1996
SERVICE
PARTS
CATALOG

COMMERCIAL
HUMMER H1

AM GENERAL LLC

408 South Byrkit Avenue

PO. Box 728

Mishawaka, Indiana 46546-0728

AM General
Copyright ©1996

All Rights Reserved. Printed in U.S.A.

HUMMER®is a registered trademark of

General Motors Corporation.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

General Information

Engine 2

Fuel, Emissions and Exhaust 3

Cooling System 4

Transmission/Transfer Case 5

Wheels and Tires/ 6

Central Tire Inflation System

Brake System 7

Steering System 8

Axles/Suspension/Frame 9

Body 10
Heating/Ventilation/ 11
Air Conditioning (HVAC)

Electrical 12
Accessories 13
Index 14




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
SECTION 1. GENERAL INFORMATION

General INformMatiON . .. 1-1

SECTION 2. ENGINE

Engine Assembly (Diesel) . . .. .o 2-2
Block Assembly and CylinderHead (Diesel) . . . ... . o i i e 2-4
Crankshaft, Damper, Bearings, Pulley,and Flywheel (Diesel) . .. ................... .. 2-6
Piston Assembly, Rod Assembly,and Ring Set (Diesel) . ............ ... ... ... . 0t 2-8
Valves, Guides, and Rocker Arm Assemblies (Diesel) . ... 2-10
Camshaft, Timing Chain,and Related Parts (Diesel) .. ... oo 2-12
Crankcase Cover Assembly and Rocker Cover (Diesel) . ............. ... ot 2-14
Engine Oil Pan,Pump,and Filler Tube (DieseD. . .. ... ..o 2-16
Qil Filter, Adapter,and Qil Line Fittings (Diesel) .. ... i e e 2-18
Air Intake Manifold, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve, and Mounting Hardware
(NON-TUMDO DIESEI) . .o 2-20
Air Infake Manifolds, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve, Glowplug Controller,

Turbo Pressure Sensor, and Air Intake Temperature Sensor (Turbo Diesel) ............. 2-22
Turbocharger Assembly (Turbo Diesel) . . ... ..o e e 2-24
Vacuum Pump, Serpentine Belt and Accessory Drive Brackets and Pulleys

(NON-TUMDO DIESEN) . vt e e 2-26
Vacuum Pump, Serpentine Belt and Accessory Drive Brackets and Pulleys

(TUIDO DIESel). ot 2-28
Exhaust Manifolds (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ... e 2-30
Exhaust Manifolds (Turbo Diesel) ... ... ot 2-32
Engine Mounting Brackets (Diesel) . . ... ... o 2-34
Engine Oil Dipstick and Tube Assembly (Diesel) .. ... s 2-36
Engine Assembly (GaS) . . ..ot 2-38
Cylinder Head, Manifolds,and Components (GAs) . . . ..o 2-40
Cylinder Block and Components (Gas). . . ..o e e e e 2-44
Engine Mounting Brackets (Gas) ... ...t 2-48
Oil Filter and AJapter (GaOS) . . . ot t 2-50
DISTHDUTOr (GOS) v v oo 2-52
SPArk PIUg WINNG (Ga8S) . . oot 2-54
MAP and OXygen SENSOIS (GOS). . . v v v vttt et 2-56
EGRValve and Vent TUDESs (GAS) . . ..ot e 2-58
Ol Pressure SENSOT (GAS) .« v v vttt et et 2-60
Starter Motor and Mounting Hardware (Gas). . .. ... oo 2-62
Cooling Fan,Fan Clutch,and Pulley (Gas) .. .. ... 2-64
Pulleys and Belt/Accessory Drive (GOS) . . .o oo 2-66
Alternator and Mounting Hardware (Gas) . .. .. .o 2-68

05744381 AM General Corporation



12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2 TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
SECTION 3. FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Fuel Pump and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) . ... ... o i 3-2
Fuel Injection Pump and Fuel Filter Lines (Diesel) . ... ... ... oo i 3-4
Fuel Injection Supply and Return Lines (Diesel) . .......... ... .. 3-6
Fuel Injection Pump Cover Assembly, Governor Linkage, and Related Parts
(NON-TUMDO DIeSEl) . . .o e 3-8
Fuel Injection Pump Throttle Shaft, Regulator, and Transfer Pump (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . . . 3-10
Fuel Injection Pump Housing Head and Rotor, Drive Shaft, and Related Parts
(NON-TUMDO DIESEL) . . .o e 3-12
Throttle Body Injector Unit (Gas). . . ..o e e e 3-16
Accelerator Cable Bracket and Idle Spring (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ..................... 3-18
Accelerator Controls (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . ... ... i e 3-20
Accelerator Controls (Turbo Diesel). . . . ... 3-22
Accelerator Controls (GaAS). . . . oo vt 3-24
Air Cleaner, Air Horn, and Related Parts (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .. .. .. ... oo oot 3-26
Air Cleaner, Air Horn, and Related Parts (Turbo Diesel) ... ... ..o 3-28
Air Induction System (Gas) . . .o oot 3-32
Fuel Tank Supply and Refurn Lines (Diesel) . .. ... i i i 3-36
Fuel Tank Supply and Return LINEs (GAS) . . .. v v i e e e e e 3-38
Main Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps (Diesel) ... ......... ... .. oo 3-40
Main Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps (Gas) . .. ... oo e e 3-42
Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) . . ..................... 3-46
Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Gas). . . ... ... oo 3-48
Fuel Filler Pipe Assembly and Vent Lines, Main Fuel Tank (Diesel). . .................... 3-50
Fuel Filler System, Main FUEl TaNK (GAS) . . . ..o e e e e 3-52
Fuel Filler, Auxiliary FUel TANK . . ..o e e 3-56
Fuel Tank Vent Line, Filter, and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) . . ............... ... .. .... 3-58
Fuel System Vent LINe (GAs) . .. .ot e 3-60
Fuel Filter Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) . .............. ... ... ... .. .... 3-62
Muffler, Exhaust Pipes, and Related Parts (Diesel). . ............. o oo 3-64
Muffler, Exhaust Pipes, and Related Parts (Gas) .. ... oo 3-67
O Exhaust Manifold Heat Shield (Diesel) . .. ... ..o e 3-72

SECTION 4. COOLING SYSTEM

Radiator and Mounting Hardware. . .. ... 4-2
Surge Tank and Related Parts. . .. ... 4-4
Radiator Shroud and Related Parts. . ... .o 4-6
Radiator Hoses and Related Parts . ... ... .. o 4-8
Thermostat, Water Crossover,and Attaching Hardware .. ... 4-10

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

TABLE OF CONTENTS 3

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
SECTION 4. COOLING SYSTEM (Cont’d)

Water Pump and Attaching Hardware. . . ... ..o 4-12
Cooling Fan, Fan Clutch,Belt,and Pulleys (Diesel) ............ ... . 4-14
Cooling Fan,Fan Clutch,Belt,and Pulleys (GASs) . . .. .. oo 4-16
Engine and Transmission Oil Cooler and Engine Oil Coolerlines ..................... 4-18

SECTION 5. TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/

PROPELLER SHAFTS

Transmission, Transfer Case Control Assembly,and ShiffRod . ............ ... ... ... ... 52

Transmission Shift Control and Neutral Start Switch . ... . o oo 5-4

Transmission Shift Lever, Shift Bracket,and Rod. .. ... ... o i 5-6

TOrQUE CONVEI . o o 5-8

Transmission Mounting Hardware, Fluid Dipstick, and Tube Assembly . .. ............... 5-10
Transmission, Filter, and SENSOrS. . . .. .o 5-12
ConfrolValve and Related Parts . ... .o 5-14
Transmission WINNG HAINESS . . .. .o e e 5-16
Parking LOCK System ..o 5-18
Transmission Vent Lines and AtfachingHardware . ........... oo oo ci e 5-20
Transmission/Transfer Case CooliNng LINES . . ... .ot e s 5-22
Transfer Case ASSEMDIY. . . ..ot 5-24
Transfer Case Assembly, Front Half . . .. .. ..o 5-26
Transfer Case Assembly,RearHalf . ... ... . 5-28
Transfer Case Oil Cooler Assembly . ... e e 5-32
Transfer Case Shift MeChanisms. . .. ... e 5-34
Transfer Case Shift CoNntrols. . ... .. 5-36
Transfer Case Vent Line and Related Parts. . ... oo i e 5-38
Propeller Shafts. . .. 5-40

SECTION 6. WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/
CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM (CTIS)

Wheel, Tire, and Runflat Assembly, Two-Piece Rim ... ......... ... .. i 6-2
Wheel, Tire, and Runflat Assembly, One-Piece Rim . .......... ... ... ... ... ... ...... 6-6
Control Arms, Ball Joints,and Mounting hardware . ............. ... ... . oo 6-8
Halfshaft Assembly, Left and Right Side. ... ... . e 6-10
Axle Differential, Mounting Brackets,and Hardware . . .. ............. ... ... ... . ... 6-12
Axle Differential .. ... 6-14
Front Axle Differential and Geared Hub VentLines. .. ......... ... .. i it 6-20
Rear Axle Differential and Geared Hub VentlLines . ........... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 6-22
0 Knuckle and Geared Hub Assemblies ... ... .o 6-24

05744381 AM General Corporation



12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE NUMBER

SECTION 6. WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/

CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM (CTIS) (Cont’d)

CTIS Control Panel and Electrical HOresses. . . .. ..o e
O CTIS Valve Assembly and Compressor, Early Model 1996 . ............. .. ... .
CTIS Valve Assembly and Compressor, Late Model 1996. . ............. ... ...
O CenfralTire Inflation System ROUTING . .. .o oot e

O

SECTION 7. BRAKES

Parking Brake Hand Lever and RO . . . ... ..o
Parking Brake Cables and Mounting Hardware. . ............ .. . it
Parking Brake Caliper Assembly . . . ..ot
Service Brake Cadliper Assembly and Rofor. . ... .. i
Front Service Brake Lines and ProportioningValve ........... ... ... o i
Front Service Brake Lines and Proportioning Valve, 12,100 GVW . . ......... ... o
Rear Brake Lines and Fittings. . . ... ..o
Rear Brake Lines and Fittings, 12,100 GVW . . . . ... o
Master Cylinder Assembly and Hydro-Booster .. ... e
Service Brake Peddl Assembly . ...

SECTION 8. STEERING SYSTEM

Steering Column and Intermediate Shaft. .. ... .. .
Steering Column Trim and TUrN SIGNAL . . . . ..o
Steering Column Lock and Switch Housing Assembly. .. ... it
Steering LINKAQGE. . . .o
Power Steering Gear and Mounting Hardware . . ... .o
Power Steering Geadr Assembly . . ...
Power Steering Pump, Pulley, Reservoir,and Mounting Hardware . ....................
Power Steering Pump, Oil Cooler,and Hydro-Boost Lines and Fittings. ... ..............

SECTION 9. SUSPENSION/FRAME

Front Suspension Crosssnembers, Related Parts, and Mounting Hardware. .. ......... ..
Rear Suspension Crossmembers, Related Parts, and Mounting Hardware . .. ......... ..
Shock Absorbers and Springs, Frontand Rear . ... o o
Stabilizer Bar and Connecting LiNKS. . . . .o oo
Rear ROIUS ROAS . . . .o
Frame Assembly, Body Mount Brackets, and Transmission Crossmember .. .............
Airlift Brackets, Front Upper Control Arm Brackets, Front Spring Seats, and

Mounting HOrAWAre . . .. .o

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 87159

TABLE OF CONTENTS 5

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
SECTION 9. SUSPENSION/FRAME (Cont’d)

Front Bumper and Liffing Shackle . ... ... . 9-16
Front Bumper and Lifting Shackle (Winch Kit) .......... ... .. . i i . 9-18
Rear Bumper and Lifing Shackle. . . ... ... 9-20
Rear Crossmember, Upper Control Arm Brackets, Spring Seats, Related Parts,

and Mounting Hardware . . .. ..o 9-22

SECTION 10. BODY

Body Mounting Components. . ..o 10-2
BOAy ASSEmMblY . . . 10-4
Body Assembly Components, L.H. . ... . i 10-6
Body Assembly Components, RH.. . ... ... 10-8
Front and Rear Door Striker Assemblies. . . ... ... i 10-12
Hood Assembly and Mounting Hardware . .......... .. i e 10-14
Hood Assembly, Grille,and Related Parts . .. ... .. o 10-18
HOO REIEASE. . . .o 10-20
Left Hand Splash Shield and Hood Prop Rod. . ... ... o oo e 10-22
Right Hand Upper Splash Shield and Sedls. . .. .. ... i e 10-24
Right Hand Lower Splash Shield . . . . ... e 10-26
Inside and Outside Mirrors and Mounting Hardware ........... ... .. .. i 10-28
SUN ViS0r L 10-30
Windshield Assembly . . ... 10-32
Rear Window AsSSembly. . ... 10-35
Driver and Passenger Seats,Deluxe and Standard. ... .. .. ..o 10-38
Rear Passenger Seaf,Deluxe and Standard .. ... o i 10-42
Front and Rear Seat Belts . . .. o 10-44
Engine Cover, Console Cover,and Related Parts . ... oo oo 10-48
Front Door AsSembly . . . .o e 10-52
Rear Door ASSEmMDlY . . ..o 10-56
Tailgate Assembly and Related Parts . ... i 10-60
TWO-MaN HArA 0P o o 10-62
FourMan Hardtop B-and C-Pillars .. . . ... ..o 10-64
Two-Man Enlarged Cab Hardtop B-Pillar .. ... 10-68
Four-Man Hardtop Assembly . ... . e e 10-70
Station Wagon Roof and Mounting Hardware . ......... .. oo 10-72
StatioNn Wagon Rear DOOIS . . . ..ot 10-75
Fixed Door, Footwell Cover,and Related Parts. . ... 10-80
Panel Assembly DoOoOr THM . . ..ot e e 10-84
Soft Top Kit and Support Structure. . ... ... o 10-89
FourMan Soft Top Kit, BaSIC ... ..o e 10-96
Four-Man Soft Top Kit,Station Wagon .. .. ... 10-100
Instrument Panel Assembly, Dash Trim, Crash Pad, and Mounting Hardware. . ........ .. 10-102
Floor Padding, Front ONA REAr . . .. oot 10-104
Interior Tunnel Padding, Carpet,and Hardboard . ......... ... .. i i 10-106
Headliner, Roof Trim, Front and Rear Side Trim, Grab Handles, and Mounting Hardware . . 10-110
Inner Kick Panels and Miscellaneous Trim Panels. . . .......... ... o i 10-118
Outer Kick Panels Interior THm ... oo 10-122
Station Wagon Interior Trim . . ..o 10-124

05744381 AM General Corporation



8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6 TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
SECTION 10. BODY (Cont'd)

Cargo Net and Pocket Net. . ... 10-128

Removable Load Barmier . ..o e 10-130

O FloOr MOtS © v e s 10-132

SECTION 11. HEATING/VENTILATION/
AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)

Climate Control Panel. . . ... 11-2

A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ..................... 11-4

A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Turbo Diesel).. .. ............. ... ... ... .. 11-6

A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Gas).. . ... oo 11-8

Condenser, Receiver/Dryer,and A/C HOSES . . . . oot e 11-10
Water Control Valve and Heater Hoses. . . . ..o 11-12
Main A/C-Heat Unit . .. o 11-14
Plenum and Related Parts . . ... .. 11-16
Driver's Closeout PaNEl . . ... 11-18
Wiring Harnesses, A/C-Heat . . ... 11-20
Auxiliary A/C-Heat . . . 11-22
Auxiliary A/C-Heat Power Head . . .. ... o 11-24
Auxiliary A/C-Heat HOSES . ... . i 11-26
Rear Center Console. . . ... 11-28

SECTION 12. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Batteries, Cables, and Mountfing Hardware (Diesel) . ... oo 12-2

Batteries, Cables, and Mounting Hardware (Gas) . . . ... ..o 12-4

Starter Motor and Mounting Hardware (Diesel). .. .......... .. o i 12-6

Starter Motor Assembly (Diesel) . ... ..o i 12-8

124- AP AR BN Or . . . e 12-12
124-Amp Alternator Assembly .. ..o 12-14
Sending Units (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .. ... e 12-16
Windshield Wiper Motor, Wiper Assembly,and Washer Bottle. . ....................... 12-18
Instrument Panel Cluster . . ... .. 12-21
Front Turn Signal Light and Mounting Hardware. . ........... ..o i 12-26
Rear Turn Signal Light/Taillight, License Plate Bracket, and Mounting Hardware .. .... ... 12-28
Headlight Assembly and Running Lights. . ... .. o i 12-30
Clearance Marker Light Assembly . .. ..o 12-32
INnferior Dome Lights . . ..o 12-34
Interior Courtesy Lights, Underhood Light,and Door Jamb Switch .................... 12-36
REfIECTOrS o 12-38
Stereo, Speakers, and Mounting Hardware . ... .. 12-40

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG %1596

TABLE OF CONTENTS 7

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
SECTION 12. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (Cont’d)

DUGIHOINS L 12-42
HoOd WiNNG HArNESs . . . ..o e 12-45
Roof Wiring HArness, TWO-DOOT . . . . . .t e 12-48
Roof Wiring Harness, FOUDOOT . .. .. o 12-50
Rear Door Courtesy Light Jumper Harness Switch . ... o o oo, 12-52
Conftrol Harness Assembly, Non-Turbo Diesel ... ... i e e 12-54
Control Harness Assembly, Turbo Diesel. .. ... .. o 12-56
Confrol Harness Assembly, GaOS . . ..ottt 12-58
Harness Assembly, Instrument Panel . ... . . 12-60
Engine Wiring Harness, Non-Turbo Diesel .. ... ... o e 12-62
Engine Wiring Harness, Turbo Diesel. . . . .. ..o 12-64
Engine WinNg HArEss, GaS . ..ot 12-66
Trailer Towing Wiring Kit and Wiper Motor JumperHarness. .. ......... ... oo n . 12-68
Identification Lamp Assembly Jumper . ... ... . 12-70
Stereo Harness, TWO-DOOr . . . . o v e 12-72
Stereo Harness, Hard TOp . ..o o o e e 12-74
Stereo Harness, Open TOD . . oo v e e e e 12-76
Transmission Harness Assembly, Diesel . ....... .. . i i 12-78
Transmission Harness Assembly, GAS . .. ..ot 12-80
BOAY HOMMESS . oot 12-82
Fuse Box Panel, Convenience Center,and Mounting Hardware ..................... 12-87
Miscelloneous Electrical Fems . . . ... o 12-92
Daytime Running Light Jumper and Harness. . .. ... e 12-94
PCM/TCM and Digital Rafio Adapter. . ... e e 12-96
Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit .. ... ..o 12-99
POWET MIITOrS ot 12-110
O Power Windows/LOCKS HOIMESS . . . oo ottt e e e e 12-112
O POWEr WINAOWS . . oo 12-115

SECTION 13. ACCESSORIES

Winch Assembly, Mounting Hardware and Related Parts (Winch Kit) .............. ... 13-2
WINCh ASSEMDlY . . . .o 13-4
WINCh ACCESSOry Kit . ..o 13-6
Trailer TowWINg Kit. . .o 13-8
Reel Lamp ACCessory Kit. ..o 13-10
Brushguard Kit and Mounting Hardware .. ... . e 13-12
Reflective Triangle Warning Device Jack Assembly, and Mounting Hardware .. ... . .. 13-14
Pioneer TOOl Kit .o 13-16
SWING-AwWQAY SPAre Tire CaAIMEr . ..o e 13-18
Bed-Mounted Spare Tire Carmier .. ..o 13-20
Underbody Protection and Mounting Hardware . ......... ... ... . o i 13-22
Underbody Protection Skid Plates. . ... ... o e 13-24
Rocker Panel Guard Accessory Kit . ..o e 13-26
External Tubeless Tire Repdir Kit . .. ..o i e 13-28

05744381 AM General Corporation



12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8 TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
SECTION 13. ACCESSORIES (Cont’d)
Internal Tubeless Tire Repair Kit. . ... o e e e 13-30
Driver's Seat Armrest Kit. . .. ... 13-32
Remote Entry Kit. . ..o 13-34
ROOT ROCK KiT. . oo e 13-36
RUNNING Board Kit. . .o 13-38
Auxiliary AirHOSe Kit. . . 13-40
Cruise Control Actuator, Wiring Harness and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) . ........... 13-42
Cruise Control Actuator, Wiring Harness and Mounting Hardware (Gas)) . ............ 13-44
REAr DefrOS e, . o 13-46
AUXIIArY SEAT Lo 13-48
Tonneau Cover for 4-door Hardtop . . ... oo 13-51
Essential TOOIs, ENgINe . . . ..o 13-52
Essential TOOIs, ENgINe . . . .. . o 13-54
Essential TOOIs, ENGINE . . .ot e 13-56
Essential TOOIS, ENGINE . . ..ot 13-58
Essential Tools, Fuel INjeCtion. . . ... o 13-60
Essential TOOIS, TraNSMISSION . « . v vt o e 13-62
Essential TOOIS, TranSMISSION . . . o o v ot e e 13-64
Essential TOOIS, TraNSMISSION . . . . o v ot e 13-66
Essential TOOIS, AXIE . . i e 13-68
Essential Tools, Wheels and Tires/AxXIes/CTIS . . .. .. o s 13-70
ESSential TOOIS, TIreS. . . v o 13-72
Essential TOOIS, SteeriNg . . .« oot 13-74
Essential TOOIS, SUSPENSION. . . . oot e e 13-76
Essential Tools, HVAC . .. o 13-78
Essential TOOIs, EleCtriCal . . ... oo 13-80
RPN KIS . . oo 13-82
O BUK MaOterials . . .o 13-91
CommerCial MONUGIS .« . .o 13-92
PaiNt DESCIIPTIONS. . . ot 13-93
Station Wagon Lift Gate Assembly and Mounting Hardware. . ...................... 13-94

SECTION 14. INDEX

Alphabetical INdex . ... 14-1
NUMENCAl INAEX. . . e 14-49

AM General Corporation




HUMMER® PARTS CATALOG

GENERAL INFORMATION

This catalog contains an illustrated list of service or replacement parts for the AM General Commercial Hummer. The
Commercial Hummer may be equipped with a 6.5L Turbo Diesel engine,a 6.5L naturally aspirated Diesel engine or a
5.7L Gasoline engine and is offered in six body styles:

HMC4 —Four-door, four passenger hardtop truck

HMCS —Four-door, four passenger station wagon

HMCO —Hard-door, four passenger, opentop truck

VLCO —Four-door, value leader, four passenger opentop truck
VLC2 —Two-door, value leader, two passenger hardtop truck
XLC2 —Two-door, two passenger, enlarged cab truck

This catalog is divided into 13 major sections in the sequence shown on the title page. Major sections are divided into
smaller groups of parts, each with its own illustration. Immediately preceding this infroduction is a complete listing of alll
illustrations in this catalog. The first page of each section also contains a listing for that section.

lllustrated items are numerically keyed on the illustrations and described in the text on the following page. Figure numbers
are located at the top of the description column.

ltems which are indented in the parts listings are so listed to indicated their availability as a part of the previously listed
assembly or separately, unless preceded in the part number column by S.ILA. or S.I.K. In this case, the part is available only
in the listed assembly or kit.

Alphabetical and Numerical indexes are located at the end of the catalog (Section 14).

PARTS SERVICED BY AM GENERAL

AM General will service virtually all of the service or replacement parts for this vehicle except those which are more eco-
nomical and/or more practical to procure locally. ltems not covered may be standard hardware, tires, batteries, fuses,
lamp bulbs, sealants, lubricants, adhesives, paint, and standard sizes and types of tubing, hoses, and electrical connec-
fors and fittings. Items which are listed in this catalog, but are not serviced, are indicated by the legend *N/S” in the part
numbper column.

ESSENTIAL TOOLS

Essential fools are covered in Section 13 and in the companion service manual. Tools are listed with the AM General part
number and are available from: Kent-Moore, 29784 Little Mack, Roseville, M., 48066-2298 ( Phone 1-800-345-2233)

HOW TO LOCATE PARTS

When function, use, or location is known: Refer to the Table of Contents.
When part number is known: Refer to the Numerical Index.
When nomenclature is known: Refer to the Alphabetical Index.

HOW TO ORDER SERVICE PARTS

Order parts through the Dealer Communication System (DCS). Include the part number and quantity of each part. When
entering the part number, be aware that the computer matrix allows for 2 digit prefix, 8 digit body and a 4 digit suffix. It is
important that you allow for missing digits when entering a part number (e.g. to enter part number G 12345678 you must
enter a space before entering the G or the system will misread the part number).

If you encounter difficulty in ordering through the DCS, you may phone 1-800-348-5134 between 7:30 a.m.and 3:30 p.m.
(all time zones).

HUMMER® is @ registered tfrademark of the AM General Corporation.

05744381
1-1



DAMAGED SHIPMENTS, SHORTAGES OR ERRORS

All shipments are properly packed and are in good order when delivered to the tfransportation company. Responsibility
ends with such delivery. When a damaged shipment is received, a claim should be filed immediately against the carrier
making delivery.

All claims for shortages or errors in packing must be made, to the same address from which the parts were ordered, within
ten (10) days from receipt of shipment. All claims must be accompanied by the original packing slip, with proper notation
of shortage or error signed by responsible person in receiving department.

ABBREVIATIONS
AIC Air Conditioning N/A o Not Available
AR As Required N/S Not Serviced
PAro.. . v Barometric NYo New York
CCW .. Counterclockwise OD.....oo Outside Diameter
CE . Commutator End PIN .o Part Number
CIM e Centimeter PIESS. . o e Pressure
CTlo Cenfral Tire Inflation QTY Quantity
Chus ................ Central Tire Inflation System RH. o Right-Hand
DC. o Direct Current RR o Right Rear
DE Drive End SLA. o Serviced in Assembly
DIg. Diameter SIK. Serviced in Kit
EPA............ Environmental Protection Agency SINL o Serial Number
HMC4 . Four-Door SPDT ... Single Pole Double Throw
HMCS .o Station Wagon SPST .o Single Pole Single Throw
HMCO (harddoors) . .............. Open Vehicle SRE ..o Slip Ring End
HVAC ........ Heating Ventilating Air Conditioning SID o Standard
LD, o Inside Diameter Ve Volt
LH Left-Hand VIN. ..o Vehicle Identification Numiber
LR Left Rear VDC ... Volt Direct Current
0070 SR Maximum VIC2 ..o Two-Door Value Leader
00 0 T Millimeter VLCO. ...t Open Vehicle Value Leader
NPN . No Part Number XLC2 ..o Two-Door, Enlarged Cab

SUGGESTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Recommendations for improving or correcting this catalog are encouraged. Forms are included at the back of
this manual.Please forward corrections or recommendations directly to:

AM General Corporation
Commercial Publications
408 S. Byrkit St.
Mishawaka, IN 46544-0728

To receive future revisions and updates to this manual, please write to:
AM General Corporation
Commercial Service Parts Department
408 South Byrkit St.
PO.Box 728
Mishawaka, Indiana 46544-0728



VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 3 7 Y A 82 3 4 \'i E_ 20001
——— ——— —— A —— —— 1— —— - [
Digit 12
Digit 1
Manufacturing 's'lrgﬂgﬂnz
Country Assigned
Serial Number
Digit 2
Company/Make
Digit 11
Plant Code
Digit 3
Vehicle Type
Digit 10
Model Year
Digit 4
Engine Type
Digit 9
Check Digit
Digit 5
Transmission Drive
Digit 8
GVWR
Digit 6 and 7
Truck Line Series
Model, Body Type
$01-007

Vehicle Identification Number Decoding Cha t
Digit Code Code Definition

1 United States

AM Genera Corporation

Commercial Vehicles

5.7 L (350in.%), Unleaded Gas, GM, 8 cyl., 190 hp
5.7L Leaded Gas, GCC

6.2 L (378in.3), Diesel, GM, 8 cyl., 160 hp

6.5L (395in.3), Diesdl, GM, 8 cyl., 165 hp

6.5L Turbocharged Diesel, GM, 8 cyl.

3-Speed, Auto/LHD

4-Speed, Auto/LHD

1
2
3
4

> m N < X mr U N w



10

11

12-17

1-4

ClassB
ClassC
ClassD
ClassE
ClassF
ClassG
ClassH
Class3
Class4
Class5

X £ < 4 0w WUV zZz Z

m

Code Definition

1-1/4ton 2-door

1-1/4 ton 4-door

1-1/4 ton Station wagon

1-1/4ton Open body

1-1/4 ton 2-door fleet/industria

1-1/4 ton 2-door standard cab

1-1/4ton Open body value leader

1-1/4 ton 2-door enlarged cab

1-1/4 ton Open body w/full hard
doors

3,001 Ib - 4,000 Ib (1,362 kg - 1,816 kg)
4,001 Ib - 5,000 Ib (1,817 kg - 2,270 kg)
5,001 Ib - 6,000 Ib (2,271 kg - 2,724 kg)
6,001 Ib - 7,000 b (2,275 kg - 3,178 kg)
7,001 Ib - 8,000 Ib (3,179 kg - 3,632 kg)
8,001 Ib - 9,000 Ib (3,633 kg - 4,086 kg)
9,001 Ib - 10,000 Ib (4,087 kg - 4,540 kg)
10,001 Ib - 14,000 Ib (4,541 kg - 6,356 kg)
14,001 Ib - 16,000 Ib (6,357 kg - 7,264 kg)
16,001 Ib - 19,500 Ib (7,265 kg - 8,853 kg)

Check Digit

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Mishawaka, Indiana
Livonia, Michigan
Sequential Serial Number

Truck, utility
Truck, utility
Truck, utility
Truck, utility
Truck, utility
Truck, utility
Truck, utility
Truck, utility
Truck, utility



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE 2-1
Section 2
ENGINE
TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Engine Assembly (DIesel) . . ..ot 2-2
Block Assembly and CylinderHead (Diesel) . ... ... . o i e 2-4
Crankshaft, Damper, Bearings, Pulley, and Flywheel (Diesel) . . . ................... .. 2-6
Piston Assembly, Rod Assembly,and Ring Set (Diesel) . ............ ... .o .. 2-8
Valves, Guides, and Rocker Arm Assemblies (Diesel) . ... 2-10
Camshaft, Timing Chain,and Related Parts (Diesel) . ........... ... .o i 2-12
Crankcase Cover Assembly and Rocker Cover (Diesel) .. ............o vt 2-14
Engine Oil Pan,Pump,and FillerTube (Diesel). . ... ... . oo e e e 2-16
Oil Filter, Adapter,and Oil Line Fittings (Diesel) . ...... ... .. i 2-18
Air Infake Manifold, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve, and Mounting Hardware
(NON-TUMDO DIESED) . .o e 2-20
Air Intake Manifolds, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve, Glowplug Controller,
Turbo Pressure Sensor, and Air Intake Temperature Sensor (Turbo Diesel) ............. 2-22
Turbocharger Assembly (Turbo Diesel) . .. .. ..o 2-24
Vacuum Pump, Serpentine Belt and Accessory Drive Brackets and Pulleys
(NoN-TUrbO DiIesel) . . ..o 2-26
Vacuum Pump, Serpentine Belt and Accessory Drive Brackets and Pulleys
(TUIDO DIESEl). vt e 2-28
Exhaust Manifolds (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ... o e 2-30
Exhaust Manifolds (Turbo Diesel) . ... . 2-32
Engine Mounting Brackets (Diesel) . . ... ... o i 2-34
Engine QOil Dipstick and Tube Assembly (Diesel) .. ......... ... i, 2-36
Engine Assembly (GaOS) . . ..ot 2-38
Cylinder Head, Manifolds,and Components (GAs) . ... ..o oo 2-40
Cylinder Block and Components (GAs). . . ..ot tii 2-44
Engine Mounting BraCkets (Gas) ... ..o e e 2-48
Qill Filter and Adapter (Gas) . ..ot e e 2-50
DistrioUTOr (GAS) . . oot 2-52
SPArk PIUgQ WINNG (GaS) . . v oot e e 2-54
MAP and OXygen SENSOIS (GOS). « . v v v v vttt e 2-56
EGRValve and Vent TUDES (GAS) . .. .o v it e 2-58
Ol Pressure SENSOr (GaS) . . v v vt 2-60
Starter Motor and Mounting Hardware (Gas). . .. ... oo 2-62
Cooling Fan,Fan Clutch,and Pulley (Gas) . ... ... 2-64
Pulleys and Belt/Accessory Drive (Gas) . . .. oo oo 2-66
Alternator and Mounting Hardware (Gas) ... ... oo e 2-68

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-2 ENGINE/DIESEL

Figure 2-1. Engine Assembly (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-1
ENGINE ASSEMBLY (DIESEL)

1 06007281 ENGINE, complete, 6.5 liter Non-Turbo Diesel .. .. ... 1

ad 1 05744352 ENGINE, complete, 6.5 liter,remanufactured

Non-Turbo Diesel. . ...... ... i i 1

1 06006758 ENGINE, complete, 6.5 liter Turbo Diesel. ... ........ 1

06008146 LABEL, engine number (for international market), . . .

not illustrated

AM General Corporation

05744381



4-1-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-4 ENGINE/DIESEL

a’ PART OF ITEM 5
b* PART OF ITEM 6

Figure 2-2. Block Assembly and Cylinder Head (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-2
BLOCK ASSEMBLY AND CYLINDER HEAD (DIESEL)
1 G 11504595 BOLT, cylinder head bracket,m10-1.5"-20.......... 1
2 G 00120394 WASHER, plain, 3/8”. . ... 1
3 05740177 STUD, cylinder head bracket,m10-1.5"-20-20 . ... .. 1
4 05937374 BRACKET,cylinderhead . ................. ... ... 1
5 05743222 CYLINDER HEAD (Non-Turbo Diesel) .............. 2
5 05744441 CYLINDER HEAD (Turbo Diesel) . ............ ... 2
6 05743275 ¢CHAMBER (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ................. 8
6 05744437 eCHAMBER (Turbo Diesel) .. ...t 8
6 05743276 ¢CHAMBER, oversized (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ......... 8
6 05744436 ¢CHAMBER, oversized (Turbo Diesel) .............. 8
7 056572842 PLUG,cylinderhead. .............. .. .covvvnn. 4
8 05742109 GASKET,watercover. . ........... ... oo, 2
9 05740186 COVER,Wwateraccess. . ... oo 2
10 05740052 STUD, access cover,m10-1.5"-30-20 . ............. 4
11 05740031 BOLT, cylinder head,M12x .75 x97 mm............ 34
12 05743795 NOZZLE, fuel injection (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ........ 8
12 05743223 NOZZLE, fuel injection (Turbo Diesel). .............. 8
13 05740058 GASKET,NOZZIEe. . ... o 8
o 14 05744513 GLOWPLUG,type 11G. ... .. oo 8
15 05744449 GASKET, cylinder head, (Turbo Diesel) SEENOTE 1 . .. 2
16 05743225 BLOCKASSEMBLY ... e 1
17 05742029 *PLUG, oil passage, pipe, 1/4"-18. . ............... 5
18 G 14090911 ePLUG, oil gallery,pipe,3/8” .......... ... ... ..... 1
19 05740272 oPLUG,camshaft ....... ... ... . i 1
20 05740268 oSPACER,cylinderhead. . ............... oot 4
21 08134398 oPIN.flywheel . ... ... ... .. .. 2
22 G 14090911 oPLUG, cylinder block,3/8" . ....... ... .. oo 1
23 05743277 oVALVE,regulafing . ... 1
24 05741043 oPLUG, regulating valve,oilcooler. . .............. 1
25 05740144 ¢BOLT, bearing cap,outboard . .................. 10
26 05741086 eBOLT, bearing cap.inboard. . ................... 10
27 05743278 oVALVE,safety ... ... . 1
28 05740529 oPLUG, expansion,freezeplug . .................. 6
29 05740145 OoPIN,DIOCK. . oo 2
30 05742650 eGASKET, fuelpump cover ...............ovnn. 1
31 05742657 oCOVER,fuelpumMp . ..o 1
32 G 11509669 oSCREW, fuel pump cover,3/8"-16 x .75" . .......... 2
33 05740084 SCREW, fuel pump cover,M6x 1T.0x 16 mm......... 2
34 05741150 oPLUG, eXpansioN . . . ..o v 2
35 05598192 PLUG.CAP « vt 1
36 05939441 HEATER CORD,block . ........... ..o, 1
05743279 IMMERSION HEATER (notillustrated) . .............. 1
NOTE 1:PART OF GASKET SET P/N 05743401

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-6 ENGINE/DIESEL

Figure 2-3. Crankshaft, Damper, Bearings, Pulley, and Flywheel (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-3
CRANKSHAFT, DAMPER, BEARINGS, PULLEY, AND
FLYWHEEL (DIESEL)
1 G 00106751 KEY,crankshaft,3/16" x3/4" . . ... ... ..o, 2
2 05740240 BEARINGS,standard, #1,2,4. . ... 3
2 05740241 BEARING,.013 mm undersized, #1,2,4 ............. 3
2 05740242 BEARING,.026, mm undersized. #1.2.4 . ............ 3
3 05740201 BEARING,standard, #3 . .. ........ ..o 1
3 05740202 BEARING,.013 mmundersized, #3 .. ............... 1
3 05740203 BEARING,.026 mmundersized, #3 ... .............. 1
4 05740204 BEARING,standard, #5 . .. ........ ... .o 1
4 05740205 BEARING..013 mmundersized.#5................. 1
4 05740206 BEARING,.026 mm undersized, #5. .. .............. 1
5 05743226 PACKING, preformed, crankshaft, SEENOTE 1 .. ... .. 2
6 05743227 CRANKSHAFT,engine . .. ... 1
7 05740261 PIN.fywheel .......... ... .. i i 1
8 05743228 DAMPER ASSEMBLY, crankshaft ................... 1
9 05740147 WASHER, flat, torsional, m16-5r. .. ................. 1
10 05740146 SCREW, torsional damper,m16-1.5"-80. . ........... 1
11 06003069 PULLEY,crankshaft .......... ... ... ... .. ot 1
12 G 11504571 BOLT, crankshaft pulley, m10x 1.5"-65 .. ........... 1
13 05740037 FLYWHEEL,engine . .. ... oo 1
14 05740263 BOLT, flywheel,hexhead . ....................... 6

NOTE 1: PART OF GASKET AND SEAL SET P/N 05743399

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-8 ENGINE/DIESEL

* aPART OF ITEM 2
* b PART OF ITEM 4

7 7

A
>~

P02-004

Figure 2-4. Piston Assembly, Rod Assembly, and Ring Set (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-9

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-4

PISTON ASSEMBLY, ROD ASSEMBLY, AND RING SET

(DIESEL)
1 05743280 RING SET,standard ... ........ ... ... o, 8
1 05743281 RING SET.5mmoversized ....................... 8
2 05743282 PISTON,standard . ......... ... 8
2 05743799 PISTON,0.5 mmoversized ....................... 8
3 05740158 oRING,retaining . ... ......... ... i, 2
4 05740038 CONNECTING ROD, piston. .. ... oo 8
5 05740155 oBOLT,connectingrod............... ... ... ..... 2
6 05740156 oNUT,connectingrod. .............. ...t 2
7 05740238 BEARING, connecting rod,standard .. ............ 8
7 05740239 BEARING, connecting rod,.026 mm undersized . . . .. 8

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-10 ENGINE/DIESEL

@ PO2-005
*aPART OF ITEM 19

Figure 2-5. Valves, Guides, and Rocker Arm Assembilies (Diesel).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-5
VALVES, GUIDES, AND ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLIES
(DIESEL)
1 05740132 ROCKER ARM,valverockers ............ccovvnn. 16
2 05740531 SHAFT,valverockerarm. ..., 4
3 05741045 RETAINER,rockerarmshaft ...................... 8
4 G 11508355 BOLT, rocker arm shaft, m10-1.5"-60 . . ............. 8
5 05741046 RETAINER,rockerarm . ......... ..o 16
6 05740270 LOCK,valve sprinNg . .« v v oo 32
7 05740180 ROTOR, engine poppet,exhaust valve . ........... 8
8 05740266 SEAL INLET, valve stem,SEENOTE 1 . ............... 16
9 05740153 SPACER,sleeve ..... ... ..., 16
10 05742095 SEAL,exhaustvalve ............. ... ... ... .. .... 8
11 05740152 SPRING,valve ...... ... ... i, 16
12 05740130 WASHER,valve spring . ... .. oo 16
13 05743283 VALVE, poppet, exhaust,standard . ............... 8
13 05743284 VALVE, poppet, exhaust,.089 mm oversized ........ 8
14 05740041 VALVE, poppet,intake,standard. .. ............... 8
14 05740194 VALVE, poppet,intake,.089 mm oversized . ... ...... 8
14 05740195 VALVE, poppet,intake,.349 mm oversized . .. ... .. .. 8
15 05740131 CARiIntake valve spring . .. ..o oo 8
16 05740043 TAPPET, hydraulicroller .............cooi i 16
17 05740040 PUSHROD,valve . ...... ... i 16
18 05740133 PLATE, QUIDE. . . oo 8
19 05740134 CLAMRQuIide. . ... 8
O NOTE 1:PART OF CYLINDER HEAD KIT 05714842 6.5L

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-12 ENGINE/DIESEL

P02-0¢

Figure 2-6. Camshaft, Timing Chain, and Related Parts (Diesel).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-6
CAMSHAFT, TIMING CHAIN, AND RELATED PARTS
(DIESEL)
1 05740184 SCREW, fuel injection pump drivengear .. ......... 3
2 05740139 GEAR, fuel injection pump driven. ................ 1
3 05741152 SCREW, pump drive gear,M12-1.75"-35,10.9 ... .. .. 1
4 05741151 WASHER, fuel injection pump drive gear. . ......... 1
5 05740137 WASHER, fuel injection pump drive gear. . ......... 1
6 05740140 GEAR, fuel injectionpump drive.................. 1
7 05740046 CHAIN,camshaftfiming. .. .............oo oo 1
8 05740044 SPROCKET WHEEL,camshaft . .................... 1
9 05743229 SPROCKET WHEEL, crankshaft .................... 1
10 05740191 BEARING, camshaft,#5,orange . ................. 1
11 05740190 BEARING, camshaft,#4,green. . .................. 1
12 05740189 BEARING, camshaft,#3,yellow ................... 1
13 05740188 BEARING, camshaft,#2,pink .............covvot. 1
14 05740187 BEARING, camshaft,#1,plain. . ................... 1
15 05740213 CAMSHAFT,engine . .. ..o 1
16 05740135 SPACER, camshaft sprocket. . .................... 1
17 05740136 BEARING,camshaft ............ ... ... ..ot 1
18 G 11509589 SCREW, thrust bearing, M8-1.25 x 1émm. .. ....... .. 2
19 G 00106751 KEY,camshaft,3/16"x 3/4". . ...... .. ... ... 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-14 ENGINE/DIESEL

Figure 2-7. Crankcase Cover Assembly and Rocker Cover (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-15

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-7
CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLY AND ROCKER COVER
(DIESEL)
1 05714138 COVER,rockerarm,RH. .......... ... ... ...... 1
1 05740151 COVER,rockerarm,LH........... ... ... ... .. .... 1
2 05741153 WASHER, rockerarmcover . ...........cccoviviin. 7
3 G 11500914 BOLT, rocker arm cover,M8-1.25"x 12, ............. 7
4 05743230 EMISSIONS LABEL (Non-Turbo Diesel) .............. 1
4 06003944 EMISSIONS LABEL(English/French) (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
4 06007449 EMISSIONS LABEL, 6.5 L Turbo (Turbo Diesel....... .. 1
5 05740039 STUD, rocker arm cover,M8-1.25"-12-120 .......... 9
6 05740095 STUD, crankcase front cover and injection pump, upper 1
7 05742184 STUD, crankcase front cover and injection pump, lower
MI10-1.5"-45.5 .. ... 2
8 05743231 COVER,crankcase front .............. ... ...... 1
9 G 09438083 WASHER, crankcase frontcover .................. 4
10 G 11502804 BOLT, crankcase front cover,M10-1.5"-30,10.9 . ... .. 4
11 05743285 SEAL, crankcase front cover,SEENOTE 1 ........... 1
12 05740181 BOLT, backing plate and frontcover .............. 2
13 05740169 BAFFLE,Ccrankcase ..o 1
14 05743232 PLATE, waterpump backing ..................... 1
15 05740185 STUD, backing plate and frontcover . ............. 2
16 G 11514603 NUT.baffle ........ 1
17 05744439 BOLT, crankshaft position sensor (Turbo Diesel) . . . . .. 1
18 05744440 SENSOR, crankshaft position (Turbo Diesel) . ........ 1
19 05741150 PLUG.cup (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ... ................ 1
O NOTE 1: PART OF GASKET AND SEAL KIT 05743399

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-16 ENGINE/DIESEL

2]

*aPART OF ITEM 4
*b PART OF ITEM 22

S

Figure 2-8. Engine Oil Pan, Pump, and Filler Tube (Diesel).

P02-008

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-8
ENGINE OIL PAN, PUMP, AND FILLER TUBE (DIESEL)
1 05743286 CAR engine ail filler (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 1
1 06007491 CARengine ol filler (Turbo Diesel) . ............... 1
2 05743204 FILLER NECK, engine oil (Non-Turbo Diesel) ......... 1
2 06006826 FILLER NECK, engine oil (Turbo Diesel) ............. 1
3 05740161 GROMMET, oilfillertube .. ....................... 1
O 4 05743233 PUMP AND SCREEN, oil pick up (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . 1
4 05744456 PUMP AND SCREEN, oil pick up (Turbo Diesel). .. .. .. 1
5 05740542 oRETAINER, pump assembly. .. ................... 1
6 S.ILA. oSTRAINER, pump assembly (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . .. 1
6 05744457 oSTRAINER, pump assembly (Turbo Diesel) ......... 1
7 S.LA. oBOLT,ollpumpcover ..., 4
8 S.ILA. *PIN, regulating valve spring stop. . .. ............. 1
9 S.ILA. ¢DISK, oil pressure regulatingvalve. . .............. 1
10 S.LA. oVALVE,relief,ollpressure. .. ..........c o 1
11 S.ILA. oSPRING, oil pressure regulatingvalve .. ........... 1
12 05740148 SHAFT.Oillpump .. .o 1
13 05740051 GASKET, ol pump drive. .. ... 1
14 05743234 OILPUMPDRIVE ASSEMBLY .. ... oo 1
15 05740181 BOLT, oil pump drive, M10-1.5"x 30,10.9. ... ........ 1
16 05740138 CLAMR oil pump drive assembly. .. ............... 1
17 05740244 STUD,ollpump assembly .............. ..ot 1
18 05741613 CLAMRooil pickup fube. .. ......... ... .......... 1
19 05741047 BOLT, oil pickup tube, M10-9 . .................... 1
20 G 11506101 NUT, oil pickup tube bracket, M10-1,5". ............ 1
21 05740085 BOLT,engine oilpan.............oiviin. 2
o 22 05743794 OIL PAN, engine (Non-Turbo Diesel) .............. 1
o 22 05743236 OIL PAN,engine (TurboDiesel)................... 1
23 05741081 oPLUG,engineoilpan ............... ... ... .. ... 1
24 05741252 eGASKET,engine oildrainplug. .. .. ... ov 1
25 05740084 SCREW.,engineodilpan....................oout. 20
26 05591286 STUD,engineoilpan. ............ ... .ot 2
27 05743235 SEAL, engine oil pan,rear,SEENOTE T ............. 1
28 05740247 NUT. oilfillerneck. ........ ..o i 2
29 05592917 WASHER, oil fillerneck, 1/4" . ........... ... ...... 2
NOTE 1: PART OF OIL PAN SET 05743400

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-18 ENGINE/DIESEL

P02-009

Figure 2-9. Ol Filter, Adapter, and Oil Line Fittings (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-9
OIL FILTER, ADAPTER, AND OIL LINE FITTINGS (DIESEL)

1 G 00454097 ELBOW, oil pressure sensor,45 degree . ............ 1
2 MS 00028775 020 PACKING, oil filter adapterbolt. . ................. 2
3 12339409 GASKET, oil filter adapterbolt .................... 1
4 12339410 BOLTflUId passage . . .. oo 1
5 12338780 BRACKET. filtermount . ........... .. ... ... ...... 1
6 12339405 REDUCER, oil filteradapter. . .. ......... ... ...... 1
7 05579680 FILTER, engine Oil. . ... oo 1
8 MS 00028775 236 PACKING, oil filteradapter. . ..................... 1
9 12338778 ADAPTER, oil cooleroutlethose .................. 1
10 12338776 ELBOW.,45degree. ... 1
11 06000272 ELBOW,90degree. . ... 1

AM General Corporation

05744381



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-20 ENGINE/DIESEL

11

BOLT ANDSTUD
PATTERN

P02-01

*aPART OF ITEM 6

Figure 2-10. Air Intake Manifold, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve,
and Mounting Hardware (Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-21

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-10
AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD, CRANKCASE DEPRESSION
REGULATOR VALVE, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
(NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 G 02436164 WASHER, flat, 7/16" .. ... 16
2 05740052 STUD, intake manifold, M10-1.5"x30x20........... 6
3 05740053 STUD, intake manifold, M10-1.5"x 58 x 17 .......... 4
4 G 11509265 SCREW, cap,hexagon,M10-1.5"x30,10.9.......... 1
5 05740181 BOLT, self-locking, M10-1.5"x 30,10.9 .............. 5
6 05740057 MANIFOLD,intfake . . ........ .. ... 1
7 05741614 e ADAPTER,straight . . ... 1
8 05740183 GASKET SET, infake main, SEENOTE 1T ............. 2
9 11608950 5 CLAMRCDRvalvehose .. ... 2
10 05742652 HOSE, preformed, CDR valve to air intake manifold. . 1
11 05714132 SENSOR,aircharged . ............ .o, 1
12 05714133 GROMMET,CDR valve mounting . ................ 1
NOTE 1:PART OF CYLINDER HEAD GASKET SET
0 P/N 05714842

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-22 ENGINE/DIESEL

P02-017

Figure 2-11. Air Intake Manifolds, Crankcase Depression Regulator Valve, Glowplug Coniroller,
Turbo Pressure Sensor, and Air Intake Temperature Sensor (Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-11
AIR INTAKE MANIFOLDS, CRANKCASE DEPRESSION
REGULATOR VALVE, GLOWPLUG CONTROLLER, TURBO
PRESSURE SENSOR, AND AIR INTAKE TEMPERATURE
SENSOR (TURBO DIESEL)
1 05744435 BOLT, center intake manifold (Turbo Diesel). .. ... ... 6
2 05744452 INTAKE MANIFOLD, center (Turbo Diesel) . .. ........ 1
3 05744448 GASKET, center intake manifold (Turbo Diesel) . . .. .. 2
4 05744459 STUD, intake manifold-to-head (Turbo Diesel) . .. .. .. 16
5 05744453 INTAKE MANIFOLD, L.H. (Turbo Diesel) . . ............ 1
5 05744454 INTAKE MANIFOLD, R.H. (Turbo Diesel). . ............ 1
6 05744451 GASKET, intake manifold-to-head (Turbo Diesel). . . . . 2
7 05744450 GLOWPLUG CONTROLLER (Turbo Diesel) . ... ..... .. 1
8 G 11501850 NUT, hex flange , 10- 1.5 (Turbo Diesel). . . ... ..... .. 1
9 05744466 PRESSURE SENSOR, turbo (Turbo Diesel) ............ 1
10 05744467 BOLT, turbo pressure sensor (Turbo Diesel) .. ........ 2
11 05744468 SEAL, furbo pressure sensor (Turbo Diesel) . ......... 1
12 05744430 SENSOR, air intake temperature (Turbo Diesel) . . . . .. 1
13 05744472 BOLT, solenoid valve (Turbo Diesel) . . .............. 1
14 05744458 SOLENOID VALVE, boost control (Turbo Diesel) .. .. .. 1
15 05744442 BRACKET, solenoid valve mounting (Turbo Diesel) . . . 1
o 16 05714132 VALVE,CDR (Turobo Diesel) .. ................ ... 1
17 06007255 HOSE, CDR valve (Turbo Diesel). . ................. 1
18 11608950 5 CLAMR CDR vent hose (Turbo Diesel) ............. 2
19 05714133 GROMMET, CDR valve mount (Turbo Diesel). ... .. .. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-24 ENGINE/DIESEL

Figure 2-12. TurboCharger Assembly (Turbo Diesel).

P02-018A

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-25

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-12
TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY (TURBO DIESEL)
1 05744431 BOLT, turbo-to-block (Turbo Diesel), 10mm - 1.5 x 30 mm 2
O 2 05744654 ACTUATOR,wastegate . .......... oo 1
ad 3 05744470 TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY (Turbo Diesel). . ..... ... 1
O 4 G 11502685 BOLT, wastegate bracket,8 mm-1.25x20mm, ... .. 1
(Turbo Diesel)
O 5 05744469 SEAL, turbo-to-block (Turbo Diesel). .. ............. 1
ad 6 12550114 HEAT SHIELD, turbocharger (Turbo Diesel) .......... 1
ad 7 05744439 BOLT, heat shield (Turbo Diesel), 8 mm - 1.25 x 74 mm 3
O 8 G 11503643 NUT, heat shield (Turbo Diesel), 10mm-15......... 1
O 9 G 11504595 BOLT, heat shield (Turbo Diesel), 10 mm - 1.5 x 20 mm 1
o 10 06007707 HEAT SHIELD,left . ... ... ... i 1
o 11 RCSK1808 9 HEAT SHIELD.right .. ... .. o e 1
o 12 G 00423522 SCREW/LOCKWASHER,6-32x 1/2". ... .. .. oo 1
o 13 G 00271482 LOCKNUT, 6-32 w/ext lockwasher .. ............... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-26 ENGINE/DIESEL

Figure 2-13. Vacuum Pump, Serpentine Belt and Accessory Drive Brackets and Pulleys
(Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-27

wo/AC (Non-Turbo Diesel) .....................

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-13
VACUUM PUMPR SERPENTINE BELT AND ACCESSORY
DRIVE BRACKETS AND PULLEYS (NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 06003050 BRACKET (Non-Turbo Diesel) ..................... 1
2 G 11514597 NUT, P/S pump-to-bracket (Non-Turbo Diesel). . ... .. 3
3 06007366 VACUUM PUMP (Non-Turbo Diesel). . .............. 1
4 05741047 BOLT, M8 x1.25" x 30 (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 3
5 06007367 PULLEY, vacuum pump (Non-Turbo Diesel) ......... 1
] 6 G 11508475 BOLTLMIOX T.5X40. . ..o 5
7 G 11508251 BOLT, brace-to-cover M10 x 1.5 x 25 (Non-Turbo Diesel) 3
8 06003503 LABEL, belt routing (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ........... 1
9 06003052 BELT, serpentine (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............... 1
10 G 11504571 BOLT,M10 x 1.5” x 65 (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . ......... 4
11 06003069 PULLEY, crankshaft (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ........... 1
12 06003051 TENSIONER (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ................. 1
13 G 11502606 BOLT, alternator mounting bracket. . .............. 1
14 06003049 BRACKET, alternator mounting ................... 1
15 G 11509036 BOLT, brackettohead .......................... 2
16 06003047 BRACE, tensioner (Non-Turbo Diesel) .............. 1
17 G 11508184 NUT, tensioner brace (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .......... 1
18 06003053 BRACE, rear alternator support. . ................. 1
19 06003045 IDLER ASSEMBLY (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .............. 1
0O 20 06003070 IDLER/PULLEY & BRACKET ASSEMBLY

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-28 ENGINE/DIESEL

P02-020

Figure 2-14. Vacuum Pump, Serpentine Belt and Accessory Drive Brackets and Pulleys
(Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-29

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-14
VACUUM PUMPR SERPENTINE BELT AND ACCESSORY
DRIVE BRACKETS AND PULLEYS (TURBO DIESEL)
1 06003067 BOLT, brace , 10 -1.5 x 20 mm (Turbo Diesel) ........ 1
2 06006783 BOLT, brace, 10- 1.5x 35 (Turbo Diesel) ............ 4
3 06006773 BRACE, rear generator bracket (Turbo Diesel) . ... .. 1
4 06006775 BRACKET, generator-to-engine (Turbo Diesel) ... .. .. 1
5 G 11509036 BOLT, generator bracket, 10 -1.5 x 45 (Turbo Diesel) . . 2
6 06006989 NUT, generator brace, 10 mm - 1.5 (Turbo Diesel). . . . 2
ad 7 06006777 BOLT, generator mounting, 10 -1.5 x 95 mm (Turbo Diesel) 2
8 06003051 TENSIONER (Turbo Diesel). .. .. ... oot 1
9 06006802 BOLT, tensioner, 12 -1.75 x 95 mm (Turbo Diesel) . . . .. 1
10 06006804 BOLT, vacuum pump, 8 - 1.25 x 30 mm (Turbo Diesel). 3
11 06006805 PULLEY, vacuum pump (Turbo Diesel). .. ........... 1
12 06006803 VACUUM PUMP (Turbo Diesel). .. .........oo vt 1
13 06006813 LABEL, belt routing (Turbo Diesel) ................. 1
14 06007453 BELT, serpentine (Turbo Diesed. ... ................ 1
15 06006811 PULLEY. idler assembly, non-A/C (Turbo Diesel) . .. ... 1
16 06006812 BRACKET, idler assembly, non-A/C (Turbo Diesel) . ... 1
17 06006807 BRACKET, A/C, power steering mounting (Turbo Diesel) 1
18 06006806 STUD., bracket, 10 - 1.5 x 17 mm (Turbo Diesel). . ... .. 1
19 06006808 BOLT, bracket, 10- 1.5 x 40 mm (Turbo Diesel) . . .. ... 2
0o 20 G 11501850 NUT, bracket, 10- 1.5 (Turbo Diesel) . .............. 1
21 06003069 PULLEY, crankshaft (Turbo Diesel) ................. 1
22 G 11504571 BOLT,M10x 1.5"x 65 (Turbo Diesel). . .............. 4

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-30 ENGINE/DIESEL

P02-011

Figure 2-15. Exhaust Manifolds (Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-31

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-15
EXHAUST MANIFOLDS (NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 12339414 GASKET, exhaust manifold (Non-Turbo Diesel). ... ... 2
ad 2 12338788 MANIFOLD, exhaust, R.H. (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ... .. 1
a 3 12338787 MANIFOLD, exhaust, L.H. (Non-Turbo Diesel)........ 1
4 12339406 3 STUD, exhaust manifold, L.H. (Non-Turlbbo Diesel) . . . ..
MIO-T5X66.6 ... o i 1
5 G 11500256 WASHER, flat, T0mm (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. .......... 16
6 12339239 1 SCREW, exhaust manifold, M10-1.5" x 25, 12.9
(Non-TurboDiesel) . ....... ... i, 15

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-32 ENGINE/DIESEL

=
@

P02-019

Figure 2-16. Exhaust Manifolds (Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-33

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-16
EXHAUST MANIFOLDS (TURBO DIESEL)

1 05744438 CLAMPB exhaust manifold-to-turbo (Turbo Diesel). . . . 4

2 05744464 EXHAUST PIPE,L.H. (Turbo Diesel) . ................. 1

3 05744445 EXHAUST MANIFOLD, L.H. (Turbo Diesel) ............ 1

4 05937378 BOLT,M10-1.5x25 (Turbo Diesel). . . ............... 16

5 05744465 EXHAUST PIPE,R.H. (Turbo Diesel) . . .............. 0. 1

6 05744446 EXHAUST MANIFOLD,R.H. (Turbo Diesel) . .. ......... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-34 ENGINE/DIESEL

Figure 2-17. Engine Mounting Brackets (Diesel).

P02-012

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-35

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-17
ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKETS (DIESEL)
1 12339133 BRACKET, engine block to insulator,RH.. ........... 1
2 MS 00090728 62 SCREW, insulator to engine mount, 3/8"-16 x 1.25" . . . 8
3 G 02436163 WASHER, flat,3/8" .. .. 16
4 12339132 BRACKET, engine block to insulator,LH............. 1
5 MS 00035338 46 LOCKWASHER,enginemount . ................... 6
6 MS 00090728 60 SCREW, engine mount,3/8”-16 x 1.0" . ............. 6
7 12339179 MOUNT,resilient. . .......... .. .. .o i, 2
8 MS 00051943 39 NUT, engine mount, 1/2”-13 ..................... 13
9 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, 1/2” ... 22
10 12338205 BRACKET, frame toinsulator. . .................... 1
11 MS 00090728 125 SCREW, engine mount, 1/2"-13x4.5" .............. 7
12 12338183 BRACKET, frame to insulator,RH.. ................. 1
13 06003929 BRACKET,enginemount. . ....................... 1
14 MS 00090728 111 SCREW, bracket to engine mount, 1/2”-13 x 11/4” . .. 2
15 MS 00051943 35 NUT, insulator to engine mount,3/8"-16............ 8

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-36 ENGINE/DIESEL

=TT~

- |

e Ay B
N7l ‘./I.W

Rl B RSN VY
._\\\\\ e wmrm————— Seeael RN _1 1

— Pl lllllci e Y _: u

1 P ol N ‘_ | {

7/ e IlL\ \

‘ e TTTTT Tl ~— ooo | ! “/
P Tl N

_ e 1//& J |

4 ™ | ' p

\ -

P02-013

Figure 2-18. Engine Oil Dipstick and Tube Assembly (Diesel).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/DIESEL 2-37

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-18
ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK AND TUBE ASSEMBLY (DIESEL)
1 12340515 SCREW, engine oil dipstick tube, #8x .44 .. ......... 2
05741162 SCREW (not illustrated), 42 mm-1.4x10mm....... 2
2 06004894 TUBE ASSEMBLY, engine oil dipstick (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
2 06006825 TUBE ASSEMBLY, engine oil dipstick (Turbo Diesel) . . . . 1
3 G 00274244 O-RING, tube assembly, 355" .................... 1
4 06002645 DIPSTICK, engine oil level (Non-Turbo Diesel). . ... ... 1
4 06006824 DIPSTICK, engine oil level (Turbo Diesel) . . .......... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-38 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P2A-005

Figure 2-19. Engine Assembly (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-39

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-19
ENGINE ASSEMBLY (GAS)
1 06004100 ENGINE,complete,b.7 liter ...................... 1
1 05744034 ENGINE ASSEMBLY, 5.7 liter,remanufactured . ... .. .. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-40 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P02-14

Figure 2-20. Cylinder Head, Manifolds, and Components (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-41

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-20
CYLINDER HEAD, MANIFOLDS, AND
COMPONENTS (GAS)
1 06004886 SHIELD, exhaust manifold,LH.(Gas) . .............. 1
2 05743953 BOLT, exhaust manifold,3/8 - 16 x 2.12 (Gas). . ... ... 2
3 05743951 SHIELD,exhaust (Gas). . ... .o vv i 3
4 05743949 BOLT, intake manifold,3/8 - 16 x 1.38 (Gas) . ...... .. 1
5 05744030 SENSOR, coolant temperature (Gas) ... ........... 1
6 05743941 THERMOSTAT (GQS) .+ oot vt e e i 1
7 05743942 SEAL,thermostat (Gas). . ............... ... .. ... 1
8 05743943 OUTLET, engine coolant (Gas). ... ......... oo ovt 1
9 05743944 BOLT, water outlet ,3/8 - 16 x 1.25°(Gas) ........... 1
10 05743945 STUD, water outlet,3/8 - 16 x 78 (both ends) (Gas) . . 1
11 05743947 BOLT, intake manifold,3/8 - 16 x 1.25" (Gas) ........ 1
12 05743950 STUD., intake manifold,3/8 - 16 x 1 5/16" (Gas) ... . .. 1
13 05743946 MANIFOLD,infake (Gas) ............covvivnn. 1
14 05744037 GASKET SET, intake manifold (Gas) . ............... 1
15 05743997 BOLT,valve cover (Gas) . .. ....ovvii i 7
16 05743933 CAROIlfiller (Gas) .. ..o 1
17 05743995 COVER,valve,LH.(Gas). .. ...t 1
17 05743996 COVER,valve,RH.(GAs) ..., 1
18 05743998 GASKET, rockerarmcover(Gas). . ................ 2
19 05740270 VALVESTEMKEY (GQS) . ..ot vi i 16
20 05740180 VALVE,rotator (Gas) . ... 8
21 05740266 OILSEAL(GAS). oot i e e 16
22 05743882 SHIELD,valve (GaS) . . . .. oo 16
23 05743879 SPRING,engine valve (GASs) . ...........cuvuv... 16
24 05743884 BOLT, cylinder head ,long,7/16 - 14 x 3 3/4 (Gas). . . . 14
24 05743885 BOLT, cylinder head,Medium 7 1/6 - 14 x 3 1/16 (Gas) 4
o 24 05743886 BOLT, cylinder head,Short 7 1/6 - 14 x 1.75 (Gas) . . .. 16
25 05744019 SPARKPLUG (GaO8). . . oo i i 8
26 06004345 MANIFOLD, exhaust, RH.(Gas) . .................. 1
26 05744226 MANIFOLD, exhaust, LH.(Gas) ................... 1
27 05743952 BOLT, exhaust manifold ,3/8 - 16 x2 1/4(Gas) ...... 16
28 05743877 VALVE,infake (GAs) . ..., 8
29 05743878 VALVE,exhaust (Gas) . ... 8
30 05743990 LIFTER,valve (GQs). . . . . oo i e 16
31 05743887 PIN,cylinderhead (Gas) ................ovvi. 4
32 05744020 SUPPORT, spark plug wire, LH.(Gas) .. ............. 1
32 05744021 SUPPORT, spark plug wire,LH.(Gas). . ............. 1
32 05744022 SUPPORT, spark plug wire,RH.(Gas). . ............. 1
33 05744036 GASKET, cylinderhead (Gas). . ................... 2
34 05743876 CYLINDERHEAD (GQS) . .o v oo 2

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-42 ENGINE/GASOLINE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-20

CYLINDER HEAD, MANIFOLDS, AND

COMPONENTS (GAS)

(Cont'd)
35 05743880 SEAL,infake valve (GAS) . . .. ..o 8
35 05743881 SEAL,exhaustvalve (Gas) ....................... 8
36 05743878 VALVE,exhaust (GaSs) . ... 8
37 05743989 PUSHROD (GQS) .« v vt vt et 16
38 05743992 ARM,valverocker (GaS). .. ... 16
39 N/S ROCKERARMSTUD (GQS). .« v v v v 16
40 05743994 BALL,rockerarm pivot (Gas) .. ................... 16
41 05743993 NUT,rockerarm (Gas) . . ... .o 16

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-43

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-44 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P02-015.1

Figure 2-21. Cylinder Block and Components (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-45

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-21
CYLINDER BLOCK AND COMPONENTS (GAS)
1 05743937 BOLT, front cover ,1/4-20x .56 (Gas). . ............ 10
2 05743935 COVERfront (Gas) . ... oo 1
3 05743938 GASKET, frontcover(Gas) .............covvvn.. 1
4 05743988 BOLT,5/16-18%x.75(GAS) ... 1
5 05743985 SPROCKET,camshaft (Gas) ..............covv vt 1
5 05743986 SPROCKET,camshaft (Gas) . ..................... 1
6 05743987 CHAIN, camshaft fiming (Gas) ................... 1
7 06006441 INDICATOR, dillevel (Gas) .............ocvvvin. 1
8 05743953 BOLT,1/4-20x.56(GAS) . ... 1
9 05743934 TUBE, oil level indicator (Gas) .................... 1
10 05744029 BOLT,1/4-20X.62(GAS) ..o 4
11 05744027 COVER,fuel pump (GASs) . . ..o 1
12 05744028 GASKET, fuel pump cover(Gas) .................. 1
13 S.ILA. ENGINEBLOCK (GQS) . . .o v i 1
13 05744035 ENGINE BLOCK, fitted SEENOTE 1 (Gas). ........... 1
14 05743904 CONNECTINGROD (GAS) + v\ v oo v 8
15 05743906 oNUT,3/8-24(G0OS). . oot vo i 2
16 05743905 oBOLT ,3/8-24x1.59(GAS). ... vviiiiiii 2
17 05743912 oPIN,piston (GAs) ... .o 1
18 05743909 PISTON,standard (Gas) .. ..., 8
18 05743910 PISTON, high lmit (Gas) ............ ..o 8
18 05743911 PISTON,.030 oversized (GAs) . .......ccvvivienn. 8
19 05743907 RING SET,standard (Gas) . .. ..o oo 8
19 05743908 RING SET,.030 oversized (GAS) . .. .o v vi i 8
20 05743912 BEARING, connecting rod, standard (Gas) . ........ 8
20 05743913 BEARING, connecting rod,0.001 in. undersized (Gas) 8
20 05743914 BEARING, connecting rod, 0.002 in. undersized (Gas) 8
20 05743915 BEARING, connecting rod,0.010 in. undersized (Gas) 8
20 05743916 BEARING, connecting rod, 0.020 in. undersized(Gas) . 8
21 05743875 PLUG,drain (GAs) . .. v v 1
22 05743991 PLUG,camshaftbore (Gas). . ........oovv it 1
23 08134398 DOWELPIN(GQAS) . ..o 1
24 05743903 BOLT, flywheel,7/16 -20x .685(Gas) .............. 6
25 05743902 FLYWHEEL (GQS). . . .o oo 1
26 05743889 CRANKSHAFT (GQ8). . v v v i i 1
27 05743893 SPRINGPIN(GAS) ...t 1
28 05743874 BEARING, crankshaft,rear(Gas) . ................. 1
29 05743894 GASKET, rear sealretainer(Gas) .. ................ 1
30 05743891 STUD,rearsealretainer(Gas) .................... 1
31 05743890 RETAINER, crankshaft,rearseal (Gas) ... ........... 1
32 05743892 oSEAL, crankshaft,rear(Gas). . ................... 1
33 05743895 SCREW, rear seal retainer, 1/4-20x7/8 (Gas). . ..... 2

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-46 ENGINE/GASOLINE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-21
CYLINDER BLOCK AND COMPONENTS (GAS)(Cont'd)
34 05743898 NUT, rear seal retainer, 1/4-20(Gas). . ............. 2
35 05743927 SHAFT, oil pump drive (Gas) . . .. ...t 1
36 05743928 RETAINER (GQS) .+ vt v v 1
37 06004347 PUMRengine ol (Gas) ......... ... .. 1
38 05743929 BOLT, oil pump,7/16-14x23/8(GCaAs) ............. 4
39 056743924 SCREEN, 0ll pump (GAS) . . . oo 1
40 05743926 SPRING, regulatorvalve (Gas) . ..............ovvt 1
41 05743917 REINFORCEMENT, oil pan,RH.(Gas) .. ............. 1
41 05743918 REINFORCEMENT, oil pan,LH.(Gas) ............... 1
42 05743920 NUT, 0il pan,5/16-18(Gas) .. ... 2
43 05743923 BOLT ,o0il pan,5/16-18x.62(GAs) . .......ovvv . 20
44 03921988 PLUG,oll pan drain (Gas) . . .. ..o 1
45 05743921 STUD, ol pan,5/16-18x1.25(Gas). . .........ovv 2
46 06004346 OILPAN (GAS) .+ vt e e 1
47 05743919 GASKET, 0l pan (GaAS) . . v v v v 1
48 05743872 STUD , rear crankshaft bearing ,7/16 - 14 x 3.36 (Gas) 1
49 05743870 BOLT, cap,inboard,7/16 - 14x3 11/32 (Gas). . .... .. 10
49 05743871 BOLT, cap,outboard 7/16 - 14x2.06 (Gas) ......... 10
50 S.ILA. MAIN BEARING CAP (GQOS) . . v oo 5
51 05743873 INSERT, bearing, pos. #1,#2,#3,#4(Gas) . .. ......... 8
51 05743874 INSERT, main bearing,rear(Gas) . .. ............. .. 2
52 05743901 BALANCER, crankshaft (Gas) . ..........oovvov 1
53 05743986 SPROCKET, crankshaft (Gas). ... ...t 1
54 G 00106751 WOODRUFFKEY (GQS) .+ .o 2
55 05743930 PLUG, oil pressure,front (Gas) .................... 1
55 05743931 PLUG, oil pressure,front (Gas) .................... 1
55 056743932 PLUG, oil pressure,rear (GAs) . ... ..o vviive 1
56 05743984 CAMSHAFT (GOS) .+ o v 1
57 05743940 GASKET, waterpump (Gas) . ......covvii i 2
58 MS 00090728 67 BOLT, water pump, 3/8-16 x2.125"(Gas) ........... 4
59 05743939 PUMR engine coolant (Gas) ..................... 1
60 05743867 BEARING, camshaft,#1 (Gas). . ............. .. ..., 1
60 05743868 BEARING, camshaft,#2 andrear (Gas). . ........... 2
60 05743869 BEARING, camshaft,#3 and #4(Gas) . .. ........... 2
61 05743936 OIL SEAL, crankshaft,front (Gas) . ................. 1

NOTE 1: FITTED BLOCK COMES WITH ENGINE BLOCK
PISTONS, CRANKSHAFT, AND CAMSHAFT

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-47

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-48 ENGINE/GASOLINE

1
@\/@< P02-012

Figure 2-22. Engine Mounting Brackets (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-49

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-22
ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKETS (GAS)
1 12339133 BRACKET, engine block to insulator,R.H.(Gas) ... ... 1
2 MS 00090728 62 SCREW, insulator to engine mount, 3/87-16 x 1.25" (Gas) 8
3 G 02436163 WASHER, flat,3/8"(Gas) . .. ..o 16
4 12339132 BRACKET, engine block to insulator, L.H. (Gas). . ... .. 1
5 MS 00035338 46 LOCKWASHER, engine mount (Gas). .. ............ 6
6 MS 00090728 60 SCREW, engine mount,3/8"-16 x 1.0"(Gas). ... ... .. 6
7 12339179 MOUNT, resilient (GAS) . ... 2
8 MS 00051943 39 NUT, engine mount, 1/2”-13(Gas). . . .....ov oo v 13
9 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, 1/2"(Gas) ... ... oo 22
10 12338205 BRACKET, frame fo insulator (Gas) . ............... 1
11 MS 00090728 125 SCREW, engine mount, 1/2"-13 x 4.5"(Gas). . ... .. .. 7
12 12338183 BRACKET, frame to insulator,RH.(Gas). . ........... 1
13 06003929 BRACKET,engine mount (Gas) ................... 1
14 MS 00090728 111 SCREW, bracket to engine mount, 1/2”-13 x 11/4"(Gas) 2
15 MS 00051943 35 NUT, insulator to engine mount, 3/8"-16 (Gas). . ... .. 8

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-50 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P02-022

Figure 2-23. Oil Filter and Adapter (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-51

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-23
OIL FILTER AND ADAPTER (GAS)
1 06004107 SEAL, oil filter adapter (Gas) . .................... 1
2 06004109 GASKET, oil filter adapter (Gas) . .. ................ 1
3 06007358 ADAPTER, ol filter (Gas) . ......... ... ..ot 1
O 4 G 09419275 WASHER, flat, 5/16", type B, phos/oil (Gas) ... ....... 2
O 5 G 09419048 BOLT,5/16- 18 x4” ,gr 5,phos/oil (Gas) . ........... 2
6 06004104 FILTER, Qi (GAS) .+ v v v 1
7 06004105 FITTING, oil filter (Gas) . .. ... oo 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-52 ENGINE/GASOLINE

Figure 2-24. Distributor (Gas).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-53

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-24
DISTRIBUTOR (GAS)

1 05743999 DISTRIBUTOR,5.7L. . o oo 1
2 05744002 CARdistributor. . ... o 1
3 05744003 BOLT, distributorcap. .. ......... oo 2
4 05744005 ROTOR,distributor . .. ... 1
5 05744004 SHAFT, distributor . .. ... .o 1
6 05744010 RETAINER, pickup coil .. ... oo 1
7 05744015 SHIELD, pickup coil ... ..o 1
8 05744009 COIL, distributor pickup coil. . .............. ... ... 1
9 05744008 POLE PIECE,pickup. . .. oo 1
10 05744007 SCREW., distributormodule. . ..................... 2
11 05744006 MODULE, distributorignition. . .................... 1
12 05744001 PIN,polepiece .......... ... i, 1
13 05744000 HOUSING, distributor. .. ..., 1
14 05744014 WASHER, distributor thrust. .. ..................... 1
15 05744013 WASHER, distributorgear . .. ..................... 1
16 05744011 GEAR,distributordrive . .......... ... ... o o 1
17 05744012 PIN,distributorgear ............ ... ... ... .. .. 1
18 05744016 GASKET, distribbutor. . .. ... 1
19 05744017 CLAMR distributor mounting . .................... 1
20 05744018 BOLT, distributorclomp. . ........... ... ot 1
05744023 COIL,ignition,5.7 L (not lllustrated) . .. ............. 1

05744155 STUD., ignition coil mounting, 5.7 L (not lllustrated) . . . 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-54 ENGINE/GASOLINE

Figure 2-25. Spark Plug Wiring (Gas).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-55

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-25
SPARK PLUG WIRING (GAS)
1 06003983 WIRE,spark plug. RH. ........... ..o 4
2 06004152 RETAINER,spark plugwire .......... .. ..o 2
3 05744026 WIRE, ignition coil,primary .. ..................... 1
4 05744309 WIRE, coil,secondary . ..., 1
5 06004155 BOLT, 3/8" X 5/8". . 2
6 06003984 WIRE, spark plug,L.H. ... 4
7 06004153 SUPPORT,LH. ... o e 1
7 06004154 SUPPORT,RH.. ... e 1
8 06004151 RETAINER, spark plugwire .......... ... ..o 4
9 05744023 COILIgnition. . ... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-56 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P12-063

Figure 2-26. MAP and Oxygen Sensors (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-57

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-26
MAP AND OXYGEN SENSORS (GAS)

1 06002865 SENSOR,MAP (GQS) ..o 1

2 06004282 TUBE,Map sensor (GAs) . ... v vvvve i 1

3 06003943 BRACKET map sensor (Gas) . ... 1

4 G 11507036 NUT, bracket,3/8-16(Gas) . .......covvivin .. 6

5 06003981 SENSOR,0oxygen (Gas) . ... ..o 1

6 06003982 SENSOR,kNOCk (GQS) .. ..o 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-58 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P2A-003.2

]2—»
AN
ST

7

X ~
§ Y 1Y P , ¢ &~~ ——
DAY 2T M -

294 _.55,;;,1;::::::---
i S v - SIS T, N\,
e N ! - T —— R AN “‘(’ >\\ ‘\‘
RS I. NV 3 ) —— /(\ \

. g i AN
- ", 4 "( A ‘V~.‘,)‘__./”‘(,?‘r - -~y 4‘ \
v :.y \‘ \\\ s ,'/‘,’,‘\ J7’<C~:~: / 'f; :~:.‘_Z,::_z:_:’ 4 I eX}
- ~— e ~ =/ Ve & ) PN 1 / )
T T T e L e N S LA ’ /
~—— Y N NNy~ ]y (

~— v N L e e ) /

e —— S/ I CETRA L il e /
o~ - ~.

—

P2A-004

Figure 2-27. EGR Valve And Vent Tubes (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-59

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-27
EGR VALVE AND VENT TUBES (GAS)
1 06004112 HOSE,crankcasevent .......... ... .. ..ot 1
2 06004150 HARNESS,EGR vacuumconfrol. .. ................ 1
3 06004111 GROMMET,PCVvalve ....... ... 1
4 06004131 VALVE,EGRvalve control. .. ..................... 1
5 G 11509580 SCREW,4.2-T141Xx10mMM. ..o 1
6 06004110 VALVE, PCV (positive crankcase ventilation). . ... ... 1
7 06004136 HARNESS,EGRvalve . ............ ..o 1
8 06004135 NUTS5/16-18 .. e 2
9 06004132 VALVE, EGR. . ... 1
10 06004133 GASKET,EGRvVaIVe . .. ... i 1
11 06004134 STUD,5/16-18 X 1.67" . . o 2
12 06004114 TUBE,crankcase breather ....................... 1
13 06004115 GROMMET, breathertube . ...................... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-60 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P2A-001

*aPART OF ITEM 5

Figure 2-28. Oil Pressure Sensor (Gas).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-61

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-28
OIL PRESSURE SENSOR (GAS)

1 12338778 ADAPTER, oil pressure (GAs) . ...« oo v 1

2 06000092 SWITCH, oil pressure (Gas) . ... .o v i 1

3 05937264 TEE, street, oil pressure sensor (Gas) ............... 1

4 05937262 BUSHING, reducer, oil pressure sensor (Gas) ........ 1

5 06001037 SENSOR, oilpressure (GAS) . . . .o vvi i 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-62 ENGINE/GASOLINE

Figure 2-29. Starter Motor and Mounting Hardware (Gas).

P02-23.1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-63

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-29
STARTER MOTOR AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (GAS)
1 06007677 SCREW, heat shield mounting SEENOTE 1 .......... 1
2 06004930 NUT, starter motorSEENOTE2 . .......... ... ..., 1
3 06007676 SHIELD, starter motor SEENOTE T ................. 1
3 06004928 SHIELD, starter motor SEENOTE 2. .. ............... 1
4 06004929 NUTSEENOTE2 . ... ... e 1
5 NPN BOLT, starter motor SEE NOTE 1
6 06007675 BOLT, startermotor SEENOTE 1................... 2
6 06004931 BOLT, starter motorSEENOTE2 . .................. 2
7 06007674 STARTER ASSEMBLY,Gas SEENOTE 1 ............... 1
7 06002869 STARTER ASSEMBLY, Gas engine SEENOTE2. .. ... ... 1
8 05744586 eHOUSING, starter drive SEENOTE2 . ... ........... 1
9 05744596 oSNAP RING, shift pivot SEENOTE2. .. ............. 2
10 05744593 ¢COLLAR, drive thrust SEENOTE2. .. .............. 1
11 05744585 oRETAINER, drive collar SEENOTE2 . .. ............. 1
12 08130954 eCOLLAR, drive stop SEENOTE2. . . ............... 1
13 05744587 oPIN, starter housing alignment SEENOTE 2. .. ... ... 2
14 05744589 oDRIVE ASSEMBLY, starter SEENOTE2 ... ........... 1
15 05744588 oPIN, plunger retainer SEENOTE2. . ............... 2
16 05744582 ol EVER,starter shiff SEENOTE2 . .................. 1
17 05744590 oPLUNGERSEENOTE2 ... ... 1
18 01958679 oSPRINGSEENOTE2 . . ... oo 1
19 05732142 eBOOTSEENQOTE2 . ... ... 1
20 00120380 ol OCKWASHER, 1/4"SEENOTE2 .. .. ... ..ot 2
21 05744581 oBOLT, brush and solenoid SEENOTE2............. 4
22 05744583 oSOLENOIDSEENOTE2 .. ... 1
23 05744592 o ARMATURE, starter SEENOTE2. . .. ........... ..., 1
24 05732109 oSHOE,pole piece SEENOTE2 ................... 4
25 05744584 ¢GROMMET, starterend SEENOTE 2. ... ........... 1
26 05744591 oCOIL,fieldSEENOTE 2. .. .. .. ..o 1
27 05732141 oBOLT, shoe piece SEENOTE2. .. ................. 1
28 05732119 eBRUSH, starter SEENOTE 2. . . .................... 1
29 05732106 eSCREW, brush ground SEENOTE2 . . .............. 1
30 05744594 oSPRING, brush tension SEENOTE2. . .............. 2
31 05744595 o WASHER, armature end SEENOTE2 ... ........... 1
32 05732143 oFRAME,starterend SEENOTE2 ... ............... 1
33 01945804 oSHAFT, shifflever SEENOTE2 .................... 1

NOTE 1: LATE 1996 PRODUCTION
NOTE 2: EARLY 1996 PRODUCTION

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-64 ENGINE/GASOLINE

P2A-009

Figure 2-30. Cooling Fan, Fan Clutch, and Pulley (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-65

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 2-30
COOLING FAN, FAN CLUTCH, AND PULLEY (GAS)

1 06004118 PULLEY,water pump (GaS). . .. .o 1

2 06003063 STUD, fan-to-water pump ,8 mm - 1.25 x 36 mm (Gas) 4

3 06004283 FAN,engine cooling (Gas). . ..................... 1

4 06004284 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, fan (GASs). . . . oo oo 1

5 G 11508284 NUT ,8 mm - 1.25 , fan clutch mounting (Gas) . .. ... 4

6 06004959 BOLT, 10mm - 1.5 x 18 mm, fan-to-clutch (Gas). . . . .. 4

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-66 ENGINE/GASOLINE

Figure 2-31. Pulleys and Belt/Accessory Drive (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-67

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-31
PULLEYS AND BELT/ACCESSORY DRIVE (GAS)

1 06004123 TENSIONER, drive belt (Gas). ..................... 1
2 05744511 PULLEY, alternator (Gas) . . ... ...t 1
3 06004122 BELT,drive ,W/OA/C(GAS). .. ... 1
3 06004093 BELT, drive, W/A/C(GQS) . . ..o 1
4 06004118 PULLEY, fan and water pump (Gas) ............... 1
d 5 06004158 PULLEY, power steering pump (Gas). ... ........... 1
6 06004116 PULLEY., crankshaft (Gas) . ............ .. ..ot 1
7 06004117 BOLT, crankshaft pulley, 7/16 - 20 x 2.25" (Gas) . ... .. 3
8 06004092 PULLEY,beltidler (Gas) . ............ ..ot 1
9 05744198 PULLEY,A/C compressor (Gas) . .......c.covvvvnnn 1
10 06004124 BOLT, belt tensioner, 12mm - 1.75 x 85mm (Gas) . . . .. 4
11 06004121 NUT,3/8-16(GAS) . ... oo 4
12 06004120 BOLT,6.3x 1.81x23.5(GAS) . . ... 2
13 05743947 BOLT ,3/8-16X1.38(GAS). . oo 2
14 06004128 BOLT,3/8-T6XT1.0(GAS) « ..o 2
15 06004130 STUD . drive belt tensioner(Gas). .. ............... 1
16 06004125 BRACE, drive belt tensioner (Gas). .. .............. 1
17 06004126 BOLT , 10mm-1.5x30mm(Gas) ..........covvvnnn 1
18 06004094 BRACE, drive belf tensioner (Gas). .. .............. 1
19 06004127 BRACKET, drive belt tensioner (Gas) . .............. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-68 ENGINE/GASOLINE

@({ S
P2A-012

12

Figure 2-32. Alternator and Mounting Hardware (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE/GASOLINE 2-69

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 2-32
ALTERNATOR AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (GAS)
1 06003162 ALTERNATOR, 124 AMP . . ..o 1
2 06004144 BOLT,3/8-16X 1.75"(GAS). . .. .o 1
3 06004147 BOLT,8 mmM-1.25x25mm (Gas) .. ...........c..... 2
4 G 11506101 NUT, 10mm-1.5(Gas). .. .o 2
5 06004143 BRACE , alternator mounting (Gas) ............... 1
6 06004145 BRACE , alternator mounting (Gas) ............... 1
7 06004128 BOLT3/8-16X1.0"(GA8) . ... 4
8 06004146 BRACE , alternator mounting (Gas) ............... 1
9 06004121 NUT,3/8-T6(GAS). . ..ot 2
10 11504598 BOLT,10mm-1.5x85mm(Gas) ................. 1
11 06004149 STUD ,3/8-16x.6";3/8-16x1.0"(Gas) ........... 2
12 06004148 BRACKET , alternator mounting (Gas) ............. 1
13 G 11508279 NUT.8mm-T1.25(GA8s) . ... 2
14 06004147 BOLT .8 mm-1.25x25mm (Gas) ................. 2
15 06004139 SUPPORT , alternator mounting (Gas) ............. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

2-70 ENGINE/GASOLINE

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-1

Section 3

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Fuel Pump and Mounting Hardware (Diesel). . . ........ ... i 3-2
Fuel Injection Pump and Fuel Filter Lines (Diesel). . . ........ ... o i i 3-4
Fuel Injection Supply and Return Lines (Diesel) ... ... o i 3-6
Fuel Injection Pump Cover Assembly, Governor Linkage, and Related Parts
(NON-TUMDO DiIEsel) . . . oo 3-8
Fuel Injection Pump Throttle Shaft, Regulator, and Transfer Pump (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . . . 3-10
Fuel Injection Pump Housing Head and Rotor, Drive Shaft, and Related Parts
(NON-TUMDO DiIEsel) . . . oo 3-12
Throttle Body Injector Unit (GaS) ... .o e e 3-16
Accelerator Cable Bracket and Idle Spring (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. .................... 3-18
Accelerator Controls (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ......... .. i 3-20
Accelerator Controls (Turbo Diesel). . ... .. 3-22
Accelerator Controls (GAS) . . ..o v 3-24
Air Cleaner, Air Horn, and Related Parts (Non-Turbo Diesel). ............ .ot 3-26
Air Cleaner, Air Horn, and Related Parts (Turbo Diesel) . . ... ..o oo oo e 3-28
Air Induction System (Gas) . . .. .o 3-32
Fuel Tank Supply and Return Lines (Diesel) . . ... ..o i e e e 3-36
Fuel Tank Supply and Return LINeS (GAS) . .. .o oot 3-38
Main Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps (Diesel) . ... ... oo i o 3-40
Main Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps (Gas). ... ... ..o 3-42
Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Diesel). . ..................... 3-46
Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Gas) . ...............oov vt 3-48
Fuel Filler Pipe Assembly and Vent Lines, Main Fuel Tank (Diesel). .. ................... 3-50
Fuel Filler System, Main FUel Tank (Gas) . . . ..o oo e 3-52
Fuel Filler, Auxiliary FUElI TONK . . . . oo e e e e e e 3-56
Fuel Tank Vent Line, Filter, and Mounting Hardware (Diesel). . ... ... ... .. oo . 3-58
Fuel System Vent LINe (Gas) . . .. oot e 3-60
Fuel Filter Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) ............. ... ... ... ... .. ... 3-62
Muffler, Exhaust Pipes, and Related Parts (Diesel) . ......... ..o o oo 3-64
Muffler, Exhaust Pipes, and Related Parts (Gas) . .. ... ..o 3-67
O Exhaust Manifold Heat Shield (Diesel). .. ... .o e 3-72

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-2 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-00

Figure 3-1. Fuel Pump and Mounting Hardware (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 3-1
FUEL PUMP AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (DIESEL)

1 N/S HOSE, filter to pump, 12-inch,SEENOTE 1........... 1
2 12339884 1 CLAMRfuelhose. . .......... ... i, 4
3 05939725 TUBE ASSEMBLY, fuel line adapter ................. 2
4 12340395 SEAL, O-MING . oo 2
5 05939728 FUELPUMP ASSEMBLY . .. ... 1
6 11608950 8 CLAMBfuelpump. ... 1
7 05742924 WRARspiral,5-inch . ........... .. o 1
8 06001262 HOSE. fuel filterinlet,5-inch . ............... ... .. 1
9 12342951 2 HOSEBARB. . ... e 2
10 12342953 2 CHECKVALVE . ... 1

NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741067
3/8" X 25" ROLL

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-4 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-002

Figure 3-2. Fuel Injection Pump and Fuel Filter Lines (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-2
FUEL INJECTION PUMP AND FUEL FILTER LINES
(DIESEL)
1 05740059 GASKET, fuel injection pump,SEENOTE 1........... 1
2 05743237 PUMR fuel injection (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 1
2 05744365 PUMR fuel injection, re-manufactured (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
O 2 05744636 PUMR fuel injection, 6.5 L (Turbo Diesel) .. .......... 1
d 2 05744634 PUMR fuel injection, 6.5 L ,remanufactured (Turbo Diesel) 1
3 MS 00035842 14 CLAMR fuel injection pump boot . ................ 1
4 12339491 1 BOOT, fuel injectionpump . ... 1
5 05593885 TUBE, fuel injection pump.,outflet. . ................ 1
6 12339884 CLAMRfuelfilterinlettube. .. .................... 2
7 N/S HOSE, 39-inch, fuel filter outlet, SEE NOTE 2. ... ... ... 1
8 05740247 NUT, fuel injectionpump . ..., 4
9 G 00120386 WASHER, 1/4", fuel injectionpump . ............... 4
10 05741160 CLAMR fuel filter inlet and outlet lines ............. 1
11 05740167 CLAMRfuelfilterinlettube. . ..................... 1
12 05740567 SCREW, fuel injection pump nameplate ........... 2
13 05740568 PLATE,identification . ............ ... ... ... ... 1
NOTE 1: PART OF ENGINE GASKET KIT P/N 05743401
NOTE 2: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741068
1/4" X 25" ROLL
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-6 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-003

Figure 3-3. Fuel Injection Supply and Return Lines (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-3
FUEL INJECTION SUPPLY AND RETURN LINES (DIESEL)
O 1 05939996 TUBE,fueldrain ....... .. e 1
2 12339884 CLAMRfueldrainhose. ............. ... ... ..vt 4
3 N/S HOSE, 7-inch, fuel drain, SEENOTE 1 . .............. 2
4 05740171 CLAMBRfueldrain ... ..o i 2
O 5 05741895 CLAMRfueldraintube . ............... .. .o 18
6 05740211 TUBING, fuel drain pipe,rightside . ................ 1
7 05742551 TUBE, pump to injector, #2 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
d 7 05744707 TUBE, pump to injector, #2 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
8 05742553 TUBE, pump to injector, #4 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
ad 8 05744709 TUBE, pump to injector, #4 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
9 05742555 TUBE, pump to injector, #6 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
d 9 05744711 TUBE, pump to injector, #6 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
10 05742557 TUBE, pump to injector, #8 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
o 10 05744713 TUBE, pump to injector, #8 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
11 05740179 CLAMRfuelinjectiontube . ...................... 4
12 05741162 BOLT, fuel injection tube clamp. . ................. 8
13 05740537 INSERT, fuel injectionfubeclamp ................. 12
14 05742767 CLAMRfueldraintube . ............... ... .o 1
15 05742675 TUBE ASSEMBLY, fuel drainreturn.................. 1
16 05742554 TUBE, pump to injector, #5 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
a 16 05744710 TUBE, pump to injector, #5 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
17 05740175 STRAR fuel injection tube,upper . . ................ 3
18 05740176 STRAR fuel injection tube,lower. . . ................ 3
19 05740210 CARfuel injectionnozzle ........................ 2
20 05740211 HOSE, 7-inch, fuel drain, SEENOTE 1 . .............. 2
21 05742556 TUBE, pump to injector, #7 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
o 21 05744712 TUBE, pump to injector, #7 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
22 05742564 BRACKET, fuel injection lines,RH. ................. 1
22 05743288 BRACKET, fuel injection lines,LH. ................. 1
23 G 02436161 P2 WASHER,fueldrain . . .........c i 5
24 05740247 NUT.fueldrain ... e 5
25 05740178 CLAMRfuel injectiontube....................... 1
26 05742552 TUBE, pump to injector, #3 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
o 26 05744708 TUBE, pump to injector, #3 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
27 05742550 TUBE, pump to injector, #1 cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
o 27 05744706 TUBE, pump to injector, #1 cylinder (Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
28 05740536 CLAMRfuel injectiontube....................... 4
29 05743765 SENSOR, time-tfrac,#1 cylinder. ... ................ 1
30 05742452 CONNECTOR, fuellinetopump .................. 7
NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741163
1/4" x 25" ROLL
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-8 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

\.,.~
& :wrw/h \y

S
{
/ -~

lllllllll

.0%% 3 yl.r« ,

A

N
SRR
S

-

P03-004

Figure 3-4. Fuel Injection Pump Cover Assembly, Governor Linkage, and Related Parts

(Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-9

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-4
FUEL INJECTION PUMP COVER ASSEMBLY,
GOVERNOR LINKAGE, AND RELATED PARTS
(NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 05740665 LOCKWASHER,cover . ..., 1
2 05740569 WASHER, fuel injection pump cover............... 3
3 05740554 LOCKWASHER, fuel injection pump cover . ......... 3
4 05740553 BOLT, fuel injection pump cover . ................. 3
5 05740671 LOCKNUT . .o e 3
6 05740664 STRARterminal. .. ........ ... . o 1
7 05740673 LOCKWASHER .. ... 6
8 05740666 NUT . 3
9 05740667 WASHER . ... 3
10 05740674 WASHER,SEENOTE 1. ... ... . i 3
11 05742648 SPADE LUG, shutoff solenoid . .................... 1
12 05742634 CONNECTOR,returnline . ......... ... ... ... ... 1
13 05740556 PACKING,SEENOTE T .. ... .o 1
14 05742649 SPADE LUG, cold advance solenoid. . .. ........... 1
15 05742631 COVER . .. 1
16 05742632 SOLENOID,shutoff . . ... 1
17 05742633 SOLENOID,coldadvance . ..., 1
18 05742124 SPRING,governorinner ..................covout. 1
19 05740627 BLOCKASSEMBLY . ... e 1
20 05742126 SPRING,governorouter . ...........co v 1
21 05740625 WASHER . ..o 2
22 05742127 PUSHROD ASSEMBLY,governor . ...........oov.... 1
23 05740616 SPRING,governor,idling. .. ...t 1
24 05740693 HOOK ASSEMBLY . . ..o 1
25 05742635 SPRING . . o 1
26 05740072 GASKET, fuel injection SEENOTE 1................. 1
27 05740568 IDENTIFICATION PLATE. .. ... 1
28 05740567 SCREW, identificationplate . ..................... 2
29 05740617 ARM,QOVEINOL. . . .o 1
NOTE 1: PART OF FUEL INJECTION GASKET OVERHAUL
KIT P/N 05742010

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-10 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Figure 3-5. Fuel Injection Pump Throttle Shaft, Regulator, and Transfer Pump (Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-5
FUEL INJECTION PUMP THROTTLE SHAFT, REGULATOR,
AND TRANSFER PUMP (NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 05740637 SPRING,lowidlescrew . .......... ..o, 1
2 05740636 SCREW, lowidle. ... ... ... 1
3 05740635 NUT, max. throttle travel ......................... 1
4 05740634 SPACER, throttleshaft . .......................... 1
5 05740645 SEAL, throttle shaft, SEENOTE 1 ................... 2
6 05742128 SPRING,governor,thrust. . ............. ... ... ..., 1
7 05742636 SEAL WASHER, throttle shaft, SEENOTE 1............ 1
8 05740644 CAM, face, fuel injectionpump .. ................ 1
9 05740642 SCREW.face,cam. . ... 1
10 05740643 PIN,drive,SEENOTE T ....... ... i 1
11 05740655 LEVER, rocker, fuel injectionpump ................ 1
12 05740657 RETAINING RING,rockerlever .................... 2
13 05740656 PIN,rockerlevel.......... ... .. i, 1
14 05740658 SETSCREW, servo advance adjust . ................ 1
15 05740647 PLUNGER,servoadvance ..............covvvnn. 1
16 05742445 PLUG,pistonhole ............... .. ..ot 1
17 05740653 SEAL, drain plug, piston hole, SEENOTE 1........... 2
18 05740599 SEAL, ring, transfer pump,SEENOTE T.............. 1
19 05740607 RETAINER, rotor, fuel injectionpump . .. ............ 2
20 05740608 LINER, tfransferpump. . ... .o oo 1
21 05740609 BLADE, tfransfer pump,standard . . ................ 4
21 05740610 BLADE, tfransfer pump, oversized,.00T ... ........... 4
22 05740600 SPRING, transferpump blade . ................... 2
23 05740601 PIN,fransferpump. ... ... oo 1
24 05742446 REGULATOR, transferpump .. ... o oo i n 1
25 05740611 RETAINING RING,lIning . .. ..o oo 1
26 05742447 CARtfransferpump .. ... oo 1
27 05742451 STRAINER, fuelinlet . ......... ... . i i, 1
28 05740604 PLUG ASSEMBLY,end plate ...................... 1
29 05742131 SPRING,regulating . .. ..o 1
30 05740603 PISTON, fuel regulating tfransferpump .. ........... 1
31 05740660 PACKING, head locating screw,SEENOTE 1 ........ 1
32 05740661 SCREW,headlocating .. .........ooiiiiii 1
33 05740654 PINcomadvance ............. ..o, 1
34 05740662 PACKING,cam advance, SEENOTE 1.............. 1
35 05740663 PLUG,screw holeadvance .. .................... 1
36 05742448 SPRING, lightloadadvance . .................... 1
37 05740649 VALVE,servoadvance .. ... 1
38 05742449 PISTON,servoadvance ........... ..., 1
39 05742133 PLUG, piston hole,powerside . ................... 1
40 05740638 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, throttle ........................ 1
41 05742637 SCREW, max. throttle travel ...................... 1
NOTE 1: PART OF FUEL INJECTION GASKET OVERHAUL
KIT P/N 05742010

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-12 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-006

Figure 3-6. Fuel Injection Pump Housing Head and Rofor, Drive Shaftf, and Related Parfs.
(Non-Turbo Diesel)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-6
FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING HEAD AND ROTOR,
DRIVE SHAFT, AND RELATED PARTS (NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 05740559 PIN, drive shaft dowel, SEENOTE 1................. 2
1 05740560 PIN, drive shaftf dowel,oversized . . ................ 1
2 05740563 PIN.thrustwasher . ........... ... ... ... oo 1
3 05740561 SPRING,thrustpin ........... ..o i 1
4 05740557 DRIVE SHAFT. .o e 1
5 05740562 PACKING, black,SEENOTE2 ..................... 2
6 05740564 PACKING,red,SEENOTE2 ....... ... 1
7 05740583 NEEDLE BEARING. . .. ... 1
8 05741097 VALVE ASSEMBLY, oversized, SEENOTE3 .. .......... 1
9 05740630 ARM ASSEMBLY,standard. . .. .......... . oo 1
10 05740631 SPRING . . . 1
11 05740632 VALVE,standard . ......... i 1
12 05740580 SCREW,headlocking ..... ..., 2
13 05742137 SEAL,O-ring,guidestud .. ....................... 1
14 05742136 NUT,guidestud ............ . i, 1
15 05742138 STUD,QOVEINOT .ot 1
16 05740623 RETAINING RING,QOVErNor. . ..o 1
17 05740621 WASHER, governorsleeve ....................... 1
18 05740620 GOVERNORSLEEVE. .. ... oo 1
19 05742140 RETAININGRING . ... ... i 1
20 05742141 HOUSING, fuel injectionpump ................... 1
21 05740585 ROLLER, COM ..o e 2
22 05740586 SHOE.camroller ... 2
23 05740680 PLUNGER, standard, 290 A,SEENOTE4 .. .......... 2
23 05740681 PLUNGER, standard, 290 B,SEENOTE4 .. .......... 2
23 05740682 PLUNGER, standard, .290 C,SEENOTE4 .. .......... 2
23 05740683 PLUNGER, standard, .290 D,SEENOTE4 .. .......... 2
23 05740684 PLUNGER, oversized, A,SEENOTE4 .. .............. 2
23 05740685 PLUNGER, oversized,B,SEENOTE4 .. .............. 2
23 05740686 PLUNGER, oversized, .002 C,SEENOTE4............ 2
23 05740687 PLUNGER, oversized, .002 D,SEENOTE4 .. .......... 2
24 05742142 HEAD AND ROTORASSEMBLY . ... .. ...t 1
25 05740595 PACKING, locking plate, SEENOTE2. .. ............ 1
26 05742638 LOCKING PLATE. .. ... e 1
27 05742639 SCREW,lockingplate . .............. ... ... ...... 1
28 05740598 SCREW.,deliveryvalve .......................... 1
29 05740592 STOR delivery valve, SEENOTE2 ... ............... 1
30 05740591 SPRING,deliveryvalve . ......................... 1
31 05742143 VALVE,standard . ......... .o i 1
31 05742144 VALVE,oversized ... ... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-14 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 3-6

FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING HEAD AND ROTOR,

DRIVE SHAFT, AND RELATED PARTS (NON-TURBO DIESEL)

(Cont'd)
32 05740590 ADJUSTING SCREW, leaf spring. . . ...t 1
33 05740589 SPRING . ..o 1
34 05740588 PACKING, hydraulic head,SEENOTE2 ............. 1
35 05740587 CAMRING,standard. . ........... ..., 1
36 05742145 RETAINER ASSEMBLY. . . . ..o 1
37 05740622 WEIGHT, counterbalance ....................... 6
38 05740566 SCREW, timing linecover ........................ 2
39 05740565 TIMINGLINECOVER. .. ... 1
40 05740584 GASKET, tfiming line cover, SEENOTE2. .. ........... 1
41 05740572 SCREW ASSEMBLY,vent,#0 .. ... ........ .. ... ..... 1
41 05740573 SCREW ASSEMBLY,vent, #1 ... ... ... ... .. ...... 1
41 05740574 SCREW ASSEMBLY,vent, #2 . ... .................. 1
41 05740575 SCREW ASSEMBLY,vent, #3 . ... ... ... ... ...... 1
41 05740576 SCREW ASSEMBLY,vent,#4 .. ... ... .. ... .. ...... 1
41 05740577 SCREW ASSEMBLY,vent,#5 . ... . .................. 1

NOTE 1: COMES WITH ITEM 4

NOTE 2: PART OF FUEL INJECTION GASKET OVERHAUL
KIT P/N 05742010

NOTE 3: COMES WITH ITEMS 9 AND 11

NOTE 4: COMES WITH ITEM 24

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-15

NOTES

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-16 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P3-005 96.1

Figure 3-7. Throttle Body Injector Unit (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 3-7
THROTTLE BODY INJECTOR UNIT (Gas)

1 05743954 INJECTOR, throttlebody . .. ........... ..ot 1
2 05743956 eMETERKIT,TBIUNit .. ..o 1
3 SIK ¢ oBOLT, TBl unit, SEENOTES Tand 2. .. ............. 8
4 SIK e o GASKET, TBIunit, SEENOTE 3. .. ... ...t 1
5 05743959 e o|NJECTORKIT,TBI . ..o 2
6 05743966 ¢eBODY,TBIl fuel meter, SEENOTE2 . . . ............. 1
7 SIK e e GASKET, TBISEENOTES2and 3 ... ... ...t 1
8 SIK eeSEAL,TBl unit, SEENOTES2and 5. .. ............. 1
9 SIK oNUT,TBI fuel line, SEENOTE4. ... ...t 1
10 SIK oSEAL, TBIunit,SEENOTES ... ... ... 1
11 05743961 eBODY KIT, throftle, TBI. . . ......... oo 1
12 SIK eSENSOR,TPS,SEENOTE 6. .. ..o 1
13 SIK eBOLT,TPS,SEENOTES Tand 6. .. ... ..o 2
14 SIK oSEAL,TBl unit,SEENOTESS5and 6. .. ... ...t 1
15 05743968 eGASKET, TBImanifold. . ........... ..o 1
16 05743963 oVALVEKIT,idleaircontrol . ...................... 1
17 SIK e o\VALVE ASSEMBLY, idle air control, SEENOTE 7. . . . .. 1
18 SIK eoSEAL,TBI unit, SEENOTES5and 7. .. ...t 1
19 SIK oSEAL, TBIunit,SEENOTES ... ... ... 1
20 SIK oNUT, TBl unit, SEENOTE4 ... . ... ..o 1
21 SIK oSEAL, TBIUnit,SEENOTES .. . ... 1
22 SIK eBOLT, TBIunit, SEENOTE 1 ... ... ... ... .. 3
23 SIK eGASKET, TBIunit,SEENOTE3 . ... ... 1
24 SIK oSEAL, pressure regulator, SEENOTES. . .......... .. 1
25 05743958 eREGULATOR, fuel press, SEENOTE2. .. ............ 1
26 SIK ¢ COVER ASSEMBLY,meter,SEENOTE2 .. .. ......... 1

NOTE 1: Part of Bolt Kit P/N 05743965
NOTE 2: Part of Meter Kit P/N 05743956
NOTE 3: Part of Gasket Kit P/N 05743955
NOTE 4: Part of Nut Kit P/N 05743964
NOTE &: Part of Seal Kit P/N 05743967
NOTE 6: Part of Sensor Kit P/N 05743962
NOTE 7: Part of Valve Kit P/N 05743963

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-18 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-007

Figure 3-8. Accelerator Cable Bracket and Idle Spring (Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-8
ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET AND IDLE SPRING
(NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 05742655 BOLT,solenoid . . ... 2
2 G 09421089 WASHER, accelerator cable bracket . ............. 2
3 05742565 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY, idle speed control . .......... 1
4 05742659 SPRING,idlereturn .......... ..., 1
5 05742654 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, acceleratorcable . ........... 1
6 05741159 BOLT, accelerator cable bracket ................. 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-20 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-014.1

Figure 3-9. Accelerator Controls (Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-21

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-9
ACCELERATOR CONTROLS
(NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 12338355 CLIRacceleratorcable ... 1
2 12338360 ACCELERATOR cable,Non-Turbo Diesel. .. ......... 1
3 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, accelerator cable, 1/4'-20. .. ........... 1
4 G 02436161 WASHER, flat, 1/4",acceleratorcable. . ............ 3
5 MS 00090728 6 BOLT, accelerator cable, 1/4'-20x 3/4" ............ 1
6 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, accelerator cable, flat,9/32". . ......... .. 1
7 MS 00024665 132 COTTER PIN, accelerator cable, 1/16"x 1/2" ... ... .. 1
8 06008144 BELLCRANK ASSEMBLY ... ... 1
9 06008145 oROD-LEVER,acceleratorpedal. .. ............... 1
10 05939348 oBUSHING, acceleratorpedal. ................... 2
o 11 N/S oFITTING, lubrication, 90 degrees, 1/4"-28. .. ...... .. 1
o 12 S.ILA. oPIVOT ASSEMBLY, bellcrank. .. ...t 1
13 12338357 oGASKET, retainercover. ............. .. o 1
14 MS 00027183 16 ¢WASHER, accelerator pedal,7/16" .. ............. 1
15 MS 00024665 283 ¢COTTER PIN, accelerator pedal,3/32x 3/4". . ... ... 1
16 MS 00090725 10 ¢BOLT, bellcrank assembly, 1/4"-20x 1.25" .. ..... ... 1
17 G 02436161 oWASHER, flat, 1/4", bellcrank assembly .. .. ........ 2
18 MS 00051943 31 ¢ LOCKNUT, bellcrank assembly, 1/4'-20 ... ......... 1
19 05939349 o CONNECTING ARM, acceleratorpedal. .......... 1
20 12338358 SPRING, accelerator controlpedal ............... 1
21 12338365 PEDAL,acceleratorcontrol . ..................... 1
22 12338361 PIN,accelerator controlpedal . .................. 1
23 MS 00027183 9 WASHER, accelerator control pedal. flat, 1/4" ... .. .. 1
24 MS 00024665 132 COTTER PIN, accelerator pedal, 1/16"x 1/2" ... ... .. 1
25 MS 00090725 8 BOLT, accelerator control pedal, 1/4"-20x 1". ... .. .. 3
26 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" . . .. e 3
27 05937810 NUTinsert, 1/4"-20 . .. .. .. oo e 3
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-22 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

1\ N

o=t -’\ iiiii‘l‘N

\ ‘bﬁ ® //////////////////////
|Q‘ ‘

2

Figure 3-10. Accelerator Controls (Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-10
ACCELERATOR CONTROLS
(TURBO DIESEL)
1 06007221 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY (Turbo Diesel) .. ... 1
2 06007177 BRACKET, accelerator mounting (Turbo Diesel). . . . .. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-24 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-002.1

Figure 3-11. Accelerator Controls (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-25

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-11
ACCELERATOR CONTROLS (GAS)

1 12338355 CLIRacceleratorcable . .............. ... 1

2 06005968 CABLE,accelerator,Gas ..o 1

3 G 00271169 NUT AND LOCKWASHER ASSEMBLY, #10-32. . ........ 1

4 MS 00021333 68 CLAMRacceleratorcable. .. .................... 1

5 G 00431942 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/2" . . . i 1

6 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, accelerator cable, 1/4'-20. . ............ 1

7 G 02436161 WASHER, accelerator cable, 1/4" ................. 3

8 MS 00090728 6 BOLT, accelerator cable, 1/4'-20x 3/4" ............ 1

9 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, accelerator cable,9/32" . ............... 1
10 MS 00024665 132 COTTER PIN, accelerator cable, 1/16"x 1/2" ... ... .. 1
11 06008144 BELLCRANK ASSEMBLY ... ..o 1
12 06008145 eROD-LEVER, acceleratorpedal. ................. 1
13 05939348 eBUSHING, acceleratorpedal.................... 2

O 14 N/S oFITTING, lubrication, 90 degrees, 1/4"-28. .. ...... .. 1
0 15 S.ILA. oPIVOT ASSEMBLY, bellcrank. .. .......ooo oo, 1
16 12338357 eGASKET,retainercover. . ..........cov i 1
17 MS 00027183 16 ¢ WASHER, accelerator pedal, 7/16" .. ............. 1
18 MS 00024665 283 ¢COTTER PIN, accelerator pedal, 3/32"x 3/4" . ... ... 1
19 MS 00090725 10 eBOLT, bellcrank assembly, 1/4"-20x 1.25" . ......... 1
20 G 02436161 oWASHER, bellcrank assembly, 1/4". . .............. 2
21 MS 00051943 31 ¢ L OCKNUT, bellcrank assembly, 1/4"-20 .. .......... 1
22 05939349 ¢ CONNECTING ARM, acceleratorpedal........... 1
23 12338358 SPRING, accelerator controlpedal ............... 1
24 12338365 PEDAL,acceleratorcontrol .. .................... 1
25 12338361 PIN,accelerator controlpedal . .................. 1
26 MS 00027183 9 WASHER, accelerator control pedal, flat, 1/4" ... .. .. 1
27 MS 00024665 132 COTTER PIN, accelerator pedal, 1/16"x 1/2" ... ... .. 1
28 MS 00090725 8 BOLT, accelerator control pedal, 1/4"-20x 1". ... .. .. 3
29 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" . . .. i 3
30 05937810 NUT.insert, 1/4"-20 . .. .. ... o e 3

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-26 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Figure 3-12. Air Cleaner, Air Horn, and Related Parts. (Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-27

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-12
AIR CLEANER, AIR HORN, AND RELATED PARTS
(NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 MS 00027183 10P2 | WASHER, air intake shield,9/32 ................... 3
2 MS 00090728 2P2 BOLT, air intake shield, 1/4-20x7/16 .............. 3
3 12338377 P CARairintake .. ......... ... 1
4 11608950 18 CLAMRairintake,50-20 . .......... ... ... oot 6
5 06001738 P ADAPTER, airintake. . ........... ... ... ... ..... 1
6 N/S TUBE, 28-inch, air cleaner vent line, SEENOTE 1. ... .. 1
7 12338381 HOSE.,induction ............ ... ... .. i, 1
8 MS 00003367 1-9 TIEDOWN STRARtfube aircleaner ................. 1
9 12339055 DECAL NOStEp ... oo 1
10 12338383 AIRHORN ASSEMBLY . . .. ... .o 1
11 12339052 WASHER,airhorn,5/16 .. ... o 2
12 G 09418924 WASHER, airhorn,5/16 . ... ... . o 2
13 MS 00090725 47 BOLT,cirhorn,5/16-18x3.75 .................... 2
14 12338382 GASKET,airhorn ......... ... 1
g 15 06003171 BRACKET,enginellift ............. ... ... ... .. 1
16 12339406 2 STUD, air horn supportbracket ................... 1
17 12340845 1 SCREW, air horn support bracket, M10- 1.5x25,. .. .. 1
18 WA 12339911 AIR CLEANERASSEMBLY ... ... ..o s 1
19 S.LA. eBODY,qdircleaner .............. i 1
20 MS 00035842 14 eCLAMRdustunloader ......................... 1
21 12342873 oUNLOADER, duUST ... ... 1
22 12342870 oFILTER element,qircleaner ..................... 1
23 12342871 oNUT/LOCKWASHER, circleaner. ................. 1
24 12342872 eGASKET, airfilter. .......... ... ... .. 1
25 12342869 eCOVER,qQircleaner. ..., 1
26 12342874 eCLAMRaIrcleaner . ...........c it 1
27 G 00127950 PLUG, air cleaner, 1/8 brass,.hex . ................. 1
28 12338863 P SHIELD,qircleaner ........... ... .. 1
29 12340922 GROMMET, air cleanershield. . ................... 4
30 G 09421073 SCREW, aircleanershield. . ...................... 4
31 11608950 28 CLAMR aircleaner,2.25-200............. ... ..., 3
32 12338842 BRACKET, air infake drainage fube . . .............. 1
33 MS 00051861 34 SCREW,drainage bracket ............. ... ... ... 3
34 06005110 GASKET, air cleanerintake. . ..................... 1
35 12340799 TUBE,ventline ......... ... ... i, 1
36 12339964 1 ELBOW, pipe to hose,ventline ................... 1
37 12339978 CONNECTOR,ventline.......................... 1
38 06001737 ELBOW,dircleaner .......... ... 1
39 06001764 GASKET, airinfake housing. .. .......oo v 1
NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK NYLON TUBE P/N 05741079
3/16" X 250" ROLL
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-28 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Figure 3-13. Air Cleaner, Air Horn, and Related Parts. (Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-29

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-13
AIR CLEANER, AIR HORN, AND RELATED PARTS
(TURBO DIESEL)
1 MS 00027183 10P2 | WASHER, air intake shield,9/32 ................... 3
2 MS 00090728 2P2 SCREW, air intake shield, 1/4-20x7/16 ............ 3
3 12338377 P CARairintake . .......... ... . 1
4 11608950 18 CLAMRairintake,5.0-20 ....................... 5
5 06001738 P ADAPTER, airintake. . ............ ... ... ... ..... 1
6 N/S TUBE, 28-inch, air cleaner vent line, SEENOTE 1. ... .. 1
7 12338381 HOSE,induction ......... ... .. .. i, 1
8 MS 00003367 1-9 TIEDOWN STRARtube aircleaner ................. 1
9 RCSK1773 5 CDR VALVE AND TUBE ASSEMBLY . . . ............... 1
10 06007701 AIR HORN INDUCTION SYSTEM. . .. ................ 1
11 11608950 11 CLAMRairhorn . ... 2
12 RCSK1770 O HOSE, turbointake, ............ ... ... ... ... .... 1
o 13 06003171 BRACKET,enginellift ............. .. ... ......... 1
14 12339406 2 STUD, air horn support bracket ................... 1
O 15 12340845 1 BOLT, air horn support bracket, M10- 1.5 x 25,10.9. .. 1
16 WA 12339911 AIR CLEANERASSEMBLY . .. ... ... i 1
17 S.LA. oBODY,qdircleaner .......... ... . i 1
18 MS 00035842 14 eCLAMRdustunloader ......................... 1
19 12342873 eUNLOADER, dust . ... i 1
20 12342870 oFILTER element,dircleaner ..................... 1
21 12342871 oeNUT/LOCKWASHER, qircleaner. ................. 1
22 12342872 oGASKET, airfilter. .......... ... ... 1
23 12342869 eCOVER,qdircleaner. ..., 1
24 12342874 esCLAMRaircleaner .............. i 1
25 G 00127950 PLUG, air cleaner, 1/8 brass,hex . ................. 1
26 12338863 P SHIELD,qircleaner ........... ... .. 1
27 12340922 GROMMET, air cleanershield. . ................... 4
28 G 09421073 SCREW, aircleanershield. . ...................... 4
29 11608950 28 CLAMRaircleaner,225-200.................... 3
30 12338842 BRACKET, air intake drainage tube. . .............. 1
31 MS 00051861 34 SCREW, drainage bracket . ...................... 3
32 06005110 GASKET, air cleanerintake. . ..................... 1
33 12340799 TUBE,ventline ......... ... ... . i 1
34 12339964 1 ELBOW, pipe to hose,ventline ................... 1
35 12339978 CONNECTOR,ventline.............. ...t 1
36 06001737 ELBOW,qdircleaner ............. ..o, 1
37 06001764 GASKET, airintake housing. . ..................... 1
38 G 00127951 PLUG,pipe.hexhead, 1/4"NPT. . ................. 1
39 12339984 COUPLING ASSEMBLY, bulkhead . . ................ 1
40 05594103 SEAL,static......... ... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-30 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Qry

Figure 3-13
AIR CLEANER, AIR HORN, AND RELATED PARTS
(TURBO DIESEL) (Cont'd)

3/16" X 250" ROLL

NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK NYLON TUBE P/N 05741079,

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-31

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-32 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

* aPART OF ITEM 38

Figure 3-14. Air Induction System (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-33

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-14
AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM (GAS)
1 12339415 FITTING,elbow,90degree ..............ovvvinn. 1
2 12339884 1 CLAMPR venthose. . ... 3
3 06004912 HOSE,vent . ... ... e 2
4 06004913 UNION,fube. ..... ... .. 1
5 06005479 HORN ASSEMBLY, air induction,RH.. . .............. 1
6 G 09418934 SCREW HEX,sockethead. ....................... 7
O 7 06005502 GASKET, airinduction . .........oc i 1
8 12339055 DECAL NOStED ..o 1
9 06005480 HORN ASSEMBLY, air induction,LH................. 1
10 G 09419454 NUT, 1/4"-20 ..o e 2
11 G 00143997 PLUG, pipe-square socket . ...................... 1
12 06005191 CLAMBRROSE ..o 6
13 06005520 HOSE,LH.intake . ........ .. ... i 1
14 12339052 WASHER, rubber . ....... ... ... 2
15 G 09421393 WASHER, flat. ..o o 2
16 06005506 STUD,airinduction . ......... ... o 2
17 06005521 GASKET, IOWEr .. .o 2
18 06005674 PLATE,airdeflector............. ... .. i, 1
19 06005518 HOSE,RH.infake. . ........... ... . . i 1
20 06005519 HOSE, CrOoSSOVET. . . .ot v o e 1
21 06005516 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY,LH. ..................... 1
05744156 osWINGNUT (See ltem39) . ...t 1
05744157 ¢\WASHER, air induction (See ltem40) ............. 2
05744155 oEND COVER, air filter (See tem 41) .. .......... ... 1
05744158 oHEXNUT (Seeltem42) ........... ..o, 1
05744159 oELEMENT (See ltem 43). . ......... ..ot 1
22 MS 00051469 2 NUT #6-32. . oo e e 2
23 MS 027212-5 2 TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY .. ... oo 1
24 06005498 BRACKET ASSEMBLY,qircleaner. .. ................ 1
25 G 09425488 SCREW, #6-32 X 1/2" . . . e 2
26 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER .. .. e e 5
27 MS 00090728 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 3/4" .. ... i 3
28 11608950 26 CLAMRhOSE ... 4
29 06001710 DECAL WArNING. .« v v v 1
o 30 06007047 LABEL-ERA. .. 1
o 30 06007045 LABEL-ERA.(Canada) . ... 1
30 06005685 DECAL-CLEAR PROTECTIVEFILM . . .. .. ... oo 1
31 05938688 DECAL-CLEAR PROTECTIVEFILM . . .. .. ... .o 1
o 31 06007046 LABEL-ERPA.(Canada) . ... 1
o 31 06007048 LABEL, E.RA. evaporatfive emissions. . .............. 1
32 12338863 SHIELD,qircleaner .......... ... .. 1
33 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat. ..o 4
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-34 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-14
AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM (GAS) (Cont'd)
34 MS 00051849 76 SCREW . e 4
35 N/S RIVET 6
36 06005445 P BRACKET, qircleaner,RH............. ... ... ... 2
37 05939334 NUTINSERT .o 4
38 06005517 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY,RH. ..................... 1
39 05744156 CWINGNUT . ..o 1
40 05744157 OWASHER . ... 2
41 05744155 eCOVER ... i 1
42 05744158 ONUT Lo 1
43 05744159 SELEMENT . ... 1
44 06005285 DIVERTER,irhorn . . ... 1
45 06005922 SEAL.diverter . . ... .. 1
O 46 MS 00003367 7-0 TIESTRAP o e 1
o 47 06005674 PLATE,airdeflector .......... ..., 1
48 06007664 DRAIN VALVE,RH.aircleaner .................... 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-35

NOTES

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

3-36 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

s &@
P03-021.2 2 %

Figure 3-15. Fuel Supply and Return Lines (Diesel).

*aPART OF ITEM 1

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-37

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-15
FUEL SUPPLY AND RETURN LINES (DIESEL)

O 1 06007417 FUEL BUNDLE ASSEMBLY (Diesel) .. ................ 1
2 MS 00090725 6 oBOLT, 1/4"-20x0.75" (Diesel). . .. ..ot 2

3 MS 00021333 68 oP-CLIR5/16"(Diesel) ... 2

4 MS 00021333 121 oP-CLIR3/8"(Diesel) . ... 2

5 NPN ¢BRACKET, fube mounting, fuel bundle (Diesel) . . . .. 1

6 G 02436161 oWASHER, flat, 1/4" (Diesel) . ..................... 3

7 MS 00051943 31 oNUT, 1/4-20Diesel) . .........o i, 3

8 NPN ¢BRACKET, valve mounting (Diesel) ............... 1

9 06005966 VALVE ASSEMBLY, fuel tank selector (Diesel). .. ... . .. 1

10 MS 00003367 7-0 TEWRAP (Diesel). .. ... 2

11 MS 00090728 32 BOLT,5/16"-18 x 3/4" (Diesel) ..................... 2

12 12342499 2 SCREW, self tapping, #10-32 x 0.62 (Diesel) ......... 1

13 06006763 TUBE ASSEMBLY, return, valve-to-auxiliary tank (Diesel) 1

14 06006762 TUBE ASSEMBLY, supply, auxiliary tank-to-valve (Diesel) 1

15 06007141 S-CLIPDiesel) . ... 5

16 12342499 2 SCREW, self tapping., #10-32 x 0.62 (Diesel) ......... 2

17 06006793 BRACKET, hold down, auxiliary fuel lines (Diesel). . . .. 1

18 06006767 BRACKET, auxiliary fuel line tubes (Diesel) .......... 1

o 19 06006841 HOSE ASSEMBLY, supply (Diesel). . ................. 1
o 20 06006896 HOSE ASSEMBLY, return (Diesel) . .. ................ 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-38 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

*aPART OF ITEM 1 3 %

P03-021.1 )

Figure 3-16. Fuel Supply and Return Lines (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-39

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-16
FUEL SUPPLY AND RETURN LINES (GAS)

O 1 06007414 FUEL BUNDLE ASSEMBLY (GQS) . . .« v oo 1
2 06006839 oFUEL FILTER (GQS). . o v vt oo 1

3 MS 00090725 6 oBOLT, 1/4"-20x.75"(GAS) .. oo 2

4 MS 00021333 68 oP-CLIRS/16"(GAS) . o oo 2

5 MS 00021333 121 oP-CLIR3/8"(GAS) . . oo 2

6 NPN ¢BRACKET, fube mounting. fuel bundle (Gas). .. .. .. 1

7 G 02436161 oWASHER, flat, 1/4"(Gas) . .. .. ..o oo 3

8 MS 00051943 31 oNUT, 1/4"-20(GAS) . oo oo 3

9 NPN *BRACKET, valve and filter mounting (Gas) .. ... .. .. 1
10 MS 00003367 7-0 TIEWRAP (GOS) . o oot 2
11 06006872 TUBE ASSEMBLY, valve-to-filter (Gas) ............... 1
12 06005966 VALVE ASSEMBLY, fuel tank selector (Gas) .......... 1
13 MS 00090728 32 BOLT,5/16-18x 3/4"(GAS) . . . oo 2
14 06006763 TUBE ASSEMBLY, return, valve-to-auxiliary tank (Gas) . 1
15 06006762 TUBE ASSEMBLY, supply, auxiliary tank-to-valve (Gas) . 1
16 06007141 S-CLIP(GAS) . ot 5
17 MS 00051849 75 SCREW, self tapping, #10-24x .62 (Gas) . .. ......... 2
18 06006793 BRACKET, hold down, auxiliary fuel lines (Gas) ... ... 1
19 06006767 BRACKET, auxiliary fuel line tubes (Gas) . ........... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

3-40 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P03-010.4

Figure 3-17. Main Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps (Diesel).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-41

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-17
MAIN FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING STRAPS
(DIESEL)
06006978 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (Diesel). .. ......cov oo 1
1 06005569 ¢ JUMPER ASSEMBLY, main tank w/aux tank (Diesel) . . 1
2 06006979 oPLATE, fuel tank access (Diesel) ................. 1
3 G 02436161 P2 o WASHER, fuel tank access plate (Diesel) . ......... 10
4 MS 00051943 31 ¢ LOCKNUT, fuel tank access plate (Diesel) .. .... ... 12
5 06006737 oBRACKET, fuel line support . ..................... 1
6 MS 00021333 103 eCLAMPNAMMESS . .o 1
6 MS 00021333 100 eCLAMPS, hArNEss .. ..ot 1
7 05936455 oTRANSMITTER, engine fuel level (Diese) . .. ........ 1
8 MS 00051849 76 ¢SCREW, fuel level transmitter (Diesel) . ............ 5
9 MS 00035338 43 o OCKWASHER, fuel level transmitter (Diesel) . . ... .. 5
10 07539072 ¢ GASKET, fuel level fransmitter (Diesel). . ........... 1
11 12338556 oFUEL STRAINER, fuel supply tube (Diesel) .......... 4
12 06004924 ¢ GASKET, fuel tank access plate (Diesel). .. ........ 1
13 8 6-100425 BA oTEE, pipe totube (Diesel) . . ..................... 1
14 06001342 oVALVE, rollover (Diesel) . ........... oo 1
15 8 6-100302 BA ¢ELBOW, pipe to tube (Diesel). . .................. 1
16 12460105 oFUELTANK (Diesel) .. ....... i 1
o 17 06005751 ¢ o PROTECTIVE BLANKET (Diesel) ... .........o vt 4
o 17 12340000 eDRAINPLUG, fuel (Diesel). ...................... 1
18 06003450 oRETAINER, access plate (Diesel)................. 1
19 12342933 ¢O-RING, fuel tank access (Diesel). . .............. 12
20 12460143 SHIELD (Diesel). . ..o oo e 1
21 NA S1070-41 6 WASHER, .281"1.D.x .625" O.D (Diesel).............. 4
22 G 09415857 SCREW, 1/4"-28 x .62" (Diesel) ........... ... .. 4
23 06000330 INSULATOR,rear(Diesel). .. ......... ..o i 1
24 12338568 STRAR fuel tank,innerrear Diesel) ................ 1
25 MS 00090728 60 SCREW, fuel tank strap (Diesel) . .................. 2
26 G 02436163 WASHER, fuel tank strap (Diesel) . .. ............... 6
27 MS 00051967 9 NUT, fuel tank strap (Diesel) .. .................... 4
28 12460145 1 BOLT, 3/8"-16x2.25" (Diesel . . ..., 1
29 12460102 SHIELD, fueltank (Diesel) ......... ... .. ... oot 1
30 12338557 2 ANTI-SQUEAK, fuel tank, front (Diesel). . ............ 1
31 06000300 STRAR fuel tank, inner front (Diesel). . .............. 1
32 12460145 2 BOLT,3/8"-16 x2.0"(Diesel). . ... 1
33 06000333 INSULATOR, front (Diesel) . ........... ... ... 0. 1
34 06006150 B2 SHIELD, fuel tank (Diesel) .. ...................... 1
35 06000332 INSULATOR, front (Diesel) . ....................... 1
36 06000334 INSULATOR, front (Diesel) . ... 1
37 12338573 STRAR fuel tank, outer front (Diesel) ............... 1
38 12338571 STRAR fuel tank, bottom front (Diesel). ... .......... 1
39 12338574 STRAR fuel tank, bottom rear (Diesel) .. ............ 1
40 06000331 INSULATOR,rear(Diesel). .. ..........coi i 1
41 06000329 INSULATOR,rear (Diesel). . ...t 1
o 42 06007695 STRAR fuel tank,outerrear (Diesel) . . .............. 1
43 12338557 1 ANTI-SQUEAK, fuel tank,rear (Diesel) .............. 1
O 44 06007339 SPACER,fuelfank ......... .. o i 2
O 45 06007334 SPACER, fueltank strap. . ... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-42 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Figure 3-18. Main Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Straps (Gas).

P3A-006.1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-43

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-18
MAIN FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING STRAPS
(GAS) SEE NOTE 1
O 06008107 FUEL TANK ASSY, main, w/auxiliary fuel tank (Gas) . . . 1
ad 06008108 FUEL TANK ASSY, main, 10 gpm, w/o auxiliary fuel tank
(Gas)SEENOTE 1 .. ..o 1
1 06006663 oKIT,fuel pump, (Gas) . ... 1
2 06004825 eoSLEEVE, fuel pump (Gas) . .. ..o 1
3 06003209 oo FUEL STRAINER (GQS) vt v v ii e 1
4 G 02436161 OWASHER, 1/4"(GQS) ... 12
5 MS 00051943 31 oLOCKNUT, 1/4"-20(GAS) .+« v v v v v 14
6 06003211 oBRACKET (GAS) . . oot 1
7 11608950 8 SCLAMP (GOS) v v ot 1
8 G 09415477 oBOLT, 1/4"-20 X 3/4"(GAS) v\ vt 2
9 06004305 eCLAMP (GQS) ..o 1
10 06005443 oHARNESS, inferior (Gas) . ......... ..o, 1
11 06004466 OCLIPNUT (GOS) .+ v vt v 1
12 06006154 oPLATE, fuel tank access (Gas) . ... ... v 1
13 06006737 ¢BRACKET, fuel line support (Gas). . ............... 1
14 06004978 oTUBING,convoluted (Gas). . .. .. ... A/R
15 06004414 ¢ JUMPER, fuel pump, exterior (Gas) . . ............. 1
16 06004467 OO-RING (GAS) + v v v e 1
17 MS 00021333 100 SCLAMP (GOS) ..ot 2
17 MS 00021333 103 eCLAMPS, NArNEss . ... 2
18 06006911 oTRANSMITTER, engine fuel level (Gas). ............ 1
19 MS 00051849 76 oSCREW, #10-24x0.75" (GAS) ... ... 5
20 MS 00035338 43 ol OCKWASHER, #10 (GQS) . . . oo 5
21 07539072 e GASKET, fuel level fransmitter (Gas) . ............. 1
22 06005571 ¢ JUMPER, body harness-to-fuel tank (Gas) ... ...... 1
o 23 8 6-100202 BA *ELBOW, pipe-to-tube (Gas) SEENOTE2 . .......... 1
24 06004924 eGASKET, tank access (GAas) ... ..o i 1
25 06003109 oVALVE, rollover (Gas). . . .o vvi i 1
26 G 00444698 oPLUG,3/8"NPTF(GQAS) .. .o 1
27 05744372 oFUEL TANK,main (Gas) SEENOTE2 .. ............. 1
o 27 06008081 oFUEL TANK, main, 10 gom (Gas) SEENOTE 1...... .. 1
28 06005751 ¢ oPROTECTIVE BLANKET (GQS). . . oo v ovve oo 4
29 12340000 oDRAINPLUG,fuel (GaS). . .. oo 1
o 30 12460140 oRETAINER,accessplate (Gas) . ..........oovv vt 1
31 12342933 ¢O-RING, fuel tank access (Gas) .. ............... 12
o 32 8 8-100102 BA ¢CONNECTOR, 1/2" npt x 1/2" tube, 10 gpm SEE NOTE 1 1
O 33 06008084 «ELBOW, 90 degree, barbed, 5/8", 10 gpom SEE NOTE 1 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PA

3-44 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

RTS CATALOG

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-18
MAIN FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING STRAPS
(GAS) (Cont'd)
o 34 8 8-8-1304 24B oTEE, 1/2"x 1/2"x 1/2" npt, 10 gom SEENOTE 1 ... ... 1
o 35 12460143 SHIELD, fueltank (Gas) ... ..o 1
36 G 09415857 SCREW, 1/47-28 x 0.62” . ... i 4
37 NA S1070-41 6 WASHER, 0.281"1.D.x 0.625"O.D(Gas)............. 4
o 38 12341718 WASHER, snubbing. .. ... oo 2
39 G 02436163 WASHER, fuel tank strap,3/8“ (Gas). . .............. 6
0O 40 MS 00090728 64 SCREW, fuel tank strap, 3/87-16 x 1.5" (Gas) . .. ...... 1
o 41 06007334 SPACER, fuelfank strap. .. ... v 1
42 12338568 STRAPR fuel tank,innerrear (Gas) . ................. 1
43 06000330 INSULATOR,rear (GAS). . .« oo 1
44 MS 00051967 9 NUT, fuel tank strap, 3/8"-16 (GAs) . . .. .. ..ot 4
45 12460145 1 BOLT,3/8"-16 X2.25" (GAS) .o v 1
O 46 06007339 SPACER,fuelfank. ... 2
47 12338557 2 ANTI-SQUEAK, fuel tank, front (Gas). . .............. 1
48 12460102 SHIELD, fueltank (Gas) ... .. ..o i 1
O 49 12460103 STRAR fuel tank,inner front (Gas). . ................ 1
o 50 06007333 SCREW, inner fuel tank strap, 3/8"-16 x 2.5 (Gas) . . .. 1
51 06000333 INSULATOR, front (Gas) . ... .o oo 1
52 06006150 B2 SHIELD, fueltank (Gas) ... ..o 1
53 06000334 INSULATOR, front (Gas) .. . oo v 1
O 54 06000332 INSULATOR, front .. ... 1
55 12338571 STRAR fuel tank, bottom front (Gas) ............... 1
o 56 WA 12338573 STRAR fuel tank, outer front (Gas) ................. 1
57 12338574 STRAR fuel tank, bottomrear (Gas) . . .............. 1
o 58 06007695 STRAR fuel tank,outerrear (Gas). . ................ 1
59 06000331 INSULATOR,rear (GAS). . . v oo 1
60 06000329 INSULATOR, rear (GAS). . . v oo 1
61 12338557 1 ANTI-SQUEAK, fuel tank,rear(Gas) . . .............. 1
62 MS 00090728 60 SCREW, fuel tank strap, 3/87-16 x 1.0" (Gas) . . ... .. .. 1
O NOTE 1: LATE PRODUCTION 1996 GAS VEHICLES MAY
HAVE THE INCREASED CAPACITY FUEL FILLER
SYSTEM (10 gallons per minute).
O NOTE 2: EARLY PRODUCTION 1996 GAS VEHICLES
WITHOUT THE INCREASED CAPACITY FUEL FILLER
SYSTEM (10 gallons per minute).

AM General Co

rporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-45

NOTES

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-46 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Figure 3-19. Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-47

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-19
AUXILIARY FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (DIESEL)
1 06007037 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, (Diesel) .............covvn. 1
2 MS 00051943 31 oLOCKNUT, 1/4"-20 (Diesel) . . ..o v v 8
3 G 02436161 oWASHER, 1/4" (Diesel). .. ..o 8
O 4 06008193 oPLATE, fuel tank access (Diesel) ................. 1
5 MS 00021333 100 oCLAMP (Diesel). ... 1
6 06005515 oTRANSMITTER, engine fuel level (Diesel) ... ...... .. 1
7 MS 00051849 76 oSCREW, #10-24x0.75" (Diesel). . ............ovv ' 5
8 MS 00035338 43 oLOCKWASHER,#10 (Diesel) .. ................... 5
9 07539072 e GASKET, fuel level fransmitter (Diesel) . ........... 1
10 12338556 oFUEL STRAINER (Diesel) . ... .. oo i 1
11 06006704 ¢GASKET, tank access Diesel) ................... 1
12 06005569 ¢ JUMPER ASSEMBLY, fuel tank (Diesel) ............. 1
13 N/S ¢ e CONNECTOR, body harness (Diesel) .. .......... 1
14 N/S ¢ e CONNECTOR, fransmitter (Diesel). . ............. 2
15 06001342 oVVALVE,rollover,(Diesel). .. ....... ... ... 1
16 06006648 oFUEL TANK, auxiliary (Diesel) .................... 1
17 12342933 ¢O-RING, fuel tank access (Diesel). .. ............. 8
18 06006698 oRETAINER, access plate (Diesel) . ................ 1
19 MS 00090728 43 BOLT,5/16"-18 x 2 3/4" . ... .. . i 6
20 G 02436162 WASHER, 5/16". . .. 12
21 05594342 SPACER. . o 6
22 MS 00051943 33 NUTS/16"-18 . . e 6
23 06006687 SKID PLATEASSEMBLY . ... .o 1
24 06006822 BOLT, 1/4"-28 X 0.62. .. ... 6
25 G 02436161 WASHER, 1/4". .. 6
26 G 02436163 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8" .. .. e 8
27 MS 00090728 60 BOLT3/8"-T6X 1. 8
28 06006797 BRACKET, skid plate mounting,RH.. . .............. 1
28 06006798 BRACKET, skid plate mounting,LH................. 1
29 06006741 BRACKET,rear bumper,LH. ...................... 1
29 06006749 BRACKET,rearbumper,RH....................... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-48 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

14 -
o

P13A-005

Figure 3-20. Auxiliary Fuel Tank Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-49

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-20
AUXILIARY FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (GAS)

O 1 06008093 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, (GQS) . ..o v 1
2 06006663 oKIT, fuel pump, gas(Gas) .. ..o 1
3 06004825 e oSLEEVE, fuel pump (Gas) . .. ... 1
4 06003209 oo FUEL STRAINER (GQS) ..o v v 1
5 G 02436161 OWASHER, 1/4"(GQS) ..o 10
6 MS 00051943 31 oLOCKNUT, 1/4"-20(GCAS) .+ oot v v 10
7 06003211 OBRACKET (GAS) + o v vttt 1
8 11608950 8 OCLAMP (GQOS) v v vt e e 1
9 G 09415477 oBOLT, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" (GAS) ..o 2

10 06004305 OCLAMP (GQOS) v v e 1
11 06005443 oHARNESS, inferior (Gas) .......... ...t 1
12 06004466 OCLIPNUT (GOS) .+ v v oot 1
13 06006705 oPLATE, fuel tank access (Gas) . ... ...t 1
14 06004978 oTUBING,convoluted (Gas). . . .. .o vv v A/R
15 06004414 ¢ JUMPER, fuel pump, exterior (Gas) ... ............ 1
16 06004467 OO-RING (GAS) + v vt e e 1
17 MS 00021333 104 SCLAMP (GOS) .ot 1
18 06005515 oTRANSMITTER, engine fuel level (Gas). .. .......... 1
19 MS 00051849 76 oSCREW, #10-24x0.75"(GAS) ... v 5
20 MS 00035338 43 oLOCKWASHER, #10 (GQAS) . . v v v 5
21 07539072 e GASKET, fuel level tfransmitter (Gas) .............. 1
22 06006704 eGASKET, tank access (GAs) ... oo v vi i 1
23 06005529 ¢ JUMPER ASSEMBLY, fuel fank (Gas) ... ............ 1
24 N/S ¢ e CONNECTOR, body harness (Gas). .. ........... 1
25 N/S ¢ e CONNECTOR, transmitter (Gas) . ............... 2
26 06003109 oVALVE, rollover,gas (Gas). . ... oo 1
27 06006648 oFUEL TANK, auxiliary (GAs) . .. ..o i 1
28 12342933 ¢O-RING, fuel tank access (Gas) . ................ 8
29 06006698 oRETAINER,accessplate (Gas) .. ................. 1
30 MS 00090728 43 BOLT,5/16"-18 x23/4" ... ... . i 6
31 G 02436162 WASHER,5/16" . . . . 12
32 05594342 SPACER. . o 6
33 MS 00051943 33 NUT,5/16"-18 . .. e 6
34 06006687 SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY . ... 1
35 06006822 BOLT, 1/4"-28 x0.62. . .. ..o 6
36 G 02436161 WASHER, 1/4” . . . e 6
37 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, 3/8" .. ... . 8
38 MS 00090728 60 BOLT,3/8" -TOX 1. . e 8
39 06006797 BRACKET, skid plate mounting,RH................. 1
39 06006798 BRACKET, skid plate mounting,LH................. 1
40 06006741 BRACKET,rear bumper,LH. ...................... 1
40 06006749 BRACKET,rearbumper,RH. ...................... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-50 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

*aPART OF ITEM 2

P03-030

Figure 3-21. Fuel Filler Pipe Assembly and Vent Lines, Main Fuel Tank (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-51

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-21
FUEL FILLER PIPE ASSEMBLY AND VENT LINES,
MAIN FUEL TANK (DIESEL)
1 12340792 SCREW, tapping, #10-12 . . ... .o 6
2 06007666 INSTRUCTION PLATE, fuelfiller. .................... 1
3 06007482 CAP ASSEMBLY, fuelfiller. ........................ 1
O 4 MS 00090728 6P2 | SCREW,1/4"-20x 3/4" hexheadcaop ............. 3
5 NPN DECAL, CAP, « vt 1
6 06003108 HOUSING, fuel filleropening ..................... 1
7 12339426 SPEEDNUT,"U"size T0A .. ... . i 6
8 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat, 1/4" .. .. 7
9 MS 00051943 31 NUT, T/47-20 . .o e 5
10 8 6-100202 BA ELBOW, pipe to tube, fuel tank vent tube . ......... 1
11 N/S TUBE, 44-inch, fuel tank vent, SEENOTE 1 .. ......... 1
12 06005683 B1 FILLER NECK.fuel . ... 1
13 MS 00090728 6P2 | SCREW,fuelfillerline and ventline ................ 5
14 12340571 4 CLAMPRhose, dipped.,2”. .. .. .o 1
15 12339892 BUSHING, fuel tank ventline ..................... 1
16 N/S TUBE, 27-inch, fuel tank vent, SEENOTE 1 .. ...... ... 1
17 MS 00021333 102 CLAMRfiller pipe ventline . ...................... 2
18 G 09426241 SCREW, fuel tank vent tube clomp................ 1
19 11608950 10 CLAMR fuel filler hose (2.75"-1.81") ............... 2
20 12338551 2 HOSE, fuel fillerneckfotank ..................... 1
NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK TUBING P/N CP R 104420 3
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-52 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

P3A-002.4
Figure 3-22. Fuel Filler System, Main Fuel Tank (Gas)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG ~ 1231-9¢

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-53

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-22
FUEL FILLER SYSTEM, MAIN FUEL TANK (GAS)
SEE NOTE 1
1 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" . . ..o e 6
O 1 MS 00090725 8 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 1”,10gopm SEENOTE 1 . ............ 4
2 MS 00035338 44 WASHER, lock, 1/4" . . ... 4
3 G 02436161 WASHER, flat, 1/4” ... ... 11
4 MS 00051849 76P2 | BOLT, #10-24 X 3/4" . . .. i 4
5 MS 00027183 42P2 | WASHER,flat,#10. .. .. ... i e 4
6 MS 00035338 43 WASHER, loCck, #10” . . . ..o e 4
7 06007431 B2 SHIELD,fuelfiller. ........ ... .o i 1
0 7 06008155 B2 SHIELD, fuel filler, 10 gom SEENOTE 1. ... ......... .. 1
8 06007435 B2 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, fuel filler shield. . .. ............ 1
9 11608950 19 CLAMR vapor canister (6.50-2.00). . .............. 2
10 06002938 CANISTER, VAPOr . . . oo 1
11 06004317 RIVET, blind,3/16"x 3/8" .. .. ... i 4
12 05939712 NUT insert, #10-24 ... ... .. i 4
13 06004001 BRACKET,vaporcanister ........................ 1
14 05937794 HOSE.fuelreturn........ ... . oo i 1
15 N/S HOSE, fuel supply,3/8"SEENOTE2 ................ 1
16 11608950 4 CLAMRhose (0.93-0.37) ... oo 3
17 06007428 HOSE, vent,tee-to-canister ...................... 1
18 06007422 TEE,barbed, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4". . .......... .. .. .. ... 1
19 06007429 HOSE,tee-to-reducer. ................ ... ... ... 1
20 06007423 REDUCER,connector .. ... 1
21 N/S HOSE,ventline SEENOTE3. .. .................... 1
22 06006966 TEE, 1/2"x 1/2"x 1/4" . ..o 1
23 06007426 HOSE, vent, rolloverto-reducer .. ................. 1
24 06007420 ELBOW,barbed,90degree ....... ...t 1
25 06007427 HOSE, vent, rollover-to-filler housing . .............. 1
26 06007437 TEE,male,street. . ... ... 1
27 06007421 ELBOW,barbed,90degree . .......... ..ot 1
28 G 00443980 NIPPLE.pIPE . . ..o o 1
29 06007424 VALVE ASSEMBLY, rollover w/relief ................. 1
30 06007425 SEAL,rollover valve assembly . ................... 1
31 06007392 HOLDER, rollover valve assembly . ................ 1
32 G 00444494 ELBOW,street,45degree . ............ ... 1
33 8 6-100102 BA CONNECTOR,MALE . ... .. e 1
34 G 00444554 TEE.male.branch .......... .. ... ..o i 1
35 CP R 104420 3 TUBE,vent. . ... .. 1
36 MS 00051943 31 NUT, T/47-20 . .o e e 5
37 MS 00021333 102 CLAMRRhOSE .\ i 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-54 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-22
FUEL FILLER SYSTEM, MAIN FUEL TANK (GAS) (CONT'D)
SEE NOTE 1
38 06003105 BI1 FUEL FILLER PIPE ASSY,unleaded ... ............... 1
o 38 06008086 B2 FUEL FILLER PIPE ASSY, unleaded, 10 gpm SEE NOTE 1 . 1
39 12340571 4 CLAMRhose, dipped.2” . ... i 1
40 12339426 SPEEDNUT,"U"size T0A ... ... e 6
41 06005143 INSTRUCTION PLATE, fuelfiller . . ................... 1
o 42 12340792 P2 SCREW, tapping, #10-12 . . ... oo 6
o 43 MS 00016997 61 SCREW, 1/4"-20x 3/4" ,dllenhead. ................ 3
44 06007482 CAP ASSEMBLY, fuelfiller . ........... ... ... ...... 1
45 06006642 DECAL,gascap.French............. .. ... .. .... 1
45 06006643 DECAL,gascap,Spanish .. ... 1
45 06006644 DECAL,gascap,Arabic . .. ... 1
46 06003108 HOUSING, fuelfilleropening. . .................... 1
o 46 06008715 HOUSING, fuel filler opening, 10 gom SEENOTE 1 . . .. 1
47 11608950 10 CLAMPhose (2.75-1.81) ... 2
48 12338551 2 HOSE.fillerneck . ........ ... oo 1
o 49 06003889 B2 REINFORCEMENT RING, fuel filler, 10 gpm SEE NOTE 1 . 1
o 50 06008084 ELBOW, 1/2" NPT x 5/8" barbed, 10 gpom SEE NOTE 1 . . 1
0o 5l N/S CLAMPRhose, 1/2-1-1/4",9as, 10 gom SEENOTE 1 . . . 2
o 52 06008090 HOSE, vent, tank-to-filler neck, gas, 10 gpm SEE NOTE 1 1
O 583 06008092 CONDUIT, vent hose,gas, 10 gom SEENOTE 1.... ... 1
o 54 N/S TIESTRARTO QM SEENOTE T .. ... 2
O NOTE 1: LATE PRODUCTION 1996 GAS VEHICLES MAY
HAVE THE INCREASED CAPACITY FUEL FILLER
SYSTEM (10 gallons/minute).
NOTE 2: CUT TO LENGTH FROM P/N 05741067,
3/8" X 25" ROLL
NOTE 3: CUT TO LENGTH FROM P/N 05741068,
1/4" X 25" ROLL

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-55

NOTES

05744381 AM General Corporation



12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-56 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Figure 3-23. Fuel Filler, Auxiliary Fuel Tank.

P03-031.1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-57

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION Qry

O
ONOOOBRARDMNDNWWOONDN —

MS 00090728 6P2
06003889 B2
06008105 B2
06005424
06008104
06006668
06008098
06006672

G 02436161

MS 00051943 31

G 00121753
06006670

Figure 3-23
FUEL FILLER, AUXILIARY FUEL TANK, SEE NOTE 1

SCREW, 1/4'-20x 3/4",hexheadcap .............
REINFORCEMENT RING, fuelfiller . .................
REINFORCEMENT RING, fuel filler,gas, 10 gom ... . ..
HOUSING, auxiliary fuelfiller .....................
HOUSING, auxiliary fuel filler,gas, 10gpm ..........
TUBE ASSEMBLY, aux fuel filler,unleaded ...........
TUBE ASSEMBLY, aux fuel filler, unleaded, 10 gpm . . ..
TUBE ASSEMBLY, aux fuel filler, leaded & diesel. . . . . ..
WASHER, flat, 1/4”,zinc ... ... ..o
LOCKNUT, 1/4"-20,cad. . . ..o
LOCKWASHER, 1/4”,ZINC ... ...
BRACKET, fuelfilerhanger . .. ....................

3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
4
1
1
O 9 M2 3469/2-5 0805 | LOCKBOLT, 1/4” .. .. e 2
10 ONAST080 RO8 | COLLAR ..o 2
11 11608950 10 CLAMPRhose, 1.81"-2.75" .. ... . i 2
12 12338551 2 HOSE . filler neck-to-fueltank .. ................... 1
o 12 06008342 HOSE, filler neck-to-fuel fank,gas, 10gpm ......... 1
13 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 3/4",cad . ..., 1
14 12340571 4 P-CLAMPhOSE . ..... .. i, 1
15 12339426 SPEEDNUT,"U”size, 10A ... ... . . i 10
o 16 12340792 P2 SCREW,tapping, 10-12 ... . ... .o 10
17 06006642 DECAL,fuelcap.French ............ ... ... ... ... 1
17 06006644 DECAL,fuelcap,Arabic . ............. ... ...... 1
17 06006643 DECAL.fuelcap,Spanish. . . ... 1
18 06007482 CAP ASSEMBLY, fuelfiller .......... ... .......... 1
19 06007728 DECAL,"UNLEADED FUEL ONLY” . ....... ... . ... .. 1
19 06007729 DECAL,"UNLEADED FUEL ONLY"Canada .......... 1
19 06007730 DECAL,"PETROL ONLY". . ... e 1
19 06007731 DECAL,"USE DIESEL FUEL ONLY”. . ... ..o 1
19 06007732 DECAL,"USE DIESEL FUEL ONLY” Canadd. ... ..... .. 1
19 06007733 DECAL,"PETROL ONLY" Arabic . ............ ...... 1
19 06007734 DECAL,"DIESEL FUEL ONLY” Arabic . . .. ............ 1
20 12339355 1 RIVET, bIind,3/16" . ... 7
21 06006715 BRACKET, shield mounting.,outer. . ................ 2
22 06006709 SHIELD, fuelfillertube .. ........ ... ... ... .. ... 1
23 06006707 BRACKET, shield mounting.inner .. ................ 1
o 24 06008084 ELBOW, 90 degree, barbed, 5/8",gas, 10gom. . .. ... 2
o 25 N/S CLAMRhose, 1/2-1-1/4",gas, 10gpm .. .. .. .o v . 2
o 26 06008229 CONDUIT, vent hose, aux tank, gas, 10gpm . ..... .. 1
o 27 06008228 HOSE, vent, aux tank-to-filler neck,gas, 10gpm . . . .. 1
o 28 N/S SCREW, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",socket head,gas, 10 gpm . . .. 3
o 29 MS 00035338 44 WASHER, lock, 1/4”,g0s, 10gpm .. . ..o oo 3
O NOTE 1: LATE PRODUCTION 1996 GAS VEHICLES MAY
HAVE THE INCREASED CAPACITY FUEL FILLER
SYSTEM (10 gallons/minute).
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-58 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

6 To Main
Fuel Tank

9 —> 18 g)%\
10 \ To Auxiliary
ﬁ/ 19 Fuel Tank

P03-023

Figure 3-24. Fuel Tank Vent Line, Filter, and Mounting Hardware (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-59

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-24
FUEL TANK VENT LINE, FILTER, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (DIESEL)
1 12339208 FILTER, fuel tank vent line (Diesel) ................. 1
O 2 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat, 1/4" (Diesel). . .. ....... oo 1
3 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, 1/4" (Diesel) .. ..., 1
4 MS 00021333 105 CLAMRvent line filter Diesel) .. .................. 1
5 WW C440-1/2 CLAMR hose vent line filter (Diesel). .. ............. 2
6 MS 00090725 5 SCREW. filterclamp (Diesel) . .. ................... 1
7 N/S HOSE, 2.13-inch, vent line, (Diesel) SEENOTE 1. .. .. .. 1
8 12339979 2 ELBOW,ventline (Diesel) ........................ 1
9 N/S TUBE, 83-inch, vent line (Diesel) SEENOTE2 .. ... .. .. 1
10 G 00271153 SCREW, self-tapping, 3/8"-16 x 0.62" (Diesel) ........ 2
11 MS 00021333 121 CLAMR fuel tank vent tube (Diesel) . .............. 1
12 12338663 BRACKET, vent tube (Diesel). . .................... 1
13 MS 00003367 7 TIEDOWN STRAR vent tube (Diesel) . ............... 6
14 06007133 TEE.barbed,3/8" (Diesel) . .......... ..., 1
15 N/S TUBING, 7-inch (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . .. ............. 1
16 06007176 REDUCER,5/16"x 1/4" (Diesel) . ... .....ovvvvinn 2
17 06006738 HOSE, rollover-to-fuel bundle (Diesel) . . ............ 2
18 06006739 CONDUIT, vent tubing (Diesel. . .................. 2
19 12339884 1 CLAMPRhose (Diesel). . ... 2
20 N/S TUBING, 63-inch (Diesel) SEENOTE2 .. ............. 1
NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741210,
1/4" x 50" ROLL
NOTE 2: MAKE FROM BULK NYLON TUBE
MA207 22 026
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-60 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

To Engine TBI

To Vapor
Canister

@
) :.f.-"i"':
6 /V%Q ‘,__—:,‘:-

f% .

To Main
Fuel Tank

*a PART OF FUEL BUNDLE ASSEMBLY 06006837
FUEL BUNDLE ASSEMBLY SHOWN ON
) -
FIGURE 3-16 477 f To Auxiliary

/ P 12 Fuel Tank
11

Figure 3-25. Fuel System Vent Line (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-61

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-25
FUEL SYSTEM VENT LINES (GAS)
1 MS 00003367 7 TEWRAP (GAS) ... e 1
2 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20x .75" (GAS) . . .. oo 6
3 06006835 BRACKET, vent tube mounting (GAS) .. ............ 2
4 G 02436161 WASHER, flat 1/4" (GAS) .. ... oo 7
5 G 00271153 SCREW, self-tapping (GAS) ...t 2
6 06006966 TEE 1/2"x 1/2"x 14" (GAS) . ..o 1
7 MS 00021333 121 P-CLIR3/8" (GAS). . oo 8
8 MS 00051943 31 NUT, 1/4"-20 (GAS) . . .o oo 5
9 06006961 HOSE, auxiliary tank reducer-to-canister tee (GAS) . . 1
10 MS 00051943 35 NUT,3/8-T6 (GAS) ..ot 2
11 G 02436163 WASHER, flat 3/8" (GAS) . ... 4
12 06006764 BRACKET, vent fube (GAS) . . .. ... 1
13 MS 00090725 60 BOLT, 3/8-T6 X 1"(GAS) .. o oo 2
NOTE 1: PART OF FUEL BUNDLE ASSEMBLY
P/N 06006837
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-62 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

Figure 3-26. Fuel Filter Assembly and Mounting Hardware (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-63

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-26
FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
(DIESEL)
1 05939619 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, filter mounting. . .............. 1
2 ONAST080 RO8 | COLLAR .. it e 4
3 M2 3469/2-5 0805 ] LOCKBOLT .. vt 4
4 G 02436162 WASHER, filtermounting. . ....................... 2
5 MS 00090728 36 BOLT. fitermounting .. ............... ... .. ...... 2
6 05939621 FUELFILTER ASSEMBLY . .. ... e 1
7 05742599 eNUTELEMENT . .. ... e 1
8 05742602 oELEMENTASSEMBLY . . ... ..o 1
9 S.ILA. eHEADER ASSEMBLY .. ... i 1
10 05740660 OSEAL, O-lNG . o oo 1
11 05742605 eSENSOR ASSEMBLY,water. ...................o.t. 1
12 05742577 e SCREW .. 2
13 05742604 oSCREEN ... . e 1
14 S.IA. eCOILflowguide ... i 1
15 05742600 oSEAL, O-MNG . oo oo 1
16 05742603 eHEATER ASSEMBLY . .. ... ..o 1
17 12446751 VALVE ASSEMBLY, fuel filterdrain ... ............... 1
18 12339884 1 CLAMRArain hose. .. ... 2
19 MS 00021333 104 CLAMRArain hose. .. ... 1
20 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, drainhoseclamp . ........... ... 1
21 N/S HOSE, fuel filter drain, 20-inch,SEENOTE 1 ....... ... 1
NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741068,
1/4" x 25’
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-64 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

c
N/

Non-Turbo
Diesel

Turbo
Diesel

N
L
|
P03-025.3 '\\\’___“ /&Q?
28

Figure 3-27. Muffle , Exhaust Pipes and Related Parts (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-65

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-27
MUFFLER, EXHAUST PIPES, AND RELATED PARTS (DIESEL)
1 N/S BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 2.25” (Non-Turbo Diesel), Gr 5, CAD . . 15
1 N/S BOLT,3/8"-16 x 2.25" (Turbo Diesel),Gr5,CAD . . .. .. 9
2 N/S WASHER, flat, 3/8” (Non-Turbo Diesel),type B. ... .. .. 40
2 N/S WASHER, flat, 3/8” (Turbo Diesel), type B............ 34
3 N/S LOCKNUT, 3/8”-16 (Non-Turbo Diese),Gr8 ......... 25
3 N/S LOCKNUT, 3/8"-16 (Turbo Diesel).Gr8.............. 19
4 12460086 PIPE ASSEMBLY, crossover (Non-Turbo Diesel). ... .. .. 1
4 RCSK1707 9 PIPE ASSEMBLY, crossover (Turbo Diesel) . ........... 1
5 N/S BOLT,M10-1.5 x 50mm (Turbo Diesel), 10.9 phos . . . .. 3
O 6 12460087 SHIELD,exhaust . ... ..o 1
O 7 06005191 CLAMPRNOSE .\ 2
8 12338339 GASKET . .o 3
9 12338343 2 CLAMP ASSEMBLY . . ..o 2
10 06008560 HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY . . .. ..o 1
11 N/S WASHER, flat, 1/4” ,hardened,ZN. . . .. ............. 3
12 N/S LOCKWASHER, 1/4" med,ZN . .. .................. 3
13 N/S BOLT, 1/4"-20x .75", hex,Gr5. .. ............ ... 3
14 12338341 PLATE,reinforcement . .......... ... ... ... ... ..., 3
15 N/S BOLT,3/8-16 x 1.25" ,hex Gr8,CAD .. .............. 6
16 12338337 INSULATOR, exhaust . ... 1
o 17 12460090 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY,ceramiC .. ... o vv i 1
o 18 12460091 CATALYTIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLY ... ............. 1
19 12338347 BRACKET,exhaust . ... 1
20 N/S WASHER, flat, #10. . . .. .o 1
21 N/S LOCKNUT,M10-1.5,CIT0,CAD ... ........o o 1
22 12338338 INSULATOR,radiator . ... 2
23 N/S WASHER, 3/8" flat,type B,ZN .. ......... ... ... ... 4
24 N/S BOLT,3/8"-16 x 2.0",hex,Gr5,CAD................ 1
25 N/S BOLT,3/8"-16 x 1.75" ,hex,Gr5,CAD. .. ............ 1
26 12338340 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, muffler . ..................... 1
27 12338221 BRACKET,exhaust . ... 1
28 N/S WASHER, flat, 1/2”. hardened,type B . ............. 14
29 N/S SCREW, body mount bracket,L.H., 1/2"-13 x 4.75",
Gr8,CAD . . 3
30 N/S LOCKNUT, 1/2-13,GrC. . . oo 7
31 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13x2.50", hex,Gr8,CAD ............... 3
32 12340263 WASHER, 1/2" X 2", . o e 3
33 12340264 INSULATOR . . oot e e 3
34 06006720 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, rear exhaust mounting, front. . . . 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-66 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-27
MUFFLER, EXHAUST PIPES, AND RELATED PARTS (DIESEL)
(Cont'd)
35 G 09428851 WASHER, 1/2" X 1.75" ... 3
36 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13x 2", hex,Gr8,CAD .................. 3
o 37 06007142 EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY . .. .. ..o 1
38 06006731 BRACKET, rear exhaust mounting, without heavy duty
bumper . ... .. 1
o 38 06007760 B2 BRACKET, rear exhaust mounting, with heavy duty
bumper. . ... . 1
39 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 1.25",Hex, Gr 8, CAD, w/0o heavy duty
bumper. . ... 2
o 39 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 3",Hex, Gr 8, CAD, w/ heavy duty bumper 2
40 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 1.25",Hex, Gr 8, CAD, w/0o heavy duty
bumper. ... .. 2
O 40 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 3.25",Hex Gr 8, CAD, w/ heavy duty
bumper. . ... 2

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-67

P03-019A

Figure 3-28. Muffle , Exhaust Pipes and Related Parts (Gas) (Sheet 1 of 2).

05744381 AM General Corporation



12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-68 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

34 % P03-029.1

Figure 3-28. Muffle , Exhaust Pipes and Related Parts (Gas) (Sheet 2 of 2).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-69

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 3-28
MUFFLER, EXHAUST PIPES, AND RELATED PARTS (GAS)

1 MS 00090725 67 BOLT,3/8"-16 X 2.25" . ... . i 9

2 G 02436163 WASHER, flat,3/8” .. ... .. 56

3 12338339 GASKET . . o 4

4 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT,5/16-16 ... oo 3

5 06004311 PIPE ASSEMBLY,crossover . ... 1
ad 6 06004882 STUD, exhaust manifold ......................... 1
O 7 G 11502812 NUT,MTO-1.5. ... e 1
O 8 06004331 WASHER ... 1
O 9 12460087 HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY,exhaust. .. ................ 1
o 10 MS 00090728 62 BOLT,3/8- 16X 1.25" . ... . i 12
o 11 12338341 PLATE,reinforcement . ......... ... ... ... ... ..., 4
o 12 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT,3/8"-16 ..o 24
o 13 06004397 B2 BRACKET,converter. . ........coo i 1
o 14 12338337 INSULATOR, exhaust . ... 2
o 15 06004478 HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY,fop . ...... .o 1
o 16 06004479 HEATSHIELD,side. . .. ... ..o e 1
o 17 06005130 CLAMRexhaust 2 1/4" .. ... .o i 2
o 18 06004313 PIPE ASSEMBLY, catalyfic converter. . .............. 1
o 19 06004884 BOLTLMIOX 1.25"%X35. .. ..o 16
o 20 06004330 GASKET . .o 4
o 2] 06003110 CATALYTIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLY . .. ... ..o 2
o 22 G 09417793 WASHER, 3/8” . . .o 2
O 23 12338343 2 CLAMP ASSEMBLY . .. oo e 1
o 24 12338347 BRACKET,exhaust system........................ 1
o 25 12338338 INSULATOR,radiator . ... oo 1
o 26 12338340 BRACKET ASSEMBLY,muffler . ..................... 1
o 27 MS 00090725 66 BOLT,3/8"-16Xx2.0" ... i 2
o 28 MS 00090725 65 BOLT,3/8"-16Xx 1.75" ... . i 2
o 29 G 11501033 LOCKNUT e e e 1
o 30 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, #10. . . ..o 1
o 31 06004312 PIPE ASSEMBLY . . ..o 1
o 32 06003981 SENSOR,OXYQEN . v oo 1
o 33 MS 00090728 118 BOLT, 1/2"-13x2.50". . . ..o o e 3
o 34 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, 1/2" .. .. 14
o 35 12340263 WASHER, 1/2" X 2", . o 3
o 36 06006720 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, rear exhaust mounting, front. . . . 1
o 37 12340264 INSULATOR . . oo 3
o 38 G 09428851 WASHER, 1/2" X 1.75" . . . 3
o 39 MS 00051943 39 NUT T/2-13 o e 7
O 40 MS 00090728 60 BOLT,3/8"- 16 X 1" . e 2
o 41 06006723 MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY ............ 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-70 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 3-28

MUFFLER, EXHAUST PIPES, AND RELATED PARTS (GAS)

(Cont'd)
o 42 06006731 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, rear exhaust mounting.rear . . . . 1
O 42 06007760 B2 BRACKET, rear exh mtg, w/ heavy duty bumper . . . .. 1
O 43 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 1.25", Hex, Gr 8, CAD, w/0 heavy duty

bumper. ... .. 2
O 43 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 3",Hex, Gr 8, CAD, w/ heavy duty bumper 2
O 44 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 1.25", Hex, Gr 8, CAD, w/0 heavy duty

bumper. . ... 2
o 44 N/S BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 3.25", Hex Gr 8, CAD, w/ heavy duty

bumper. . ... 2

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-71

NOTES

05744381 AM General Corporation



12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-72 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

i
v__-.\::‘.‘-f_______\
‘ N EL:;:-V L—--\

.v.- e \\‘\'\- - \

P03-017

Figure 3-29. Exhaust Manifold Heat Shield (Diesel)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST 3-73

ITEM

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

O 0o oo
N O o DN WO —

Figure 3-29
EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT SHIELD (DIESEL)

MS 00090728 3 BOLT,ClOMP . ..o 1
G 00120528 CLAMR transmissiontube. . ...................... 1
12339181 GUARD,rearheatshield. . ....................... 1
12339175 HEAT SHIELD, exhaust, R.H. (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . . . .. 1
RCSK1728 2 HEAT SHIELD, exhaust, R.H. (Turbo Diesel) . .......... 1

G 09414241 SCREW,heatshield . ................ .. ... ...... 1
G 09417793 WASHER, heatshield............................ 1
1

MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT,Clamp. . ..o

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

3-74 FUEL, EMISSIONS AND EXHAUST

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

COOLING SYSTEM 4-1

Section 4

COOLING SYSTEM

TITLE PAGE

Radiator and Mounting Hardware . ... .. ..o
Surge Tank and Related Parts . . ...
Radiator Shroud and Related Parts. . ... ..o
Radiator Hoses and Related Parts. . ... .. ..o
Thermostat, Water Crossover,and Atfaching Hardware. . ................ ... ... .....
Water Pump and Attaching Hardware. . . ... ..o
Cooling Fan,Fan Clutch,Belt,and Pulleys (Diesel) . ........... .. . .
Cooling Fan,Fan Clutch,Belt,and Pulleys (GOS) . .. ... ... oo s
Engine and Transmission Oil Cooler and Engine Oil CoolerLines . ....................

NUMBER

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-2 COOLING SYSTEM

/ ‘1

vvvvvv

L T 13 —>

[—
~~~~~

-l - P04-001

Figure 4-1. Radiator and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

COOLING SYSTEM 4-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 4-1
RADIATOR AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

1 12339055 DECAL,no step,whitelefters. .................... 2
1 06002678 DECAL, no step, white lefters (French) .. ........... 2
2 06003076 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas) . . . 1
2 06007331 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY (Turbo Diesel) . .............. 1
3 12338338 GROMMET, insulator,upper ... .. 2
4 12339165 1 SUPPORT, radiator,LH. ............ ... ... ...... 1
4 12339165 2 SUPPORT, radiator,RH. ............ ... ... ... ... 1
5 G 09417793 WASHER,3/8",ZINC . ... 2
6 G 02436163 WASHER, flat,3/8" .. ... 6
7 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT,3/8"-16 . . oo 6
8 G 09418822 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 17, .o e e 4
9 12340263 WASHER, hardened 9/16" x2“Flat . ............... 1
10 12340264 MOUNT,insulator,lower. . ........... ... ..., 1
11 G 09428851 WASHERQ/T16"Flat. . ... e 1
12 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, 1/2" .. 2
13 MS 00090728 115 BOLT, 1/27-13 X 2" .o e 1
14 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, 1/27-13 . o e 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG
4-4 COOLING SYSTEM

@y
']I
Vg
/
f
[
i =
13 ! £
~a \ 23
Y —_ -~
Y il
\\\ rﬂ.:.;/r’l
3 i : <
Ve AT,
¢ \ /\ N,
\ ST N
SR RN
s Lo VO
% / ARV
\\A — \ [
SR aN A
S NN o Vool
VAR Y Py
Ly = NS \ N i
/ r"/ ,—:— ‘—,1 "“V\ b . \\‘ /“ // l“ // //
s RSN Nerd) e S
/ [y E -~ Yo
“, ; AT
S - - ~ %
7o e, - ».
/ s .,
s -
/ A
T
1
P04-002.1

Figure 4-2. Surge Tank and Related Parts.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

COOLING SYSTEM 4-5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 4-2
SURGE TANK AND RELATED PARTS

1 06001710 DECAL, surge tank, do not remove or fouch when hot 1
2 12339878 CARsurgetank . ... 1
3 12339884 1 CLAMR hose (Diesel) 5/16" .. ......... oot 4
3 12339884 1 CLAMR hose (Gas) 5/16” ... oo 2
4 06004080 HOSE, surge tank-to-water crossover (Diesel) .. ... .. 2
5 12339159 HOSE, radiator (Diesel) . .. ... 1
5 12339185 1 HOSE, radiator (Gas). . .. ..o 1
6 11608950 5 CLAMR hose, .62"-1.5" . ... ... ... . i 2
7 12339163 HOSE, lower radiator-to-surge tank (Diesel) . ... ... .. 1
7 12340046 HOSE, lower radiator-to-surge tank (Gas) .......... 1
8 06003412 TANK, surge (Non-Turbo Diesel) .................. 1
8 06007434 TANK,surge (Turbo Diesel) .. ..................... 1
8 06005696 TANK,SUrQe (GAS) . . oot v 1
9 MS 00090728 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20X 3/4" .. .. e 1
10 MS 00021333 102 CLAMR surge tank overflow hose . ................ 1
11 G 02436161 WASHER, flat, /4" ... 1
12 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-20 . ..o 1
13 12339974 ADAPTER,straight . ........... .. o 1
14 06004920 HOSE, surge tank overflow, 127 ... ................ 1
15 11608950 21 CLAMP 2.07-6.6" . . . 2

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-6 COOLING SYSTEM

Figure 4-3. Radiator Shroud and Related Parfs.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

COOLING SYSTEM 4-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 4-3
RADIATOR SHROUD AND RELATED PARTS

1 WA 12339166 1 SHIELD, shroud, airlift, LH. .............. ... ... ... 1
1 WA 12339166 2 SHIELD, shroud, airlift, RH. ... ........... ... ... ... 1
2 MS 00024629 57 SCREW, tap, 1/4"-20x 1/2" .. ... i 6
3 12339154 BI1 RETAINING STRARradiator .............. ... ... 1
4 12339064 DECAL.fanwarning .. ...t 1
4 06002724 DECAL,fanwarning (French) .................... 1
5 06003497 B1 SHROUD,radiator . ..., 1

6 MS 00090725 8 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 1.0" .. ..o e 10
O 7 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” . . .. e 2
8 G 02436162 WASHER, Q/32" . . . . 4
9 06003836 EXTENSION, shroud upper (Diesel). . ............... 1
9 06005694 EXTENSION, shroud upper (Gas) .. ................ 1
10 06003837 EXTENSION, shroud, lower (Diesel) . .. .............. 1
10 06005691 EXTENSION, shroud,lower (Gas) .................. 1
11 12339355 1 RIVET,3/16" dia..blind. . .......... ... ... ... .... 6
12 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat,#10. . . ... o 6
13 12339156 RETAINING STRAR shroud-to-radiator .............. 2
14 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” . . .. e 8
15 06000201 SCREW, button head socket,5/16" . .. ............. 2
16 MS 00051943 33 NUT,5/16 -18 prevailingtorque .. ................. 2

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-8 COOLING SYSTEM

n/f\\&\\\/ g
A&
W

P04-004.1

Figure 4-4. Radiator Hoses and Related Parts.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

COOLING SYSTEM 4-9

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 4-4
RADIATOR HOSES AND RELATED PARTS

1 11608950 9 CLAMR hose, 1.56"-2.5" (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ..... .. 5
1 11608950 9 CLAMPRhose, 1.56"-2.5"(GaS) ..o 2
2 06003415 HOSE, tube-to-outlet housing (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . . 1
3 06003099 TUBE, radiator to engine (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ....... 1
4 G 11502812 NUT,M10-1.5 (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. .. .............. 1
5 06003414 BRACKET, upper tube (Non-Turbo Diesel) .......... 1
6 06003098 HOSE, radiator inlet (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 1
6 06004314 HOSE, radiatorinlet (Gas) ............ ...t 1
6 06007014 HOSE, radiator inlet (Turbo Diesel). .. .............. 1
7 06004808 SUPPORT, radiator hose,upper (Gas) . ............. 1
7 06007013 SUPPORT, radiator hose, upper (Turbo Diesel) .. ... .. 1
8 11608950 10 CLAMR 1.817-2.75" . e e 4
9 12339162 HOSE,lowerradiator. .. ..o 1
10 MS 00035782 4 DRAINCOCK, lower radiatorfube. .. .............. 1
11 12339152 BI TUBE,lowerradiator ... 1
12 12339159 HOSE, lower radiator,rear (Diesed. .. .............. 1
12 06002882 HOSE, lower radiator,rear(Gas) .................. 1
13 12339902 12 PAD, crossmember, 592" ... ... .. o e 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-10 COOLING SYSTEM

29 27

I P04-005.2

Figure 4-5. Thermostat, Water Crossover, and Attaching Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  '231"%¢

COOLING SYSTEM 4-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 4-5
THERMOSTAT, WATER CROSSOVER,
AND ATTACHING HARDWARE
1 05743238 THERMOSTAT, water (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 1
2 05743239 GASKET, water outlet (Non-Turbo Diesel) SEE NOTE 1 . 1
0 3 05744672 FLANGE, water outlet (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ........ 1
4 G 09438083 WASHER, water outlet flange (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . .. 2
5 05740052 STUD,M10-1.5" x 30 x 20 (Non-Turbo Diesel). . ... .. .. 1
6 05741165 BOLT, grade 8 (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ................ 1
7 05742109 GASKET, water crossover, (Non-Turbo Diesel) SEE NOTE 1 2
8 05740200 CLAMR water pump hose (Non-Turbo Diesel). ... ... 2
9 05740789 HOSE, thermostat, bypass (Non-Turbo Diesel) SEE NOTE 2 1
10 05740265 ADAPTER, thermostat bypass hose (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
11 05743888 PLUG, water crossover (Non-Turbo Diesel). . ........ 1
12 05740181 BOLT,M10-1.5"x 30, 10.9 (Non-Turbo Diesel) ........ 3
13 12339396 NIPPLE, heater hose (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ........... 1
14 12339406 2 STUD,M10 x 1.5” x 30 x 20 (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ... .. 1
15 G 11502812 NUT,M10-1.5" (Non-Turbo Diesel). . .. .............. 1
16 05743345 WATER OUTLET, crossover (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . ... ... 1
o 17 12339974 ELBOW, pipe to hose (Non-Turbo Diesel) ........... 1
18 05743944 BOLT,wateroutlet (Gas). . .............. ..., 1
19 05743945 STUD,wateroutlet (Gas) ........................ 1
20 05743943 OUTLET, engine coolant (Gas). ... ......... ... ... 1
21 05743942 SEAL,thermostat (Gas). . ... 1
22 05743941 THERMOSTAT (GOS) .+« o v vt vt vt 1
23 05740052 STUD (Turbo Diesel) . .. .. ..o 2
24 05744461 HOUSING (Turbo Diesel) . . ... oo 1
25 05744479 CONNECTOR, thermal bypass hose (Turbo Diesel). . . 1
26 11608950 5 CLAMRhose (TurboDiesel) ...................... 2
27 05744460 HOSE, thermostat bypass (Turbo Diesel). . .......... 1
28 05742109 GASKET, thermostat housing (Turbo Diesel) .. ..... .. 2
29 05744432 BOLT, thermostat housing (Turbo Diesel). . .......... 2
30 05744434 BOLT, water outlet (Turbo Diesel) . ................. 4
31 05744473 OUTLET ASSEMBLY, water (Turbo Diesel) ............ 1
32 05744463 THERMOSTAT (Turbo Diesel) ... ........... ...t 2
NOTE 1: PART OF CYLINDER HEAD KIT 05743401
NOTE 2: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741064

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-12 COOLING SYSTEM

*a PART OF ITEM 4

Figure 4-6. Water Pump and Aftaching Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

COOLING SYSTEM 4-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 4-6
WATER PUMP AND ATTACHING HARDWARE

1 12339408 ELBOW, pipe, street, 45 degree (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . 1

2 12339396 NIPPLE, heater hose (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. .......... 1

3 05740265 ADAPTER, water pump thermostat (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1

4 05743241 WATER PUMP (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ............... 1

4 05744474 WATER PUMP (Turbo Diesel) . .. .......oo oot 1

5 05743242 e GASKET, water pump (Diesel) SEENOTE 1 ......... 1

6 G 11509589 BOLT,M8-1.25"x 1Témm (Diesel) . .. .. .............. 6

7 05741140 STUD, water pump (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ............ 1

8 05741166 STUD, 10-1.5" x 95 x 17mm (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ... .. 1

9 05742076 BOLT, water pump (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............. 1

o 9 05742076 BOLT, water pump (Turbo Diesel). ................. 2
10 G 11500921 BOLT,M8-1.25" x 40 (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. .......... 2
11 05740185 STUD, water pump (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............. 1
11 05741166 STUD, water pump (Turbo Diesel) ................. 2
12 05743940 GASKET, waterpump (Gas) . .. ... oo vi e 2
13 05743939 PUMRengine coolant (Gas) ...........oovvvn 1
14 MS 00090725 67 BOLT, waterpump (Gas) . ... 4

NOTE 1: PART OF ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT P/N 05743399

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-14 COOLING SYSTEM

1 GENERATOR

TENSIONER

A/C COMPRESSOR W/AC
IDLER BRACKET W/0 A/C

17

2
IDLER
h / / PULLEY
\@ (NON-TURBO
' VACUUM

PUMP
(TURBO) N

WATER PUMP
PULLEY

w

CRANKSHAFT _|
PULLEY

POWER STEERING
PUMP ASSEMBLY

P04-007

Figure 4-7. Cooling Fan, Fan Clutfch, Belt, and Pulleys (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

COOLING SYSTEM 4-15
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 4-7
COOLING FAN, FAN CLUTCH, BELT, AND PULLEYS
(DIESEL)
1 G 11508184 NUT, tensioner brace (Diesel). . ................... 1
2 06003047 BRACE, tensioner (Diesel . .. ........... ... ...... 1
3 06003051 TENSIONER (Diesel) . .. ..o 1
4 G 11508251 BOLT, brace-to-cover M10 x 1.5 x 25 (Diesel) . .. ... .. 1
5 06003052 BELT, serpentine (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............... 1
5 06007453 BELT, serpentine (Turbo Diesel. . .................. 1
6 06003503 LABEL, belt routing (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ........... 1
6 06006813 LABEL, belt routing (Turbo Diesel) . ................ 1
7 06003064 FAN, engine cooling (Non-Turbo Diesel) ........... 1
7 06007275 FAN, engine cooling (Turbo Diesel). . .............. 1
8 06003082 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, fan (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ....... 1
8 06007274 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, fan (Turbo Diesel) . .. ......... .. 1
9 G 11508284 NUT, fan-to-clutch (Diesel) .. .......... ... ... ... 4
10 G 11504571 BOLT,M10x 1.5”"x65Diesel) ..................... 4
11 06003069 PULLEY, crankshaft (Diesel). . ............ ..ot 1
12 06003066 PULLEY, water pump (Non-Turbo Diesel). . .......... 1
12 06006809 PULLEY, water pump (Turbo Diesel) . . .............. 1
13 06003063 STUD, fan-to-water pump (Non-Turbo Diesel) ... .. .. 4
14 G 11500221 LOCKWASHER (Turobo Diesel) ... ..........oo vt 6
15 06003065 BOLT, fan-to-clutch (Non-Turbo Diesel). . ........... 6
o 15 06007709 BOLT, fan-to-clutch (Turbo Diesel) . .. .............. 6
16 06003045 IDLER ASSEMBLY (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .............. 1
16 06006811 IDLER ASSEMBLY w/o A/C (Turbo Diesel) ........... 1
o 17 06003070 BRACKET & PULLEY ASSEMBLY,w/0 A/C ............ 1
[ G 11508475 BOLT, M10-1.5 x 40, mounting for bracket & pulley assy.
(notillustrated). . ... o 3

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-16 COOLING SYSTEM

Figure 4-8. Cooling Fan, Fan Clutch, Belt, and Pulleys (Gas).

8

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

COOLING SYSTEM 4-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 4-8
COOLING FAN, FAN CLUTCH, BELT, AND PULLEYS
(Gas)
1 06004121 NUT, engine accessory brace 3/8-16 (Gas). .. ... ... 6
2 06004126 BOLT,M10X 1.5 x30mm (Gas) . .. ..o 4
3 06004094 BRACE, drive belt tensioner bracket pivot (Gos). . . . . 1
4 06004125 BRACE, drive belt tensioner (Gas). .. .............. 1
5 06004130 STUD, tensioner bracket (Gas). . .................. 1
6 06004127 BRACKET, drive belt tensioner (Gas) . .............. 1
7 06004123 TENSIONER, drive belt (Gas). .. ..ot 1
8 06004124 BOLT,M12x 1.75"x 36mm (Gas) .. .. ..o 4
9 06004092 PULLEY.beltidler (Gas) . ... . 1
10 06004120 BOLT,idlerbracket (Gas) . ...........covvvivnn. 2
11 06004129 BOLT, tensioner bracket 3/8-16 x 3" (Gas). . . ........ 1
12 06004128 BOLT,3/8"-16 X 1”(GAS) ..o 3
13 G 11508284 NUT, fan-to-clutch (Gas). . ......... oo i e 4
14 06004284 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, fan (Gas). . . . oo oo 1
15 06004283 FAN,engine cooling (Gas). . ... 1
16 06003063 STUD, fan-to-waterpump (Gas) .................. 4
17 06004959 BOLT, fan-to-clutch M10x 1.6 x 18 (Gas) ........... 4
18 06004117 BOLT, crankshaft pulley 3/8-24x 1" (Gas) ... ........ 3
19 06004116 PULLEY, crankshaft (Gas) . ...........ovvivnn 1
0O 20 06004158 PULLEY, power steering pump (Gas). .. ............ 1
21 06004122 BELT, generator, fan, water pump, (Gas). . .......... 1
22 06004118 PULLEY, fan and water pump (Gas) ............... 1
23 06004089 LABEL,belt routing (Gas) ........................ 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-18 COOLING SYSTEM

Figure 4-8. Engine and Transmission Oil Cooler and Engine Oil Cooler Lines.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

COOLING SYSTEM 4-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 4-8
ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER
AND ENGINE OIL COOLER LINES

1 MS 00049005 4 PLUG,pipe,oilcooler........... ... .. 2
2 12340185 COOLER, engine and transmission oil. .. ........... 1
3 05741099 BOLT,5/16"-18 x5/16" . . ..o oo 4
4 MS 00027183 12 WASHER, flat, 344" . .. ... . 4
5 12340571 2 CLAMRCclosed dipped. . ... 4
6 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat, 1/4" .. . 2
7 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-20 . ..o 1
8 MS 00003367 3-9 STRARtiedown,oilcoolerhose . .................. 1
9 MS 00051851 85 SCREW, oil coolerhose clamp. ................... 1
10 12339411 2 HOSE, oil cooler inlet (Diesel). . ................... 1
10 06005127 HOSE, oil coolerinlet (Gas) ...................... 1
11 12339411 1 HOSE, oil cooler outlet (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ...... .. 1
11 06007451 HOSE, oil cooler outlet (Turbo Diesel) .. ............ 1
11 06005128 HOSE, oil cooleroutlet (Gas) . .................... 1
12 12338778 ADAPTER, pipe (Gas and Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ... ... 1
12 06007432 ELBOW, 90 degrees, 1/2” to 7/8" flare (Turbo Diesel) . . 1
13 10 6-070202 C ELBOW, 90 degree, 37 degree flange
(Gas and Non-Turbo Diesel) . .................... 1
13 06007433 CONNECTOR, 1/2" 10 7/8" flare (Turbo Diesel). .. .. .. 1
14 G 00172482 SCREW,st,3/8"-16 X .75" . . ... oo 1
15 MS 00035338 46 LOCKWASHER,3/8" . . . o 1
16 12338777 BRACKET, oil coolerhoseclamp .. ................ 1
17 12338779 BRACKET, oil coolerhoseclamp . ................. 1
18 MS 00090725 9 SCREW, 1/47-20x 113" .. oo 1
] 19 06003070 BRACKET & PULLEY ASSEMBLY, w/o A/C............ 1
[] G 11508475 BOLT, M10-1.5 X 40, mounting for bracket & pulley assy.
(notillustrated) . . ... 3

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-20 COOLING SYSTEM

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-1

Section 5

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Transmission, Transfer Case Control Assembly,and ShiffRod .................. .. ..... 5-2
Transmission Shift Control and Neutral Start Switch . ... . oo oo 54
Transmission Shift Lever, Shift Bracket,and Rod. ... ... .. o i 5-6
TOrgue CONVEITEI. . . oo 5-8
Transmission Mounting Hardware, Fluid Dipstick, and Tube Assembly . .. ............... 5-10
Transmission, Filter, aNd SENSOrS. . . .. .o 5-12
Control Valve and Related Parts . . .. ..o 5-14
Transmission WINNG HAINESS . . .. .o e 5-16
Parking LOCK System ..o 5-18
Transmission Vent Lines and Atfaching Hardware . ... ... ..o oo 5-20
Transmission/Transfer Case Cooling LINes . . ... ..o e 5-22
Transfer Case ASSEMIDIY. . . ..ot 5-24
Transfer Case Assembly, Front Half. . . ... . . . 5-26
Transfer Case Assembly,RearHalf . ... ... . 5-28
Transfer Case Oil Cooler ASSembIly . . ... o 5-32
Transfer Case Shift MeChanisSmMS. . .. ..o e e e 5-34
Transfer Case Shift Controls. . ... .. 5-36
Transfer Case Vent Line and Related Parts. . ... .. o o i i e 5-38
Propeller Shafts. . ..o 5-40

AM General Corporation

05744381




8-15-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-2 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-002.1

Figure 5-1. Transmission, Transfer Case Confrol Assembly, and Shift Rod.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-1
TRANSMISSION, TRANSFER CASE CONTROL ASSEMBLY,
AND SHIFT ROD
ad 1 06008037 DECAL, shift instruction (English). . ................ 1
d 1 06008038 DECAL, shift instruction (French).................. 1
O 1 06008039 DECAL, shift instruction (Arabic) .................. 1
2 06007498 CONTROL ASSEMBLY, tfransmission and transfer case . 1
3 MS 00016997 61 SCREW, control assembly, 1/4”-20x .875. ........ ... 3
4 G 02436161 WASHER, control assembly, 1/4” . ................. 3
5 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, control assembly, 1/4”-20. ... ........... 3
6 06007499 BOOT, shift control,silicone. ...................... 2
7 06006994 BOOTPROTECTOR. . . oo 2
O 8 06007457 COVER,shifferboot . ........ ... . ... ... . 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-4 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

Figure 5-2. Transmission Shift Control and Neutral Start Switch

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-2
TRANSMISSION SHIFT CONTROL
AND NEUTRAL START SWITCH
1 05743154 LENS, transmission . .. .. oo 1
1 05743155 LENS.transfercase ........... .. .o 1
2 05744277 FIBEROPTICS, fransmission. . . . ......vv i 1
2 05742980 FIBEROPTICS, fransfercase. .. ............. ..ot 1
3 05743156 KNOBKIT,fransfercase. .. ... 1
4 S.ILK. oKNOB, fransfershift . ................ ... ........ 1
5 S.I.K. oSPRING PIN ... e 1
6 05743157 PUSH BUTTON KNOB KIT, transmission. . . .. .......... 1
7 S.I.K. oRELEASE BUTTON, fransmission handle ............ 1
8 S.IL.K. oKNOB, fransmissionhandle ..................... 1
9 S.IK. oSPRING PIN ... e 1
10 05743158 SWITCHSET,neutral . ........ ... o 1
11 S.IK. oSCREW-ASSEMBLED WASHER . . . .. .. oo 2
12 S.LK. eNUT,neutralswitch ................. ... ..... ... 1
13 S.IK. oNEUTRALSWITCH. . .. ..o 1
14 MS 00003367 4-2 TIEDOWN STRAPR 2.72" .. e 2
15 MS 00003367 7-0 TIEDOWN STRAPR .192"x 10.2" ... .. o 1
16 MS 00003367 1-9 TIEDOWN STRAR 3/16"x7.25" ... .. . oo 1
17 06007499 BOOT,shiftercontrol .. .......... ... ... ... ... ... 1
18 05743159 SWITCHSET,reverse. . . ..o i 1
19 S.IK. eNUT,reverseswitch ............ .. ... oo, 1
20 S.IK. eREVERSESWITCH . . ... .. o e 1
21 S.I.K. oSCREW-ASSEMBLED WASHER . . . .. .. .. oo 2
22 NPN HOUSING . ... e 1
23 05743160 COVERPLATE SEALKIT ... 1
24 S.I.K. eCOVERSEAL ... 1
25 S.1K. eCOVERPLATE. .. 1
26 S.IK. OSCREW .. 4
27 N/S WASHER ... 1
28 N/S SCREW .o 1
29 N/S BULB, indicator,trade # OL-6426BP . . .............. 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




12:31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-6 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-004.1

Figure 5-3 Transmission Shiff Lever, Shift Bracket, and Rod.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-3
TRANSMISSION SHIFT LEVER, SHIFT BRACKET, AND ROD
O 1 MS 00024665 283 COTTERPIN, 3/32" X 3/4" ... . i 5
2 AN 00000960 616L | WASHER,flat,3/8" . ... i 2
3 12447176 LEVER, fransmission shiftarm . .................... 1
4 G 11506091 NUT,MIO-1.5. ... e 1
5 12447178 ROD ASSEMBLY, bracket-to-transmission. ... ........ 1
6 12447182 BRACKET, transmission shiftflever . ................. 1
7 AN 00000960 616 WASHER, flat, 3/8” .. .. .. 2
8 12460146 ROD, transmission to shifter ...................... 1
o 9 12340257 3 WASHER, wave,3/8" .. .. ... 1
o 10 12338442 2 TRUNNION, shift conftrol, fransmission . ............. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-8 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-005

Figure 5-4 Torque Converier.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-9

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 5-4
TORQUE CONVERTER
(Diesel and Gas)

O 1 05714957 TORQUE CONVERTER, fransmission (remanufactured) 1
2 12340514 SCREW, converter to fywheel, M10-1.5"x15....... 6

AM General Corporation

05744381



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-10 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

Figure 5-5 Transmission Mounting Hardware, Fluid Dipstick, and Tube Assembly.

P05-006

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-5
TRANSMISSION MOUNTING HARDWARE,
FLUID DIPSTICK, AND TUBE ASSEMBLY
1 MS 00090728 114 BOLT, guide cable, 1/2"-13x 1.75" ................ 1
2 MS 00035338 48 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" . ... 3
3 G 09428839 WASHER, guide cable,9/16" ........... ... .. .. ... 1
4 12447180 CABLE ASSEMBLY, transfer case guide ............. 1
5 G 09422299 NUT, guide cable,7/16"-14 . ..................... 1
6 12340058 WASHER, hardened,guide cable . ................ 2
7 12447177 STUD.,special . ..o 1
8 06005610 B2 TUBE, transmission oil dipstick (Non-Turbo and Gas) . . 1
o 8 RCSK1732 8 TUBE, transmission oil dipstick (Turbo) .............. 1
9 06007924 DIPSTICK, fransmission oil level (Non-Turbo and Gas) . 1
9 06007925 DIPSTICK, fransmission oil level (Turbo) ............. 1
10 06002942 STUD., transmissionfoengine . .................... 1
11 MS 00090725 63 SCREW, transmission to engine, 3/8“-16 x 1.28" ... ... 4
12 12339518 STUD,adapter. ... 6
13 05742566 GASKET,casetoextension. ...................... 1
14 12339178 MOUNT, resilient, fransmission,rear . ............... 1
15 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, 3/8”, transmission mount to crosssmember 2
16 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT, 3/8”-16, fransmission mount to crossmember 2
17 MS 00090725 110 SCREW, 1/2”-13 x 1.25”, tfransmission mount to adapter 2
18 G 00444689 DRAINPLUG, transmission . . .. .o oo i 1
19 12447175 ADAPTER, fransmission . .......... ... ..., 1
20 MS 00051988 8 LOCKNUT, adapter,p.t.flanged .................. 6
21 06002996 SEAL, O-ring.dipsticktube .. ........... ... ... ... 1
22 G 11503451 SCREW, dipstick tube, flongedhex . ............... 1
23 G 11501033 LOCKNUT, transfer case guide. . .. ................ 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-12 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

Figure 5-6. Transmission, Filter and Sensors.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-6
TRANSMISSION, FILTER, AND SENSORS
(Diesel and Gas)
1 06006759 TRANSMISSION, w/ tforque converter, 4L80E (Diesel) . . 1
1 06003956 TRANSMISSION, w/ torque converter, 4L80E (Gas) . . . 1
2 05744087 ¢ CONNECTOR, transmission. . . .. .o v v 2
3 N/S eCASE. . 1
4 05743516 oSENSOR ASSEMBLY .. ... e 2
5 G 11514308 oBOLT, Speed sensor . . ... 2
6 05743312 oSEAL filterneck . ....... .. 1
7 05743311 oFILTER ASSEMBLY . ..ot e 1
8 05744092 esMAGNET,chipcollector. ....................... 1
9 05743310 oSEAL, fransmissionoilpan. . .......... ... 1
10 05743313 eOILPANASSEMBLY ... oo 1
11 05744077 eBOLT, Ol paN ..o 17
12 G 11503451 SCREW, converter access cover to transmission. . . . . 6
13 12342107 COVER ASSEMBLY (Diesel) . .. ... 1
14 12342105 eGASKET, cover assembly (Diesel) ................ 1
15 12342107 1 oCOVER ASSEMBLY (Diesel) . .. .. ..o oo 1
16 12460094 COVER ASSEMBLY, transmission (Diesel) .. .......... 1
17 12460095 ¢ GASKET, torque converter cover (Diesel). ......... 1
18 N/S e COVER, torque converter (Diesel) ............... 1
19 N/S *TAB, forque converter cover (Diesel) . ............ 1
20 06005931 GASKET, forque converter (Gas) . . ................ 1
21 06006233 GASKET, torque convertercover(Gas) ............ 1
22 06005129 COVER ASSEMBLY, transmission converter (Gas) . . . . . 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-14 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

B e

o
A 7
Q\ -
S
-
N

S P
=
T

"
7%

37
; 7’!) =Nl
T e

TS

LTI

N ’

=
D1,
- Y

X
N
i !

o~
St

S
2T

/Jq‘,!'
2,

s
255
(

o

2
=

=

2

P0O5-008A

1=

-~ 2
—

1
b
!
i
]

o
'3
{
1
L
—

e
Ty,

e,/;///of

Ntz

Vi

o
ped
1/“,

T —

5

—
S
W

£
s
/’%

-~

/\\6‘\
28
‘,/‘(.»/

o=t

Figure 5-7 Control Valve and Related Parfs.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-15

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-7
CONTROL VALVE AND RELATED PARTS
1 05744115 BOLT,solenoid .. ... 3
O 2 05714926 SOLENQOID,shift2-3 . ... ... ..o 1
O 3 05714925 SOLENOID,shift 1-2 . ... ..o 1
4 05714354 CLAMR pressure control solenoid .. .. ............. 1
5 05743515 SOLENOID, pressure control. . .................... 1
6 05744095 CLPRsolenoid.............oi i 1
7 05744093 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY, torque converter clutch . . . . ..

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-16 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-021

P05-022

Figure 5-8 Transmission Wiring Harness.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-8
TRANSMISSION WIRING HARNESS
1 06007059 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, transmission (Non-Turbo Diesel) . 1
1 06006760 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, fransmission (Turbo Diesel). . . . . . 1
2 MS 00090728 32 BOLT,5/16"-18 x0.75. . .. ..o 1
3 G 02436162 WASHER, flat,5/16" ... ... 1
4 MS 00021333 112 CLAMPBcushioned ........... ... 1
5 MS 00051943 33 NUT, hex,5/16"-18 ... ... e 1
o 6 06003033 CLIRhard shellgrommet ........................ 1
7 06007060 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, fransmission (Gas) . ........... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-18 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

PO5-019

Figure 5-9 Parking Lock System.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-9
PARKING LOCK SYSTEM
1 G 11500713 BOLTLM8 X 1.25"X20 . . .\ oo 2
2 05744105 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY .. .. ..o 1
3 05744076 NUThEX . e 1
4 05744122 PIN 1
5 05743374 LEVER AND PIN,inside detent . ................... 1
6 05743373 SHAFT,manual. ... e 1
7 05740322 SEALASSEMBLY ..t 1
8 05744110 STUD .t 1
9 05744108 SPRING,retaining . ....... oo e 1
10 G 00148148 RETAINER,springtype .. ... 1
11 05742593 SHAFTIOCK . ..o 1
12 05740320 PLUG, eXpansion . . ... oo e 1
13 05744106 PAWL,parkingloCk . . ... 1
14 05744103 BRACKET, parkinglock ............. ... ... ...... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-20 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

~N

1

~——
’I‘—_——s
—— —
—— ——
e, gyt

4

{
|

S
O e A,
JI AN\ T AN
LD \'% AN A
Fo NAL \. A
[0}/ NN ) T/
Fln LoT] H Y pler
S~y .l -yl
e W e N -l
Tal s
\\\ /ﬁ //5 = pos-o08
SEEEE s

Figure 5-10 Transmission Vent Lines and Attaching Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-21

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 5-10

TRANSMISSION VENT LINES

AND ATTACHING HARDWARE
1 G 00271153 BOLT, transmission vent line clamp, 3/8"-16 x 5/8”. . .. 4
2 N/S VENT LINE TUBE, 41-inch,SEENOTE T .. ............. 1
3 MS 00021333 119 CLAMR transmission ventline. .................... 3
4 12339973 1 TEE, fransmission vent line,union ... ............... 2
5 N/S VENT LINE TUBE, 64-inch,SEENOTE T .. ............. 1
6 12338663 BRACKET, vent line tube mounting .. .............. 1
7 N/S VENT LINE TUBE, 11-inch,SEENOTE T .. ............. 1
8 N/S VENT LINE TUBE, 11-inch,SEENOTE T .. ............. 1

NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK NYLON TUBE P/N 05741079
3/16" x 250" ROLL

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-22 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

VIEW A VIEW B VIEW C VIEW D

VIEW F

Figure 5-11 Transmission/Transfer Case Cooling Lines.

P05-00§

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-11
TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE COOLING LINES
1 N/S HOSE, 3-inch, cooling lines, SEENOTE 1. . ........... 4
2 12338333 TUBE, transfer case to cooler,rear. . ........... ..., 1
3 12447075 TUBE, tfransfer case to transmission . ............... 1
4 12447074 TUBE, fransmission fo cooler,rear. .. ............... 1
5 N/S HOSE, 4-inch, transmission line o cooling line,
SEENOTE 1. ..t e e 3
6 12447075 TUBE, transfer case to cooler,front ................ 1
7 12447074 TUBE, fransmission to cooler,front ................. 1
8 N/S HOSE, 4-inch, transfer case line to cooling line,
SEENOTE T. . it e 1
9 12338330 2 HOSE, 10-inch, tee-to-bypass valve, NOTE 1. ... ... .. 2
o 10 06008528 CLAMRcoolinglines,hose....................... 20
11 MS 00051871 1 SCREW, cooling line clamps. flanged hex . ......... 4
12 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat, cooling line clomps. . ............... 6
13 MS 00021333 100 CLAMRIoop,coolinglines . ...................... 8
14 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, coolinglineclomps . .................. 3
15 12443077 TEE.bypassvalve. . .......... ... i 2
16 G 00172482 SCREW, cooling line clomps,3/8”-16 x 0.75" ..... ... 2
17 MS 00035338 46 LOCKWASHER, cooling line clamps,3/8” . .......... 2
18 MS 00021333 121 CLAMRcoolinglines. . ... e 4
19 12447076 VALVE, bypass, transmission oil. ... ................ 1

NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741209,
3/8" x 25" ROLL

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-24 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-010

Figure 5-12 Transfer Case Assembly.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-25

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-12
TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY
O 1 06008833 TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY . . .. .. oo 1
2 05938686 SWITCH, transfer indicator, 12volt . . ............... 1
3 05742291 SEAL, O-fNG . oo 1
4 MS 00051988 8 LOCKNUT, transfer case,p.t.flanged .............. 6
5 05743511 SWITCH, transfercaserange . . ................... 1
6 05938687 SEAL,O-MING . oo 1
7 05743510 SWITCH,speed sensor ... 1
8 05938682 DUST PLUG, transfercase . . ...t 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-26 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-011

Figure 5-13 Transfer Case Assembly, Front Half.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-27

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-13
TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY, FRONT HALF

1 05938626 RETAINER SCREW.inputgear..................... 4

2 05938625 RETAINER ASSEMBLY, inputgear. .................. 1

3 05740017 eOILSEAL,inputgear. ..., 1

4 N/S eRETAINER,inputgear .............. ..o 1

5 05938623 LOCKRING, input gear, ring,retaining. .. ........... 1

6 05714223 BEARING, transfercase. .. .........covvviiion 1

7 05740008 STUD, mounting.fransfercase . ................... 6

8 05744429 TRANSFER CASE,fronthalf ....................... 1

9 05743744 SECTOR,transfercase. . .........cov it 1
10 05938610 BUSHING rail . ... 1
11 05938622 LOCKRING,inputgear ..., 1
12 05938624 RETAINING RING,inputgear ..................... 1
13 05938619 WASHER, thrust,inputgear. . ..................... 2
14 05714226 INPUT GEARASSEMBLY .. ... 1
15 N/S eGEARINPUT . ... 1
16 05938621 oBEARING. inputgear. ............oovin 1
17 05938658 WASHER, transfer case, clutchshaft . .............. 1
18 05938659 RETAINING RING, transfercase ................... 1
19 05714229 SLEEVE.fransfercase.range . .............covvn. 1
20 05714225 PLANETARY ASSEMBLY. .. ... 1
21 05740513 MAGNETIC CHIP COLLECTOR . .. ..o 1
22 05938608 RETAININGRING . ... . e 1
23 05938607 BEARING, frontoufput ........ ... ... .. ... ...... 1
24 05741254 NUT, operating lever, selectorlevel .. .............. 1
25 G 02436163 WASHER, operating lever, 3/8". .. ................. 1
26 05938683 OPERATING LEVER,tfransfercase. . ................ 1
27 05740107 RETAINER, operatinglever ....................... 1
28 05740012 SEAL,operatinglever . ........... ... ... ... . .. 1
29 05938617 SCREW, poppetspring . .....oovvviiii i 1
30 05938616 SEAL,poppetspring .. .. ..o 1
31 05938615 POPPETSPRING . . ... e 1
32 05938614 PLUNGER, fransfercase . ..., 1
33 05714224 OILSEAL,frontoutput. .......................... 1
34 05938685 YOKE AND SLINGER, frontoutput . ................ 1
35 05740225 oSLINGER, front output, deflector, dirt. . ............ 1
36 N/S oYOKE,frontoutput ............. ... ... ........ 1
37 05740010 WASHER,yoke and slinger .. ..................... 1
38 05740011 NUT,yoke andslinger .............. ..ot 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-28 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

Figure 5-14 Transfer Case Assembly, Rear Half.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-29

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-14
TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY, REAR HALF

O 1 05939260 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER ASSEMBLY . .. .............. 1
2 05938641 oSCREW, differential carrier . ..................... 6
3 05743072 o CARRIER, front differential . ..................... 1
4 05938646 oWASHER, thrust. . .......... ... 6

5 05938645 oNEEDLEBEARING. . .. ..o 54
6 05938644 OPINION,NAMOW . o\ v e 3
7 05938647 oWASHER, thrust,pinion .. ......... ... ... .. ..... 6
8 05938643 oPINION,WIdE . .. o o e s 3
9 S.LA. ¢ CARRIER, rear differential (comes with tem 3) ... .. 1
10 05938650 GEAR,sprocketcarrier.......................... 1
11 05938655 GEAR assembly differential ...................... 1
12 N/S eGEAR,differential . ....... ... ... ... 1
13 05938656 oRING, differentialgear .. ......... ... ... .. ..... 1
14 05938669 O-RING,oilfube ... .. ... ... .o i 1
15 05938668 OILTUBE . ..o 1
16 05938667 CONNECTOR,fransfercase. . ........oovvvivn. 1
17 05938666 SCREEN,oilfube ... ... ... ..o 1
18 05714228 SHAFT,intermediate clutch ...................... 1
19 05938660 SLEEVE.modeshift . ......... ... . .. 1
20 05714291 MAIN SHAFT . ... e 1
21 05938670 SCREW, rear bearingretainer .................... 6
22 05743747 RETAINER,rearbearing. .. ...........o oot 1

23 05740508 BOLT,case,rearhalf ............. ... ... ....... 10

24 05740230 WASHER, flat. .. ... o 12
25 05740102 PIN,case alignment .. .......... ... ... ... ... .... 2
26 05742568 CASE ASSEMBLY,rearhalf .. ...................... 1
27 N/S oCASE,rearhalf. . ....... ... 1
28 05740015 oBEARING, frontoutput ........... ... ... .. ..... 1
29 05938665 DOWEL,alignment .. ....... ... i 1
30 05938610 BUSHING.rail ... e 1
31 05740224 PLUG,fransfercase drain. ............ ... ... ..... 2
32 05741075 SCREW,case halves .............. ... ... oo, 2
33 05743855 SCREW, transfer case,flonged. . .................. 1
34 05714232 EXTENSION ASSEMBLY . . .. oo oo 1
35 05743751 oSEAL,rearoutput. . ... 1
36 05743750 oBUSHING,extension ........... .. ..o, 1
37 N/S oEXTENSION,rearhousing .. .........vvvvn ... 1
38 05938678 RETAININGRING . ........ . i 1
39 05742288 BEARING,rearoufpuf............. ... ..o, 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-30 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 5-14

TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY, REAR HALF (Cont'd)
40 05938673 RETAININGRING . ... i 2
41 05743512 TONEWHEEL . ..... ... 1
42 05938663 SPROCKET, ANVE. . ... 1
43 05938662 SHAFT, frontoutput ......... .. ... ... ... .. .. ... 1
44 05938654 BEARING,needlerollers . ........................ 53
45 05938653 SPACER,roller . ... 2
46 05938651 SPROCKET, ANVe. . ... 1
47 05938664 CHAIN,drive. . ... ... 1
48 05938652 RETAINING RING,sprocket . ...................... 1
49 05740101 RETAINING RING, sprocket . ...................... 1
50 05938674 PUMP ASSEMBLY,gearrotor ...................... 1
51 G 11501033 NUT 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-31

NOTES

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-32 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-013

Figure 5-15 Transfer Case Oil Cooler Assembly.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-33

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-15
TRANSFER CASE OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY
1 G 00120371 NUT, ol cooler, 1/2" .. ... ... 2
2 05741061 WASHER,oilcooler . ............. .. .. .. 2
3 05741062 PACKING, preformed,oilcooler .................. 2
4 05938611 COOLER CORE, oil,fransfercase ................. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-34 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

P05-014

Figure 5-16 Transfer Case Shift Mechanisms.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-35

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-16
TRANSFER CASE SHIFT MECHANISMS
1 05938627 SHIFTER FORK.,fransfercase . . .............covv.. 1
2 05740114 oPAD,shifferfork ........ ... ... i 2
3 05740223 oPAD,shifferfork ........ ... ... i 1
4 S.ILA. oSHIFTERFORK . . . .o e 1
5 05938648 RAIL, fransfershift. . ......... ... o i 1
6 05938635 BRACKET, INNEI. . . oo 1
7 05938636 BRACKET,OUfer ... i 1
8 05714227 FORK ASSEMBLY,mode. .. ... 1
9 05740114 oPAD,shifferfork ........ ... ... . i 2
10 05938631 oPAD,shifferfork ........... ... i 1
11 05938269 oSHIFTER FORK,fronftmode . ..................... 1
12 05938630 oBUSHING, fransfershift. .. ....................... 2
13 05938632 WASHER, thrust, spring, transfer shift. . . ............. 1
14 05938633 SPRING, transfer shift . . ............ ... ... ...... 1
15 05938634 BUSHING, fransfer shift. . ............ ... ... ..... 1
16 05938638 SPRING., transfer. . ... e 1
17 05938637 CURtransfershift . .......... ... ... 1
18 05938649 PIN.forktorail ......... .. o 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

5-36 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

%
(=4
.
w0
g

Figure 5-17. Transfer Case Shift Confrols.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-37

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-17
TRANSFER CASE SHIFT CONTROLS
1 AN 00000960 616 WASHER, flat,3/8” .. ... . 1
O 2 MS 00024665 283 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 3/4" ... .. e 2
3 12340257 3 WASHER, wave, 3/8" . ... ... 1
4 12338442 2 TRUNNION, shiffconverter . . ..................... 1
5 12460067 ROD,shifflinkage . .......... .. o i 1
6 G 02436163 WASHER, flat,3/8" .. ... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-38 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

1

Q&

3

4

fixd

A\
¢— -] )\h

Ve

.

P05-016

Figure 5-18. Transfer Case Vent Line and Related Parts.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-39

NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK NYLON TUBE P/N 05741079,

3/16" x 25'ROLL

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 5-18
TRANSFER CASE VENT LINE AND RELATED PARTS

1 MS 00021333 109 CLAMRtransfer case ventline.................... 1

2 N/S TUBE, 17-inch,vent line,SEENOTE 1................ 1

3 MS 00021333 119 CLAMRtransfer case ventline.................... 1

4 G 00271153 SCREW, vent line clamp, 3/8“-16 x5/8" ............ 1

5 12339978 CONNECTOR, male, tfransfer case ventline. . ....... 1

6 05937392 ELBOW,ventline,1/8"pipe ............ ... ... ..., 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-40 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

Figure 5-19 Propeller Shafts.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS 5-41

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 5-19
PROPELLER SHAFTS

O 1 12339301 STRAR cross assembly,bearing. . .................. 2
O 1 05937636 STRAR cross assembly, bearing, 12,100 GVW . .. ... .. 2
ad 2 12339049 SCREW, cross assembly, 1/4”-28 x5/8" ............. 4
O 2 05937637 SCREW, cross assembly, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" .. ........... 4
3 06000262 PROPSHAFT, collapsing.front . . ................... 1

3 06008596 PROPSHAFT, collapsing. front, 12,100 GVW. . ... ... .. 1

4 S.ILK. BEARING RACE,SEENOTE 1..................... 4

5 MS 00015001 1 oFITTING, lubrication . . ....... ... ..., 2

6 S.ILK. oRING,SEENOTE 1... ... .. 2

7 S.ILK. ¢CROSS ASSEMBLY,SEENOTE T ... ................ 1

8 S.ILA. oYOKE, universal . . ... 1

9 05740723 eDUST CAP. .. 1

10 S.ILA. ePROPELLER SHAFT.front . ........... ... ... ..... 1

11 05741082 eBEARING,center............. ... ... . 1

12 G 09422299 NUT,7/16"-14 .. e 2

13 G 02436164 WASHER, flat, 7/16" ... ... . 4

14 MS 00090728 85 SCREW,7/16"-14x 1.00" .. .. ..o 2

15 12339050 U-BOLT,5/16"-24 .. ... i 2

16 06002607 DRIVE SHAFT front . ... ... . ... ... .. 1

17 05740723 eDUSTCAP. .. 1

18 MS 00015001 1 oFITTING, lubrication . .......... ..o, 3

19 05937482 oYOKE, universal . ... 1

20 S.ILK. eBEARING RACE,SEENOTE 1......... ... . ... ... 8

21 S.ILK. eCROSS ASSEMBLY,SEENOTE T . ......... ..ot 2

22 S.I.K. oRING,SEENOTE 1.. ... ... 6

23 S.LA. ¢PROPELLER SHAFT, front middle . . ................ 1

24 MS 00035338 45 LOCKWASHER,5/16" . ... ... o 4

25 MS 00051968 6 NUT,5/16"-24 .. . .. 4

26 06003666 PROPSHAFT,rear . ... 1

26 RCSK1705 7 PROPSHAFT,rear, 12,100GVW . .. ... ... ..o 1

27 05743957 oSLIPYOKE, universaljoint ....................... 1

28 MS 00015001 1 oFITTING, lubrication . .......... . ..o o, 2

29 S.IK. BEARING RACE,SEENOTE 1..................... 8

30 S.ILK. eCROSS ASSEMBLY,SEENOTE T ... ................ 2

31 S.IK. oRING,SEENOTE 1. .. ... e 6

32 S.ILA. ePROPELLER SHAFT,rear. . ........ ..o 1

NOTE 1: PART OF JOURNAL AND BEARING KIT
P/N 05595706. EACH KIT CONTAINS
4 BEARING RACES, 4 RINGS, T CROSS
ASSEMBLY AND 1 GREASE FITTING.

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

5-42 TRANSMISSION/TRANSFER CASE/PROPELLER SHAFTS

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-1

Section 6

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Wheel, Tire, and Runflat Assembly, Two-Piece Rim ... ......... ... o i 6-2
Wheel, Tire,and Runflat Assembly, One-Piece Rim . .......... ... .. . .. 6-6
Control Arms, Ball Joints,and Mounting hardware . ............. ... .. . o 6-8
Halfshaft Assembly, Left and Right Side. ... ... . o e 6-10
Axle Differential, Mounting Brackets,and Hardware . . ........... ... ... ... ... .ot 6-12
Axle Differential . ... 6-14
Front Axle Differential and Geared Hub Vent Lines. . ........... ... .. i 6-20
Rear Axle Differential and Geared Hub VentLines . ........... ... ... ... .. ... 6-22
O Knuckle and Geared Hub Assemblies . ... i e 6-24
CTIS Control Panel and Electrical HOresses . .. ... 6-28
O CTIS Valve Assembly and Compressor, Early Model 1996 . ............. ... o .. 6-30
0 CTIS Valve Assembly and Compressor,Late Model 1996 .. ... ... oot 6-34
O CentralTire Inflation System Routing . . .. ..o 6-38

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-2 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

P06-001

*aPART OF ITEM 2
* b PART OF ITEM 12

Figure 6-1. Wheel, Tire, and Runflat Assembly, Two-Piece Rim.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-1
WHEEL, TIRE, AND RUNFLAT ASSEMBLY, TWO-PIECE RIM
ad 1 05938061 P WHEEL AND BEADLOCK ASSEMBLY (w/o CTIS). . ... .. 4
O 1 06003303 P WHEEL AND BEADLOCK ASSEMBLY (w/o CTIS) "GSA”" . 4
O 1 WA 12342641 P WHEEL AND HIGH-PROFILE RUNFLAT/BEADLOCK
W/OCTIS) « o e 4
O 1 06003305 P WHEEL AND HIGH-PROFILE RUNFLAT/BEADLOCK
W/OCTIS) "GSA” . . 4
ad 1 05938062 P WHEEL AND BEADLOCK ASSEMBLY (w/ CTIS)
SEENOTE T. .. it e 4
O 1 06003398 P WHEEL AND BEADLOCK ASSEMBLY (W/CTIS) "GSA”
SEENOTE T. .. it e 4
O 1 06003304 P WHEEL AND LOW PROFILE RUNFLAT/BEADLOCK
(w/ CTIS) "GSA”
SEENOTE T. . i e e 4
O 1 WB 12342641 P WHEEL AND LOW-PROFILE RUNFLAT/BEADLOCK
(W/CTIS)SEENOTE 1. .. .ot 4
O 1 05743851 P WHEEL ASSEMBLY, less tire w/o CTI,SEE NOTE 3. . . . . .. 1
O 1 05743852 P WHEEL ASSEMBLY, less tire w/CTI (NOTE 1 and NOTE 3) 1
2 12342642 P oRIM,wheel,pneumatic,inner ................... 1
3 12342758 eoBOLT, INNEr M . . oo 12
4 12342633 oPACKING,wheel assembly. .. ................... 1
5 06004835 ¢ RUNFLAT, low-profile (w/ CTISonly) ... ............ 1
5 12342638 o RUNFLAT, high-profile (wW/o CTIS) .. ............... 1
6 05594465 oBEADLOCK, fullwidth ... ......... ... o 1
7 12342640 P oRIM,wheelassembly .......................... 1
8 06001844 oWASHER,pilot .. ... o 3
9 05939392 o OCKNUT,wheelassembly ..................... 12
10 12342634 *VVALVE, pneumatic, wheel assembly, SEE NOTE 2. . . . 1
11 S.LA. oo VALVE CARwheelassembly ................... 1
12 S.ILA. ee\VALVE CORE,wheel assembly. .. ............... 1
13 12342793 oINSERT, wheelassembly ........................ 1
14 12342794 eO-RING,wheelassembly . ...................... 1
15 MS 00021245 8 ¢ OCKNUT, wheel assembly, 1/27-20. . .. ........... 1
16 06002923 oTIRE, pneumatic, radial "GSA” .. ................. 4
16 12342644 oTIRE, pneumatic,radial "MT” . ................... 4
o 16 12338799 oTIRE,bias,(ForFleetUse). .. ..................... 4
17 06007340 NUT, wheel stud,9/16"-18. . ....... .. ... ... .. ... 32
18 05744406 WEIGHT, clip on, 1 ounce (pack of 10)............. 1
18 05744407 WEIGHT, clip on,2 ounce (pack of 10) .. ........... 1
18 05744408 WEIGHT, clip on,4 ounce (pack of 10)............. 1
18 05744409 WEIGHT, clip on,6 ounce (pack of 10) .. ........... 1
18 05593926 WEIGHT, adhesive (setof 12) . .................... 1
19 05939460 DECAL.frewarning ......... ..o, 1
19 06000035 DECALHreusage . . ... 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-4 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-1
WHEEL, TIRE, AND RUNFLAT ASSEMBLY, TWO-PIECE RIM
(Cont'd)
19 05939888 DECAL,clearprofective......................... 1
19 06004008 DECAL.freweight. . ... ..o 1

NOTE 1:WB 12342641 F05743852 P AND 06003304 P
ALSO CONTAIN ITEMS 30-33, FIGURE 6-13

NOTE 2:USED ON WA 12342641 P AND
05938061 P ONLY

NOTE 3: INCLUDES ITEM NUMBERS: 2,3.4,7.8.9,10,13.14
05938061 P ONLY

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-5

NOTES

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-6 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

P06-002.1

Figure 6-2. Wheel, Tire, and Runflat Assembly, One-Piece Rim.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-2

WHEEL, TIRE, AND RUNFLAT ASSEMBLY, ONE-PIECE RIM
O 1 06002598 S-P WHEEL ASSY.M/Ttire ......... .. i, 4
O 1 06005829 P WHEEL ASSY, M/T tire,w/o CTl w/o beadlock. .. ... .. 4
O 1 06005830 P WHEEL ASSY, M/T tire w/beadlock w/o CTl. ... ...... 4
g 1 06005831 P WHEEL ASSY, M/T tire w/low profile runflat w/o CTI . . . 4
O 1 06005832 P WHEEL ASSY, M/T tire w/CTl w/ beadlock. .. ........ 4
O 1 06005833 P WHEEL ASSY, M/T tire w/CTlw/runflat . ............. 4
O 1 05744072 P WHEEL ASSY,GSAtire ........... ... o 4
O 1 06005835 P WHEEL ASSY, GSA tire w/o CTl w/o beadlock ... .. .. 4
O 1 06005836 P WHEEL ASSY, GSA tire w/beadlock w/o CTl ... ...... 4
O 1 06005837 P WHEEL ASSY, GSA tire w/runflat w/o CTI. . .......... 4
O 1 06005838 P WHEEL ASSY,GSA tire w/CTl w/beadlock . .. ........ 4
O 1 06005839 P WHEEL ASSY,GSA tire w/CTlw/runflat. . ............ 4
m] 1 06008983 B2 WHEEL ASSY,SpaceSaverspare . ................. 4
2 12342794 eO-RING,wheelassembly . ...................... 1
3 12342793 oINSERT,wheel assembly ........................ 1
4 12342634 oVALVE, pneumatic, wheel assembly. .. ........... 1
5 MS 00021245 8 ¢l OCKNUT, wheelassembly ..................... 1
ad 6 06005783 P o\WHEEL ASSEMBLY,one piece.................... 1
7 05939460 oDECALfirewarmning . ... 1
06004008 oDECAL, tire weight (notillustrated) ... ............ 1
8 12342644 oTIRE,M/T radial, 12.5x37x16.5 . .. .. ............... 1
8 06002923 oTIRE, GSA radial 12.5x37x16.5. .. .......... .. .. ... 1
O 8 06008982 oTIRE, SpaceSaver, 9.50R16.5LT, load rating E. . ... ... 1
9 06007340 NUT, wheel stud,9/16" . ... ... .. .. ... .ot 8
10 06005155 RUNFLAT, low profile,one piecerim ............... 1
11 06005280 oWASHER, threaded, runflat. . .................... 2
12 06005279 oWASHER, offset,runflat .. ....................... 2
13 06005281 oWASHER,cone,runflat . ............. ... ... ... 2
14 06005277 oBOLT,runflat, . ... o 2
15 06005278 oCLIR lock,runflat. . ... 2
o 16 06004097 oSCREW, #6-20 X 3/4". . . .. 8
17 06005276 eRUNFLAT HALF one piecerim ................... 2
18 06002011 BEADLOCK,one piecerim...........covvivnn. 1
o 19 MS 00090725 65 BOLT,3/8"-16 X 1.75" . ..o i e 1
O 20 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, 3/8" .. .. 2
o 21 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT,3/8"-T6 . oo 1

22 05569255 TIRE CHAIN ASSEMBLY (not illustrated) .............

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-8 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

*aPART OF ITEM 6
*b PART OF ITEM 8
*c PART OF ITEM 15
*d PART OF ITEM 17

Figure 6-3. Control Arms, Ball Joints, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-9

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 6-3
CONTROL ARMS, BALL JOINTS,
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

MS 00090728 198 BOLT, control arm, 3/4”-10x4.75" . ............. ...
G 02436168 WASHER, flat,confrol arm, 3/4” . ..................
MS 00051943 45 LOCKNUT,controlarm,3/4”-10 .. ... ... ..ot

O MS 00051943 36 LOCKNUT, upper ball joint,3/8"-24 . ...............
ad G 02436163 WASHER, flat, upper ball joint,3/8” ................
06007755 BALLJOINT, URPRES . .o oot e

G 00271291 oFITTING, upper ball joint, 1/4"-28 x 1/2". .. ...... ...

12460167 CONTROL ARM, front LH.,upper. . ................

12460151 CONTROL ARM, front RH.,upper .................

RCSK1708 9-1 CONTROL ARM,rear LH.,upper ..................
RCSK1708 9-2 CONTROL ARM, rear RH.,upper,. . ................

O
0 00 00 O N O O DN WOWIN —

— N a4 a N = = = = 0N DN 4 N — a0 N DN 0o W

9 12338270 eBUSHING,controlarm. . ............ ... ...t

o 10 MS 00035692 54 NUT, castle, ball joint, 5/87-18,grd 8. .. .............
11 MS 00024665 355 COTTER PIN, balljoint, 1/8"x 1-1/4" . . ..............

o 12 12460159 BOLT, balljoint,3/8"-24x 1.38" .. .. ................
o 13 G 09422299 LOCKNUT, lower ball joint, front,7/16"-14 ... ..... ...
14 G 02436164 WASHER, flat, lower ball joint, 7/16" . .. .............

o 15 RCSK1724 9 CONTROL ARM, lower frontRH. ..................
o 15 RCSK1725 0 CONTROL ARM, lower front,LH. ..................
o 15 RCSK1724 9 CONTROL ARM.lowerrear,LH....................
o 15 RCSK1725 0 CONTROL ARM, lowerrear,RH.. ..................
16 12338270 eBUSHING,controlarm. . ............. ..ot

17 06006645 BALLJOINT,IowWer ... i e

18 G 00271291 oFITTING, ball joint, 1/4"-28 x 1/2" .. ........ .. .. ...

o 19 MS 00035692 54 NUT, slotted, ball joint, lower,5/8"-18 . .. ... .........
o 20 MS 00090728 89 BOLT, lower ball joint, 7/16"-14x 1.5" . . .............
21 MS 00090728 199 BOLT, lower control arm, 3/4"-10x 5" ..............

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-10 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

*aPART OF ITEM 1

Figure 6-4. Halfshaft Assembly, Left and Right Side.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-4
HALFSHAFT ASSEMBLY, LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE
1 12342974 1 HALFSHAFT ASSEMBLY,rear,LH.andRH. ........... 2
1 RCSK1702 8-1 HALFSHAFT ASSEMBLY, rear,LH.and RH. ........... 2
12,100 GVW
1 12342974 2 HALFSHAFT ASSEMBLY, front,RH.,. . ................ 1
1 RCSK1702 8-2 HALFSHAFT ASSEMBLY, front,R.H., 12,100 GVW . . . . . .. 1
1 12342974 3 HALFSHAFT ASSEMBLY, front,LH., .. ................ 1
1 RCSK1702 8-3 HALFSHAFT ASSEMBLY, front,L.H., 12,100 GVW . . . . . .. 1
2 05744413 *CLAMPRrace, joint assembly, outer boot,
SEENOTESTAND 2. .. .ot 2
2 05744621 ¢CLAMRrace, joint assembly, outer boot, 12,100GVW
SEENOTE 3. . i e 2
3 S.ILK. ¢BOOT, joint assembly, SEENOTE 1 . ............... 1
3 S.I.K. ¢BOOT, joint assembly, 12,100 GVW SEENOTE 3 . . . .. 1
4 05744415 oCLAMRrace, joint assembly, SEENOTE 1 .......... 1
4 05744622 «CLAMRrace, joint assembly, 12,100 GVW SEE NOTE 3 1
5 S.I.K. oSHAFT, halfshaft, front,LH. ................... ... 1
5 S.I.K. oSHAFT, halfshaft,front, RH. ................... ... 1
5 S.ILK. oSHAFT, halfshaft,rear,LH.oandRH. ... .......... .. 1
6 S.I.K. ¢BOQOT, joint assembly,inner, SEENOTE2 ........... 1
6 S.IK. ¢BOOT, joint assembly, inner, 12,100 GVW SEE NOTE 3 1
7 05744414 ¢CLAMR plunge boot,SEE NOTESTAND 2. . ........ 1
7 05744623 oCLAMRplunge boot,SEENOTE3 . ............... 1
8 S.I.K. oSPACER RING, halfshaft ..................... ... 2
9 S.I.K. eRETAINING RING,shaft . .............. ... ..., 2
10 MS 00035338 65 LOCKWASHER, halfshaft assembly, 3/8" ............ 1
11 MS 00090728 62 SCREW, halfshaft assembly, 3/8-16x 1.25 . ...... ... 1
o 12 06008021 BOLT, halfshaft assembly, m10x 1.5"x35 ........... 6
o 13 06008029 WASHER, TOmm,camlock .. .......oovvivinnn. 12

NOTE 1:PART OF FIXED BOOT PARTS KIT P/N 05742776

NOTE 2:PART OF PLUNGE BOQOT PARTS KIT P/N 05742775

NOTE 3:PART OF BOOT PARTS KIT P/N 05714538. BOOT
KIT CONTAINS 2 IDENTICAL BOOTS AND 4
CLAMPS

05744381

AM General Corporation




8-15-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-12 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

Figure 6-5. Axle Differential, Mounting Brackets, and Hardware.

P06-004

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-5
AXLE DIFFERENTIAL, MOUNTING BRACKETS,
AND HARDWARE
1 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, differential hanger bracket, 1/2"-13 . . . . .. 2
2 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, differential hanger bracket, 1/2” ... ... 4
3 12338150 1 BRACKET, front differential, LH. ................... 1
3 12338151 2 BRACKET, rear differenfial, RH.. . .................. 1
4 06002483 AXLE ASSEMBLY, differential, frontorrear ........... 1
4 05936994 AXLE ASSEMBLY,rear, 12,JOOGVW. . .. ............. 1
O 4 06008028 AXLE ASSEMBLY, differential, rear, No SPIN/Detroit Locker 1
ad 4 06009055 AXLE ASSEMBLY, differential, rear, No SPIN/Detroit Locker
12,100 GVW (FORFLEETUSEONLY) . . .. ..o 1
5 MS 00090728 111 SCREW, differential hanger bracket, 1/2”-13 x 1.25" . . 2
5 MS 00090728 113 SCREW, differential hanger bracket, 1/2”-13 x 1.5”
1200 GVW. .o 4
6 12338150 2 BRACKET, front differential,RH. . .................. 1
6 12338151 1 BRACKET, rear differentfial, LH. .. .................. 1
7 G 02436167 WASHER, flat, differential, 5/8” . ................... 8
8 05936101 SCREW, differential,5/8"-11x 1.25" ... ............. 2
9 MS 00090728 120 SCREW, rear differential bracket, 1/2”-13 x3.25" . . . .. 2
10 12341900 BRACKET,rearaxle ..., 1
11 05936095 BOLT, differential pinion mount,5/8"-11x 1.50....... 2
12 12342801 BRACKET, front axle pinion . .. ... 1
12 06002219 BRACKET, front axle pinion, 12,J00GVW. ........... 1
13 MS 00090728 109 SCREW, front differential bracket, 1/2"-13 x 1”.. ... .. 2
14 RCSK1712 2 PLATE, axle mounting front, 12,100 GVW ... ........ 2

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-14 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

*aPART OF ITEM 1
*b PART OF ITEM 20
*c PART OF ITEM 25

Figure 6-6. Axle Differential.

P06-009

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-15

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-6
AXLE DIFFERENTIAL
1 056579424 HOUSING, mechanical, axle differential. .. ... ...... 1
2 05595662 oBOLT, bearing cap., 1/27-13x2.35" . .............. 4
3 S.ILA. osCARbearing ......... ... 2
4 05579450 SPACER,axle pinion ... .. oo 1
5 05583610 BEARING,axle pinion . .. ... ..o 1
6 05579448 SEAL,axle pinion . ........ .. i 1
7 05598183 SLINGER,OXle. . .. ..o 2
8 05597328 YOKE, differential pinion. . ....................... 2
O 8 05937525 YOKE, differential pinion, 12,T0O0GVW. ... .......... 1
9 05579442 LOCKNUT, axle shaft,hex . ............. ... ...... 3
10 056579991 SHAFT,axleoutput. . .......... oo 2
11 05579988 BEARING,outputshaft ................ ... ...... 2
o 12 06009472 SEAL,outputshaft.............................. 2
13 05593817 FLANGE,outputshaft . ............. . ... ... .. 2
14 05939517 SEAL, O-ring,output shaft. . ...................... 2
15 05593148 MAGNETIC PLUG, differential housing drain. .. ... ... 1
16 056579445 79 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0835-0.0845-inch,
SEENOTE T. .. o 1
16 05579445 78 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0846-0.0856-inch,
SEENOTE T. . .o e 1
16 05579445 77 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0857-0.0867-inch,
SEENOTE 1. . .o e 1
16 05579445 76 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0868-0.0878-inch,
SEENOTE T. . . o 1
16 05579445 75 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0879-0.088%-inch,
SEENOTE T. ... o 1
16 05579445 74 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0890-0.0900-inch,
SEENOTE T. .. o 1
16 05579445 73 SPACER, axle pinion bearing,0.0901-0.0911-inch,
SEENOTE T. .. o 1
16 05579445 72 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0912-0.0922-inch,
SEENOTE T. ..o 1
16 05579445 71 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0923-0.0933-inch,
SEENOTE T. .. o 1
16 05579445 70 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0934-0.0944-inch,
SEENOTE T. . .. o 1
16 05579445 69 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0945-0.0955-inch,
SEENOTE T. . . o 1
16 05579445 68 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0956-0.0966-inch,
SEENOTE T. .. o 1
16 056579445 67 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0967-0.0977-inch,
SEENOTE T. . .o 1
16 056579445 66 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0978-0.0988-inch,
SEENOTE 1. . .o e 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-16 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 6-6

AXLE DIFFERENTIAL (Cont'd)
16 05579445 65 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.0989-0.0999-inch,

SEENOTE T ... 1
16 05579445 64 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1000-0.1010-inch,

SEENOTE T ..o 1
16 05579445 63 SPACER, axle pinion bearing,0.1011-0.1021-inch,

SEENOTE T ... o 1
16 05579445 62 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1022-0.1032-inch,

SEENOTE T ... 1
16 05579445 61 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1033-0.1043-inch,

SEENOTE T ... 1
16 05579445 60 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1044-0.1054-inch,

SEENOTE T ... 1
16 05579445 59 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1055-0.1065-inch,

SEENOTE T ..o e 1
16 05579445 58 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1066-0.1076-inch,

SEENOTE T ..o 1
16 05579445 57 SPACER, axle pinion bearing,0.1077-0.1087-inch,

SEENOTE T ... 1
16 05579445 56 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1088-0.1098-inch,

SEENOTE T ... 1
16 05579445 55 SPACER, axle pinion bearing, 0.1099-0.1109-inch,

SEENOTE T ... 1
16 05579445 54 SPACER, axle pinion bearing,0.1110-0.1120-inch,

SEENOTE T ... e 1
17 05583609 BEARING, axle pinioN. . ... ..o 1
18 05583611 ROLLER BEARING, outputshaft. . .................. 2
19 05579453 44 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0745-0.0755-inch,

SEENOTE2 . ..o 1
19 05579453 45 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0756-0.0766-inch,

SEENOTE2 ... . 1
19 05579453 46 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0767-0.0777-inch,

SEENOTE2 ... .. 1
19 05579453 47 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0778-0.0788-inch,

SEENOTE2 ... .. 1
19 05579453 48 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0789-0.0799-inch,

SEENOTE2 .. ... 1
19 05579453 49 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0800-0.0810-inch,

SEENOTE2 . ..o 1
19 05579453 &0 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0811-0.0821-inch,

SEENOTE 2 . ..o e 1
19 05579453 51 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0822-0.0832-inch,

SEENOTE2 ... . 1
19 05579453 52 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0833-0.0843-inch,

SEENOTE2 ... .. 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 6-6

AXLE DIFFERENTIAL (Cont'd)
19 05579453 53 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0844-0.0854-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ..o 1
19 05579453 54 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0855-0.0865-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
19 05579453 55 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0866-0.0876-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
19 05579453 56 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0877-0.0887-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 57 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0888-0.0898-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 58 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0899-0.0909-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 056579453 59 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0910-0.0920-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ..o 1
19 05579453 60 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0921-0.0931-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
19 05579453 61 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0932-0.0942-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
19 05579453 62 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0943-0.0953-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 63 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0954-0.0964-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 64 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0965-0.0975-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ... e 1
19 05579453 65 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0976-0.0986-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
19 05579453 66 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0987-0.0997-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ..o 1
19 05579453 67 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.0998-0.1008-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 68 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1009-0.1019-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 69 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1020-0.1030-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 70 SPACER, differential bearing,0.1031-0.1041-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ..o 1
19 05579453 71 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1042-0.1052-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ..o 1
19 05579453 72 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1053-0.1063-inch,

SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
19 05579453 73 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1064-0.1074-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
19 05579453 74 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1075-0.1085-inch,

SEENOTE 2. . ... 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-18 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

NOTE 1:PART OF AXLE PINION BEARING SHIM KIT
P/N 05579445

KIT CONTAINS SPACERS P/N 05579445 54
THROUGH P/N 05579445 79

NOTE 2:PART OF DIFFERENTIAL BEARING SHIM KIT
P/N 05579453

KIT CONTAINS SPACERS P/N 05579453 44
THROUGH P/N 05579453 83

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 6-6

AXLE DIFFERENTIAL (Cont'd)
19 05579453 75 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1086-0.1096-inch,

SEENOTE 2 ..ot e e e 1
19 05579453 76 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1097-0.1107-inch,

SEENOTE 2 ..ot e e e 1
19 05579453 77 SPACER, differential bearing,0.1108-0.1118-inch,

SEENOTE 2 ..ot e e e 1
19 05579453 78 SPACER, differential bearing,0.1119-0.1129-inch,

SEENOTE 2 ..o 1
19 05579453 79 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1130-0.1140-inch,

SEENOTE 2 . ot e 1
19 05579453 80 SPACER, differential bearing,0.1141-0.1151-inch,

SEENOTE 2 . v e e 1
19 05579453 81 SPACER, differential bearing, 0.1152-0.1162-inch,

SEENOTE 2 ..ot e e e 1
19 05579453 82 SPACER, differential bearing,0.1163-0.1173-inch,

SEENOTE 2 ..ot e e e e 1
19 05579453 83 SPACER, differential bearing,0.1174-0.1184-inch,

SEENOTE 2 ...t e e e 1
20 05582303 COVER ASSEMBLY, differentialoxle . ............... 1
21 05597050 oPLUG, differential cover, 1/2°-14 .. ............... 1
22 05579438 ¢SCREW, differential cover,hexhead ... ........... 12

O 23 05936107 CARRIER,QXle. . ..o 1
o 23 06008012 CARRIER, axle, rear, No SPIN/Detroit Locker ... ...... 1

24 05579439 SCREW, differential,hexhead .................... 8
25 05935390 GEARSET,ringand pinion. .. ............. ... ..... 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-19

NOTES

AM General Corporation

05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-20 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

7

-~ 8 | 10 13 15 16 17
W o 9 \ﬁﬁ\/@ \(ﬂ:’?@' 0 i 10 J
12 14 \é
VIEW B VIEW C VIEW D VIEW E VIEW F VIEW G
20 23 o5 | 26 27 28
K (22 &, 9
SUIK Ve || ¥
N, 4| e | v 2
VIEW | VIEW J VIEW K VIEW L VIEW M VIEW N

Figure 6-7. Front Axle Differential and Geared Hub Vent Lines.

P06-005

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-21

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-7
FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL AND GEARED HUB VENT
LINES
1 NPN HOSE, 32-inch, geared hub vent line, R.H., SEE NOTE 1 1
2 NPN TUBE, 20-inch, differential and geared hub vent line,
SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
3 NPN TUBE, 14-inch, differential and geared hub vent line,
SEENOTE 2. ..o 1
4 NPN TUBE, 12-inch, differential and geared hub vent line,
SEENOTE 2. . ... 1
5 NPN HOSE, 25-inch, geared hub vent line, L.H., SEE NOTE 1 1
6 NPN TUBE, 8-inch, differential vent line, SEENOTE2 . .. .. .. 2
7 12339983 ELBOW, male, geared hub vent line, 90 degree . . . .. 2
8 12339884 CLAMBscrewtype ... 2
9 G 00271153 SCREW, vent line clamp,s/t,3/8"-16 x 5/8" ......... 8
10 MS 00021333 125 CLAMBRventline,cushion........................ 6
11 05598208 BRACKET,ventline............ ... ... 2
12 MS 00090725 6 SCREW,ventline, 1/4"-20x 3/4". .. ................ 2
13 12340571 2 CLAMBventline ........... .. ... i 2
14 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, flat, vent line,9/32" . .......... ... ..., 2
15 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-20 . ..o e 2
16 12338170 BRACKET,ventline............ ... ... .. 2
17 WW C440-1/2 CLAMRvent line, 1/2-inch,pinchtype ............. 2
18 12339969 TEE.ventline ... ... .. 1
19 12340331 ADAPTER,ventline . .......... ... . ... 1
20 12339890 S-CLIRventline ......... o 1
21 MS 00090725 34 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1" .. ... e 1
22 MS 00021333 109 CLAMRtubingto ventlinetee ................... 1
23 MS 00027183 13 WASHER, flat, 11/32 ... ... oo 1
24 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT,5/16"-18 . ... e 1
25 12339973 1 TEE.ventline . ... ... . 2
26 MS 00021333 119 CLAMRventline .......... .. .. . . i 2
27 12339972 UNION,ventline ...... ... ... . .. 1
28 12339978 ADAPTER, differential ventline. . .................. 1

NOTE 1:MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741210
NOTE 22MAKE FROM BULK NYLON TUBE P/N 05741079

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-22 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

VIEW E VIEW F VIEW G VIEW H

P06-008

Figure 6-8. Rear Axle Differential and Geared Hub Vent Lines.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-8
REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL
AND GEARED HUB VENT LINES
1 NPN TUBE, 42-inch, geared hub vent line, L.H., SEE NOTE 1. 1
2 NPN TUBE, 7-inch, differential and geared hub vent line,
SEENOTE T. .t e e 1
3 NPN TUBE,5-iNnch,SEENOTE T..... .. ... 1
4 NPN TUBE, 35.50-inch, geared hub vent line,R.H.,
SEENOTE T. . o e 1
5 NPN TUBE, 10-inch, differential vent line, SEENOTE 1 ... . .. 1
6 12339964 3 ELBOW, male, geared hub vent lines, 90 degree . . .. 2
7 05598208 BRACKET,ventlines.............. ... 2
8 MS 00021333 119 | CLAMRventlines. . ... ..., 8
9 G 00271153 SCREW, vent line clomps,s/t.3/87-16 x5/8.......... 8
10 12338172 PLATE,geared hub ventlines..................... 2
11 12340023 CLRventlines ... 4
12 12339973 1 TEE,ventlines. ... 2
13 12339979 1 ELBOW,90degree. .. ... 1
14 12339978 CONNECTOR,ventline ................ ... ... 1

NOTE 1:MAKE FROM BULK NYLON TUBE P/N 05741079

05744381

AM General Corporation




8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-24 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

*aPART OF ITEM 1

O Figure 6-9. Knuckle and Geared Hub Assemblies.

P06-006.1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-25

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-9
KNUCKLE AND GEARED HUB ASSEMBLIES
1 06007131 KNUCKLE, geared hub, front L.H.,rear R.H.w/o CTIS. . 1
1 06007130 KNUCKLE, geared hub, front R.H.,rear L.H.w/o CTIS.. . 1
1 06007127 KNUCKLE, geared hub, front RH.w/ CTIS. .. ...... .. 1
1 06007128 KNUCKLE, geared hub, front LH.w/CTIS .. ......... 1
1 06007129 KNUCKLE, geared hub,rearRH.w/CTIS . .......... 1
1 06007132 KNUCKLE, geared hub,rear LH.w/ CTIS. ... ........ 1
1 06008545 KNUCKLE, geared hub, front RH.,CTISready . ... ... 1
12,100 GVW
1 06008546 KNUCKLE, geared hub, front LH.,CTISready. . ... ... 1
12,100 GVW
1 06008547 KNUCKLE, geared hub,rear RH.,CTISready . . . ... .. 1
12,100 GVW
1 06008548 KNUCKLE, geared hub,rear LH.,CTISready . ... .... 1
12,100 GVW
2 05579060 oSEAL,outerbearing .......... i 1
3 MS 00019081 86 eBEARING, spindle,outer .. ...................... 1
4 05573989 oSPACER,outerspindle. .. ....................... 1
5 05595214 ePLUG, UPPEIr ACCESS . v v vt vt i i e 1
6 05573688 oWASHER, upperaccessplug.................... 1
7 05568223 oWASHER, halfshaft. ............ ... ... it 1
7 RCSK1704 7 oWASHER, halfshaft, 12,100 GVW .. ............... 1
8 05568226 oBEARING, UPPEr gear. . . o oo 2
9 06007115 OGEAR UPPEl . oo 1
9 RCSK1704 6 oGEAR, upper, 12,100 GVW . .. .. ..o 1
10 05590745 oSEAL, UPPREr QAN .t v v i 1
11 05573692 oSHIM, gasket,.005-inch .. ... V
12 05574002 oRETAINER,uppergear. . ..o 1
13 05596254 o \WASHER, flat, upper gear retainer,3/8” ... ........ 4
14 05593067 BOLT, upper gear retainer, 3/8”-16 x 1.00" . .. ... ... 4
15 05593207 BOLT, steering cover, 1/2”-13 x 1/25" ,w/o CTIS . . . .. 4
16 05596253 o\WASHER, flat, steering cover, 1/2”,w/o CTIS. . ... ... 4
17 06005123 ¢ CQVER, steering arm, front L.H.,rear R.H.,w/o CTIS . 1
17 06005122 e COVER, steering arm, front R.H.,rear L.H.,w/o CTIS . 1
18 06001757 o OCKSCREW, clompnut . . ... 1
19 06001735 «CLAMPNUT, bearing to steering arm cover. . .... .. 1
20 05573684 oWASHER,spindle .. ......... ..o 1
21 05568227 oBEARING,INNEr ... i 1
o 22 06009400 oSPACER,inner bearing,w/o CTIS. . ............... 1
o 22 06009350 oSPACER, inner bearing, w/ CTIS or 12,100 GVW.. .. .. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-26 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

NOTE 1:FOR KNUCKLE ASSEMBLIES:
L.H. FRONT - P/N 06007128 AND 06008546
R.H. FRONT - P/N 06007127 AND 06008545
NOTE 2:FOR KNUCKLE ASSEMBLIES:
L.H. REAR - P/N 06007132 AND 06008548
R.H. REAR - P/N 06007129 AND 06008547

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 6-9

KNUCKLE AND GEARED HUB ASSEMBLIES (Cont‘d)
23 05574924 e ACCESS COVER,caseside ..................... 1
24 05573687 oWASHER. fill plug.nylon .. ............ ... o 1
25 05573690 oFILLPLUG, aCCEesSsS COVer. ... oo 1
26 05593348 eBOLT,side cover,5/16"-18 x0.56" ................ 8
27 MS 00027183 12 o WASHER, flat,side cover. 344" . ............... ... 8
28 06007114 oGEAR,lower,output ... 1
28 RCSK1758 7 oGEAR, lower,output 12,100GVW .. .............. 1
29 05593656 ¢MAGNETIC PLUG.lowerpipe. ..., 1

o 30 06009422 oSPINDLE. . ... 1
O 30 06009349 oSPINDLE, w/ CTISor 12,100GVW . .. .. ... oo 1

31 05568211 eBOLT,spindle ... ... .. i 8
32 05594472 oRETAINER, hub,CTISor 12,JOOGVW. .. ............ 1
33 05594531 oEXTENSION, spindle, CTISor 12,100 GVW .. ........ 1
34 06001784 ¢SPACER, bearing, w/ CTISor 12,J00 GVW. ... ... ... 1
35 06005193 oSEAL,spindle,w/ CTISor 12,100GVW . . ... ... ... .. 1
36 06005120 ¢ COVER, steering arm,rear L.H., front R.H.

W/CTISor12,J00GVW . ... ..o 1
36 06005121 ¢ COVER, steering arm, rear R.H., front L.H.

W/ CTISor 12,100 GVW . .. ..o 1
37 05599210 ¢ WASHER, flat, hardened, shield, SEENOTE2 . .. .. ... 2
37 05596253 oWASHER, flat, shield, 1/2"SEENOTE 1.............. 4
38 05598234 oSHIELD, CTIS tube, rear,SEENOTE2 . .............. 2
39 MS 00035338 47 ol OCKWASHER,7/16"SEENOTE2 . .. .............. 2
40 G 00179884 oBOLT, shield,SEENOTE2. .. ........covii i 2
41 G 00442733 oSCREW, steering cover,SEENOTE 1 ............... 4
41 MS 00090728 111 oSCREW, steering cover,SEENOTE2 ... ............ 2
42 G 02436165 o WASHER, flat, steering cover, 1/2”SEENOTE 2 . .. . .. 4
43 MS 00090728 113 BOLT, steering stop, front only, 1/2”-13x 1.5 ...... ... 2
44 MS 00051471 01 NUT, steering stop. frontonly, 1/2°-13. . ... ...... . ... 2

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-27

NOTES

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-28 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

l—:mL
*aPART OF ITEM 10 <

O Figure 6-10. CTIS Control Panel and Electrical Harnesses.

P06-017.2

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-29

ITEM PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

06006658
05939042
06006604
06006603
06005131
05939071
05939651
06000302
05939527
06006602
06007671
06007672
06006632
06006770

0 NO OO WN —

O
N W N — OO

Figure 6-10
CTIS CONTROL PANEL AND ELECTRICAL HARNESSES

PANEL,lowergaugew/CTl .. ..o
END BEZEL,CTIcluster. ...
SWITCH,CTIselector. ............. ... vivt.
SWITCH, CTI INFLATE/DEFLATE. . . .. ... oo
GAUGE,CTl ..o e
LAMRIND/WARNING . ... .. ... ...
SCREW,gauge panel . ........... ...
SPEEDNUT,gaugepanel. ...t
JUMPER ASSEMBLY, CTIS indicator . .. ..............
HARNESS ASSEMBLY, CTIS,exterior . .. ..............
eANTI-CHAFE, 14" 1oNg . .. oo
eCONDUIT,convoluted, 20" . .....................

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-30 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

P06-015

o Figure 6-11. CTIS Valve Assembly and Compressor, Early Model 1996.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-31

ITEM PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

1

2 4

3 4
O 4
O 5
O 6 4
O 7 4
O 8

9 4
o 10

11

12

13 4
o 14

15

16

17

18

19 2

20 G

21

22 G

23

24 G

25 G

26 G

27
o 28

29

30

31

32

33

34 MS

35 MS

36 6

37

38

39

40

41

42

06005733
4-130239
4-4-1304

06008370
06008872

24B

4-4-1304 25

4-130137
06008371
4-4-1304
06008370
05935430
06001036
2-130140
06008379
NPN
06000258
06000042
06006635
2-130339
00271166
05939316
09413442
06005562
00120391
00120217
00188978
12342634
06004415
06004417
06004416
NPN
06005750
05939999
00027183
00051849
4-430160
11608950
06000340
12339415
12339355
06005444
05939998

24B

B2

42
76

Figure 6-11
CTIS VALVE ASSEMBLY AND COMPRESSOR, EARLY
MODEL 1996

PUSH CONNECTOR. . ... e
STREETELBOW . .. ... e
STREETTEE. . ... e
VALVE ASSEMBLY, front inflate solenoid . . . ..........
VALVE,safety . ... o
BRANCHTEE,male .......... ..o
REDUCER, hexnipple . .......... ..ot
VALVE ASSEMBLY, deflate solenoid . ...............
STREETTEE. . ... . e
VALVE ASSEMBLY, rear inflate solenoid .. ...........
DUSTEXCLUDER. . . ... e
SWITCH,pressure . .. .. ..o
REDUCERBUSHING . ... ... .. e
PUSH CONNECTOR, 1/8“tubing .. ................
TUBING, 24" long (SEENOTET) ...t
TUBING . .. o
GROMMET, pressure switch,CTIS . . . ...............
CONNECTOR,female, 1/8” .......... ... ... .. ...,
ELBOW,45 degreestreet ........... ... ... .. ...
NUT ASSEMBLY, ext footh L/W#10 . ................

SCREW,#10-24x0.5. . ... ..o
BRACKET ASSEMBLY, valve mounting. ..............
WASHER, flat, #10. . . ..
WASHER, loCk, #10 . . .. ..o
SCREW, #10-24 X 3/8" . ... i
TANKVALVE ASSEMBLY ... ..o
HOSE ASSEMBLY, CTIS auxiliary air, . .. ..............
oFITTING, quick disconnect . .....................
oHOSE, auxiliary Qir . ......... o
TUBING, nylon reinforced, 18“(SEENOTE2). .. .......
ClLIRflowbend ........ ... ... i
COMPRESSOR,CTIS. .. ..o
WASHER, flat, #10. . . ..o
SCREW, #10-24x 0.75" . . ... oo i
HOSE END, 3/8" . .. e e
CLAMRhOSE ... i

BRACKET ASSEMBLY, compressor lower. . ...........
ISOLATOR . . ot e

N o O = =w N = Www— = = =N —=~—=8MBAMDNMN-W—=WNN—=—==NNN —~ —wW—=NN— = = 0 A~

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-32 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

NOTE 1: CUT FROM P/N CP R 104420 6

NOTE 2: CUT FROM P/N CP R 104420 2

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 6-11

CTIS VALVE ASSEMBLY AND COMPRESSOR, EARLY

MODEL 1996 (Cont‘d)
43 G 00120380 WASHER, loCK, 1/4". . .o 4
44 G 00134551 NUT.hex, 1/4"-20 ... e 4
45 06003902 BRACKET, cOmMpressor UPREr .o vvv v 2
46 11608950 18 CLAMPRRhOSE. . ..o 2
47 06000033 FUSEHOLDER . ....... .. 1
48 05939412 FUSE,maxi, 40 AMPD . .. oo 1
49 06000034 COVER,fUSE . . oot 1
50 06007670 ORIFICE,CTIS .. s 2

O 51 NPN TUBING, nylon reinforcing, 4" SEENOTE T............ 2

52 06007458 TEE,malerunswivel.......... ... ... ... . 2
53 06007669 PLUG,1/8"tube . ....... e 2

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-33

NOTES

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-34 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

P06-015.1

O Figure 6-12. CTIS Valve Assembly and Compressor, Late Model 1996.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-35

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-12
CTIS VALVE ASSEMBLY AND COMPRESSOR, LATE
MODEL 1996
1 06008025 MANIFOLD ASSY,CTIS . . .. .o o 1
2 N/S oSCREW, #8-32x 0.625" . . . ... o 8
3 N/S eWASHER,IOCK, #8 . . . . ..o o 8
4 06008370 oVALVE,inflate. ....... .. 2
5 06008372 oCOIL ASSEMBLY, front,inflate . ................... 1
6 06008371 oVALVE, deflate. . ... 1
7 06008374 oCOILASSEMBLY,deflate . .. .. ..o vv oo 1
8 N/S eWASHER, lock, 1/4" .. ... . 4
9 N/S oSCREW, #1/4"-20x 1.5". . . ... o 4
10 06008872 oVALVE,safety . ... ..o 1
11 06001036 oSWITCH, pressure. . ... 2
12 06008373 oCOIL ASSEMBLY,rear,inflate . . ................... 1
13 06008375 oMANIFOLD,CTl ..o e s 1
14 06008377 oSTREETELBOW, T/4"FPT .. .. oo 1
15 2 2-130239 B oSTREETELBOW, 1/8"FPT .. ... e 1
16 06008379 oTEE,swivel. . ... o 2
17 06008380 oTUBEPLUG . ... 2
18 06005733 ePUSH CONNECTOR. . ... oo 2
19 05935430 oDUSTEXCLUDER. . ...t 1
20 06008376 oEIBOW, pressure switch ........................ 1
21 NPN TUBING,4"long (SEENOTET) ... ... ..ot 2
22 06007670 ORIFICE, CTIS . . oo e e 2
23 NPN TUBING, 24" long (SEENOTET) ..., 1
24 06000258 TUBING, 24" . . . . 1
25 06000042 GROMMET . . 1
26 06006635 CONNECTOR, female, 1/8" ........ ... ..o 2
27 06005985 B2 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, valve mounting. .. ............ 1
28 N/S NUT ASSEMBLY, ext footh L/W #10,KEPS .. .......... 3
29 N/S SCREW,#10-24x0.5,Ph. . ... 3
30 05939316 RELAY L 1
31 N/S WASHER, flat,#10,SAE. .. ... .. . 4
32 N/S WASHER,lock,#10,med . .......... ..o, 4
33 N/S SCREW, #10-24 x 3/8" ,hex.mach. .. ............... 4
34 12342634 TANKVALVE ASSEMBLY ... .o 1
35 06004415 HOSE ASSEMBLY, CTIS auxiliary air ... .............. 1
36 06004417 oFITTING, quick disconnect . ..................... 2
37 06004416 eHOSE, auxiliary aiir. . .. ..o 1
38 06005750 CLRflowbend ......... ... i 1
39 NPN TUBING, nylon reinforced, 17"(SEENOTE2). .. ... .. .. 1
40 4 4-4-1304 24B | STREETTEE. .. ... 0 1
41 05939999 COMPRESSOR,CTIS. . ..o 1
42 N/S WASHER, flat, #10,SAE. .. ... ..o 3

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-36 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 6-12

CTIS VALVE ASSEMBLY AND COMPRESSOR, LATE

MODEL 1996 (Cont‘d)
43 N/S SCREW,#10-24x 0.75" ,hex,mach.. ................ 3
44 4-430160 8 HOSE END, 3/8" ... i 1
45 11608950 1 CLAMRROSE. . .. 2
46 06000340 HOSE, air horn, 39.5” (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. .......... 1
46 12338330 7 HOSE, air horn, 45" (Turbo Diesel) . .. ............... 1
47 12339415 ELBOW . 1
48 12339355 1 RIVET .o 6
49 06005444 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, compressorlower .. ........... 1
50 05939998 ISOLATOR .o 4
51 N/S WASHER,lock, 1/4".,med.zinC .................... 4
52 N/S NUT, hex, 1/4"-20,zn. .. .o 4
53 06003902 B2 BRACKET, cCOmMPressor UPREr . oo v vvv e vi e 2
54 11608950 18 CLAMPRhOSE. . ... 2
55 06000033 FUSEHOLDER . ... . 1
56 05939412 FUSE,maxi, A0 AMD . .. oo 1
57 06000034 COVER,fUSE . . oo e 1

NOTE 1: CUT FROM P/N C PR 104420 6, .125 OD

NOTE 2: CUT FROM P/N C PR 104420 2,.375 OD

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-37

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-38 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

\J ;8 )@f\%\ ﬁ%@zj/ 26.

U Figure 6-13. Central Tire Inflation System Routing

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM 6-39

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 6-13
CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM ROUTING

1 06005738 HOSE ASSEMBLY, rear tee-to-RH.side .............. 1

2 MS 00021333 123 P-CLIR T/ 5

3 12338172 BRACKET,P-CliD ... oo 1

O 4 MS 00090728 8 BOLT, 1/4-20x 1.00. . . . oo 2
5 MS 00051943 31 NUT T/4-20 . ..o e 2

6 G 00271153 SCREW, self tapping, 3/8”-16 x 0.62" .. .. ........... 4

7 4 4-4-1304 38 TEE.female, 1/4" ... ... . . 2

8 12339998 12 PLUSNUT,5/16-18 . . .o e 3

9 MS 00090728 34 SCREW,hex head,5/16"-18 x 1" ... ............... 3

10 MS 00035338 45 WASHER,lock,5/16" ... ... o 3

11 05594462 BRACKET.P-CliD ... oo 3

12 06005739 HOSE ASSEMBLY, fee-to-L.H. side, front &rear. ... .. .. 2

13 06005737 HOSE ASSEMBLY, valve-to-reartee ................ 1

14 12342499 1 SCREW, self tapping, #10-32x0.5". . .. ....... ... ... 5

15 MS 00021333 77 P-CLIP . o 2

16 MS 00021333 76 P-CLIP . o 2

17 G 00431942 SCREW,hex head,#10-32x0.5" ... ............... 1

18 12340665 CLAMBSITAD oot 1

19 N/S eCROSSBAR,CIOMP .. v v 1

20 G 09415477 SCREW,hex head, 1/4"-20x0.75. .. ............... 4

21 12339339 STRARretaining . ... 4

22 G 00271172 NUT AND LOCKWASHER ASM, 1/4"-20 . ............ 4

23 06005736 HOSE ASSEMBLY, valve-to-front tee, front tee-to-R.H. side 2

24 MS 00003367 3-0 TEWRAP .. e 2

o 25 06003880 DECAL,'CTIS" logo, two-piece wheel .. ............ 4
o 25 06008320 DECAL,'CTIS" logo, one-piece wheel . . ............ 4
26 G 09419071 BOLT, hex,7/16-14x0.75" . .. ... ... . i 8

27 MS 00035338 47 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" . ..o e 8

28 G 02436164 WASHER, flat,7/16 . . .. 4

29 06005784 SHIELD, hose assembly, (1-Piece Wheel). . ........ .. 4

30 05594510 CARVAIVE. . ... 4

31 06005109 VALVE ASSEMBLY, quick disconnect ............... 4

32 NPN HOSE,5x 2" LONG (SEENOTE 1) .. ... 4

O 33 6 4-100202 BA ELBOW, 3/8" tube to 1/4'NPT, one-piece wheel. . . . .. 4
O 33 05593467 ELBOW, 45 degree, two-piece wheel .. .......... .. 4
34 05935440 SHIELD, CTIS tube,rear (LE.only) . ................. 2

34 05935441 SHIELD,CTISfube. .. ... .. o e 4

35 05935449 BRACKET, wheel tube shield support .............. 4

o 36 G 00127951 PLUG, hexhead, 1/4"NPT . ...............ovnt. 1
o 37 N/S WASHER, flat, 1/4" .. ... 1
o 38 N/S WASHER, lock, 1/4". . .. .. 1
o 39 06007737 BRACKET, CTl ..o e 1
0O 40 11669082 CROSS AND STRAP ASSEMBLY .. ... 1

NOTE 1: CUT FROM P/N CP R 104420 2

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

6-40 WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CENTRAL TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

BRAKES 7-1

Section 7

BRAKES

TITLE

Parking Brake Hand Leverand Rod ... .. ... i
Parking Brake Cables and Mounfing Hardware . .......... ..o,
Parking Brake Caliper Assembly. . . ...
O Service Brake Cdliper Assembly and Rotor ...
Front Service Brake Lines and ProportioningValve . ............ ... ... ... ... ...
O Front Service Brake Lines and Proportioning Valve, 12,100 GVW. . ...............
Rear Brake Lines and Fittings . ... ..o
O RearBrake Lines and Fittings, 12,100 GVW . . . .. ... . o i
Master Cylinder Assembly and Hydro-Booster. . .......... .. ... ... . oo
Service Brake Pedal Assembly . . ... e

PAGE NUMBER

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-2 BRAKES

P07-001.1

Figure 7-1. Parking Brake Hand Lever and Rod.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BRAKES 7-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 7-1
PARKING BRAKE HAND LEVER AND ROD

1 WA 12339218 LEVER.parkingbrake ............ .. ... ..o 1
2 G 02436161 WASHER, flat, parking brake lever, 1/4”. . ........... 7
3 06000436 BEZEL,parking brakelever................. ...... 1
4 06000441 FASTENER, parking brake bezel ... ................ 7
5 06000440 BOOT, parking brake leverbezel. ................. 1
6 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, parking brake lever, 1/4”-20. . ........... 5
7 MS 00090728 8 BOLT, parking brake, 1/4"-20x 1.0" .. .............. 6
8 G 00138084 PIN, parking brake lever, clevis,3/8" . .............. 1
9 G 00271172 LOCKNUT, dust and moist boot, 1/4”-20............ 2
10 12338295 BOOT, dust and moist, upper parking brake ........ 1
11 05939484 BOOT, dust and moist, lower parking brake . ... ... .. 1
12 12338285 CLEVIS, rod end, front parking brake . ............. 1
13 G 00225853 NUT,clevisrod,5/16"-24 . .. ....... ... ... .. ...... 1
14 12341895 CLEVISROD, parkingbrake . ... .................. 1
15 06001224 SLEEVE,parkingbrakerod . ...................... 1
16 12341902 BAR,brake cable equalizer. ..................... 1
17 12341897 WASHER, parking brake clevis rod, conical .. ....... 1
18 MS 00051943 34 LOCKNUT, parking brake clevisrod,5/16"-24. .. . . ... 1
19 06002426 B2 BRACKET, spring.retaining ....................... 1
20 12338866 SPRING,extension. ..., 1
21 05939457 CLIR parking brake lower dust boot .. ............. 6
22 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, clevis pin, 3/8” ... ........ ... ...... 1
23 MS 00024665 283 COTIERPIN,Clevispin. . .. oo 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-4 BRAKES

Figure 7-2. Parking Brake Cables and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

BRAKES 7-5
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 7-2
PARKING BRAKE CABLES
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 MS 00021333 104 CLAMP parking brake cable, harness,rear . . ... ... 3
2 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, parking brake cable clamp, 1/4"-20x 3/4" . . .. 1
3 12341898 1 CABLE, parking brake, LH........................ 1
4 12339902 11 PROTECTOR,edge,2-inch ............... .. ...... 1
5 MS 00016633 1050 | RETAINING RING, parking brake cable, clip extn., 1/2” 4
6 12341898 3 CABLE, parking brake,RH.. ...................... 1
7 12341906 BRACKET, parking brakecable .. ................. 1
ad 8 G 02436161 WASHER, flat, parking brake cable bracket, 1/4". . . .. 1
9 G 00271172 NUT, parking brake cable bracket, 1/4”-20 ... ... ... 1
10 G 09414241 BOLT, parking brake cable clamp, #10-32x 3/8". . . .. 2
11 MS 00021333 105 CLAMR parking brake cables, harness. . ........... 2
12 12342965 BRACKET, parking brake cable,RH................ 1
12 12342966 BRACKET, parking brake cable,LH. ............... 1
13 MS 00122033 LOCKWASHER, parking brake cable brackets,5/16" . 4
14 G 00456644 SCREW, parking brake cable brackets,5/16"-18 x 5/8” 4
15 G 00138084 PIN, parking brake cables, clevis, 3/8" .. ........... 2
16 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, parking brake cables,3/8” . .......... 2
17 MS 00024665 283 COTTER PIN, parking brake cables . . .............. 2
18 MS 00090728 5 BOLT, parking brake cable clamps, 1/4”-20 x 6.25" .. 2
19 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, parking brake cable clamps, 1/4” . .. 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-6 BRAKES

*aPART OF ITEM 1

Figure 7-3. Parking Brake Caliper Assembly.

P07-003.1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

BRAKES 7-7
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 7-3
PARKING BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY
1 06006901 BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY,RH..rear............... 1
O 1 06002298 BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY,R.H.,rear, 12,100 GVW
(FleetUse Only). ... .o 1
1 06006900 BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY,L.H..,rear ............... 1
O 1 06002216 BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY, L.H.,rear, 12,100 GVW
(FleetUse Only). ... oo 1
2 05578797 oSEAL, pisSton SEENOTE 1 .. ... 1
3 05744404 ePISTON ... 1
4 S.ILK. ¢O-RING, thrust screw SEENOTE2. . ............... 1
5 05578800 «DUST BOOT, piston SEENOTE 1. .. ................ 1
6 S.ILK. oDUST CAR, piston SEENOTE2. ... ................ 1
7 05741889 eCAPSCREW,brake caliper . ..................... 1
8 05741890 eCURSDING . o« oo 1
9 05741995 oSPRING,LH. . ... 1
9 05741994 oSPRING,RH.. ... 1
10 05741750 eARM,lever,LH. ... ... ... .. 1
10 05741748 eARM,lever,RH. ... ... ... ... ... 1
11 S.1LK. ePAD, disc brake,SEENOTE3. . ................... 1
o 11 S.ILK. *PAD, disc brake, 12,100 GVW SEENOTE4. .. ... .. .. 1
12 12342339 ePIN,caliper. . ..... ... . i 2
13 05584071 oSCREW,hex head,grade 8 ..................... 2
14 05584072 eWASHER flat. ... ... ..o 2
15 05573090 oYOKE,discbrake................ ... .ot 1
16 S.IK. ¢O-RING, anti-rotation pin SEENOTE2 .. ........ ... 1
17 S.ILK. ¢O-RING, pin retaining plug SEENOTE 2. ... ..... ... 1
18 05578802 oBLEEDERVALVE ... ... 1
19 05597172 eCARDbleedervalve . ............ ... i 1
20 05742123 eADAPTER .o 1
o 20 06002229 eADAPTER, 12,TOOGVW . . . ... 1
21 05936095 BOLT, adapter,5/8"-11x 1.50" ... ................. 4
o 22 12338387 ROTOR,discbrake. . .......... ... ... i, 4
o 22 06002218 ROTOR, disc brake, 12,100GVW . ... ........ ... ... 4
NOTE 1: PART OF SERVICE BRAKE CALIPER BOOT AND
SEAL KIT P/N 05579865.0ONE (1) KIT HAS
ENOUGH COMPONENTS FOR TWO (2) BRAKE
CALIPERS

05744381 AM General Corporation



8-15-96

7-8 BRAKES

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ITEM PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

Figure 7-3
PARKING BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY (Cont'd)

NOTE 2: PART OF REAR CALIPER RESEAL KIT P/N
05744405. RESEAL KIT INCLUDES ACTUATOR
SHAFT O-RING (Not lllustrated)

NOTE 3: PART OF SERVICE BRAKE PAD KIT
P/N 05742771 KIT CONTAINS 4 PADS TO
SERVICE ONE AXLE

NOTE 4: PART OF SERVICE BRAKE PAD KIT
P/N RCSK1721 5. KIT CONTAINS 4 PADS TO
SERVICE ONE AXLE, FOR USE WITH THE 12,100
GVW OPTION

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

BRAKES 7-9

NOTES

AM General Corporation




7-10 BRAKES

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

*a PART OF ITEM 1

Figure 7-4. Service Brake Caliper Assembly and Roftor.

P07-004

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

BRAKES 7-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 7-4
SERVICE BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY AND ROTOR

1 06006899 DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY,L.H.front .................. 1
O 1 06002215 DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY, L.H. front, 12,100 GVW
(FleetUse Only). ... oo 1
1 06006898 DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY,R.H.front .. ................ 1
O 1 06002217 DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY, R.H. front, 12,100 GVW
(FleetUse Only). ... .o 1
2 12342339 oPIN,caliper,locating. ............ ... i 2
3 05578806 eoBUSHING,caliper. ... 2
4 05578794 eeSLEEVE,caliper ......... i 2
5 05597172 eeCARDbleedervalve . ............ ... i 1
6 05578802 e oBLEEDERVALVE,caliper ..o 1
7 05578797 0oSEAL,pPIStoNnSEENOTE 1T .. ... ..o vi 1
8 05578803 eePISTON,caliper ......... ..o i 1
9 05578800 ¢ ¢BOOT, caliper, piston, SEENOTE 1 ............... 1
10 S.1K. oPAD, disc brake,SEENOTE2. . ................... 1
o 10 S.1K. *PAD, disc brake, 12,100 GVW SEENOTE 3. .. ... .. .. 1
11 05578809 o ADAPTER,LH.front . ... ... ... . o 1
o 11 06002228 o ADAPTER,L.H.front, 12,100 GVW .. .. ... .. ........ 1
11 05742123 o ADAPTER,RH.front........ ... . o 1
o 11 06002229 o ADAPTER,R.H.front, 12,TJOOGVW. . . .............. 1
12 05573090 oYOKE,discbrake. ........... ... oo 1
13 05584072 oWASHER, flat,yoke toadapter .................. 2
14 05584071 ¢BOLT, yoke to adapter,hexhead ................ 2
15 12338387 ROTOR,discbrake. .. ........co i, 4
o 15 06002218 ROTOR, disc brake, 12,JO0GVW .. .. ... ..o ov et 4
16 05936095 BOLT,5/8"- 11X 1.5". . ... e 4

NOTE 1: PART OF SERVICE BRAKE CALIPER BOOT
AND SEAL KIT P/N 05579865

NOTE 2: PART OF SERVICE BRAKE PAD KIT
P/N 05742771. KIT CONTAINS 4 PADS TO
SERVICE ONE AXLE

O NOTE 3: PART OF SERVICE BRAKE PAD KIT
P/N RCSK1721 5.KIT CONTAINS 4 PADS TO
SERVICE ONE AXLE

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-12 BRAKES

(R
/ ///,7
\ \

........
== P

mmmme

\ \
’

10

12

P07-005

Figure 7-5. Front Service Brake Lines and Proportioning Valve.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BRAKES 7-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 7-5
FRONT SERVICE BRAKE LINES AND
PROPORTIONING VALVE (w/o 12,100 GVW option)

1 06005728 VALVE ASSEMBLY, hydraulic brake . .. .............. 1
2 12338299 TUBE ASSEMBLY,mastercylinder .................. 1
3 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, valve to hydro-boost,3/8" . .......... 1
4 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT, valve to hydro-boost,3/8"-16 ........... 1
5 06004425 TUBE,valvetotee .......... ... ... it 1
6 G 00178654 TEE,fube, frontbrakelines ....................... 1
7 12338296 TUBE ASSEMBLY, tee to front LH.caliper . ........... 1
8 12339235 COUPLING,brake caliper ..o 2
9 12339204 WASHER,caliper . ........ o 2
10 12338297 TUBE ASSEMBLY, tee to front R.H.caliper. ........... 1
11 G 00271153 BOLT, 3/8"-16x5/8" .. .. 3
12 G 00179147 CLIRbrake line, #3,3/16" .. ... . . i 2
13 12338301 BRACKET, brakeline ............... ... ... ...... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-14 BRAKES

P07-009

Figure 7-6. Front Service Brake Lines and Proportioning Valve (12,100 GVW option).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

BRAKES 7-15
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 7-6

FRONT SERVICE BRAKE LINES AND

PROPORTIONING VALVE (12,100 GVW option)
O 1 RCSK1772 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, brake, 12,TJOOGVW. .. ............ 2
O 2 EX 00004402 BRACKET, brake line, 12,100GVW . .. .............. 1
O 3 MS 00021333 102 CLAMRIOOPD. . ot 2
O 4 05743604 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 3/4" .. ... . i 2
O 5 B 47287-l 27 CHAFE GUARD, 1/2" X 27" .. . i 2
O 6 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT,3/8"16 ..o 1
O 7 G 02436163 WASHER, flat,3/8" .. ... 1
ad 8 06005728 VALVE, proportioning . ... 1
d 9 EX 00004500 TUBE ASSEMBLY, valve-to-front brakes, 12,100 GVW. . . 1
o 10 G 00442393 FITTING, UNION. .o oo e 1
o 11 G 00271153 SCREW,tapPING « v oo 1
o 12 G 00179147 CLIRclosed #3,3/16". . . ... i i 1
o 13 12342900 TUBING ASSEMBLY, M/C-to-prop valve, 12,100 GVW. . . 1
o 14 EX 00004393 BRACKET AND INSERT ASSY, brakes, 12,100 GVW.. . . .. 1
o 15 RCSK1777 9 RETAINER, brake lines, 12,JO0GVW . . .. ............ 2
o 16 EX 00004228 2 BRACKET, brake line, 12,100GVW . .. .............. 1
o 17 EX 00004231 3 TUBE ASSEMBLY, brake,L.H.,12,J00GVW. ... ........ 1
o 18 G 00178654 TEE,brake lines, 12,100 GVW .. ........... oo int 1
o 19 EX 00004233 TUBE ASSEMBLY, brake, front, 12,100 GVW. . . .. ... ... 1
o 20 EX 00004231 4 TUBE ASSEMBLY, brake,R.H., 12,100GVW ... ........ 1
o 21 EX 00004228 1 BRACKET, brake line, 12,100GVW . .. .............. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-16 BRAKES

Figure 7-7. Rear Brake Lines and Fiftings

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

BRAKES 7-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 7-7
REAR BRAKE LINES AND FITTINGS

O 1 12338170 BRACKET,brakeline ............. ... ... ... 1
2 G 00179148 CLIRbrake line,5/16" ... .. i 7
3 12447166 TUBE ASSEMBLY, center,uniontounion............. 1
4 12447165 BRACKET, SUPPOI . oo 1
5 G 00271153 SCREW, brake line clips, 3/8"-16 x5/8" .. ........... 9
6 12338307 TUBE ASSEMBLY,valve tounion .. ................. 1
7 12338300 TUBE ASSEMBLY, master cylindertovalve . .......... 1
8 G 00442393 UNION,rearbrake,center....................... 2
9 12338305 TUBE ASSEMBLY, tee to rear LH.caliper. . ........... 1

10 12339235 FITTING, adapter,caliper . ............. ... ... .... 2
11 12339204 WASHER, caliper . ... i 2
12 12338304 TUBE ASSEMBLY,tfee founion .. ................... 1
13 G 00179147 CLIRbrake line,#3.3/16" .. ... ... i 2
14 12338298 TUBE ASSEMBLY, tee torearR.H.caliper ............ 1
15 G 00178654 TEE,fube,rearbrakelines. ....................... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-18 BRAKES

P07-010

Figure 7-8. Rear Brake Lines and Fittings (12,100 GVW option)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

BRAKES 7-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 7-8
REAR BRAKE LINES AND FITTINGS (12,100 GVW option)

1 12338302 BRACKET, brake line,5/16" .. ..................... 1
2 G 00179148 CLIRbrake line,5/16" .. ... .. o i 7
3 12447166 TUBE ASSEMBLY, center,union tounion............. 1
4 G 00271153 SCREW, brake line clips,3/8"-16 x5/8" ............. 9
5 12338307 TUBE ASSEMBLY,valve tounion .. ................. 1
6 12342901 TUBE ASSEMBLY, master cylinder to valve, 12,100 GVW 1
7 G 00442393 UNION.,rearbrake,center . ...................... 2
8 RCSK1772 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, brake, 12,TJOOGVW. .. ............ 2
9 05743603 P2 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 5/8" ... .. i 2
10 MS 00021333 102 CLAMRIOOPD . . o vt 2
11 G 00134551 NUT, T/4"-20 ..o e e 2
o 12 N/S CHAFEGUARD . ... e 2
13 RCSK1777 9 RETAINER, brake lines, 12,JO0GVW . . .. ............ 2
14 EX 00004228 2 BRACKET, brake line, 12,100GVW . .. ......... ... 1
15 EX 00004231 3 TUBE ASSEMBLY, brake,L.H.,12,J00GVW. ... ........ 1
16 EX 00004233 TUBE ASSEMBLY, brake, 12,100GVW . .............. 1
17 G 00178654 TEE,brake lines, 12,100 GVW .. .. ..o 1
18 EX 00004231 4 TUBE ASSEMBLY, brake,R.H., 12,100 GVW ... ........ 1
19 EX 00004228 1 BRACKET, brake line, 12,100GVW . .. .............. 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-20 BRAKES

*a PART OF ITEM 2
* b PART OF ITEM 13

Figure 7-9. Master Cylinder Assembly and Hydro-Booster.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

BRAKES 7-21
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 7-9
MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AND HYDRO-BOOSTER
1 06000227 HYDRAULIC BOOSTER/MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY . 1
2 06000228 oMASTER CYLINDER, hydraulic. .. ................. 1
3 S.ILA. eoRETAINING CLIP. . .. ..o e 1
4 SAW-Y eoRESERVOIRCOVER . .. .o oo 1
5 S.LA. 0o GASKET .. 1
6 05741066 oNUT.flanged . ... .o 2
7 05582538 oHYDRO-BOOSTER . ...t 1
8 MS 00027183 13 WASHER, flat, hydro-boost, 11/32. .. ............... 4
9 MS 00035338 46 LOCKWASHER, hydro-boost,3/8" . ................ 4
10 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT, hydro-boost,3/8"-16. .. ................ 6
11 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, hydro-boost,3/8" .. ................. 2
o 12 12342897 HYDRAULIC BOOSTER/MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
12,100 GVW (FleetUse Only). . .. ... ... ..ot 1
o 13 12342898 oMASTER CYLINDER, hydraulic, 12,JO0 GVW .. ... ... 1
o 14 S.ILA. e oRETAINING CLIR12,J00GVW . . .. ..o 1
o 15 S.ILA. ¢ oRESERVOIR COVER, 12,100 GVW. . . .. ..o 1
o 16 S.ILA. 0eGASKET, 12,TO0OGVW ... ..o 1
o 17 12342899 oHYDRO-BOOSTER, 12,JO0GVW . . . . ..o 1
o 18 05936129 DECAL, master cylinder cover, 12,100 GVW
(notillustrated) ... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

7-22 BRAKES

Figure 7-10. Service Brake Pedal Assembly.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

BRAKES 7-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 7-10
SERVICE BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY
1 12339114 PIN,brakepedal........... ..o i, 1
2 G 02436168 WASHER, pPIN. .. . 1
3 12339112 2 BEARING,PIN . ..o 2
4 12338394 BI1 BRAKE PEDAL. . ... e 1
5 G 02436166 WASHER, pPIN. ... 1
6 G 09422303 LOCKNUT, PIN. v 1
7 G 00137171 COTTER PIN, brake pedal to hydro-boost. .......... 1
8 12338124 WASHER, brake pedal to hydro-boost . ............ 1
9 MS 00027183 18 WASHER, brake pedal to hydro-boost ............. 1
10 06003075 STRIKER, brake light switch . ...................... 1
11 12339183 SPRING,brake pedalreturn. . .................... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




7-24 BRAKES

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

STEERING SYSTEM 8-1

Section 8
STEERING SYSTEM
TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Steering Column and Intermediate Shaft ........ ... . . . . 8-2
Steering Column Trim and TUrN SIGNAIL. . . ..o 8-4
Steering Column Lock and Switch Housing Assembly . .............. ... . .. .. .. ..., 8-6
Steering LINKAQE . . ..o 8-8
Power Steering Gear and Mounting Hardware . .. ......... ... . o i i 8-10
Power Steering Gear Assembly . . .. ... 8-12
Power Steering Pump, Pulley, Reservoir,and Mounting Hardware . .. .................. 8-16
Power Steering Pump, Oil Cooler,and Hydro-Boost Lines and Fittings . .............. .. 8-18

AM General Corporation
05744381




81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-2 STEERING SYSTEM

* aPART OF ITEM 8

Figure 8-2. Steering Column and Intermediate Shaft

P08-001

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

STEERING SYSTEM 8-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 8-1
STEERING COLUMN AND INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

1 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT, steering column,3/8“-16 . .............. 1
2 G 02436163 LOCKWASHER, flat, steering column, 3/8” ... ....... 2
3 12339402 DRIVEPIN.nylon . ... 1
4 06000202 BOLT, steering column, 3/8”-16 x5.5" .............. 1
5 05939076 STEERING COLUMN, Upper. . ... .o 1
6 G 09422300 NUT, steering column,7/16°-20 . .. ................ 2
7 G 02436164 WASHER, flat, steering column, 7/16" .............. 4
8 12339210 2B1 SHAFT, infermediate steering. .. .................. 1
9 MS 00015002 1 ¢LUBRICATION FITTING, intermediate shaft ......... 1
10 MS 00015003 4 ¢LUBRICATION FITTING, intfermediate shaft ......... 2
o 1 05744602 oeU-JONT, intermediate shaft ..................... 2
12 12341894 NYLINER, interior steering shaft boot. .............. 1
13 MS 00090728 8 BOLT, infermediate steering shaft, 1/4"-20x 1.0". . . .. 3
14 G 00120380 LOCKWASHER, reinforcement, 1/4" .. .............. 4
15 G 02436161 WASHER, flat, intermediate steering shaft, 1/4” ... ... 3
16 05939997 BI REINFORCEMENT, steering columnseal . ........... 2
17 05937584 NUTINSERT . ..o e 4
18 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, steering shaft boot, #10-24 x 3/4” . ...... ... 3
19 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, steering shaft boot, #10. .. .. ......... 6
20 12341893 BOOT, dust and moist, steering shaft. .. ............ 1
21 MS 00090727 91 BOLT, steering column,7/16"-20x2.0" ............. 2
22 MS 00090728 10 BOLT, 1/4"-30x 1.25" . . ..o 1
23 G 09422771 NUT, steering shaft boot, #10-24. .. ................ 3
24 06000201 SCREW, steering column assembly . .. ............. 2
25 G 02436162 WASHER, flat,5/16" ... ... . 4
26 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT,5/16"-18 . ... 2

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-4 STEERING SYSTEM

P08-00}

* aPART OF ITEM 19
* b SEE FIGURE 8-8

Figure 8-2. Steering Column Trim and Turn Signal.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

STEERING SYSTEM 8-5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 8-2
STEERING COLUMN TRIM AND TURN SIGNAL

1 MS 00021333 68 CLAMPR cushioned,5/16" .. .......... ... .. ... .... 1
2 06007700 CABLE, ignitioninterlock. . ....................... 1
3 06001727 SCREW,MOX 16 ..o 1
4 G 11503749 NUT,MO. .. 1
5 05939636 SHROUD, upper steeringcolumn . ................ 1
6 N/S HOUSING, lock and switch (See Figure 8-3). . ... .. .. 1
7 G 00164359 SCREW, #8-32 X 1/2" ... 1
8 05939821 LOCK CYLINDER AND KEY ASSEMBLY, ignition .. ... .. 1
9 05742680 SCREW,steeringcolumn ........................ 4
10 MS 00051861 40 SCREW, steering columnshroud ... ............... 5
11 05939635 SHROUD, lower steeringcolumn .. ................ 1
12 07063812 NUT, steering wheeltocolumn ................... 1
13 06000113 COVER,steeringwheelhub. ..................... 1
14 06000207 SCREW, #8-18 x .B0“ ,PHCR ... .......... ... ... ... 3
15 05939373 STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY, with cover and padding 1
16 06000112 ADAPTER, steering wheelhub cover .............. 1
17 05939659 GROMMET, steeringcolumn . .................... 3
18 056742681 TURNSIGNALLEVER . ... o 1
18 06004056 TURN SIGNAL LEVER, cruise control . . .............. 1
19 05742688 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, turn, emergency, horn, and dimmer 1
20 05742769 BOLT,steeringcolumn . ............ ..o 2

AM General Corporation
05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-6 STEERING SYSTEM

P08-004

* aPART OF ITEM 10

Figure 8-3. Steering Column Lock and Switch Housing Assembly.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

STEERING SYSTEM 8-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 8-3
STEERING COLUMN LOCK AND SWITCH HOUSING
ASSEMBLY
1 05743340 ACTUATOR, columnilock. . ......... oot 1
2 05743337 SPRING, steering columnlock . ................... 1
3 05743336 PAWL, steering columnlock. ..................... 1
4 06001727 SCREW . . 2
5 05743343 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, ignition . .. .. ... v 1
6 05939821 CYLINDER AND KEY ASSEMBLY, ignition lock. .. ...... 1
7 05743341 RETAINER,columnilockgear . ............. ...\ 1
8 05743338 FLAT BEARING,columnlock. ........... ...t 1
9 05743339 GEAR, steering columnilock ..................... 1
10 056743342 HOUSING, lock cylinder ......................... 1
11 05743344 SLEEVE,upperbearing. . ... 1
12 05744481 SCREW, #8-18 X .62. . ... e 4
13 05744482 BOLT,M8-1.25X24mMmM .. ... 2

AM General Corporation
05744381




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-8 STEERING SYSTEM

* aPART OF ITEM 2
* b PART OFITEM 7
* c PART OF ITEM 11
* d PART OF ITEM 18

P08-002

Figure 8-4. Steering Linkage.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

STEERING SYSTEM 8-9

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 8-4
STEERING LINKAGE

1 MS 00024665 355 COTIER PIN, idler arm, 1/8" x 1-1/4" .. ............. 6
2 06004839 IDLERARM,steering .. ..., 1
3 G 09429082 oNUT, slotted, idlerarm,5/8"-18................... 1
4 MS 00015001 1 oFITTING. idlerarm, 1/4”-28. . ... ... ... .o 1
5 MS 00015001 3 oFITTING, Zerk, 45 degrees idler arm, 1/4"-28 x 45 . . . . 1
6 06003868 CENTERLINK,steering. .. ........c v 1
7 06004838 ARM, steering SEENOTE 1. ... .......... ..ot 1
8 MS 00015001 1 oFITTING, steering arm, 1/4"-28 x 1/2" ... .. ...... ... 1
9 G 09429082 oNUT, slotted, steering arm,5/8"-18. ... ............ 1
10 06005119 TIE ROD, steering. left andrightside . .............. 2
o 11 12338311 2 oTIE ROD END, steering,R.H.thread ............... 1
12 MS 00015001 3 o oFITTING, Zerk, 45 degree,tierodend ............ 1
13 MS 00035692 54 eeNUT,slot,fierodend,5/8"-18 ... ................ 1
14 MS 00051967 12 eNUT,tierod end clamp,7/16"-14 .. ........... ... 2
15 G 09419079 eBOLT, tierodendclamp............. ...t 2
16 12339202 eCLAMRtierodend . ............. ... ... 2
17 06005124 OROD.. .o 1
o 18 12338311 1 oTIE ROD END, steering,L.H.thread. ............... 1
19 MS 00015001 3 e oFITTING, Zerk, 45 degree,tierodend ............ 1
20 MS 00035692 54 eeNUT,slot,fierodend,5/8"-18 . .. ................ 1
21 MS 00090728 102 | SCREW,idlerarm,7/16"-14x4.75". ... ... ........ 2
22 G 02436164 WASHER, flat,idler arm, 7/16" .. ......... ... ...... 4
23 G 09422299 NUTidlerarm,7/16"-14. . . ... ... it 2

AM General Corporation
05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-10 STEERING SYSTEM

P08-003

Figure 8-5. Power Steering Gear and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

STEERING SYSTEM 8-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 8-5
POWER STEERING GEAR AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE
| 1 12460232 STEERING GEAR,power . ........ ..., 1
0 2 G 02436164 WASHER, flat, steering gear, 7/16” ... .............. 3
3 G 00123153 LOCKWASHER, steering gear, 7/16" . .............. 3
4 G 09414186 BOLT, steering gear,hex head,7/16"- 14x4" .. ... .. 1
5 G 09430761 BOLT, steering gear, 7/16"-14x51/4" .. ............ 2

AM General Corporation
05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-12 STEERING SYSTEM

f 28 P08-00

Figure 8-6. Power Steering Gear Assembly.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

STEERING SYSTEM 8-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 8-6
POWER STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY
1 05740444 NUT. lash adjuster,self-locking .. .................. 1
2 05740445 BOLT, cover assembly, SEE NOTES 1,2,12,AND 13 . . .. 4
3 S.ILK. COVER ASSEMBLY, housing side, SEE NOTE 12. . ... ... 1
4 05740447 GASKET, housing, cover assembly,
SEENOTES T,12,AND 13.. .. .. 1
5 S.ILK. GEARSHAFT spur, pitman shaft, SEENOTE 13 ... .. ... 1
6 S.IK. HOUSING, steering gear, SEENOTE 15. .. .. ......... 1
7 S.1LK. VALVE ASSEMBLY, steering gear check,
SEENOTES3AND 15. .. .. .o 1
8 S.IK. THRUST BEARING RACE, lower,SEENOTE4 . . ...... .. 2
9 S.ILK. RETAINER AND ROLLER,SEENQOTE4. ... ............ 1
10 S.ILK. GEAR ASSEMBLY,worm,SEENOTE2. .. ............. 1
11 05741145 NUT, adjusterplug.......... ..o 1
12 S.ILK. RETAINING RING,SEENOTESS5AND 14 . .. .......... 1
13 S.ILK. SEAL,shaft, SEENOTESSAND 14 ... ... 1
14 05741704 SEAL,shaft, SEENOTESSAND 14 .. ................ 1
15 05740483 BUSHING, sleeve,shaft, SEENOTES .. .............. 1
16 S.IK. PLUG, adjuster,shaft, SEENOTES. . ................ 1
17 05740485 PACKING, preformed, adjuster plug,
SEENOTESSAND 14 ... .. o 1
18 S.IK. RACE, bearing, SEENOTESSAND 6. . .............. 1
19 S.ILK. RETAINER AND ROLLER,SEE NOTES5AND 6. ... .. ... 1
20 S.ILK. RACE, bearing, SEENOTESSAND 6. ... ........ ... 1
21 S.IK. SPACER, bearing, SEENOTESSAND 6. .. .. ......... 1
22 S.1LK. RETAINER, bearing adjuster plug, SEE NOTES 5 AND 6. 1
23 S.ILK. RING, seal, valve body, SEE NOTES7 AND 16 ... .. ... 3
24 S.I.K. PACKING, preformed, valve body,
SEENOTES7AND 16. .. ..o 3
25 S.ILK. VALVE BODY, steering, SEENOTE 16. .. ............. 1
26 S.IL.K. SEAL, valve spool, SEENOTES7AND 16. . ........... 1
27 S.ILK. VALVE SPOOL, direct, shaft, SEENOTE 16 .. ......... 1
28 S.IK. SHAFT, steering column,SEENOTE 16 . ............. 1
29 S.IK. RING, seal,shaft, SEENOTES 7 AND 16. . .. .......... 1
30 00940523 NUT, pitmanshaft ........ ... ... . o . 1
31 05550554 LOCKWASHER, pitman shaft ..................... 1
32 S.IK. RING, retaining, pitman shaft, SEE NOTES 8 AND 15. . . 1
33 S.ILK. WASHER, seal, pitman shaft, SEE NOTES8 AND 15 . . .. 2
34 S.IK. SEAL, pitman shaft, SEENOTES8 AND 15 .. ....... .. 1
35 05740451 SEAL, pitman shaft, SEENOTES8 AND 15 . .......... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




8-14 STEERING SYSTEM

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 8-6

POWER STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY (Cont’d)
36 05740453 BEARING, roller, pitman shaft, SEENOTE 16 ... ... .. .. 1
37 S.IK. RACK,pistonnut, SEENOTE2 . ............cvv 1
38 S.LK. RING, seal, piston rack, SEE NOTES2 AND 9. ... ... ... 1
39 S.I.K. GASKET, piston rack, SEENOTES2 AND Q.. .. ........ 1
40 05740461 PLUG, pistonrack, SEENOTE2 .................... 1
41 S.LK. PACKING, preformed, housing end plug,

SEENOTE 10 . . vt 1
42 05740456 PLUG,housingend .......... .. ..o, 1
43 S.1.K. RING, retaining, housing end plug, SEE NOTE 10 . . . .. 1
44 S.IK. BALL, bearing, piston rack, SEE NOTES2 AND 11 ... .. 12
45 S.LK. BALL, chrome,.281250 diameter, piston rack,

SEENOTES2AND 11 ... e 12
46 05740468 GUIDE, ball, piston rack, SEENOTE 2. . .. .. .. ........ 2
47 05740467 STRAR retaining, piston rack ball guide, SEE NOTE 2. . . 1
48 05740466 SCREW, retaining strap, SEENOTE2 .. .............. 2

NOTE 1:  PART OF SIDE COVER HOUSING SEAL KIT

P/N 05740448
NOTE 2:  PART OF PISTON NUT RACK KIT P/N 05740462
NOTE 3:  PART OF STEERING KIT P/N 05741190
NOTE 4:  PART OF LOWER THRUST BEARING KIT
P/N 05740476
NOTE 5:  PART OF ADJUSTER PLUG KIT P/N 05741703
NOTE 6:  PART OF UPPER THRUST BEARING KIT
P/N 05742166
NOTE 7:  PART OF SEAL VALVE RING KIT P/N 05740499
NOTE 8:  PART OF PITMAN SHAFT SEAL KIT P/N 05740452
NOTE 9:  PART OF SEAL RACK PISTON KIT P/N 05740465
NOTE 10: PART OF SEAL END PLUG KIT P/N 05740458
NOTE 11: PART OF RECIRCULATING BALL KIT
P/N 05740470
NOTE 12: PART OF STEERING GEAR SIDE COVER KIT
P/N 05741910
NOTE 13: PART OF PITMAN SHAFT GEAR ASSEMBLY
SERVICE KIT P/N 05742626
NOTE 14: PART OF ADJUSTER PLUG SEAL KIT
P/N 05741892
NOTE 15: PART OF GEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY SERVICE
KIT P/N 05742627
NOTE 16: PART OF STEERING GEAR VALVE ASSEMBLY
KIT P/N 05742625

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

STEERING SYSTEM 8-15

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-16 STEERING SYSTEM

)
\f P08-003.1

21

Figure 8-7. Power Steering Pump, Pulley, Reservoir, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

STEERING SYSTEM 8-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 8-7
POWER STEERING PUMR PULLEY, RESERVOIR,
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 06003168 BRACKET,powersteering .. ...........cooiin. 1
2 06002107 RESERVOIR,powersteering . .............coovnt. 1
3 06002106 CARreservoir. . ... 1
o 3 05744678 CARreservoir Turbo Diesel) . . .................... 1
4 12339884 1 CLAMRreservoirhose. . ... oo i 2
5 06005126 HOSE, reservoirtfopump. . ..o oo 1
6 06003067 STUD, power steeringbrace. ..................... 1
7 06004156 NUT, P/S pump-to-bracket . ...................... 2
8 06003048 BRACE, power steeringpump . .. ... .o oo i 1
9 06003042 PUMR power steering (Non-Turbo Diesel, Gas) . ... .. 1
o 10 06004158 PULLEY, power steering pump (Gas). .. ............ 1
o 10 06003068 PULLEY, power steering pump (Diesel) .. ........... 1
11 G 11508251 BOLT, pump-to-bracket,brace to cover. ........... 3
12 G 11508475 BOLT, bracket-to-engine, brackettohead .. .... ... 1
o 13 06003050 BRACKET, power steering pump (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . 1
13 06004157 BRACKET, power steering pump (Gas) . .. .......... 1
14 G 11500817 BOLT, reservoir support bracket, M8-1.25"x25. . ... .. 2
15 G 11500161 LOCKWASHER,M8. . . ... e 2
16 G 11500162 WASHER,MT10. . ... 2
17 06006807 BRACKET, P/S pump,A/C pump (Turbo Diesel) . .. ... 1
18 06006781 PUMP power steering (Turbo Diesel . .. ............ 1
19 06006785 BRACE, power steering pump (Turbo Diesel). . ... ... 1
o 20 G 11516283 BOLT, M10x 1.5x 20 (Turbo Diesel) . . .............. 1
21 G 11503643 NUT,M10-1.5 (Turbo Diesel) .............. .. ...... 2
o 22 G 11516294 BOLT,M10-1.5x 35 (Turbo Diesel) . . .. .............. 3

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-18 STEERING SYSTEM

* aPART OF ITEM 1 P08-006.1

Figure 8-7. Power Steering Pump, Oil Cooler, and Hydro-Boost Lines and Fittings.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

STEERING SYSTEM 8-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 8-8
POWER STEERING PUMR OIL COOLER, AND
HYDRO-BOOST LINES AND FITTINGS

1 06003869 HOSE ASSEMBLY, p/s, pump to hydro boost . ...... .. 1
2 MS 00021333 104 CLAMRhQIMess, rear. .. ... 4
3 MS 00090728 6 BOLT. 1/4"-20 X 3/4" . . ..o e 2
4 12338956 HOSE ASSEMBLY. . . ..o e 1
5 12339884 1 CLAMBRROSE ..\ 6
6 N/S HOSE, 33.25-inch,SEENOTE 1. .. .................. 1
7 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, flat,9/32" . .. .. 2
8 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT,powersteering ..., 2
9 N/S HOSE,28.5-inch, SEENOTE T. ... ... ..o 1
10 12338593 TUBE ASSEMBLY . ... i e 1
11 12340395 SEAL, O-MING . oo 1
12 12342142 COOLER, fluid, power steering. ... ................ 1
13 MS 00027183 12 WASHER, 1/4"-20 . . . ..o 2
14 G 00138538 LOCKWASHER, power steeringcooler ............. 2
15 MS 00016995 72 CAPSCREW, 5/16"-18 x2.5" .. .. ... oo 2
16 N/S HOSE,45-inch,SEENOTE 1 ............ ..ot 1
17 MS 00003367 2-0 TIEDOWN STRAR3/16"x 1335 ... ... ..ot 1
18 MS 0051967 5 NUT (Turbo Diesel). . ... 2
19 MS 0027184 12 WASHER (Turbo Diesel) .. .......... .o, 4
20 06007233 PLATE, backing, P/S cooler (Turbo Diesel). .. ........ 1
21 06007232 OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY, P/S (Turbo Diesel) . ... ...... 1
22 MS 00035338 45 LOCKWASHER (Turbo Diesel) ... ......... ... ... 2
23 MS 00090725 34 BOLT (Turbo Diesel) .. .........o i 2
24 06007234 HOSE, steering gear-to-cooler (Turbo Diesel). .. ... .. 1
o 25 05937978 HOSE, cooler-to-power steering pump (Turbo Diesel) 1

NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741209

AM General Corporation
05744381




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-20 STEERING SYSTEM

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-1

Section 9
SUSPENSION/FRAME
TITLE PAGE NUMBER

Front Suspension Crosssnembers, Related Parts, and Mounting Hardware . ............ 9-2
Rear Suspension Crossmembers, Related Parts, and Mounting Hardware. . .......... .. 9-4
Shock Absorbers and Springs, Frontand Rear ... ... . oo i 9-6
Stabilizer Bar and Connecting LiNKS . . ... oo e 9-8
Rear ROAIUS ROGIS . . . .ot 9-10
Frame Assembly, Body Mount Brackets, and Transmission Crossmember. . ............. 9-12
Airlift Brackets, Front Upper Control Arm Brackets, Front Spring Seats, and

MouNtiNng HOrAWAre . . . ..o 9-14
Front Bumper and Liffing Shackle . ... ... . 9-16
Front Bumper and Lifting Shackle (Winch Kit) . ........ .. o 9-18
Rear Bumper and Lifing Shackle. . . ... .. o 9-20
Rear Crossmember, Upper Control Arm Brackets, Spring Seats, Related Parts,

and Mounting Hardware . . .. ..o 9-22

05744381 AM General Corporation



81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-2 SUSPENSION/FRAME

Figure 9-1. Front Suspension Crossmembers, Related Parts, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-1
FRONT SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBERS, RELATED PARTS,
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 G 02436168 WASHER, flat, frame assembly, 3/4" .. .............. 8
2 MS 00051943 45 LOCKNUT, frame assembly,3/4"-10. . .............. 4
3 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, frame assembly, 1/2” . ............... 45
4 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, frame assembly, 1/2°-13. . .............. 22
5 12447051 BRACKET, frame assembly, splash shield . . .......... 2
6 MS 00090728 195 BOLT, crossmember bracket, 3/4"-10x 4.0 ......... 4
7 12338149 1 BRACKET, crossmember, L.H., front suspension. ... ... 1
7 12338149 2 BRACKET, crossmember, R.H., front suspension. . . . . .. 1
8 MS 00090728 120 BOLT, front suspension bracket, 1/2”-13 x 3.25" . .. ... 4
9 12338165 BRACE, front suspension. . ................oov. 2
10 12338180 BRACKET, lower radiatormount. . ................. 1
10 RCSK1719 1 BRACKET, lower radiator mount, 12,100 GVW .. .. ... 1
11 12338230 CROSSMEMBER, frontforward .. .................. 1
11 WA 12338230 CROSSMEMBER, front forward, 12,100 GVW. . .. ... .. 1
12 12338146 BRACKET, axle support . ... 2
12 06002224 BRACKET, axle support, L.H., 12,100 GVW . .. ........ 2
12 06002225 BRACKET, axle support,R.H.,12,JOOGVW. .. ........ 2
13 WB 12338223 CROSSMEMBER, frontrear . ............coovvv.

o 13 06009105 B2 CROSSMEMBER, front rear, 12, 100 GVW. .. .. .. ... .. 1
14 MS 00090728 119 BOLT, front crossmember, 1/2°-13 x3.0" ... ......... 8
15 MS 00090728 118 BOLT, front crossmember, 1/2"-13x2.75" . .......... 6
16 12338155 1 BRACKET, crosssmember, L.H., front suspension. . ... .. 1
16 12338155 2 BRACKET, crossmember, R.H., front suspension. . . . . .. 1
17 MS 00090728 109 BOLT, crosssmember bracket, 1/2”-13x 1.0” ......... 5

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-4 SUSPENSION/FRAME

Figure 9-2. Rear Suspension Crossmembers, Related Parts, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 9-2
REAR SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBERS, RELATED PARTS,
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

1 12338181 BRACKET, tiedown, frame assembly ............... 2
2 G 02436168 WASHER, flat, frame assembly,3/4" . ............... 40
3 MS 00090728 196 BOLT, frame assembly, 3/4"-10x4.25". .. ........... 8
4 MS 00090728 113 BOLT, cable bracket, 1/2°-13x 1.5" .. ......... .. ... 4
5 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, frame assembly, 1/2” .. .............. 32
6 12338197 BRACKET, tiedown, frame assembly ............... 2
7 WA 12338217 CROSSMEMBER, rear suspension, front .. ........... 1
ad 7 RCSK1717 6 CROSSMEMBER, rear suspension, front, 12,100 GVW. . 1
8 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, frame assembly, 1/2°-13. . .............. 18
9 MS 00051943 45 LOCKNUT, frame assembly,3/4“-10. . .............. 20
10 12338224 BRACKET, crossmember, rear suspension . .......... 2
11 MS 00090728 197 BOLT, rear suspension bracket,3/4"-10x4.5". . ... ... 4
12 MS 00090728 192 BOLT, crossmember,3/4”10x3.25" .. .............. 4
13 12338146 BRACKET,rear axle support ........... oot 2
14 MS 00090728 119 BOLT, rear crossmember, 1/2°-13x3.0". .. .......... 2
15 WA 12338222 CROSSMEMBER, rear suspension,rear. . ............ 1
o 15 RCSK1787 6 CROSSMEMBER, rear suspension, rear, 12,100 GVW . . 1
16 MS 00090728 109 BOLT, rear axle support, 1/2”-183x 1.0" ............. 4
17 MS 00090728 118 BOLT, crossmember, 1/2°-13 x 2.75". . ... ........ ... 6
18 12338148 BRACKET, crosssember, rear suspension .. ......... 2
19 MS 00090728 198 BOLT, crosssnember bracket, 3/4”-10x 5.00” ... ... .. 4
20 12338172 PLATE, vent lines, fube mounting. . ................ 2

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-6 SUSPENSION/FRAME

3
\\\\\.// (.\\\\\f.ez..
el

= //

.\, - :
// ..g .
i

<N

AR
AN

N
\\.uv @V.-:. / /

N

AN

P09-003

Figure 9-3. Shock Absorbers and Springs, Front and Rear.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-3
SHOCK ABSORBERS AND SPRINGS, FRONT AND REAR
1 12339205 PIN,shock absorber . ............ ... ... ..., 8
2 G 02436170 WASHER, flat, shock absorber, 1.0" ................ 8
3 12339206 LOCKNUT, shock absorber....................... 8
ad 4 12342616 B2 SPRING, rear, variable rate,standard . ............. 2
(Grey Tie Wrap Designator)
O 4 12338316 3B2 SPRING, rear,heavy duty, 2100 lbs/inch . ........... 2
(Yellow Tie Wrap Designator)
O 4 06006008 B2 SPRING, rear, heavy duty, 2300 lbs/inch,NOTE 1 . . . .. 2
O 4 12338316 1B2 SPRING, front, 954 lbs/inch,standard . ............. 2
for use on model 82 w/o winch, w/diesel engine;
models 82,83,84,85,89 and 90 w/o winch, w/gas engine
(Blue Tie Wrap Designator)
O 4 12338316 2B2 SPRING, front,heavy duty NOTE 1................. 2
(Green Tie Wrap Designator)
4 06005787 B2 SPRING, front, extended height, 954 Ibs/inch. . ... . .. 2
for use on models 82 w/winch, 83,84, 85,89 and 90
w/o winch, w/diesel engine; models 83,84,85,90
w/winch, w/gas engine
(Red Tie Wrap Designator)
4 06005786 B2 SPRING, front, 1280 lbs/inch . . ........ .. oot 2
for use on models 83,84,85 and 90 w/winch,
w/diesel engine
(Orange Tie Wrap Designator)
5 12340071 SHOCK ABSORBER, front. .. ... 2
O 5 05937865 SHOCK ABSORBER, front, 12,100 GVW .. ........... 2
5 12340072 SHOCK ABSORBER,redr . ........covvvinn, 2
6 12341212 WASHER, flat, shock absorber bracket, 5/8". . ... .. .. 8
7 MS 00035338 50 LOCKWASHER, shock absorber bracket,5/8" ... .. .. 8
8 MS 00090728 164 BOLT, shock absorber bracket 5/87-11x2.0"........ 8
9 12338315 BRACKET, shock absorber mount, lower control arm . 4
O NOTE 1: USED ON 10,800 AND 12,100 GVW VEHICLES.

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-8 SUSPENSION/FRAME

Figure 9-4. Stabilizer Bar and Connecting Links.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-9

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-4
STABILIZER BAR AND CONNECTING LINKS
O 1 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, stabilizer bar, 7/16". . ................ 6
2 MS 00051943 40 LOCKNUT, stabilizer bar, 1/2"-20. . ................. 2
3 06004872 BAR,stabilizer. .. ...... ... ... 1
4 12338317 BUSHING, stabilizerbar . . ........................ 2
5 12338319 BRACKET, stabilizerbar .. ........... ... ... ...... 2
6 G 09422299 NUT, stabilizer bracket, 7/16"-14. . ................. 4
7 MS 00090728 168 BOLT,connectinglink . .......................... 2
8 12338322 WASHER, flat, connecting link, stabilizer bar. . ... .. .. 8
9 12338323 CONNECTING LINK, stabilizerbar . ................ 2
10 12339207 PIN,stabilizerbar. . ......... ... o i 2
11 MS 00051943 43 LOCKNUT, stabilizer bar, 5/8"-11. ... ............... 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-10 SUSPENSION/FRAME

* aPART OF ITEM 6

Figure 9-5. Rear Radius Rods.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-5
REAR RADIUS RODS
1 G 02436168 WASHER, flat, radius rod mounting,3/4” ............ 4
2 MS 00090728 198 BOLT, radius rod mounting, 3/4"-10x 4.75" . .. .. ... .. 2
3 06005274 B2 ROD ASSEMBLY,radiusrear. . ..o 2
4 G 09419079 eBOLT,rod assembly clamp. .. ...........oovv it 2
5 12339202 eCLAMPRrod assembly,retaining. .. ............... 2
6 12338311 1 oTIEROD END,LH.thread .. ..................... 1
7 G 09411031 o oFITTING, tierod end,45degree. .. .............. 1
8 MS 00035692 54 eeNUT, tierod end,slot,5/8"-18. . ................. 1
9 G 09422299 oNUT, rod assembly clamp,7/16"-14 .............. 2
10 12338314 oBUSHING. fierod .......... ... i 1
11 06005273 oROD ASSEMBLY,rearradius .. .......covvvvunnn. 1
12 G 02436167 WASHER, flat, tierod end,5/8" .................... 2
13 MS 00024665 355 COTTER PIN,fierodend, 1/8"x 1 1/4............... 2
14 MS 00051943 45 LOCKNUT, tierodend,3/4"-10. ... ......c oo 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-12 SUSPENSION/FRAME

14 < ’
4 P09-006.2

Figure 9-6. Frame Assembly, Body Mount Brackets, and Transmission Crossmember.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-6
FRAME ASSEMBLY, BODY MOUNT BRACKETS, AND
TRANSMISSION CROSSMEMBER
1 WD 12342503 B2 FRAME ASSEMBLY, complete (Diesel) .............. 1
1 WE 12342503 B2 FRAME ASSEMBLY, complete (Gas) .. .............. 1
2 WA 12338246 B2 oRAIL, frame,LH......... ... . 1
2 RCSK1743 9 oRAIL, frame,LH.,12,JOOGVW .. ................. 1
3 MS 00051943 39 ¢ OCKNUT, frame assembly, 1/2”-13. ... ......... .. 12
4 G 02436165 oWASHER, flat, frame assembly, 1/2. .. ............ 27
O 5 05937960 ¢BRACKET, body mount,rear,L.H.,C-mount ........ 1
5 06008610 ¢BRACKET, body mount, rear, L.H., C-mount, 12,100 GVW 1
6 MS 00090728 126 ¢BOLT, body mount bracket,L.H., 1/2"-13 x 4.75" . . .. 3
7 MS 00090728 124 oBOLT, fransmission support bracket, 1/27-13 x 4.25" . 4
8 12447177 oSTUD, SPECIAL,LH.sideonly .................... 1
9 G 02436166 o WASHER, flat, fransmission support bracket,9/16”. . . 4
10 12338185 B2 ¢BRACKET, transmission support .................. 2
11 12447053 B2 e CROSSMEMBER, transmission . .................. 1
12 G 09422303 oNUT, transmission support bracket, hex,9/16"-12. . . . 2
13 MS 00090728 125 ¢BOLT, body mount,RH., 1/2”-13x4.5.. . ........... 5
14 12338178 B2 ¢BRACKET, body mount, front,RH. . ............... 1
14 05937399 ¢BRACKET, body mount, front,R.H., 12,100 GVW. . . .. 1
15 12338247 B2 oRAILframe,RH. ... ... 1
15 RCSK1743 8 oRAIL, frame,RH.,12,1I00GVW .. .. ..... ... vt 1
16 WA 12342510 B2 ¢BRACKET, body mount,rear,RH............... ... 1
16 05937961 ¢BRACKET, body mount, rear,R.H., 12,100 GVW ... .. 1
17 MS 00090728 111 ¢BOLT, body mount bracket,R.H., 1/2"-13x 11/4 . . .. 3
o 18 06002917 B2 *BRACKET, catalytic converter mounting (GCC Gas) 1
18 12338221 B2 #BRACKET, catalytic converter mounting (Gas) . . . .. 1
19 05743678 eBOLT,9/16"-12Xx 1.5". ... . i 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-14 SUSPENSION/FRAME

Figure 9-7. Airlift Brackets, Front Upper Control Arm Brackets,
Front Spring Seats, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-15

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-7
AIRLIFT BRACKETS, FRONT UPPER CONTROL ARM
BRACKETS, FRONT SPRING SEATS, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE
1 12338159 BRACKET, cooling line support. ................... 1
2 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, frame assembly, 1/2” .. .............. 40
3 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, frame assembly, 1/2°-13. . .............. 19
4 12342361 B2 BRACKET, airlift, LH. . ... ... oo 1
5 12338226 1 SHIM, control arm bracket, .060-inch .............. \%
5 12338226 2 SHIM, control arm bracket, . 120-inch .............. V
O 5 06007685 SHIM,wedge, caster/camber.................... V
6 12338245 BRACKET, upper control arm,front ................ 4
7 MS 00090728 123 BOLT, control arm and airlift bracket, SEE NOTE 1 . . .. 15
7 MS 00090728 122 BOLT, airlift bracket, SEENOTE2. .. ................ 15
8 MS 00090728 114 BOLT, control arm bracket, L.H.,3/4"-13x 1.75" . . . . .. 1
9 MS 00090728 196 BOLT, front spring seats, 3/4"-10x 4.0, .. ........... 8
10 G 02436168 WASHER, flat, frame assembly, 3/4” . ............... 16
11 12338173 BRACKET, front springseat . ...................... 1
12 12338170 BRACKET,venttube ............................ 2
13 MS 00090728 122 BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 3.75" . ..o e 4
14 12338191 1 SPRING SEAT,LH..front............ ... ... ... ... 1
14 12338191 2 SPRING SEAT,RH..front. . .......... ... ... ...... 1
15 MS 00051943 45 LOCKNUT, front spring brackets, 3/4"-10. .. ......... 8
16 06003010 B2 BRACKET, airlift, RH. . ....... ... ... . i 1
NOTE 1: USE WITH .240-INCH SHIM PACK AND THICKER
NOTE 2: USE WITH SHIM PACK UP TO .180-INCH THICK
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-16 SUSPENSION/FRAME

12 P09-008

Figure 9-8. Front Bumper and Lifting Shackle.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 9-8
FRONT BUMPER AND LIFTING SHACKLE

1 05935800 B2 BUMPER, front. .. ... .. o 1
2 MS 00090728 169 BOLT, front bumper bracket,5/8”-11x3.25" ........ 2
3 MS 00090728 170 BOLT, front bumper bracket,5/8"-11x3.5" ......... 4
4 G 02436167 WASHER, flat, front bumper bracket, 5/8”. .. ........ 12
5 WA 12338199 1 BRACKET, front bumper,LH....................... 1
5 WA 12338199 2 BRACKET, front bumper,RH.. ..................... 1
6 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, front bumper bracket, 1/2”........... 8
7 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, front bumper bracket, 1/2°-13. ... .. ... .. 4
8 MS 00051943 43 LOCKNUT, front bumper bracket,5/8"-11........... 6
9 12342404 B2 BRACKET.TOWING .« . oo 2
10 MS 00090728 114 BOLT, fowing bracket, 1/2"-13x 1.76" ... ........ ... 4
11 12338225 1 BOLT, front lifing shackle . ....................... 2
12 12342354 B2 SHACKLEIIftiNnG . ..o 2
13 07716721 SPRING WASHER, plain, front liffing shackle .. ..... .. 2
14 MS 00035692 54 NUT, slot, front lifting shackle,5/8"-18 .............. 2
15 MS 00051851 85P2 | SCREW,self-tap.,license plate bracket, 1/4”-20 x 5/8” 2
16 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, license plate bracket, 1/4” ......... 4
17 G 09415857 SCREW, hex slot, license plate bracket, 1/4"-28 x .62” 2
18 05939483 GROMMET, square head, license plate bracket. . . .. 2
19 05939482 B2 BRACKET, front license plate mounting ............ 1
20 MS 00024665 355 COTIER PIN, front lifting shackle, 1/8"x 1 1/4" . ... ... 2

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-18 SUSPENSION/FRAME

Figure 9-9. Front Bumper and Lifting Shackle (Winch Kit)

W

W
Y

N
~ ) ;
™ S
e\

P09-009

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-9
FRONT BUMPER AND LIFTING SHACKLE (WINCH KIT)
1 05935666 B2 BUMPER, front, with winch,SEENOTE 1 . ............ 1
2 12342388 B2 FRAME EXTENSION, front bumper, R.H., SEE NOTE 1 . . . 1
2 12342387 B2 FRAME EXTENSION, front bumper, L.H.,SEENOTE 1 . .. 1
3 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, front bumper, 1/2”,SEENOTE 1. .. ... .. 18
4 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, front bumper, 1/2"-13,SEENOTE 1. .. .. ... 8
5 G 09427321 BOLT, brace assembly, 5/8”-16 x 1.0"SEENOTE 1. .. .. 4
6 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, brace assembly, 3/8”,SEENOTE 1 .. ... 8
7 12342389 BRACE ASSEMBLY,L.H.,.SEENOTE 1. .. .............. 1
7 12342390 BRACE ASSEMBLY,R.H.,SEENOTE 1 ................ 1
8 MS 00051943 35 NUT, brace assembly, 3/8”-16,SEENOTE 1 ....... ... 4
9 12342404 B2 BRACKET,TOWING .+ o oo 2
10 MS 00090728 114 BOLT, fowing bracket, 1/2”-13x 1/75" ... ........... 4
11 12338225 1 BOLT, front lifing shackle . ....................... 2
12 12342354 B2 SHACKLE, lIfting . ..o 2
13 07716721 SPRING WASHER, front lifting shackle . ............. 2
14 MS 00035692 54 NUT, slot, front lifting shackle,5/8"-18 .............. 2
15 MS 00024665 355 COTTER PIN, front lifting shackle, 1/8”x 1 1/4. .. ... .. 2
16 MS 00090728 113 BOLT, frame extension, 1/2”-183 x 1.5" SEENOTE 1 . ... 6
NOTE 1: PART OF WINCH KIT P/N 05744376
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-20 SUSPENSION/FRAME

P09-010.1

Figure 9-10. Rear Bumper and Lifting Shackle.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-21

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-10
REAR BUMPER AND LIFTING SHACKLE
1 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, rear bumper, 1/2°-13 .. ... n, 30
2 MS 00051849 98 BOLT, closeout, 1/4"-20x 1.0". . .. ... ..ot 8
3 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, rear bumper, 1/2° .. ... .. ..., 30
4 12338164 SPACER,rear bumper bracket. ................... 4
5 12446989 B2 SUPPORT,rearbumper,LH. ...................... 1
5 12446990 B2 SUPPORT,rearbumper,RH. ............ .......... 1
6 06003609 B2 BRACKET, bumper mounting assembly. ............ 2
7 06007350 B2 BUMPER, rear . .. ..o 1
O 7 WD 12338218 B2 BUMPER,rear, 12,100 GVW . . .. .. ..o 1
8 MS 00090728 119 BOLT, rear bumper, 1/2-13 x3" . ... ... oo 8
9 MS 00024665 355 COTIER PIN, rear lifting shackle, 1/8“x 1 1/4. . ... ... 2
10 MS 00035692 54 NUT, slot, rear liffing shackle,5/8"-18 ... ............ 2
11 MS 00090728 121 SCREW, tiedown bracket, rear bumper, 1/27-13 x 3.5” 4
12 12342354 B2 SHACKLEIIffing .. .. oo 2
13 12342373 B2 BRACKET, tiedown . . ... 2
14 12338225 1 BOLT, rearliffingshackle. . ....................... 2
15 MS 00090728 60 BOLT, 3/8"-T6 X 17 . o 8
16 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, 3/8" .. ... . 8
17 06006797 B2 BRACKET, skid plate mounting.RH................. 1
17 06006798 B2 BRACKET, skid plate mounting,LH................. 1
18 06006741 B2 BRACKET,rearbumper,LH. ...................... 1
18 06006749 B2 BRACKET,rearbumper,RH. ...................... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-22 SUSPENSION/FRAME

P09-011.1

Figure 9-11. Upper Control Arm Brackets, Spring Seats,
Related Parts, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

SUSPENSION/FRAME 9-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 9-11
REAR CROSSMEMBER, UPPER CONTROL ARM
BRACKETS, SPRING SEATS, RELATED PARTS, AND
MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, frame brackets, 1/2” ................ 32
2 MS 00051943 39 LOCKNUT, frame brackets, 1/27-13 .. .............. 16
3 12338172 BRACKET,venttube ............. ... ...t 1
4 12338240 BRACKET,uppercontrolarm . .................... 4
5 MS 00090728 124 BOLT, upper control arm brkt, 1/2”-13 x 4.25” SEE NOTE 1 8
5 MS 00090728 123 BOLT, upper control arm brkt, 1/27-13 x 4.0” SEE NOTE 2 8
6 MS 00090728 198 BOLT, frame reinforcement, 3/4"-10x 4.75" . ... ... .. 8
7 G 02436168 WASHER, flat, frame reinforcement, 3/4". . .. ........ 16
8 12338152 REINFORCEMENT.frame .. ... 2
9 12338174 BI PLATE, frame reinforcement. . .................... 2
10 MS 00090728 125 BOLT, control arm brackets, 1/2”-13 x 4.5” SEE NOTE 1 8
10 MS 00090728 124 BOLT, control arm brackets,1/27-13 x 4.25” SEE NOTE 2 8
11 12338738 SEAT, rear SPriNG. « v v v v e e 2
12 MS 00051943 45 LOCKNUT, rear spring seat,3/4"-10. . .............. 8
NOTE 1: USE WITH 0.240-INCH SHIM PACK AND THICKER
NOTE 2:  USE WITH SHIM PACK UP TO 0.180-INCH THICK
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

9-24 SUSPENSION/FRAME

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 8-15-96

BODY 10-1
Section 10
BODY
TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Body Mounting Components. . . ..ot 10-2
BOdy ASSEmMDIY . . o 10-4
Body Assembly Components, L.H. . ... ... 10-6
Body Assembly Components, R.H.. ... . i 10-8
Front and Rear Door Striker Assemblies. . . .. ... oo 10-12
Hood Assembly and Mounting Hardware ... .. i e 10-14
Hood Assembly, Grille,and Related Parts. . ... ..o o o 10-18
Hood Release. . . ... ..o 10-20
Left Hand Splash Shield and Hood Prop Rod. . ... ... oo e e 10-22
Right Hand Upper Splash Shield and Seals. ... ... .. o e 10-24
Right Hand Lower Splash Shield. . .. ... . e e 10-26
Inside and Outside Mirrors and MountingHardware .. ......... ... .. . oo 10-28
SUN VI80T o o 10-30
Windshield Assembly . . ... 10-32
Rear Window Assembly. . . .o e 10-35
Driver and Passenger Seats,Deluxe and Standard. .. ......... ... . o oo 10-38
Rear Passenger Seat,Deluxe and Standard . ... i 10-42
Front and Rear Seat Belts . . ... o 10-44
Engine Cover,Console Cover,and Related Parts .. ... 10-48
Front Door ASSem DIy . .. .o e 10-52
Rear DOOr ASSEmMIDIY . .\ e e 10-56
Tailgate Assembly and Related Parts .. ... ..o 10-60
TWO-MaN HArA O oo 10-62
Four-Man Hardtop B-and C- Pillars . . .. .. o 10-64
Two-Man Enlarged Cab Hardtop B-Pillar .. ... 10-68
Four-Man Hardtop Assembly . ... i e 10-70
Station Wagon Roof and Mounting Hardware . .......... ... o i 10-72
STAtioN WagQon ReAr DOOIS . . . ..ot 10-75
Fixed Door, Footwell Cover,and Related Parts. .. .. ... ..o 10-80
Panel Assembly DoOoOr THM . . .o 10-84
Soft Top Kit and Support Structure. ... ... . 10-89
Four-Man Soft Top Kit, BaSIC .. .. o 10-96
Four-Man Soft Top Kit,Station Wagon . ... ... . .o 10-100
Instrument Panel Assembly, Dash Trim, Crash Pad, and Mounting Hardware. . ........ .. 10-102
Floor Padding, Front ONd REAr . . ... oo 10-104
Interior Tunnel Padding, Carpet,and Hardboard . ... 10-106
Headliner, Roof Trim, Front and Rear Side Trim, Grab Handles,
and Mounting Hardware . . ... . 10-110
Inner Kick Panels and Miscellaneous Trim Panels. . ......... ... . o i 10-118
Outer Kick Panels Interior THm . ... oo 10-122
Station Wagon Interior Trim . ... oo 10-124
Cargo Net and Pocket Net .. .. . 10-128
Removable Load Barmier. . ... 10-130
O Foor MOts . .o 10-132

AM General Corporation

05744381




10-2 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

Figure 10-1. Body Mounting Components.

P10-001

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-3
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-1
BODY MOUNTING COMPONENTS

1 MS 00090728 173 BOLT, A-beam body mount,L.H.,5/8"-11"x 4.25".. . .. 1
1 MS 00090728 174 BOLT, A-beam body mount,R.H.,5/8"-11"x 4.75" . . .. 1
1 MS 00090728 175 BOLT, D-beam body mount,R.H.5/8"-11"x 4.75" . ... 1
2 G 02436167 WASHER, flat,5/8" ... ... . 12
3 RCSK1769 3-2 SPACER,body mount,’A” . ........ ... . 2
4 12339249 1 SLEEVE ASSEMBLY,body cushion.................. 2
5 12339244 1 CUSHION ASSEMBLY,body,upper . ................ 2
6 12339247 1 CUSHION ASSEMBLY, body.lower. .. ............... 2
7 12339248 2 SPACER,mount,RH. ......... ... o 3
7 12339248 3 SPACER,mount,LH. ... ... . 1
8 MS 00051943 43 LOCKNUT,5/8"-T1 .o e e 6
9 RCSK1769 3-1 SPACER,body mount,’"C"........................ 4
10 12339249 2 SLEEVE ASSEMBLY,body cushion ... ............... 4
11 12339244 3 CUSHION ASSEMBLY, body,upper . ..........oov v 4
12 12339247 3 CUSHION ASSEMBLY, body,lower. . ................ 4
13 12339248 1 SPACER,body mount,’'B" ........................ 2
14 MS 00090728 176 BOLT, D-beam body mount,L.H.5/8"-11"x 5.0". ... .. 1
14 MS 00090728 176 BOLT, C-beam body mount,L.H.5/8"-11"x5.0" .. ... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

10-4 BODY

P10-002

Figure 10-2. Body Assembly.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY

12-31-96

10-5

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

OO0ooooogaoo
o OB DN WLWWN

WJ 12342636 P

WL 12342636 P

WK 12342636 P

WM 12342636 P

12339902 7
06003018
06005367
06007667
06008185
06008186
06008187
05939808
06003871

Figure 10-2
BODY ASSEMBLY

BODY ASSEMBLY, basic riveted (Diesel). . ...........
82,89

BODY ASSEMBLY, basic riveted (Gas) .. ............
82,89

BODY ASSEMBLY, basic riveted (Diesel). . ...........
85,83,84,90

BODY ASSEMBLY, basic riveted (Gas) .. ............
85,83,84,90

PROTECTOREDGE. .. ... oo
DECAL, 10300 GVW. ... oo
DECAL, 10,800 GVW. .. oo
DECAL, 9,500 GVW (For Export Only). .. ...........
DECAL.tire,(English) . .. ... v
DECAL.fire,(French)......... ... ... ... .. it
DECAL,fire,(ArabiC) . . ... oo oo
DRAINPLUG.floor . .. .o
PLATE.LHUMMER. ... o e

N N — — —

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-6 BODY

\ // \ ) </ /

///W/#ﬂl/ﬁ&yﬂ Yy 4
Py g 4
==

) {
\\\\\w//(\y /
,\\\\ \/ \ //
AR

/ \// |||Vv&. ekl
LAY — /

Figure 10-3. Body Assembly Components, L.H.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-7
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-3
BODY ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS, L.H.
1 N/S RIVET, fender panel,3/16"dia.- 1/4" . .............. 21
2 WA 12446928 1P BEAMASSEMBLY,D . ... ... . 1
3 12339355 1P1 RIVET,side panel,3/16" dia.- 1/4" . ................ 52
4 N/S RIVET, body assembly,3/16 dia.-3/16"............. 101
O 5 WE 12339701 P FENDER ASSEMBLY . . . ..o 1
6 05938940 BRACKET, taillight housing ....................... 1
7 06006452 RIVET, taillight housing, 3/16” x .050- .250" . ... ... ... 8
8 N/S RIVET, fender assembly, 3/16" dia.- 1/2" . ........... 36
9 12338709 LIGHT HOUSING, fender assembly. .. .............. 1
10 N/S RIVET, fender assembly, 3/16" dia.-7/16" .. ......... 17
11 N/S PLUG,fenderassembly. . ............. ... ..ot 2
12 NA S1080R06 COLLAR, grooved, fender assembly, 3/16". .. .. ... .. 2
13 N/S RIVET, fender assembly, 3/16" dia.x 1/4-3/8" .. .. ... 2
14 N/S RIVET,side panel,3/16" dia.-5/16" . ............... 3
15 WA 12339698 1P BODY SIDE ASSEMBLY,panel,LH................... 1
16 N/S RIVET,side panel,3/16" dia.-3/16" . ............... 7
17 N/S RIVET,cowl panel,3/16"dia.-1/8"................ 21
18 05939202 P COWLASSEMBLY,LH. ... o 1
19 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, flat, seat belt mount,9/32". . .......... ... 2
20 MS 00090728 5P2 BOLT, seat belt mount, 1/4-20x5/8" . .............. 4
21 12339988 1 MOUNTING BRACKET, seatbelt................... 1
22 06004811 B2 BRACKET, lower,LH.......... ... oo 1
23 MS 00027183 12 WASHER, flat, 344" . .. ... .. 4
24 MS 00090725 33 BOLT,5/16-18x7/8". ... i 4
25 WA 12342372 BRACKET, UPPET. . v vt e 1
26 12339025 1 SEAL ASSEMBLY,cargofloor .............. .. ... 1
27 G 09425422 SCREW, self tapping, #10-16 x7/8" ... ............. 2
28 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, seal assembly, #10-24 x 3/4” . .. ............ 1
29 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, seal assembly, #10-24. . .. .............. 1
30 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat,seal assembly, #10 .. ................ 1
31 N/S RIVET, fender assembly, 3/16" dia.-5/16" .. .. ....... 32
06003456 P B-PILLAR reinforcement (Not lllustrated)

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

10-8 BODY

Figure 10-4. Body Assembly Components, R.H.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-9
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-4
BODY ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS, R.H.
1 MS 00024667 77P2 | SCREW,body assembly,4-door, 1/2"-13x 1.75" ... . .. 3
1 MS 00024667 77P2 | SCREW,body assembly,2-door, 1/2"-13 x 1.75" ... . .. 6
ad 2 06005425 TIEDOWN, body assembly, 4-door. plastic coated . . . 3
ad 2 06005425 TIEDOWN, body assembly, 2-door, plastic coated . . . 6
3 N/S RIVET, body assembly, 3/16" dia.x 3/16" ... ......... 130
4 N/S RIVET, body assembly, 3/16" dia.x 9/16" . ........... 57
5 N/S RIVET, body assembly, 3/16" dia.x 1/4"............. 21
6 N/S RIVET, fender assembly, 3/16" dia.x 7/16". . . ........ 17
7 12338832 1 SEAL,body assembly . ........... ... . o 1
8 12338814 BI1 BRACKET,seal . ... .o e 1
9 G 09421073 SCREW,sealbracket. . ............ ... .o, 2
10 06003135 COWLPANEL,RH. ... o 1
11 N/S RIVET, cowl panel,3/16" dia.x 1/8” . ............... 5
12 N/S RIVET,side panel,3/16" dia.x 3/16". . .............. 3
13 N/S RIVET,side panel,3/16" dia.x 5/16". . .............. 7
14 MS 00027183 21 WASHER, seat belt mount, 1/4” ................ ... 2
15 MS 00090728 5 SCREW, seat belt mount, 1/4”-20x .625" ........... 4
16 12339988 2 BRACKET,seat belt,frontRH...................... 1
17 MS 00027183 12 WASHER, flat,.344" ... ... . 4
18 06004836 B2 BRACKET, lower,RH. . ... ... 1
19 WA 12342372 BRACKET, UPPET. . . vt 1
20 MS 00090725 33 BOLT,5/16"-18 X 7/8" . oo 4
21 N/S RIVET, fender assembly,3/16"x5/8" ............... 16
22 N/S RIVET, fender assembly, 3/16"x 3/16" .............. 2
23 N/S COLLAR, grooved, fender assembly, 3/16". .. .. ... .. 2
24 WA 12339698 2P BODY SIDE ASSEMBLY,panel,RH. ................. 1
25 06007481 FUEL FILLER HOUSING, fender assembly .. .......... 1
26 12340792 P2 SCREW, fuel filler, self tapping, #10-12 . . ... ....... .. 6
27 12338709 LIGHT HOUSING, fender assembly. .. .............. 1
28 12339355 1P1 RIVET.lighthousing ......... ... oo, 2
29 N/S RIVET, fender assembly, 3/16"x 1/2" ............... 18
30 06006452 RIVET, tailight housing, 3/16 x .050 - .250". .. ........ 8
31 05938940 BRACKET, taillight housing ....................... 1
32 WD 12339707 FENDER,rightrear.......... ... ..o, 1
33 06007708 LOCKNUT, body assembly, 4-door,1/2°-13 . ....... .. 3
33 06007708 NUT, body assembly,2-door, 1/2"-13 .............. 6
34 AN 00000960 816 WASHER, flat, body assembly, 4-door, 1/2” . ..... .. .. 3

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-10 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-4
BODY ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS, R.H. (Cont’d)
34 AN 00000960 816 WASHER, flat, body assembly, 2-door, 1/2” ........ .. 6
35 12339426 SPEEDNUT, fuel filler,"U” size, 1T0A . ... .............. 1
36 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, seal assembly, #10 .. ................ 1
37 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, seal assembly, #1024 .. ................ 1
38 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, seal assembly, #1024 x 3/4" ... ............ 1
39 12339025 2 SEALASSEMBLY,body . ....... .o 1
40 G 09425422 SCREW, self tapping, #10-16 x 7/8" .. ... ... ...... 2
41 06003138 P SIDE PANEL,airintake . ........... ... ... L 1
42 06003134 P PANEL,cowl,top .. ..o 1
06003457 P B-PILLAR reinforcement (not illustrated) .. .. ...... .. 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-11

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-12 BODY

P10-005

Figure 10-5. Front and Rear Door Striker Assembilies.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

BODY 10-13
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-5
FRONT AND REAR DOOR STRIKER ASSEMBLIES
0 1 06000392 P2 STRIKER ASSEMBLY, front, long, (through B-pillan). . . . .. 2
| 1 06000398 P2 STRIKER ASSEMBLY, front,short .................... 2
2 G 00131101 LOCKWASHER, heavy, 1/2”. . ... ..o 2
3 06001200 P2 WASHER, 17/32" . . o 2
4 MS 00051943 40 LOCKNUT, 1/27-20 . . oo 2
5 05939658 PLATE BACKING,redr. . . ... 2
6 05939591 PLATE BACKING., front .. ... .o 2
7 05939655 P2 STRIKER ASSEMBLY, redr . . . ..o 2
8 G 09424257 P2 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" ... 4
9 MS 00090728 10P2 | BOLT, 1/4"-20X 1.75" . ..o 4

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

10-14 BODY

-
©
1=
<
o
2
o

Figure 10-6. Hood Assembly and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-15
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-6
HOOD ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

1 WA 12338940 P HOOD, engine compartment . ................... 1
2 MS 00027183 10P2 | WASHER ... ... e e 8
3 MS 00035338 44P2 | LOCKWASHER, retainer bracket, 1/4" .............. 8
4 MS 00090728 12P2 | BOLT,retainer bracket, 1/4”-20x 1.50" ............. 2
5 MS 00090725 6P2 BOLT, retainer bracket,L.H., 1/4"-20x3/4" .. ........ 6
6 12338882 P3 PLATE, center hood stop.tapping. .. .............. 1
7 06002012 BUMPER,centerhood .......................... 1
8 12339433 WASHER, hood stop center, 13/64. .. .............. 2
9 MS 00090728 8 BOLT,hood stop, 1/4"-20x 1.0" ................... 4
10 M7885/2 6-04 | RIVET, hoodretainerbracket..................... 4
11 12339355 2 RIVET, hood retainerbracket..................... 4
12 05939715 BRACKET, hood retainer,”"A"beam .. .............. 2
13 12338883 B4 PLATE,hoodlatch........... ... ... ... ... ... .... 2
14 12338908 B4 BRACKET,hood latch,side ....................... 2
15 MS 00090728 9P2 BOLT, hood latch bracket, 1/4”-20x 1.125" .. .... ... 10
16 MS 00090728 7P2 BOLT, hood latch bracket, 1/4”-20x 7/8" . .......... 6
17 WA 12338909 B4 LATCH ASSEMBLY,hood .. ...... ... 2
18 MS 00024665 134 ¢COTIER PIN,hood latch, 1/16-5/8" .. ............ 2
19 12338886 P3 oROLLER,hoodlatch .......... ... ... ... ... ... 2
20 12338889 oSTRARhoodlatch . ........... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
21 12338880 B4 eBASE, hoodlatch ............................. 1
22 G 09419982 *PIN, hood latch,springhood. . .................. 1
23 12338894 P3 ePIN,hoodlatch.............. ... ... ... ... ..... 1
24 12338891 B4 o ATCH,hoodrelease ...............coviin . 1
25 MS 00090725 9P2 BOLT,hood latch, 1/4"-20x 113 .. ......... ... ... 4
26 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, 1/4” . . .. 4
27 12338896 STORhoodside . ............coi i 2
28 12339433 P2 WASHER, hood side stop, 13/64” .. ................ 4
29 G 00120380 LOCKWASHER,center, 1/4” .. .................... 4
30 G 09419011 P2 BOLT,hood stop, 1.4"-20x 1.63". . ... ... ... ... ... 4
31 12338905 P3 BRACKET,hood latchstop ...............o 2
32 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat,hood latch, 1/4”. . .................. 10
33 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-20 . . ... e e e 5
34 05939716 B2 BRACKET,hoodretainer,LH. ..................... 1
35 05939805 B2 SPACER,retainerbracket........................ 2
36 05939717 B2 BRACKET,hoodretainer,RH. ..................... 1
37 05939718 B2 SPACER, retainerbracket . . ...................... 1
38 G 09422299 NUT, lower hood hinge,7/16-14. .. ................ 4
39 12338879 P3 SPACER,lowerhinge. . ..........o v, 2
40 12338900 P3 HINGE HALF. lowerhood. ........................ 2

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-16 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-6
HOOD ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (Cont'd)
41 G 02436164 P2 WASHER, flat, lower hinge,7/16 ................... 4
42 MS 00090728 91 BOLT, lower hinge,7/16"-14x2.0" ................. 4
43 MS 00090728 66 BOLT, upper hood hinge, 3/8”-16 x2.0" ............ 4
44 MS 00024665 281 COTTER PIN,hood hinge, 3/32x 1/2". . ............. 4
45 G 02436163 P2 WASHER, flat, lower hood hinge pin,3/8” ........... 4
46 06003871 NAME PLATE,HUMMeEr. . ... ..o 3
o 47 06008595 EMBLEM,6.5LTUMDO ... oo 1
o 47 06008839 EMBLEM, 6.5L Non-Turbo Diesel . .................. 1
O 48 12338897 P3 HINGE HALFupperhood .. ...................... 2
o 49 12338893 PIN,hood hingehalves. ......................... 2
o &0 12339306 PLATE,upperhoodhinge . ....................... 2
(Y 06007365 SPACER, hingetohood. ................ ... .. ... 2
o 52 12338649 P BRACKET,hood centerstop . ..................... 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-17

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




8-15-96

10-18 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

Figure 10-7. Hood Assembly. Grille, and Related Parts.

P10-007

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

BODY 10-19
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-7
HOOD ASSEMBLY, GRILLE, AND RELATED PARTS
0 1 06006178 BOLT, buttonhead, 1/4"-20 x 1.0",Gr8 Cad. .. ... ... 6
o 2 MS 00027183 10P2 | WASHER,flat,hood grille, 1/4" .................... 12
3 06007257 P GRILLE,hood .. ... 1
4 12338923 1 SCREEN,hood grille ......... ... . ... .. i, 1
5 MS 00090728 9 BOLT, hood stop guide, 1/4”-20x 1.125". .. .. .. ... .. 6
6 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat,hood stop guide, 1/4" .. ............. 6
7 12338903 P3 PLATE,hoodstopguide ............ ... ... ..., 1
8 06007349 BRACKET, hood stopguide . ..................... 1
9 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat, hood stop guide, 1/4" .. ............. 6
10 MS 00051943 31 LOCKNUT, hood stop guide and crossbar, 1/47-20 . . . 12
11 M 005501/7 F2 PLUG, inner hood assembly
(comes with Item 1,Figure 10-6) .. .. .............. 4
12 06002673 SEAL,hoOd. ... 1
13 06001745 RETAINER,s€al . . ..o e 1
14 06001746 RETAINER,s€Ql . . ..o e 1
15 G 00160057 SCREW,#10-32Xx 3/4" .. .. . i i 4
16 12339397 1 WELLNUT, #10-32 ... ..o e 4
17 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, composite light cover, 1/4”-20x 3/4" .. ... .. .. 7
18 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, flat,9/32" . .. ... 16
19 12338884 P3 COVER,composite light,RH.. .................... 1
20 12339425 SPEED NUT, composite light cover. . ............... 7
21 12339397 1 WELLNUT, hood seal, 1/4"-20 . .......... ... ..., 9
22 WA 12338911 SEAL,centerhood ........... ... i 1
23 12338885 P3 RETAINER,hoodseal........... ..., 1
24 MS 00090725 8 BOLT, hood seal retainer, 1/4-20x 1.0" . ............ 15
25 12338923 2 GUARD,hoodandgrille......................... 1
26 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, front hood screen,3/8” . ............. 6
27 MS 00090725 34 SCREW, front hood screen
(comes with Item 1,Figure 10-6),5/16"-18 x 1.0". . . .. 3
28 MS 00051967 6 NUT, front hood screen,5/16"-18. . ................ 3
29 12339397 5 WELLNUT, front hood screen,5/16"-18 ............. 3
30 12338887 2 PLUG, hood assembly, tapered, grille . .. ........... 6
31 12339434 P2 BOLT, front hood screen
(comes with Item 1,Figure 10-6) . .. ............... 3
32 05935690 PANEL,innerhood,access. . ...............oovnt. 2
33 12339998 1 PLUSNUT,innerhood panel ...................... 4
34 MS 00035207 263 SCREW, inner hood panel#10-32x 1/2" ............ 4
35 12338892 PLATE, hood crossbar,spacer .................... 2
36 12338906 P3 COVER,composite light, LH. . .................... 1
37 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, hood grille screen, #1024 . ............. 6
38 12339432 P2 WASHER, hood grille screen, 13/64” .. ............. 12
39 MS 00027183 42P2 | WASHER, flat,hood grille screen,7/32" .. ........... 6
O 40 MS 00035206 266 | SCREW,hood grille screen, #10-24x .87 ........... 6
41 06005171 RETAINER,hoodseal............ ..ot 1
42 06005170 SEAL,hood,rear,RH. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-20 BODY

1

VAVAMVY Y

\

\

* a PART OF ITEM 6

P10-014

Figure 10-8. Hood Release.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-21
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-8
HOOD RELEASE

O 1 06006178 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" . . . e 3
2 06005383 PIN,lock,hoodlatch .............. ... ... ...... 1

3 G 00159658 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/4" .. .. . 2

4 06005401 BRACKET,cableclomp. ............ ..ot 1

5 06005388 SPACER, cable mounting clamp. . ................ 1

6 06005389 CABLE ASSEMBLY ... 1

7 06005536 LATCH ASSEMBLY, hood . ... ... oo 1

8 06005613 ePIN L 1

9 06005386 oSPRING, lockarm .......... ... ... o 1

10 06005385 CARMLOCK ... 1

11 12338999 GROMMET, hood releasecable . ................. 1

12 06005390 BRACKET,cable mounting ...................... 1

o 13 G 00172447 SCREW, 1/4"-28x 1.0 . ... o 2
o 14 06005394 BUSHING,NYLON. . ... ... ... 3
o 15 G 00271163 NUT AND LOCKWASHER ASSEMBLY, #8-32. ... ....... 2
o 16 06005395 BRACKET ASSEMBLY,hood release. .. .............. 1
o 17 G 00134551 NUT, 1/47-20 . ..o 3
o 18 MS 00035338 44P2 | LOCKWASHER, 1/4” ... . . . . i 5

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

10-22 BODY

“,
.
LY
N /)
S

N

£

\

P10-008.1

Figure 10-9. Left Hand Splash Shield and Hood Prop Rod.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-23
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-9
LEFT HAND SPLASH SHIELD AND HOOD PROP ROD

1 12338630 P3 RETAINER, splash shieldseal . . .................... 1
2 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, splash shield seal, #10-24 x 3/4" . ... ..... ... 7
3 06008043 COVER PLATE, airliftf bracket seal,engine seal. .. .. .. 1
4 12342357 SEAL, airlift bracket,LH. ........... ... .. ... ... 1
5 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT, prop rod eyebolt,5/16"-18. .. ........... 3
6 G 02436162 WASHER, flat, prop rod eyebolt,5/16". . ............ 2
7 G 09421128 WASHER, splash shield, 3/8" x 1-1/8" dia.. . .. ........ 1
8 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT, support bracket,3/8"-16 . .............. 2
9 G 02436163 WASHER, flat, support bracket and hood prop rod, 3/8” 5
10 12338629 BRACKET, splash shield support,asm. .............. 1
11 12338636 P3 PLATE,splashshield . . ............ ..o 1
12 12446771 SPLASHSHIELD,LH. ... ... . o 1
13 12338637 P3 SUPPORT,splash shield .. ........................ 1
14 12339355 2 RIVET,splashshield . ........ ... ..o 4
15 MS 00090725 64 BOLT, support bracket,3/8"-16 x 1.5" .............. 1
16 MS 00024665 283 COTTER PIN, prop rod,3/32" x3/4" . . .............. 1
17 12338915 ROD,NOOd Prop v vt v 1
18 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, prop rod bracket, 1/4” .. ........... 4
19 G 00172447 SCREW, prop rod bracket, 1/4"-28 x 1.0" ........... 4
20 12339435 EYEBOLT,hood proprod. . ..........coovviienn. 1
21 12338895 BUSHING,eye bolt. . ........ ... o 2
22 12338913 BRACKET,hood proprod . ..........covviienn. 1
23 MS 00016624 2066 | RETAINING RING, prop rod bracket bushing ........ 1
24 12338881 P3 SPRING,proprodeyebolt ....................... 1
25 MS 00090725 34 BOLT, splash shield, 5/16"-18 x 1.0" ................ 2
26 MS 00027183 13 WASHER, flat, splash shield, 11/32”. ... ............. 4
27 MS 00051849 100 SCREW, 1/47-20 X 1.5" . ..o e 1
28 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, flat,9.32 .. ... 1
29 G 00271172 NUT, T/47-20 . . oo e 1
30 MS 00027183 12 WASHER, flat, prop rod eyebolt, 344" .. ............ 1
31 G 00171108 SCREW, splash shield, 5/16"-18 x 1.00" ... .......... 1
32 MS 00035338 45 LOCKWASHER, splash shield, 5/16” ................ 1
33 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, splash shield seal, #1024 . .............. 7
34 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, splash shield seal, #10 .. ............. 7
35 06007395 SEAL, splash shield,hood,LH. .................... 1
36 12338634 1P3 RETAINER, splash shield seal, LH. .. ................ 1
37 06008044 SPACER,engineseal.............. .. ... 1
38 06008191 SPACER, proprod .. ... 1
39 12446770 1B2 PLATECOVER. .. .. e e e 1
0O 40 MS 00027183 42P2 | WASHER#10FIat .. ...... .. i 1
o 41 G 00156797 P2 BOLT, heatshield plate cover #8-32 x 1". pan head. . . 1
O 42 06002485 SPRING NUT#8-32 . . ..o 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-24 BODY

||||||||||||||||||| ~

NI IIION T
s |

T e

.;_
/::\ /

—
—

-
—

/;

P10-009

O

Figure 10-10. Right Hand Upper Splash Shield and Seals.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-25
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-10
RIGHT HAND UPPER SPLASH SHIELD AND SEALS
1 MS 00090725 34 BOLT,5/16"-18 x 1.0 . ..o o e 5
2 06003117 SEAL, battery tray,top,outer . .............. ... ... 1
3 06002924 RETAINER,hoodseal,fop . ........o oo 2
4 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, #10-24 x 3/4" (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas) . . . 15
4 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, #10-24 x 3/4” (Turbo Diesel) ............... 12
5 12338634 1P3 RETAINER, seal (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas). . .. ... .. 2
5 12338634 1P3 RETAINER,seal (Turbo Diesel) . .. ..........co vt 12
6 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, #10 (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas) . . . . .. 16
6 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, #10 (Turbo Diesel). . .. ............... 24
7 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, #10-24 (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas) . .. . .. 15
7 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, #10-24 (Turbo Diesel). .. .. .............. 12
8 06002914 SEAL, battery fray tohood,top................... 1
9 06002915 SEAL, battery tray to hood.front. . ................ 1
10 06002925 RETAINER,hood seal,front . ...................... 1
11 12338630 P3 RETAINER,s€al . . ..o e 1
o 12 MS 00051943 33 NUT.5/T6"-18 . . e 5
13 MS 00027183 13 WASHER, flat, 11/32” .. .. o 5
14 06003116 SPLASH SHIELD, upper, R.H. (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas) 1
14 06007249 SPLASH SHIELD, upper.R.H. (Turbo Diesel). ... ....... 1
06007251 SEAL, shield-to-hood (Turbo Dlesel) (not illustrated) . . 2
06007250 SEAL, radiator-to-hood (Turbo Dlesel) (not illustrated) 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

10-26 BODY

-

N Y

¥

0

P10-010

Figure 10-11. Right Hand Lower Splash Shield.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-27
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-11
RIGHT HAND LOWER SPLASH SHIELD
1 12342358 SEAL, airliffbracket . . ... .o 1
2 06008043 COVER PLATE, airliff bracketseal. . ................ 1
3 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, #10. . . ..o 4
4 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, #10-24. . ..o 2
5 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT,5/16"-18 . ... 5
6 MS 00027183 13 WASHER. flat, 11/32" .. ... 5
7 MS 00090725 34 BOLT,5/16-18 x 1.00" . .. .o oo 6
8 MS 00051849 76 SCREW,#10-24 X 3/4" . ... . i 2
9 MS 00035338 45 LOCKWASHER,5/16" . ..o 1
10 G 00171108 SCREW,5/16"-18 x 1.00" . ... ..o 1
11 06003115 SPLASH SHIELD, lower, R.H. (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas) 1
11 06007248 SPLASH SHIELD, lower,R.H. (Turbo Diesel) ........... 1
12 G 09421128 WASHER, flat,3/8" .. ... . 1
13 G 02436162 WASHER, flat,5/16" . .. ... 1
o 14 06008191 SPACER,engineseal.............oviiin. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-28 BODY

*a PART OF ITEM 2
* b PART OFITEM 5

Figure 10-12. Inside and Outside Mirrors and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-29
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-12
INSIDE AND OUTSIDE MIRRORS
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 05939643 SUPPORT, inside rearview mirror. .. ................ 1
2 05939074 REARVIEW MIRROR, inside,standard. .. ............ 1
2 06007188 REARVIEW MIRROR, inside, deluxe, w/compass. . . . . . 1
06007374 HARNESS ASSY, outside femp sensor (noft illustrated) . 1
3 06003618 PLATE, adapter mirrormounting . ... .............. 2
4 06003933 P2 SCREW, T1/47-20 . . .. e 6
5 05939436 EXTERIORMIRROR,LH. ... ..o 1
5 05939393 EXTERIOR MIRROR,RH.. ... oo 1
O 6 06007718 CLIR wireretaining ... 2
ad 05744736 SENSOR, temperature (notillustrated) ............. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




81396 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-30 BODY

P10-012

Figure 10-13. Sun Visor.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

BODY 10-31
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-13
SUN VISOR
1 MS 00027183 42P2 | WASHER,flat,7/32" ... ... 8
2 MS 00035338 43P2 | LOCKWASHER,SUNVISOr .. .. oo 8
3 MS 00352062 65P2 | SCREW . ... ... 8
O 4 06002755 T SUNVISOR,R.H.,standard trim. ... ................ 1
o 4 06005584 G SUN VISOR, R.H., with lighted vanity mirror . ... .... .. 1
o 4 06005584 T SUN VISOR, R.H., with lighted vanity mirror ... ..... .. 1
5 N/S BULB(rade #73) .. ... 2
o 6 06008209 G SUNVISOR,LH.,standard trim .. .................. 1
o 6 06008209 T SUNVISOR,LH.,standard trim ... ................. 1
o 6 06008210 G SUN VISOR, L.H., with lighted vanity mirror ... ....... 1
o 6 06008210 T SUN VISOR, L.H., with lighted vanity mirror . ......... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




10-32 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

Figure 10-14. Windshield Assembly.

P10-013

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-33
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-14
WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY
1 MS 00090728 35P2 | BOLT,5/16"-18 x 1.12" ... e 15
2 G 02436162 P2 WASHER, flat,5/16" . .. ... 15
3 12338841 2P HINGE, RH.. ... e 1
4 12339355 1P1 RIVET . o 8
5 G 09416136 P2 SCREW,#6-20 X 3/8" ... 2
6 MS 00027980 7B SNAP FASTENER,opentoponly .................. 2
7 06001062 P CORNERCARLH. .. . 1
85
7 06001063 P CORNERCARRH. .. ..o 1
85
8 06001113 SEAL, windshield frame,upper. . .................. 1
85
9 06001112 P FORMER ASSEMBLY, . . ... oo e 1
85
10 MS 00024629 46 SCREW,#10-24 X 1/2" . i 11
85
11 06002867 SEAL, windshield D-header, .88-inch .. ............. 1
85
12 05939991 SEAL .. 1
83,84,82,89
13 12338818 P RETAINER . ..o e 1
83,84,82,89
14 M 007885/2 4-5 RIVET, blind, 1/8” .. e 27
83,84,82,89
15 MS 00035206 265 | SCREW,#10-24 X 3/4" ... . i 16
16 MS 00035338 43 LOCKWASHER#10,helic . ...t 16
17 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, #10. . . ..o 16
18 06000814 P BRACKET,visormounting . ....................... 4
19 12338829 COVER,windshield frame ....................... 2
20 WC 12339424 P FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY . .................. 1
89.,83,84,82
20 WC 12339424 2P FRAME AND GLASSASSEMBLY . . .. .. ..o 1
85,90
21 WC 12339513 2P oFRAME ... e 1
89,83,84,82
21 WC 12339513 1P oFRAME . .. . e 1
85,90
22 06003519 oGLASS, tinfed,RH.. ........ ... 1
22 06003520 oGLASS tinfed,LH.......... ... 1
23 12338941 OWEATHERSTRIP . . . ..o e 2
24 12338852 P oRETAINER, windshield,upper . ................... 2
25 12342499 2 oSCREW, self fapping, #10-32 x .62 . .............. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-34 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-14
WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (Cont’d)

26 05935689 eWIRE RETAINER. . ... ... i 1
27 05935710 P oRETAINER, windshieldcenter .................... 1
28 12338835 P HINGE middle ... 1
29 12338822 1P HINGE.lower. . ... e 2
30 06001115 SEAL,8foOt. ... 1
31 G 09422277 P2 NUT,3/87-16 .o e 3
32 G 00179847 P2 BOLT,3/8"-16 x 2.00" .. ... i 3
33 12338841 1P HINGE.LH. ... e 1
34 05939340 BRACKET, r€ar. . . oo e 2
35 G 02436162 P2 WASHER, flat,5/16" ... . 12
36 MS 00090728 36P2] BOLT,5/16"-18x 1.25" . .. ... i 6
37 12338806 SHIM,2places . ... ..o e A/R
38 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT,5/16"-18 . ... i 3
39 05939686 SEAL, lower windshield,LH.. . ..................... 1
39 05939687 SEAL,lower windshield,RH. ...................... 1
40 05939685 SEAL 1
41 12447029 P RETAINER, windshield,lower ...................... 2
42 05939334 NUTINSERT, #10-24 . . .. ..o e 8
43 G 00120217 P2 LOCKWASHER, #10. . .o 8
44 MS 00051849 76P2| SCREW,hex head,#10-24x3/4" .................. 8
45 G 00448641 P2 SCREW,#10-32 X 7/8. . .o 2
46 05935687 P COVERASSEMBLY,Wire .. ..o 1
47 05935699 GROMMET,W/Scenterpillar ..................... 1
48 05939530 P2 SCREW,selftapping ... ... 1
49 MS 00051967 5 NUT.5/16"-18 .. e 6
50 G 09424258 LOCKWASHER,5/16" .. . e 6
51 MS 35190-30 7-P2 | SCREW,5/16"-18 x 1.25" ... ... ... i 6
52 12338822 2P HINGE,lower. . ... i 1
53 06005792 TAPE, foam butyl (30 roll) (not illustrated). .. ........ 1

AM General Corporation




-1-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-35

™
=
LLl
=
LL
O
T
@
&
]
x

P10-014a

Figure 10-15. Rear Window Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2).

AM General Corporation

05744381



81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-36 BODY

* b PART OF ITEM 13

P10-014b

Figure 10-15. Rear Window Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-37
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-15
REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY

1 06000366 SEAL,rearwindow. . ......... .o i 1

2 12340792 P2 SCREW, self tapping, #10-32. . ... .. oo 24
3 06003517 REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY, sliding, tinfed . .......... 1
3 06005304 REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY, sliding, with defroster. . . . . 1
4 05744496 oCLAMP RING,rearwindow . ... ..o 1
5 05744626 oGLASS, sliding rear window, tinfed ............... 2
6 05744504 o OCK,rearwindow leffthand . .................. 1
7 05744505 oLOCK,rear windowrighthand . ................. 1
8 05744500 oSCREW,rearwindow frame . . ................... 2
9 05744501 oTIE BAR,rearwindow frame..................... 1
10 05744506 oFILLER, window frame 90inches . ................ 2
11 05744503 oCENTER POST,rearwindow .. .........oovvvvnn. 2
12 05744625 oGLASS, fixed center section,tinfed. .............. 1
12 05744628 e GLASS, fixed center, w/defroster,tinted . .......... 1
13 06003518 REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY, stationary, tinted .. .. .. .. 1
13 06005306 REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY, stationary, with defroster. . 1
14 05744496 oCLAMP RING,rearwindow .. ......oovvvvuinnnn 1
O 15 05744624 oGLASS, fixed rear window, finted. . ............... 1
15 05744627 ¢GLASS, fixed rear window w/defroster, tinted . . . . . . 1
16 05744499 oGLAZING, fixed rear window, 146" . .............. 1
17 05744497 oVINYLFILLER, 147" . . o e s 1
18 05744501 oTIE BAR,rearwindow frame. .................... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

10-38 BODY

P10-016.1

Figure 10-16. Driver and Passenger Seats, Deluxe and Standard.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-39
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-16
DRIVER AND PASSENGER SEATS, DELUXE
AND STANDARD

1 06005548 T DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac tan, wide
armrest, pocket, tilt, recline and slide adjustments . . 1
83,84,85,89

1 06005548 G DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac grey, wide
armrest, pocket, tilt, recline and slide adjustments . . 1
83,84,85,89

1 06005549 T PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac tan, wide
armrest, pocket, recline and slide adjustments. . .. .. 1
83,84,85,89

1 06005549 G PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac grey, wide
armrest, pocket, recline and slide adjustments. . . . .. 1
83,84,85,89

1 06005550 T DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac tan,
wide armrest, recline and slide adjustments. .. .. ... 1
82,89

1 06005550 G DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac grey,
wide armrest, recline and slide adjustments. ... .. .. 1
82,89

1 06004202 T PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac tan, and
wide armrest ... 1
82,89

1 06004202 G PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac grey, and
wide armrest ... 1
82,89

1 06005676 T DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, standard, brown, pocket,
recline andslide adjustments . ................... 1
83.,84,85,89

1 06005675 T PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, standard, brown, pocket,
recline and slide adjustments . . .................. 1
83,84,85,89

1 06004201 T DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, standard, brown, and slide
adjustment ... 1
82,89

1 06004204 T PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, standard, brown, . . . . . .. 1
and slide adjustment
82

1 06005980 DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, optional, black vinyl, recline
andslide adjustments . ......... ... o o 1
83,84,85,89

1 06005981 PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, optional, black vinyl,
recline and slide adjustments ................... 1
83,84,85,89

1 06004200 DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY, optional, black vinyl,and
side adjustment . ........ ... . oo 1
82

1 06004203 PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, optional, black vinyl, and
slide adjustment . ......... .. .. o 1
82

05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-40 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-16
DRIVER AND PASSENGER SEATS, DELUXE
AND STANDARD (Cont‘d)
2 12343053 RISER,adapter......... ... i 1
3 G 02436162 WASHER, flat,5/16" . ... .. 8
4 G 09422295 LOCKNUT,5/16-18 .. e 8
5 MS 00035338 45 LOCKWASHER,5/16" . .. . o e 12
6 G 09429048 NUT, hex,5/16"-18 ... .. e i 4
7 12446713 SLIDESET,driverseat ..., 1
8 G 09421705 BOLT,cap socket,5/16-18x3/4" . ................ 8
9 05744160 COVER, height adjuster ......................... 1
10 12446714 HEIGHT ADJUSTER ... e 1
11 G 09421705 P2 BOLT,5/16"-18 X 3/4" . .. .. e 8
12 12343055 SPACER,seatbase. . .......... ..o, 4
13 05744161 BAG.heightadjuster. ...................ccovvn. 1
14 G 02436162 P2 WASHER, flat,5/16”" ... ... . 4
15 12341856 SPACER, hardened,seattobase. ................. 4
16 05744597 COVER, frame, black (frontseatonly) ............. 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-41

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-42 BODY

P10-017

Figure 10-17. Rear Passenger Seats, Deluxe and Standard.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-43
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-17
REAR PASSENGER SEAT, DELUXE AND STANDARD
83.84,85
1 06003553 PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, optional black vinyl. . . . . 2
1 06003678 T PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe,cojac tan ... ... 2
1 06003678 G PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY, deluxe, cojac coal gray. 2
1 06003552 PASSENGER SEAT ASSEMBLY,brown . . .. ............ 2
2 12339361 5 PLUG, plastic, rear passengerseat .. .............. 8
3 05939508 B2 REAR SEAT STANCHION ASSEMBLY. . . .. ... 2
4 G 09418992 P2 BOLT, passenger seat support,5/16”-18 x 1.75" . . . . .. 8
5 G 02436162 WASHER, flat, passenger seaf support, 1/2” ... ... .. 8
6 G 02436162 P2 WASHER, flat, passenger seat support,5/16” . ... .. .. 8
7 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT, passenger seat support,4-door, 5/16"-18 . 8

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-44 BODY

P10-018.1

* aPART OF ITEM 2
Figure 10-18. Front and Rear Seatbellts.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-45
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-18
FRONT AND REAR SEAT BELTS
1 06004980 P2 BOLT, seat belt anchor, front,7/16-20x3.25" ... .. .. 2
89
1 06004162 P2 BOLT, seatbelt anchor, 1/2-20x 1.19 ... ........... 2
82,83,84,85
2 05743857 KIT, frontseatbelt,LH. ......... ... ... ... . ...... 1
2 05743858 KIT, frontseatbelt,RH. .............. ... ... ...... 1
O 2 05743860 KITrearseatbelt.......... ... ... . i i, 1
3 06004161 oCOVER,webbingguide........................ 2
82,89
3 06004161 oCOVER,webbingguide........................ 4
83,84
4 G 02436164 P2 WASHER, 7/16" . . . o 2
82,89
4 12341856 P2 WASHER, 7/16" . . 4
83,84
o 5 12340259 4 BOLT, front seat belt, 7/16"-20x 3.47" .. ............ 2
85
5 06000468 P2 BOLT, rear seat belt,7/16"-20x 1-1/4" . . ........... 2
85
o 6 G 02436164 P2 WASHER, front and rear seat belt,7/16" .. .......... 8
85
7 G 02436164 P2 WASHER, flat, front seat belt,7/16” . ............... 2
85
8 G 09422300 P2 NUT, front seat belt,7/16"-20 .. ................... 2
85
9 12340058 P2 WASHER, hardened, 7/16"x 1 1/2" ................ 2
82,85,89
9 12340058 P2 WASHER, 7/16" x 1 1/2" . . 4
83,84
O 10 12340259 6 BOLT, 7/16"-20 X .70 . . ..o 2
82, 85,89
g 10 12340259 6 BOLT, 7/16"-20 X .70 . . ..o 4
83,84
11 12340058 P2 WASHER, hardened, 7/16"x 1 1/4” . ............... 2
82,85,89
11 12340058 P2 WASHER, 7/16“ X 1 1/2" . oo e 8
83,84
o 12 12340259 3 BOLT,7/16”-20x 1.35" . .. ..o e 2
85,82,89
g 12 12340259 3 BOLT,7/16”-20x 1.35" . .. ..o e 4
83,84
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-46 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-18
FRONT AND REAR SEAT BELTS (Cont’d)

13 G 00453719 P2 BOLT, front seat belt, 7/16"-20x 11/4" .. ............ 2
82,89

13 G 00453124 P2 BOLT, rear seat belt, 7/16”-20x 1.0 ... ............. 2
83,84

14 MS 00035338 47 LOCKWASHER, rear seat belt, 7/16". .. ............. 2
83,84

15 G 02436164 P2 WASHER, hardened, 7/16" .. ......... oo, 2
89,82,85

15 G 02436164 P2 WASHER, hardened ,7/16" . . .......... ...t 4
83,84

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-47

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-48 BODY

*a PART OF ITEM 1
* b PART OF ITEM 43

Figure 10-19. Engine Cover, Console Cover, and Related Parfs.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-49
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-19
ENGINE COVER, CONSOLE COVER, AND RELATED PARTS
1 06006754 ENGINE COVER ASSEMBLY ... ... 1
2 06006786 oINSULATION,engine Cover. .. .. ..ovv v 1
3 12341718 o \WASHER, engine cover insulation, snapring. . ... ... 6
4 RCSK1779 6 oSEAL,engine cover. ... 1
5 12341011 eRING,retaining . ........... ... o, 2
6 G 02436164 oWASHER, flat, 7/16” .. ... .. 2
7 06006752 eENGINE COVER. .. ..ot e 1
8 12339738 1 oSTUD,ringhead. .. ......... ... . 2
o 9 06006756 ¢BRACKET, PCM/TCM mtg (Non-Turbo Diesel and Gas) 1
o 9 06006755 *BRACKET, PCM mounting (Turbo Diesel). . ... ...... 1
10 06001038 sCLIRTIM . .o 4
11 12339737 oRIVET,.8751-.688 .. ... ... 6
12 M7885/2  6-04 ] eRIVET. ... .o 4
13 RCSK1741 3 #BRACKET, engine cover hold-down,rear .. .. ...... 2
14 MS 00051849 75 oSCREW, hex head, #10-24x5/8" . ................ 4
15 RCSK1763 9 oPLATE, engine cover hold-down bracket,rear . .. .. 2
16 G 09416128 eWASHER . ... .. 8
17 MS 00035649 202 eNUT,.hex head,#10-24 ... ....... ... .. .. ... .. ... 4
18 MS 00051943 33 eLOCKNUT,5/16"-18 . . ... 2
19 12338943 oPLATE, latch backing,front. . ................. ... 2
20 12339428 oBOLT,shoulder . ........ ... ... . i 2
21 12338950 ¢ ATCH ASSEMBLY, engine cover hold-down, front. . . 2
22 M 007885/3 6-4 oRIVET,countersunk . .......... ... 2
23 12338952 1 ¢GUIDE PLATE, engine cover,front,LH. ............ 1
23 12338952 2 eGUIDE PLATE, engine cover,front,RH. ............ 1
24 12338946 CATCH, engine cover hold-down bracket. .. ..... .. 2
25 05575839 RIVET,.063-.125. . ... 4
o 26 06008605 G CONSOLE, rear section, deluxe, grey
84,83,85. ... 1
0o 26 06008605 T CONSOLE, rear section, deluxe, tan
84,83,85. ... 1
0o 26 06008604 T CONSOLE, rear section, standard, tan
84,83.85. ... 1
27 06004817 B2 SUPPORT, rear console
84,83.85. ... 1
28 06007039 CUPHOLDER . . ..o 1
29 06007058 G CONSOLE, engine cover,deluxe,grey ... .......... 1
29 06007058 T CONSOLE, engine cover,deluxe,fan.............. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-50 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-19

ENGINE COVER, CONSOLE COVER, AND RELATED PARTS

(Cont'd)

30 06002686 T SCREW AND WASHER ASSY ... ... 3

o 31 06008323 G WASHER, fiber,grey .. ... 1
o 31 06008323 T WASHER, fiber,tan . ............. oo 1
o 32 06004097 SCREW, #6 X 3/4" . . 6
O 33 G 00121641 P2 WASHER, 1/4" . .. 2
o 34 G 00157401 P2 SCREWT1/4"-20 X 75" . . o e i 2
o 35 06007062 PANEL, closeout w/o power windows. .. ........... 1
o 35 06007040 PLATE, power windows switch

82,80 . 1
o 35 06007041 PLATE, power windows switch

85,83,84 . ... 1
o 36 06007462 BEZEL, HVAC controller w/o radio

82,80 1
o 36 06007104 BEZEL, HVAC controller w/radio

85,83.84 . ... 1
o 37 06005533 PANEL.DlaNK. . .. ..o 1
o 38 06007236 POWERPOINT ... e 1
o 39 05939651 SCREW, #10-T6 X 3/4" . . o i 14
0O 40 06007111 P PANEL,closeout, 82,89 .. ....... ... .., 1
O 41 06001038 CLRImM 4
o 42 06007061 GLOVEBOX. ..o 1
O 43 06001894 SPEEDNUT . .o 14
O 44 06007110 ASHTRAY . . 2
O 45 05939557 CLAMRshelllighter. ....... ... oo, 2
O 46 06001208 BEZEL,lighter. . ... 2
o 47 05939559 SOCKET,CIGARLIGHTER . . .. .. oo 2
O 48 05939897 CIGAR LIGHTER, knob and element .. ............. 2

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-51

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

10-52 BODY

Figure 10-20. Front Door Assembly.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

BODY 10-53
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-20
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY
1 05938919 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, front door glass, lower front, L.H. 1
1 05938920 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, front door glass, lower front, R.H. 1
1 06000056 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, front door glass, lower rear, L.H.. 1
1 06000057 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, front door glass, lower rear, R.H. 1
2 06004975 STRAP ASSEMBLY, door stop.front ................. 1
3 G 02436161 WASHER, flat, 1/4” .. .. 1
4 MS 00090728 8 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 1.0" ..o oo 4
o 5 06008389 SEAL,side doorwindow ... ... 1
6 06003620 P DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY, upper front,LH............ 1
6 06003621 P DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY, upper front,RH. .......... 1
7 05939634 P2 WASHER, hinge mounting. .. ..................... 11
8 05939223 P2 BOLT,upper, 1/4"-20x 1.0" . ... .o 3
9 05939423 P2 BOLT.lower, 1/4"-20x .75" . . ... oo 3
10 06003642 P DOOR ASSEMBLY, front,LH. ...................... 1
82,83,84,90
10 06003644 P DOOR ASSEMBLY, front,LH. ...................... 1
85
10 06003641 P DOOR ASSEMBLY, front,RH. . ............. .. ...... 1
82,83,84,90
10 06003643 P DOOR ASSEMBLY, front,RH. . ............. .. ...... 1
85
11 05744554 GLASS AND LIFT CHANNEL,LH. . ........ ... .. .. 1
11 05744555 GLASS AND LIFT CHANNEL,RH.. .................. 1
o 11 06003516 eGLASS, tinfed LH.andRH. ..................... 1
12 05938840 SEAL,beltline. ... ...... .. ... .. . 2
13 06002874 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, exterior door,front............. 1
14 06000248 GASKET, exteriordoorhandle .................... 1
15 G 00121753 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” . . ... 13
16 G 11504882 P2 SCREW . . 13
17 N/S LOCK CYLINDER,LH.,SEENOTE 1 ................. 1
17 N/S LOCK CYLINDER,RH.,SEENOTE T .. ............... 1
18 05939037 CLIRrodend ... 3
19 05938964 ROD., key cylinderto latch,LH.................... 1
19 05939714 ROD., key cylinderto latch,RH.................... 1
20 06002906 SLEEVE.latchrod. ....... ... .. .. .. i 1
21 05939371 CLIRkey cylinder,retaining ...................... 1
o 22 05744321 SEAL, door, black foam, 120-incheslong .. ....... .. 1
23 06004422 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, front door, arm rest mounting, L.H. 1
23 06004434 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, front door, arm rest mounting, R.H. 1
24 G 00160586 SCREW, 1/4"-20x 1.0" .. ..o 1
25 05938960 LATCH ASSEMBLY,LH. . ........ .o 1
25 05938961 LATCH ASSEMBLY,RH.. .. ... ... o 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96
10-54 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-20
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY (Cont'd)

26 05938949 WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,LH. . ............. 1
26 05938950 WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,RH. ............. 1

O 26 06002870 POWER REGULATOR,LH. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1

O 26 06002871 POWER REGULATOR,RH. ........ ... i 1
27 NPN LOCKWASHER . ... ... e 2
28 NPN NUT 2
29 G 09425422 P2 SCREW, self tapping, #10-16 x 7/8" . ............... 4
30 06000249 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, door interior, LH. .............. 1
30 06000250 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, door interior,RH. .............. 1
31 G 00155954 SCREW,window crank ...............civvin.n. 1
32 05938951 HANDLE, window regulator ...................... 1
33 12340002 CLIRrod,handleend,LH......................... 2
33 12340003 CLIRrod,handleend,RH. ....................... 2
34 G 00271166 NUT AND LOCKWASHER, #10-24. .. ... ............. 4
35 06002880 ROD, exterior handle to latch,front. . .............. 2
36 05938965 ROD,lock pintolatch,LH........................ 1
36 05938966 ROD,lockpintolatch,RH........................ 1
37 05938959 KNOB,doorlock .......... ... 1
38 05938962 P DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY,lower,LH. . ............... 1
38 05938963 P DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY,lower,RH................. 1
39 06000064 ROD, interior handle to latch,front . ............... 1

NOTE 1: ORDER LOCK CYLINDER KIT P/N 06001766

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-55

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-56 BODY

Figure 10-21. Rear Door Assembly.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-57
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-21
REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY
1 05938921 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, front door glass. lower rear, L.H.. 1
1 05938922 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, front door glass. lower rear, R.H. 1
1 06000058 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, rear door glass, lower rear, LH. . 1
1 06000087 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, rear door glass, lower rear, R.H. . 1
2 05939047 SEAL,window channel,front ..................... 1
2 05939048 SEAL,window channel,rear. ..................... 1
3 G 00160515 SCREW, 1/4"-20X 1/2" . ..o 10
4 G 00121753 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” .. .. 13
5 MS 00090728 8 BOLT, 1/4”-20x 1.0" ..o oo 4
6 G 02436161 WASHER. flat, 1/4" ... 4
7 06004971 STRAP ASSEMBLY, door stop,rear,LH. .............. 1
7 06004972 STRAP ASSEMBLY, door stop,rear,RH............... 1
8 06000071 P DOOR ASSEMBLY,rear,LH. . ............ ... ...... 1
83,84,90
8 06001056 P DOOR ASSEMBLY,rear,LH. . .............. .. ...... 1
85
8 06000072 P DOOR ASSEMBLY,rear,RH.. ............ ... ...... 1
83,84,90
8 06001057 P DOOR ASSEMBLY,rear,RH................ .. ...... 1
85
9 05938944 SEAL, window channel,upper. ................... 1
10 05938840 SEALbeltline. ... ... ... ... i 2
11 06000248 GASKET, exteriordoorhandle .................... 1
12 06002874 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, door exterior,rear ............. 1
13 05742925 GLASS AND LIFT CHANNEL,LH. . ........ ... o 1
13 05742926 GLASS AND LIFT CHANNEL,RH.. .................. 1
13 06003516 GLASS, tinted,LH.andRH. ...................... 2
14 05939037 CLRrodend ... ... 3
15 06002881 ROD, exterior handle to latch,rear. . .............. 2
16 06002906 SLEEVE.latchrod. ........... ... 1
17 05938960 LATCH ASSEMBLY,L.H. . ... ... o 1
17 05938961 LATCH ASSEMBLY,RH. . .. ... 1
18 G 00271166 NUT AND LOCKWASHER . . .. ... oo 4
o 19 06006447 SEAL, door, black foam, 120“long. ... ............. 1
20 06000061 ROD, interior handle to latch,rear ................ 1
21 056939423 P2 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 75" ... 6
22 056939223 P2 BOLT, 1/4"-20x T.0" ... oo 4
23 05939634 P2 WASHER . .. 11
24 05938962 P HINGE ASSEMBLY,door,LH. .............. .. ...... 2
24 05938963 P HINGE ASSEMBLY,door,RH. . ............. .. ...... 2
25 05938896 DOOR LOCK CABLE ASSEMBLY ... ... 1
26 NPN LOCKWASHER . ... e 2
27 NPN NUT . 2
28 05938949 WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,LH............... 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-58 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-21
REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY (Cont'd)
28 05938950 WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,RH............... 1
o 29 06009112 KNOB, door latch contfrolrod. . ................... 1
30 05938951 HANDLE, window regulator ...................... 1
31 G 00155954 SCREW,window Crank .. ..., 1
32 06000249 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, door interior,LH. .............. 1
85,83,84,90
32 06000250 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, door interior,RH. .............. 1
85,83.84,90
33 G 09425422 P2 SCREW, self tapping, #10-16 x 7/8" . ............ ... 4

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-59

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

10-60 BODY

-

P10-023.

Figure 10-22. Tailgate Assembly and Related Parfs.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-61
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-22
TAILGATE ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS
1 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT, latch and bracket, 5/16"-18 . ........... 8
2 G 02436162 WASHER, flat, latch and bracket, 5/16" . ........... 16
3 12338974 2P LATCH, tailgate chain,RH.. . ..................... 1
3 12338974 1P LATCH, tailgate chain,LH........................ 1
4 MS 00090725 35P2 | BOLT latchandbracket. ... ............. ... ..... 8
5 12338977 BI REINFORCEMENT, tailgate chain mount. . .......... 2
6 12338975 1P BRACKET,chain mount,LH....................... 1
6 12338975 2P BRACKET,chain mount,RH....................... 1
7 12339227 1P3 | COVER AND CHAIN, tailgate,LH.................. 1
7 12339227 2P3 | COVER AND CHAIN, tailgate,RH.................. 1
8 12339223 P3 ¢CONNECTOR, tailgatechain. . .................. 2
9 12339228 9 SEAL,cargo boxtotailgate............... ... ..., 2
82,83
10 WA 12338981 P TAILGATE ASSEMBLY .. .. e 1
11 12340354 2 oRIVET, blind,upper, . 187" . .. ... .. .o 6
12 12340354 1 eRIVET,bIind,lower . . ........ ... ..., 6
13 12339985 P oHINGE ASSEMBLY. . .. ... 2
14 12339945 e oHINGE, tailgate,upper............. ... .ot 1
15 12339999 e oHINGE, tailgate.lower. . ......... ... ... ... ... 1
16 12339663 eePIN,tailgate hinge ........... .. ... ... 1
17 MS 00090725 64P2 | BOLT lower hinge,3/8"-16x 1.25" ................. 6
18 06002989 DECAL,"HUMMER",black. . .............. .. ...... 1
18 06002990 DECAL,"HUMMER",gold . .......... ... ... ...... 1
o 18 05744673 DECAL,"HUMMER",white. . ......... ... ... ...... 1
o 18 05744674 DECAL,"HUMMER",silver . ..... ... .. ... ... oo, 1
o 19 12339008 BI HARNESS COVER, D-beam . ............. .. ...... 1
0o 20 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT, lower hinge,3/8"-16 ... ................ 6
o 2] G 02436163 WASHER, flat, lower hinge, 3/8" . .................. 6
o 22 12340045 SHIM,failgate hinge . .......... .. ... o V

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-62 BODY

NS NS e
e AV ,W-unﬂnuaw.ﬂﬂﬁ
||PLI¢||I lllllll lﬁl

\ ! /

\ U r/m@

\ //, ,wm-.:-%& ,,.,.,--,./,--u.,.,.,.«vw\«uv
\

111111111111 L3 uoruuuumauu..mmn.ﬂvr\w_
\

~
-
-
=

N DAN X6
L /w‘%/u.‘.ﬁpgadydw?

Figure 10-23. Two-Man Hardtop.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

BODY 10-63
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-23
TWO-MAN HARDTOP

1 06005971 P ROOF ASSEMBLY . ..ot 1
1 06005971 P g%)OF ASSEMBLY ... 1
2 MS 00090728 8 EI;;QOLT, /420X 10" oo 9
o 3 MS 00035338 44 f(Q)CKWASHER ................................. 9
4 05939596 SE’ACER, beltline,rearseal....................... 9
5 06000778 gEAL, beltline,rear .......... ... .. .. ... o 1
6 05937810 l%l2UT INSERT . .\t 9
7 05938736 I%QAIL, UPPREITEAN. oot 1
8 05938753 g/iNEL, lowerback ............. ..o i 1

9 12339355 1 I%IQVET, blind, 3/16" ... 115
10 05938744 g%ACKET, back panel support,center . ............ 1
11 05939988 SEAL, cargo floor/backpanel .................... 1
12 05938749 ?’iNEL, LH 1
12 05938760 g/iNEL,R.H ..................................... 1
13 056938767 gSPPORT, footwellcover,LH...................... 1
13 05938768 gSPPORT, footwellcover,RH...................... 1
14 05938763 IgiNEL, footwell,upper,LH.. ......... ... ... ... ... 1
14 05938764 giNEL, footwell,upper,RH. ............. .. ....... 1
15 05938745 g?\’ACKET, closeout panelmounting .. ............. 2
16 05938750 giNEL, footwell,lower,LH. ............. ... .. ..., 1
16 05938751 ?’/%‘\NEL, footwell,lower,RH................ ... ... .. 1
17 05938759 ?’iNEL, lower back,outer,LH. .................... 1
17 05938762 giNEL, lower back,outer,RH. .................... 1
18 MS 00090728 34 Eé%)LT, hex head,cap screws,5/16" . ............... 4
19 G 02436162 %ASHER,ﬂGT,S/]é" ............................. 6
20 05939078 ?:2LOSEOUT RAIL,outer ..., 2
21 MS 00051943 33 chknu‘r,S/]é”—]S .............................. 4

05744381

AM General Corporation




10-64 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

Figure 10-24. Four-Man Hardtop B- and C-Pillars.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-65
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-24
FOUR-MAN HARDTOP B- AND C-PILLARS
1 06004532 B-BARASSEMBLY . ... 1
83,84
2 06005148 SUPPORT, headliner. .. ........... oo, 1
83,84
3 MS 00051943 34 LOCKNUT,5/16"-24 .. ... i 8
83,84
4 G 02436163 WASHER, flat,3/8” .. ... .. 12
83,84
5 05937106 C-PILLAR,infermediate. . ........................ 1
83,84
6 MS 00090728 70 BOLT,3/8"-16 x3.00" . ... ... 4
83,84
7 05938792 ANGLE, rail to wheelhouse,LH.................... 1
83,84
7 05939304 ANGLE, rail to wheelhouse,RH. .................. 1
83,84
8 05938790 RAIL ASSEMBLY,upperrear. . .......covviie v, 1
83,84
9 05938787 BRACKET, lower back panel,LH................... 1
83,84
9 05938788 BRACKET, lower back panel,RH.. . ................ 1
83,84
10 12339355 1 RIVET, blind,huck,3/16" ... ... .. ... i 75
83,84
11 05938775 PANEL,lowerback ......... ... 2
83,84
12 05938789 BRACKET,cargo floor . .......... ..o, 1
83,84
13 05939988 SEAL, cargo floor/back panel . ................... 1
83,84
14 12340880 WASHER, flat. .. ... oo 4
83,84
15 MS 00090728 64 BOLT,3/8"-16 X 1.5" . . ..o i e 4
83,84
16 05938814 B2 C-PILLAR ASSEMBLY,LH. . ... ..o 1
83,84
16 05938815 B2 C-PILLAR ASSEMBLY,RH.......... . oo 1
83,84
17 06000240 SEAL, rabbet B-pillar .. ......... ... . 2
83,84
18 12340090 1 CONNECTION BLOCK,Rear .......ovvviiieien 2
83,84
19 12340090 2 CONNECTION BLOCK.Forward. .. .. ...oov oo 2
83,84
20 06005156 SEAL,B-pillar. . ... 2
83,84

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-66 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-24
FOUR-MAN HARDTOP B- AND C-PILLARS (Cont'd)

21 06004541 BRACKET, B-pillar covermounting . . ............... 2
83,84

22 MS 00035338 43 LOCKWASHER, #10,helic. . ........... ... .. .. ..., 4
83,84

23 MS 00024629 48 SCREW, #10-24 X 3/4" . . ..o 4
83,84

24 MS 00024629 46 SCREW,#10-24 X 1/2" . . .o e e 12
83,84

25 G 09417373 WASHER, flat, #10 . .. ... 12
83,84

26 MS 00051943 33 NUT,5/167-18 . o 6
83,84

27 G 02436162 WASHER, flat,5/16" ... ... 12
83,84

28 G 09430441 BOLT, B-pillar . . oo 6
83,84

29 06005145 BRACKET, timmounting .. . ...t 2
83,84

12338807 7 SEAL (not illustrated)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-67

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




10-68 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

Figure 10-25. Two-Man Enlarged Cab Hardtop B-Pillar.

P10-108

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-69
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-25
TWO-MAN ENLARGED CAB HARDTOP B-PILLAR

1 06004532 B-BARASSEMBLY .. o\ 1
89

2 06005148 SUPPORT, headliner. . ..............co ... 1
89

3 05938775 PANEL,lowerback ......... ... ..., 1
89

4 05938789 BRACKET,cargofloor ............ ..., 1
89

5 05939988 SEAL, cargo floor/back panel . ................... 1
89

6 06000240 SEAL,rabbetB-pillar . ........... . 2
89

7 12340090 1 CONNECTIONBLOCK,Rear. . ..o 2
89

8 12340090 2 CONNECTION BLOCK,Forward. . .. ... oo 2
89

9 06005156 SEALB-pillar. . ..o 2
89

10 06004541 BRACKET, B-pillar covermounting. .. .............. 2
89

11 MS 00035338 43 LOCKWASHER, #10helic. . .......... oot 4
89

12 MS 00024629 48 SCREW,#10-24 X 3/4 . ... . i 4
89

13 MS 00024629 46 SCREW,#10-24 X 1/2" ... 12
89

14 G 09417373 WASHER, flat, #10. . ... o 12
89

15 MS 00051943 33 LOCKNUT,5/16"-18 . ... 6
89

16 G 02436162 WASHER, flat. 5/16” .. ... 12
89

17 G 09430441 BOLT,B-pillar. . ..o 6
89

18 06005145 BRACKET, timmounting. .. ... oo 2
89

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-70 BODY

P10-026

R A /
Ao ./J I 'y
AT 5 R N
YR (=S50 e,
&//ﬂ c./ ~/yl.|l,...||vw\¢ss¢¢“$ ,
AN T AP
“ N

1
WA
X \\\
WA
R »‘Z\
N\
NG

AN

) // « A
\ //%
Cum%f ”.u....m.“.m.-.u...um\;/
(s A

WA ,//, v\

_// //, 4,/ / / .,: /.I lllllllllll
AR e
/: //,, /// \ /.V,;.Q_A/

2 /// \
A\l //

- RUREEES

\

\ N

\ NSy
, 4@15111-75%

TERRR SRR LR R R
w // Fd/ o S ey 4
N -
\) // o Va VJ,\\ X y /
A \ \ S R
AR\ ) - e
= / \ / gl /
4 R 7
W W \ A
N Vo) s -
N . - S ,
NN T ~~ \s R4 K —_
N FE e A — .
B B g /s
- N S RSTRERERS RRREEERT AT S
™\ g = &

Figure 10-26. Four-Man Hardtop Assembly.
AM General Corporation

VY




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-71
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-26
FOUR-MAN HARDTOP ASSEMBLY

1 12339563 PLATE,roof mount . ... i 4

2 06005973 P ROOF ASSEMBLY .. .o 1

3 06003146 VENT,scuppervalve . . ... 2

4 06003147 P VENTCOVER ..o e 2

5 NPN SCREW ..o 6

6 MS 00090728 8 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 1.0" .. ..o 9

7 MS 00035338 44 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” . . .. e 9

8 06003844 B2 TONNEAUBRACKET. . ..ot 1

9 06003848 SEAL,tonneau bracket-to-roof ............. ... ... 1

10 05939596 SPACER,beltline,rear. ............ ... ... ...... 9

o 11 06008387 SEAL, beltline,rear ........ ... .. .o i i 1
12 05937810 NUTINsert. . ... e 9

o 13 05744322 SEAL, body, black rubber, 10-foot SEENOTE 1 ... .. .. 1
14 12339543 1 PANEL.filler,rear,LH. . ... oo 1

14 12339543 2 PANEL, filler,rear,RH.. ... 1

15 MS 00051943 35 NUT,3/87-16 . .o e 4

o 16 12340880 P2 WASHER, flat, 3/8" .. .. 4
17 12339559 STUD,roof mount. . ... 4

18 12339561 PLATE,snubber. . ... 8

19 12339571 MOUNT, ro0f. . oo 8

20 12338186 52 SPACER,rearmount .. ... 4

21 05936286 SEAL,rear,roofsidepanel ....................... 2

22 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, flat,9/32" . .. .. 4

23 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 3/4" . . . ... i 4

NOTE 1: CUT FROM P/N 06000871, 500" Roll

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-72 BODY

P10-027

e’

Figure 10-27. Station Wagon Roof and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-73
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-27
STATION WAGON ROOF AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 06000240 SEAL,B-pillar,lower . ......... ... o 2
2 06000241 ggAL, B-pillar,upper. . ........ . 2
3 06005974 P g?DOF ASSEMBLY ... 1
4 MS 00090725 6P2 E?DLT, 1/A7-20X 3/4" . .. 4
5 MS 00027183 10 \8/\A/1ASHER. flat,9/32" . . 4
6 MS 00090728 10 EI:EfCl)LT, 1/47-30 X 1.25" . o 10
7 MS 00035338 44P2 féCKWASHER, 14" 24
8 MS 00090728 8 géLT, 1/47-20x 1.0" ..o 14
9 05937810 EtTINSERI]/4“20 ............................. 14
10 05939596 2;1ACER, rooftowheelwell ...................... 24
11 06003523 ?DAPERA WINDOW ASSEMBLY, tinted,LH. ............ 1
11 06003524 ?PERA WINDOW ASSEMBLY, tinted,RH............. 1
11 06003531 SDAPERA WINDOW ASSEMBLY, deep tinted,LH........ 1
11 06003532 ?PERA WINDOW ASSEMBLY, deep tinted,RH.. ... ... 1
12 06001284 géREW, #8-18x 1/2" . 72
13 05939307 EtTINSERT .................................... 4
14 12338186 52 géACER, C-Pillarsupport. . ... 2
o 15 06008858 géAL, side,LH..,rooffowheelwell................. 1
o 15 06008859 géAL, side,R.H.,roof towheelwell................. 1
16 G 09414920 \8A£/1ASHER,f|OT, 14" 10
17 MS 00051943 31 E?)CKNUT, 14720 ..o 10
84

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-74 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-27
STATION WAGON ROOF AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
(Cont'd)

18 06003521 WINDOW ASSEMBLY, side, tinted,LH................ 1
84

18 06003522 WINDOW ASSEMBLY, side, tinfed,RH. .............. 1
84

18 06003529 WINDOW ASSEMBLY, side, deep tinted,LH. ......... 1
84

18 06003530 WINDOW ASSEMBLY, side,deep finted,RH. ......... 1
84

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

BODY 10-75

*aPART OF ITEM 15

P10-1111

Figure 10-28. Station Wagon Rear Doors (Sheet 1 of 2).

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-76 BODY

P10-110

*b PART OF ITEM 28

Figure 10-28. Station Wagon Rear Doors (Sheet 2 of 2).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-77
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-28
STATION WAGON REAR DOORS, MODEL 84

1 06006178 SCREW, buttonhead, 1/4x 1", . ... ... 30
2 06005767 SEAL, hinge-to-frame ........... ... ... ... ... 4

3 G 00134551 NUT, 1/4"-20,ZINC . ... oo e 17

4 G 00120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” . . ... e 17
5 06005646 P FRAME ASSEMBLY,reardoors . .. .. .. ..o v 1

6 05937842 NUTSERT, 1/4-20closed .. ... 30

7 06006221 SCREW, buttonhead, 1/4x 1.25" .................. 17
8 05744343 EDGE SEAL, vertical doors SEENOTE 1 ............. 1
9 05744344 DOOR SEAL, vertical doors SEENOTE 2. . ........... 1
10 05744345 V-SEAL,rear doortfop SEENOTE3 .. .. ............. 1
o 11 06005630 STRIKER,cage nut assembly. . .................... 1
o 12 06003933 P2 SCREW.flathead, 1/4x20 . ........ ... ... 1
o 13 06006828 STRIKER .o e e 2
o 14 06005639 HINGE,reardoor. . ... 2
o 15 06006840 PLATE TAPPING,doorlock ..........ocoviiinnn 2
o 16 05937584 NUTinsert, 1/4”-20 . ... ... . o 4
o 17 06005656 DOORHOLD OPEN ASSEMBLY . ... ..o oo 2
o 18 06006178 SCREW, T1/4"-20x 1™ . i 6
o 19 06007327 CAPSCREW, socket head, 1/4x 1 1/2" ............. 2
o 20 06005772 SEAL,leftdoor,center. . .......... ... ... ... ... 1
o 2] 06005938 P DOORASSEMBLY,RH.......co e 1
o 21 06005939 P DOORASSEMBLY,LH. ........c i 1
o 22 06006433 oINSULATION, upper, verticaldoor . ............... 1

o 23 06006283 oSCREW, #10-32 X .62". .. .. o 16
o 24 05744346 oSEAL,door panel frame SEENOTE4 . . ............ 1
o 25 06005668 P oDOOR PANEL, inferior, RH. . ....... ... ... ... 0 1
o 25 06005669 P oDOOR PANEL, inferior,LH. . .............. .. .. ... 1
o 26 06005666 P oDOOR ASSEMBLY,rear,RH.. ............ ...t 1
o 26 06005665 P eDOOR ASSEMBLY,rear,LH....................... 1
o 27 06005627 o LATCH ASSY, rotary,upper RH.,lower LH.. ......... 1
o 27 06005628 o LATCH ASSY, rotary,lower R.H.,upperLH.. ......... 1
o 28 MS 00035190 293 oSCREW, flathead, 1/4"-20x 1-1/2" . .......... ... 4
o 29 06005932 oSEAL, window assembly,reardoors .............. 1
o 30 06005634 oWINDOW,reardoors. . . ..o 1
o 3l 06005769 eROD,upperlatch......... ... ... o i 1
o 32 06006435 oSLEEVE,upperlockrod. ... ....... ... .o 1
o 33 06000747 oCLIRrod,interiorhandle. ....................... 4
o 34 06005632 oHANDLE ASSEMBLY, exterior,LH. ................. 1
o 34 06005631 oHANDLE ASSEMBLY, exterior/interior,RH. .. ........ 1
o 35 06000248 eGASKET, exteriorhandle. ....................... 1
o 36 06006272 oINSULATION, 18 x 1.5 X.75" . .. .. oo 1
o 36 06006273 oINSULATION, 18 x 1.5 X.5" .. ... oo 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-78 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-28
STATION WAGON REAR DOORS (Cont’d)
o 37 06006434 oV/-SEAL, vertfical door sill SEENOTE 3. ... ........... 1
o 38 06006282 oSLEEVE.lowerlockrod. ............ ... ... ... ..., 1
o 39 06005770 eROD,lowerlatch,LH. . .......... ... .. .o 1
o 39 06005657 eROD,lowerlatch,RH............ ... ... .. .. .... 1
O 40 06006274 oINSULATION, 1.5 1.5X.75". . ... oo 1
o 41 06006275 oINSULATION, 1.5 X 1.5X 5", . ..o 1
O 42 06006432 ¢INSULATION, lower, verticaldoor ... .............. 1
o 43 06005633 oSPACER,inferiorhandle ........................ 1
O 44 06001284 oSCREW,8-18x 1/2"TEKS. . . ... ..o 4
O 45 06001285 oSCREW,8-18Xx3/4"TEKS. . .. ... i 12

NOTE 1:  ORDER BY FOOT FROM SEAL, VERTICAL
DOORS, P/N 06006218 - 500" ROLL, 14°
REQUIRED PER VEHICLE

NOTE 2. ORDER BY FOOT FROM SEAL, VERTICAL
DOORS, P/N 06006219 - 500" ROLL, 14
REQUIRED PER VEHICLE

NOTE 3:  ORDER BY FOOT FROM V-SEAL, VERTICAL

DOOR SILL, P/N 06006434 - 2,000 ROLL, 4.75°

REQUIRED PER VEHICLE

NOTE 4:  ORDER BY FOOT FROM SEAL, DOOR PANEL
FRAME, P/N 06006217 - 150" ROLL,4.5°
REQUIRED PER VEHICLE

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-79

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




A 0
\\\\ /
W

7/

Jirhe f

Ve

A N

P10-47

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-80 BODY

12

’

’

i

ixed Door, Footwell Cover, and Related Parts.

Figure 10-29. Fi

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-81
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-29
FIXED DOOR, FOOTWELL COVER,
AND RELATED PARTS
1 06000742 LP COVER ASSEMBLY, R.H. footwell (locking) . .. ........ 1
82
1 056937335 LP COVER ASSEMBLY, L H.footwell ................... 1
82
1 05937335 LP COVER ASSEMBLY, footwell w/o locking .. .......... 2
82
1 06004513 P COVER ASSEMBLY, footwell. . ..........cov o 2
89
2 12339738 3 oSTUD,ringhead. ...... ... .. i 1
82
3 12341011 eRING RETAINER ... ..ot 1
82
4 06000740 P2 WING NUT e 1
82
5 MS 00051471 O1P2 | JAMNUT. ... e 1
82
6 06000741 P2 BOLTLOCKPIN ... e 1
82
7 M 24243/1A 405 RIVET, 1/8"x5/16" .o 8
82
8 12338823 RECEPTACLE, SPING. .« o v oo 4
82
9 MS 00090725 5 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 1.25. . . oo 2
82
10 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, flat,9/32" . ... 2
82
11 05937584 NUTINSERT, 1/4-20%x .165. . . ... ..o 2
82
12 12339419 2 SEAL,fixed door,22-inch. . ......... ... ... 2
82
13 12339419 1 SEAL,fixed door,50-inch. .. ........ ... o 2
82
14 05939423 P2 BOLT, 1/4”-20 X .75 .. oo 8
82
15 05939634 P2 WASHER, hinge mounting, 17/64"x 5/8". .. ......... 8
82
16 05938773 LP DOOR ASSEMBLY,LH. .fixed...................... 1
82
16 06004506 P DOOR ASSEMBLY,LH..fixed .............. .. ...... 1
89
16 05938774 LP DOOR ASSEMBLY,R.H..fixed . ..................... 1
82
16 06004507 P DOOR ASSEMBLY,R.H. .fixed. .. ........... .. ...... 1
89
17 MS 00352062 66P2 | SCREW,#10-24X7/8" ... . . i, 8
89

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-82 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-29
FIXED DOOR, FOOTWELL COVER,
AND RELATED PARTS (Cont'd)

18 MS 00027183 42P2| WASHER, flat,7/32" ... ... . 8
89

19 06005528 BRACKET, fixed door . ...t 4
89

20 06001566 NUT,insert, #10-24. ... .. ... 8
89

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-83

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




/ e i TR

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-84 BODY

.
|||||||||| vt 4

T SR e e T Ty o o)
L T T S T p
T T TS { i
o~ - 3 S ==
Bt IV VA SRR g
§ = af — A e
~ NN T 7
/) = /& fie i ¢
i R S el N oy \
N 4 i VI o
AW/ A -
Sl e TR
I \%’v/»illlq = \

Al

N: Ve
NN, e =
/// ///// /
NN A
/,/// of
NN s
~ 7
! s
ety 7 \.J
iR st Y A W

Figure 10-30. Panel Assembly Door Trim.
AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-85

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

06000988

06000989

06000049

06002452

06002460

06000045

06004461 G

06004461 T

06004463 G

06004463 T

06000048

06002450

06000044

06004460 G

06004460 T

Figure 10-30
PANEL ASSEMBLY DOOR TRIM

TRIM COVER,front,LH...........................
85

TRIM COVER,front,RH...........................
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., standard front door trim,
SEENOTE 1., .. e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., standard front door trim,
SEENOTE2 ... . e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., standard front door trim,
SEENOTE S . ... . e
82,83,84,85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTE 1 ... . e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES2and4 ... ... ... .. i
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES2and4 ... ... ... .. i
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES3and4 ... ........ ... i,
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES3and4 ... ........ ... i,
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., standard front door trim,
SEENOTE 1., . e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., standard front door trim,
SEENOTE 2. ... e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTE 1. .. . e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES2AND 4 ... ... . i
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES2AND 4 ... ... . e
82,83,84

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

10-86 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

0w N O O W

06004462 G

06004462 T

06000219

06002458

06000221

06000218

06002457

06000220

06002459

06000243 P2
06001013 T

G 00156797 P2

06000400
06000977
06000994

06000995

06000051 T

06002465

056939174

Figure 10-30
PANEL ASSEMBLY DOOR TRIM (Cont‘d)

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES3AND 4 ... ... . i
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTES3AND 4 ... ... . i
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., standard front door trim,
SEENOTE 1 ... . e e
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., standard front door trim,
SEENOTE 2 . ... e
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., stfandard front door frim,
SEENOTE T ... . e
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTE 1 ... . e
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTE 2 . ... o e
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe front door trim,
SEENOTE 1. . e e
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe front door frim,
SEENOTE 2 ...
85

oFASTENER ,doorpanel ............ ..o

oPULLHANDLE ASSEMBLY . . ... oo
oSCREW,pullhandle. . ..........................
eCAPASSEMBLY. . ..o
GROMMET, doortrim .......... ... i
TRIMCOVER,rear,LH.......... .. .o

85

TRIM COVER,rear,RH.. ....... ... i
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., standard rear door trim,
SEENOTESTAND 2 ... e
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., standard rear door trim,
SEENOTE S ...
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe rear door trim,
SEENOTE S . ..
83,84

o NN = —

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-87
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-30
PANEL ASSEMBLY DOOR TRIM (Cont'd)
9 06000047 T PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe rear door trim,
SEENOTES 1,2, AND S . ... . oo 1
83,84
9 06002464 PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe rear door trim,
SEENOTES3AND S . ... o 1
83,84
9 06000050 T PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., standard rear door trim,
SEENOTESTAND 2. . ..o e 1
83,84
9 06002463 PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., standard rear door trim,
SEENOTE 3. .o 1
83,84
9 06000046 T PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe rear door trim,
SEENOTES 1,2, AND S . ... .. o e 1
83,84
9 06002462 PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe rear door trim,
SEENOTES3AND S . ... o o e 1
83,84
9 06000225 PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., standard rear door trim,
SEENOTESTAND 2. ... o e 1
85
9 06000223 PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., standard rear door trim,
SEENOTESTAND 2. ... v e 1
85
9 06000222 PANEL ASSEMBLY, L.H., deluxe rear door trim,
SEENOTES 1,2, AND S, ... .. o e 1
85
9 06000224 PANEL ASSEMBLY, R.H., deluxe rear door trim,
SEENOTES 1,2, AND S. ... .. o e 1
85
10 06000243 P2 eFASTENER . . ..o 10
11 06001013 T ePULL HANDLE ASSEMBLY . . . . oo oo 1
12 G 00156797 P2 oSCREW,pullhandle. . .......................... 2
13 06000400 eCAP ASSEMBLY ... o 2
14 06004427 G ARMREST ASSEMBLY, L.H.,SEE NOTES 2,3,AND 4. . .. .. 1
14 06004427 T ARMREST ASSEMBLY, L.H.,SEE NOTES 2,3,AND 4. ... .. 1
14 06004428 G ARMREST ASSEMBLY, R.H.,SEE NOTES 2,3,AND 4 . .. .. 1
14 06004428 T ARMREST ASSEMBLY, R.H.,SEE NOTES 2,3,AND 4 . .. .. 1
15 G 00160586 SCREW,SEENOTES2AND 3 . ... ... ... . it 2

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-88 BODY

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

NOTE 1:

NOTE 2:

NOTE 3:

NOTE 4:

NOTE 5:

Figure 10-30
PANEL ASSEMBLY DOOR TRIM (Cont‘d)

DOORS FOR VEHICLES WITHOUT POWER
DOOR LOCKS AND POWER WINDOWS

DOORS FOR VEHICLES WITH POWER
DOOR LOCKS

DOORS FOR VEHICLES WITH POWER
DOOR LOCKS AND POWER WINDOWS
G FOR GRAY

T FOR TAN

MAP POCKET INCLUDED ON DELUXE
MODELS ONLY

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-89

30

P10-032

Figure 10-31. Soft Top Kit and Support Structure (Sheet 1 of 2).

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

10-90 BODY

Figure 10-31. Soft Top Kit and Support Structure (Sheet 2 of 2).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-91
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-31
SOFT TOP KIT AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE
1 06000216 P SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, soft top, side,LH. ............. 1
2 05939469 G aiNDLE,grob,SEE NOTE2. ... 4
2 05939469 T HANDLE,grab,SEENOTE2 . ... ... 4
3 MS 00035206 281 | SCREW,1/4-20X3/4". ... .. ... i, 8
4 06000027 G PLUG,grab handle,SEENOTE2. .. ................ 8
4 06000027 T PLUG,grab handle,SEENOTE2. .. ................ 8
5 MS 00090728 69 SCREW,3/8"-16X23/4 . ... 4
6 G 02436163 P2 3\?ASHER,ﬂoT,3/8” .............................. 66
7 MS 00051943 35 E(S)CKNUT,B/S”—M .............................. 32
8 06000104 P SSPPORT BAR,center ............. .. o 1
9 06000217 P gSPPORT ASSEMBLY, soft top,side,RH. . ............ 1
10 MS 00090728 71 EI_:>5OLT,3/8”— 16X31/4" 5
11 06001094 ggREW,S/B”—]é X 10" 20
12 06000169 P gSPPORT ASSEMBLY, C-pillar,rear,RH.. . ............ 1
13 12340880 \%\?ASHER,ﬂoTJ/]é”x 13/16" oo 8
14 06000168 P SSPPORT ASSEMBLY, C-pillar,rear,LH. . ............. 1
15 MS 00090728 64 E?DLT,CS/s”—]é X1 4
16 06000105 P gSPPORT BAR,center ............ ... .. 1
17 12339571 f\s/|50UNT, FOOf . L 8
18 12339561 gﬁAIEsnubber ................................. 8
19 06000408 EIjtcs)CKNUT, low profile,3/8"-16. . .................. 4
20 12338186 52 ggACER,C-pi”OI’ mount. ... 4
21 MS 00090728 72 35OLT, 3/87-16X 35" 4
22 MS 00051943 34 EIj?)CKNUT, 5/167-24 .. .. 6
23 12339724 ssASHER, flat,hardened,5/8". . ............... ..., 12
24 AN 00000005 41 EZOLT, S/167-24 X 421" . 6

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-92 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-31
SOFT TOP KIT AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE (Cont’d)

25 06000392 P2 STRIKER, OO .. oot 2
85

26 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, 1/2” ... 4
85

27 12340090 1 CONNECTOR BLOCK, L.H. front/RH.rear ........... 2
85

28 12340090 2 CONNECTOR BLOCK,R.H.front/LH.rear ........... 2
85

29 MS 00051943 40 LOCKNUT, 1/27-20 . oo i 2
85

30 05742959 KIT,soft fop,basic,fan........................... 1
85

30 05743015 KIT, soft top, basic, fan w/o fonneau cover . ........ 1
85

30 06004805 KIT, soft top,basic,white . .. ...................... 1

30 06004806 KIT, soft top,w/ fulldoor,white . .. ................. 1

30 06004803 KIT, soft fop,basic,black . ........................ 1

30 06004804 KIT, soft top.w/ fulldoor,black . .. .............. ... 1

30 06004400 KIT,soft fop,basic,tan............ ... ... ... ... ... 1

30 06004802 KIT,soft fop,w/ fulldoor,tan. .. ................... 1

31 06004405 ¢CQOVER, horizontal rail, LH.,white ................ 1

31 06004403 ¢CQVER, horizontal rail, LH..black ................ 1

31 06004402 ¢COVER, horizontal rail,RH..fan . . ................ 1

32 06001661 ¢COVER, B-pillar, vertical,LH..tan . .. .............. 1
85

32 06004235 ¢ CQVER, B-pillar, vertical, LH.,white . .. ............ 1
85

32 06004219 e COVER, B-pillar, vertfical, LH.,black . . .. ........... 1
85

33 06001665 oCOVER,B-pillar,center,tan. . .................... 1
85

33 06004239 eCOVER,B-pillar,center,white. . .................. 1
85

33 06004223 eCOVER, B-pillar,center,black. .. ................. 1
85

34 06001662 ¢COVER, B-pillar, vertical,RH.,tan. .. .............. 1
85

34 06004236 ¢CQVER, B-pillar, vertical,RH.,white . . . ............ 1
85

34 06004220 e COVER, B-pillar, vertfical,R.H.,black, . ............. 1
85

35 06004406 eCOVER, horizontal rail, RH.,white . ............... 1

35 06004404 e CQOVER, horizontal rail, R.H.,black .. .............. 1

35 06004401 eCOVER, horizontal rail, RH.,fan . ................. 1

36 06001664 eCOVER, C-pillar,vertical,RH..,tan .. .............. 1

85

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-93
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-31
SOFT TOP KIT AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE (Cont‘d)

36 06004238 ¢ COVER, C-pillar, vertical,RH.,white . ............. 1
85

36 06004222 eCOVER, C-pillar, vertical,R.H.,black . . ............ 1
85

37 06001668 o COVER, C-pillar support brace,RH.,tan . ......... 1
85

37 05743841 ¢COVER, C-pillar support brace,R.H.,black ........ 1
85

37 05743843 e COVER, C-pillar, support brace,R.H.,white .. ... ... 1
85

38 06001666 eCOVER, C-pillar,center,tan .. ................... 1
85

39 05743840 ¢COVER, C-pillar support brace,LH.,black ........ 1
85

39 05743842 ¢ COVER, C-pillar support brace,L.H.,white. . .. ... .. 1
85

o 39 06001667 e COVER, C-pillar support brace,LH.,fan .......... 1

85

40 06001663 eCOVER, C-pillar,vertical,LH.,fan . ............... 1
85

40 06004237 ¢COVER, C-pillar, vertical, LH.,white .............. 1
85

40 06004221 eCOVER, C-pillar vertical,LH.,black .............. 1
85

41 06001675 oSCREW, #10-32 X 2.0". . .. o 4
85

42 12339724 oSPACER, washer, flat, SEENOTE 1................. V
85

43 06001653 oHORIZONTAL RAIL, with pvc-velcro extrusion,L.H.. . . 1
85

43 06001654 oHORIZONTAL RAIL, with pvc-velcro extrusion, R.H.. . . 1
85

44 NPN OSCREW .. 2
85

45 NPN eWASHER . . ... 2
85

46 06001658 oTONNEAU, rear curtain extrusion with pvc-velcro. . . 1
85

46 06003665 oEXTRUSION,foNN€QU. . .. oo 1
85

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-94 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-31

SOFT TOP KIT AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE (Cont‘d)
47 05742965 oKIT,fonneau assembly .............. ...t 1
48 S.ILK. Ej? BRACKET, tonneau coverbow. .. ............... 2
49 S.LK. EE?S(:REW,;zﬁf1O—C’,2 X388 4
50 06001656 ¢EXTRUSION, C-pillar, with 1-inch velcro tape, LH.. . .. 1
50 06001657 EEEXTRUSION,C—pillor,wi‘rh 1-inch velcro tape,R.H. . .. 1
51 06002631 Ej\5/VASHER,ﬂC1’r,#10 .............................. 6
52 06001674 Ejg(:REW,#] 0-32X.75" 6
53 06003856 P EjﬁILLER PANEL, left rear, fulldoor . ................. 1
53 06003859 P EjiILLEI? PANEL, right rear.fulldoor . ................ 1
54 06001807 EngAL, B-pillar, SEENOTE T. .. ..o 2
55 06000240 Ej?:LOSE—OFF SEAL,SEENOTE T ... 2
56 06001655 EjﬁXTRUSION, B-pillar. . ... 2
56 06003857 P EjﬁXTRUSION, B-pillar, with full door. . ............... 2

o 57 12340792 P2 ?ZCREW, self tapping, #10-12,SEENOTE 1. .. ... . .... 2

58 06001680 ?\5NEATHERSEAL, reardoor,LH..................... 1
58 06001681 zj?/VEATHEI?SEAL, reardoor,RH. ................... 1
59 06001992 ??NEATHERSEAL. frontedge,door ................. 4
60 M2 4243/1-A 404 éEE)RIVET,innd, 1/8"Dia,SEENOTE 1T ...t 28
61 06001995 ??NIND DEFLECTOR,reardoor,LH.. ................ 1
61 06001996 ??NIND DEFLECTOR,reardoor,RH. ................ 1
62 06001993 é?NIND DEFLECTOR, front door,LH. . ............... 1
62 06001994 ?‘fNIND DEFLECTOR, front door,RH. . ............... 1

85

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-95
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-31
SOFT TOP KIT AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE (Cont’d)
63 06001678 ¢ WEATHERSEAL, front door,LH. . .................. 1
85
63 06001679 ¢ WEATHERSEAL, front door,RH.................... 1
85
64 06003855 P oFILLER PANEL, left front,fulldoor. . .. .............. 1
85
64 06003858 P oFILLER PANEL, right front,fulldoor .. .............. 1
85
0 65 06002765 STAND-OFF, horizontalrail . ... ... 4

85

NOTE 1:  NOT PART OF KIT P/N 05742959
NOTE 2: TFORTAN
G FOR GRAY

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-96 BODY

.”hAﬂAﬂ“«/l},

I/I:ﬁ//ﬂ/ S N
W\ N

u//,,/ & ~

//,u,

Figure 10-32. Four-Man Soft Top Kit, Basic.
AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-97

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

05742959

06004803

06004805

06001649

06004229

06004213

06001650

06004230

06004214

06001647

06004211

06004227

06001648

06004228

06004212

06001671

06002955

06001669

06001670

05742965

Figure 10-32
FOUR-MAN SOFT TOP KIT, BASIC

KIT,soft top,basic,tan. ..........................
(includes top and tonneau cover, side curtains,

all aftaching hardware, and covers over metal

top support structure)

85

KIT, soft fop, basic,black. . ............. ... ... ...
(includes top and tonneau cover, side curtains,

all aftaching hardware, and covers over metal

top support structure)

85

KIT, soft fop,basic,white. . .......................
(includes top and tonneau cover, side curtains,

all aftaching hardware, and covers over metal

top support structure)

85

eDOOR, upper front,LH.,fan ....................
85

eDOOR, upper front,LH,white.. .. ................
85

¢DOOR, upper front,LH,black.. . .................
85

eDOOR,upper front,RH..tan ....................
85

eDOOR, upper front,RH.,white ..................
85

eDOOR, upper front,R.H..black ..................
85

oTOP ASSEMBLY,tan .. ..o e
85,90

oTOP ASSEMBLY,black ............ ..o,
85,90

¢TOP ASSEMBLY,white. . ........... ... ... .
85,90

e¢COVER ASSEMBLY, tonneau,tan .. ...............
85,90

e¢COVER ASSEMBLY, tonneau,white . ..............
85,90

¢ COVER ASSEMBLY, fonneau,black . ..............
85,90

¢PVC EXTRUSION, tonneau with velcro,9-inch .. .. ..
83,85,90

eHOOK PATCH, self-adhesive. . ...................
85,90

¢PVC EXTRUSION, fonneau with velcro,43-inch . . . ..
83,85,90

¢PVC EXTRUSION, tonneau with velcro,41-inch . .. ..
83,85,90

eBOW, kit,fonneaucover. . ...............coiun
85

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-98 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-32
FOUR-MAN SOFT TOP KIT, BASIC (Cont’d)

10 06000977 ¢GROMMET, doorwindow . .. ... 4

11 06001651 eDOOR,upperrear,LH..,tan ..................... 1
85

11 06004231 eDOOR,upperrear,LH.,white ................... 1
85

11 06004215 eDOOR,upperrear,LH.,black ................... 1
85

11 06001652 eDOOR,upperrear,RH.,fan . .................... 1
85

11 06004232 oDOOR,upperrear,RH. . white ................... 1
85

11 06004216 eDOOR,upperrear,RH..black ................... 1
85

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-99

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-100 BODY

g s V
N

AN
g

.
N P s s s

’_ S R RN e T TS N 2 V4

' 1,0 1 e ddy

-
T,
==

nJ \
, 4
’

N it
/, 4 \\\ ““ﬂﬂ/r I\A\\ S A
N R i G N
A lt!llllJfN.HdP i, PN
\ o -
! ﬁ\ﬂ\n).\f -

s ot T - o
/ S el Rty ~~

\
i (WIS EC g
_ )
Y

Figure 10-33. Four-Man Soft Top Kit, Station Wagon.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-101
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-33
FOUR-MAN SOFT TOP KIT, STATION WAGON

1 05742960 KIT,softfop,fan............. ... ... ... .. .. 1
85,90

1 06004208 KIT,soft top,white .......... .. ... ... i, 1
85,90

1 06004069 KIT,soft top.,black . ......... .. ... ... ... ... 1
85,90

2 06001714 ¢ COVER ASSEMBLY, soft top,fan ... ............... 1
85,90

2 06004209 ¢ COVER ASSEMBLY, soft top,white .. .............. 1
85,90

2 06004070 ¢ COVER ASSEMBLY, soft top,black . ............... 1
85,90

3 06001715 eBOW ASSEMBLY, front .. ........ .. ... 1
85,90

4 06001716 eBOW ASSEMBLY,rear. . ... 1
85,90

5 06001718 oLOORextendedwebbing . ..................... 2
85,90

6 06001720 oSCREW,#10-32X .75 ..o 12
85,90

7 06001719 oFOOTMANLOOP. . ..o 2
85,90

8 06001717 eBRACKET,hINgE . .. .ot 2
85,90
NOTE: VELCRO STRIP FOR RETAINING THE BOTTOM

EDGE IS NOT INCLUDED.
SEE FIGURE 10-30 FOR THESE PARTS.

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-102 BODY

16 17

Figure 10-34. Instrument Panel Assembly, Dash Trim, Crash Pad, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-103
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-34
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY, DASH TRIM,
CRASH PAD, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 06000243 SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY, #8-18 x 1”7 .. .. ... .. 2
2 06007054 G CRASH PAD,L.H..deluxe,SEENOTE T .............. 1
2 06007054 T CRASH PAD, L.H.,deluxe, SEENOTE T .............. 1
06006861 G CRASH PAD, R.H., deluxe (not illustrated) SEE NOTE 1. 1
06006861 T CRASH PAD, R.H., deluxe (not illustrated) SEE NOTE 1 . 1
06006865 BRACKET, crash pad supt, R.H. (not illustrated) ... ... 1
3 06007064 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, I/P mounting,outer. . .......... 1
4 06007415 BRACKET,I/P support,RH. ....................... 1
5 05939272 BRACKET, I/P support,lower . ..................... 1
6 06007416 BRACKET, I/P support,lower,LH. .................. 1
7 12339355 1 RIVET,bINd, 3/16" ... e 4
8 06007192 BRACKET, /P crash pad mounting ................ 2
9 06006890 PANEL,instrument . .......... ... ... ... .. o 1
10 05939270 PANEL, gauge.lower (blank) . .................... 1
11 G 00156770 P2 SCREW, #8-32 X .5" . . .. o 4
12 06003558 NOZZLE, defroster,side window .. ................ 1
13 06005624 SCREW,gray, #8 x 1.0" . .. ..o o 2
O 14 06001894 J-NUT, #8, defroster mounting. . . .................. 4
15 06006289 PANEL, closeout,instrumentpanel ................ 1
o 16 06007156 LOUVERDASHPAD .. ... e 1
o 17 05744220 LOUVERRECTANGLE. .. ..... ... i 1

NOTE 1: TFORTAN

G FOR GRAY

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-104 BODY

P10-039

Figure 10-35. Floor padding, Front and Rear .

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-105
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-35
FLOOR PADDING, FRONT AND REAR

1 06003155 G PAD ASSEMBLY,RH.,SEENOTE 1. .................. 1
82

1 06003155 T PAD ASSEMBLY,R.H.,SEENOTE T................... 1
82

1 06004548 G PAD ASSEMBLY,RH. . ... .. 1
89

1 06004548 T PAD ASSEMBLY,RH. ... ... i 1
89

2 06003154 G PAD ASSEMBLY,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. .................. 1
83.84,85,90

2 06003154 T PAD ASSEMBLY,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. .................. 1
83,84,85,90

3 06003443 G PAD ASSEMBLY,LH.,SEENOTE 1................... 1
82

3 06003443 T PAD ASSEMBLY,L.H.,SEENOTE 1................... 1
82

3 06004547 G PAD ASSEMBLY,LH. . ... o 1
89

3 06004547 T PAD ASSEMBLY,LH. ..... ... 1
89

4 06003444 G PAD ASSEMBLY,LH.,SEENOTE 1................... 1
83,84,85,90

4 06003444 T PAD ASSEMBLY,LH.,SEENOTE 1................... 1
83,84,85,90

5 06000970 INSULATION, cowl, frontupper. ................... 1

NQOTE 1: T forTan
G for Gray

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-106 BODY

TWO-MAN

P10-040.2

FOUR-MAN

Figure 10-36. Interior Tunnel Padding, Carpet, and Hardboard.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-107
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-36
INTERIOR TUNNEL PADDING, CARPET,
AND HARDBOARD
O 1 06004565 G CARPET, funnel top,SEENOTE 1. .. ......... .. ... .. 1
89
O 1 06004565 T CARPET, tunnel top,SEENOTE 1................... 1
89
1 06001576 G CARPET, funnel top,deluxe, SEENOTE 1 ............ 1
82,89
1 06001576 T CARPET, funnel top,deluxe, SEENOTE 1 ............ 1
82,89
2 06007183 G PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, SEENOTE 1............. 1
82
2 06007183 T PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, SEENOTE 1............. 1
82
2 06007220 G PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, SEENOTE 1............. 1
89
2 06007220 T PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, SEENOTE 1............. 1
89
3 05939735 HARDBOARD, funnelfop . .........cooviii 1
82
3 06004566 HARDBOARD., funnelfop . ... 1
89
O 4 06005239 G CARPET, funnel top,deluxe, SEENOTE 1 ............ 1
83.84,85,90
O 4 06005239 T CARPET, tunnel top,deluxe, SEENOTE 1. ........... 1
83,84,85,90
4 06005240 G CARPET, tunnel top, deluxe w/aux seat,SEE NOTE 1 . . 1
84
4 06005240 T CARPET, tunnel top, deluxe w/aux seat,SEE NOTE 1 . . 1
84
5 05939985 G PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, RR, outer, SEENOTE 1. . . .. 2
83,84,85,90
5 05939985 T PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, RR, outer, SEENOTE 1. . . .. 2
83, 84,85,90
O 6 06007184 G PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, SEENOTE 1 ............. 1
83,85
O 6 06007184 T PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top, SEENOTE 1............. 1
83.85

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-108 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-36
INTERIOR TUNNEL PADDING, CARPET,
AND HARDBOARD (Cont'd)

6 06007185 G PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel top,SEENOTE 1 ............. 1
84

6 06007185 T PAD ASSEMBLY, tunnel fop,SEENOTE 1 ............. 1
84

7 06000870 HARDBOARD, tfunnel fop.RR,outer . .. ............. 2
83,84,85,90

8 06005229 HARDBOARD, funneltop .. ..., 1
83,85

8 06005230 HARDBOARD, funneltop .. ..., 1
84

9 06006162 G CARPET,console.see NOTE 1..................... 1

9 06006162 T CARPET,console,see NOTE 1..................... 1

NOTE 1: T for Tan
G for Gray

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-109

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-110 BODY

Figure 10-37. Headliner, Roof Trim, Front and Rear Side Trim,
Grab Handles, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

BODY 10-111
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-37
HEADLINER, ROOF TRIM, FRONT AND REAR SIDE
TRIM, GRAB HANDLES, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE

1 06005174 G PANEL, rear, lower w/ Clarion radio,SEENOTE 1 ... .. 1
82

1 06005174 T PANEL, rear, lower w/ Clarion radio,SEENOTE 1 ... .. 1
82

1 06004545 G PANEL, rear, lower w/ Clarion radio,SEENOTE 1 ... .. 1
89

1 06004545 T PANEL, rear, lower w/ Clarion radio,SEENOTE 1 ... .. 1
89

1 06003602 G PANEL,rear,lower,SEENOTE T .. ......... ..o 1
82

1 06003602 T PANEL,rear,lower,SEENOTE 1 ........... ... ..0 1
82

2 06001196 T PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (standard),SEE NOTE 1 . . 1
82

2 05939608 G PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE 1 . . .. 1
82

2 05939608 T PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE 1 . . .. 1
82

2 06004553 G PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE T .. .. 1
89

2 06004553 T PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE 1 .. .. 1
89

a 2 06004546 T PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, standard, rear window surround 1
SEE NOTE 1
89
O 2 06004546 G PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, standard rear window surround 1

SEE NOTE 1
89

3 06001031 G PANEL TRIM, wheelhouse, upper,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. . . . 1
85

3 06001031 T PANEL TRIM, wheelhouse, upper,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. . .. 1
85

4 06003603 T PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (standard), SEE NOTE 1 .. 1
83

4 05939617 T PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE 1 .. .. 1
83

4 05939617 G PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE 1 .. .. 1
83

5 06001032 G PANELTRIM,rear,SEENOTE T ......... .. .o 1
85

5 06001032 T PANELTRIM,rear,SEENOTE T ......... ... ..ot 1
85

6 06001030 G PANEL TRIM, wheelhouse, upper, L.H.,.SEENOTE 1 . . .. 1
85

6 06001030 T PANEL TRIM, wheelhouse, upper, L.H.,SEENOTE 1 . . .. 1
85

AM General Corporation

05744381




12-31-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-112 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-37
HEADLINER, ROOF TRIM, FRONT AND REAR SIDE
TRIM, GRAB HANDLES, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (Cont’d)

7 06000185 G PANEL,amp cover,LH.,SEENOTE 1................ 1
83.84,85,90

7 06000185 T PANEL,amp cover,LH.,.SEENOTE 1................ 1
83,84,85,90

7 06001028 G PANEL,amp cover,LH.,,SEENOTE 1................ 1
85

7 06001028 T PANEL,amp cover,LH.,SEENOTE 1................ 1
85

8 06000186 G PANEL,amp cover,RH.,.SEENOTE 1................ 1
83,84,85,90

8 06000186 T PANEL,amp cover,RH.,.SEENOTE 1................ 1
83,84,85,90

8 06001029 G PANEL,amp cover,RH.,.SEENOTE 1................ 1
85

8 06001029 T PANEL,amp cover,RH.,.SEENOTE 1................ 1
85

9 06000184 G PANEL, wheelhouse,upper,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. . ... .. .. 1
83,85

9 06000184 T PANEL, wheelhouse,upper,R.H.,.SEENOTE 1. ... .. ... 1
83,85

9 06002995 G PANEL, wheelhouse,upper,R.H.,.SEENOTE 1. ... .. ... 1
84

9 06002995 T PANEL, wheelhouse,upper,R.H.,.SEENOTE 1. ... .. ... 1
84

10 06000182 G PANEL, wheelhouse, lower,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ......... 1
83,85

10 06000182 T PANEL, wheelhouse, lower,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ......... 1
83,85

10 06002993 G PANEL, wheelhouse, lower,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ......... 1
84,85,90

10 06002993 T PANEL, wheelhouse, lower,R.H.,SEENOTE 1 ......... 1
84,85,90

11 06001198 G PANEL, rear, lower,center, SEENOTE 1.............. 1
83,84,85,90

11 06001198 T PANEL, rear, lower,center, SEENOTE 1.............. 1
83,84,85,90

11 06005125 G PANEL, rear lower, center, w/ Clarion radio, SEE NOTE 1 1
83,84,85,90

11 06005125 T PANEL, rear lower, center, w/ Clarion radio, SEE NOTE 1 1
83.,84,85,90

11 06003602 T B-BEAMTRIM,SEENOTE 1 ... ... ... .. it 1
82

11 06005174 G B-BEAM TRIM, w/ Clarion radio, SEENOTE 1 ......... 1
82

11 06005174 T B-BEAM TRIM, w/ Clarion radio, SEENOTE 1 ......... 1
82

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-113

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

06001197

06000181 G

06000181 T

06002992 G

06002992 T

06000183 G

06000183 T

06002994 G

06002994 T

060056257 T

06005146 G

06005146 T

06001127 T

05939614 G

06939614 T

06005248 T

06001514 G

06001514 T

06005151 G

06005151 T

Figure 10-37

HEADLINER, ROOF TRIM, FRONT AND REAR SIDE
TRIM, GRAB HANDLES, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (Cont'd)

BACKING PLATE, trimmounting. . .................
82

PANEL, wheelhouse, lower,LH.,SEENOTE 1 .........
83
PANEL, wheelhouse, lower, LH.,SEENOTE T .........
83
PANEL, wheelhouse, lower, L.H.,SEENOTE 1 .........

83,84

PANEL, wheelhouse, lower,LH.,SEENOTE 1 .........
83,84

PANEL, wheelhouse, upper,L.H.,SEENOTE 1.........
85

PANEL, wheelhouse, upper,L.H.,SEENOTE 1. ... ... ..
85

PANEL, wheelhouse,upper,LH.,SEENOTE 1. ... ... ..
84

PANEL, wheelhouse, upper,LH.,SEENOTE 1. ... ... ..
84

HEADLINER, rear (standard),SEENOTE 1............
83

HEADLINER, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE 1. .............
83

HEADLINER, rear (deluxe), SEENOTE 1. .............
83

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, center (standard), SEE NOTE 1
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, center (deluxe), SEE NOTE 1 . .
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, center (deluxe), SEE NOTE 1 . .
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar

(standard w/ standard audio system),SEE NOTE 1. ..
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar

(standard w/ deluxe audio), SEENOTE1...........
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar

(standard w/ deluxe audio), SEENOTE 1...........
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar

(deluxe w/ deluxe audio system),SEENOTE 1.......
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar

(deluxe w/ deluxe audio system) ,SEENOTE 1 ......
83,84

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

DESCRIPTION

Qry

10-114 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER
18 06005991 T
18 06005989 G
18 06005989 T
19 06001864 G
19 06001864 T
20 06001194 T
20 05939313 G
20 05939313 T
21 06006119 G
21 06006119 T
22 05939300 G
22 05939300 T
22 06001024 G
22 06001024 T
23 06002730 T
23 06002730 G
23 06006120 G
23 06006120 T

Figure 10-37

HEADLINER, ROOF TRIM, FRONT AND REAR SIDE
TRIM, GRAB HANDLES, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (Cont'd)

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar, center (standard),
SEENOTE T .. i e
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar, center (deluxe),
SEENOTE T .. i e e
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., B-pillar, center (deluxe),
SEENOTE T .. i e e
83,84

COVER, amplifier, SEENOTE 1. ...........covve
82

COVER, amplifier, SEENOTE T. ...,
82

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., A-pillar (standard),
SEENOTE T .. i e e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., A-pillar (deluxe), SEE NOTE 1
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., A-pillar (deluxe), SEE NOTE 1
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., front, upper, SEE NOTE 1 . .
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., front, upper, SEE NOTE 1 . .
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, L.H., front, upper, SEE NOTE 1 . .
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, wiper motor (deluxe), SEE NOTE 1
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, wiper motor, SEENOTE 1 . .. ..
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, wiper motor,SEENOTE 1 ... ..
85

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., front, upper

(standard w/ standard audio system),SEE NOTE 1. ..
82

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., front, upper

(standard w/ standard audio system),SEE NOTE 1. . .
82

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., front, upper

SEENOTE T .. i e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., front, upper

SEENOTE T .. i e e
82,83,84

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

BODY 10-115

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

24

24

24

25

25

26

26

26

27

27

27

28

06001195

05939314

05939314

06001025

06001025

06001705

06001166

06001166

06005147

06005147

06005992

06005990

06005990

06005249

06005168

06005168

T

G

T

Figure 10-37
HEADLINER, ROOF TRIM, FRONT AND REAR SIDE

TRIM, GRAB HANDLES, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (Cont'd)

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., A-pillar (standard),
SEENOTE 1. .. e
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., A-pillar (deluxe), SEE NOTE 1
82,83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., A-pillar (deluxe), SEE NOTE 1
82,83,84

PANEL TRIM, upper wiper motor, SEENOTE 1 ........
85

PANEL TRIM, upper wiper motor,SEENOTE 1 ........
85

HEADLINER (standard),SEENOTE 1................
82,83,84

HEADLINER (deluxe), SEENOTE 1..................
82,83,84

HEADLINER (deluxe), SEENOTE 1..................
82,83,84

HEADLINER, front deluxe, w/map lights, SEE NOTE 1 . .
83,84

HEADLINER, front deluxe, w/map lights, SEE NOTE 1 . .
83.84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., B-pillar, center (standard),
SEENOTE 1., . e
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., B-pillar, center (deluxe),
SEENOTE 1., . . e
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., B-pillar, center (deluxe),
SEENOTE 1. .. e
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., B-pillar, upper

(standard w/ standard audio system),SEE NOTE 1. . .
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., B-pillar, upper

(deluxe w/ deluxe audio system), SEENOTE 1.......
83,84

PANEL ASSEMBLY TRIM, R.H., B-pillar, upper

(deluxe w/ deluxe audio system), SEENOTE 1.......
83,84

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-116 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-37
HEADLINER, ROOF TRIM, FRONT AND REAR SIDE
TRIM, GRAB HANDLES, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (Cont‘d)

29 05939469 G GRABHANDLE,SEENOTE 1.... ... 2
82

29 05939469 T GRABHANDLE,SEENOTE 1.... ... 2
82

29 05939469 G GRABHANDLE,SEENOTE 1.... ... 4
83,84

29 05939469 T GRABHANDLE,SEENOTE 1........... oo 4
83,84

30 06000027 G PLUG,grab handle, SEENOTE 1 ................... 4
82

30 06000027 T PLUG,grab handle, SEENOTE T ................... 4
82

30 06000027 G PLUG,grab handle,SEENOTE 1 ................... 8
83,84

30 06000027 T PLUG,grab handle, SEENOTE T . .................. 8

83,84

NOTE 1: T forTan
G for Gray

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-117

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-118 BODY

Figure 10-38. Inner Kick Panels and Miscellaneous Trim Panels.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-119
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-38
INNER KICK PANELS
AND MISCELLANEOUS TRIM PANELS

1 06001034 G PANEL, B-pillar, lower,R.H.,SEENOTE 1.............. 1
82,89

1 06001034 T PANEL, B-pillar, lower,R.H.,SEENOTE 1.............. 1
82,89

2 06004869 G PANEL, B pillar,lower,RH.SEENOTE 1 .............. 1
83,84,85,90

2 06004869 T PANEL, B pillar,lower,RH.SEENOTE 1 .............. 1
83,84,85,90

3 06002686 G SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY, #8-18 x 1.0” SEE NOTE 1 56

3 06002686 T SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY,SEENOTE 1........ 56

4 06007264 G PANEL, shift and parking brake, SEENOTE 1......... 1
82

4 06007264 T PANEL, shift and parking brake, SEENOTE 1....... .. 1
82

4 06007187 G PANEL, shift and parking brake, SEENOTE 1....... .. 1
83,84,85,89,90

4 06007187 T PANEL, shift and parking brake, SEENOTE 1....... .. 1
83,84,85,89,90

5 06005538 G PANEL, kick,innerrear,RH.,,SEENOTE 1. ............ 1
89

5 06005538 T PANEL, kick,innerrear,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. ... ... ... ... 1
89

5 06005539 G PANEL, kick,innerrear,RH.,SEENOTE 1. ............ 1
83,84,85

5 06005539 T PANEL, kick,innerrear,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. ... ... ... ... 1
83,84,85,90

6 06004544 G PANEL, kick,innerrear,LH.,SEENOTE 1............. 1
89

6 06004544 T PANEL, kick,innerrear,LH.,SEENOTE 1............. 1
89

6 06003434 G PANEL, kick,inner rear,LH.,SEENOTE 1............. 1
83,84,85,90

6 06003434 T PANEL, kick,innerrear,LH.,SEENOTE 1............. 1
83,84,85,90

7 06000475 G CLRtim,SEENOTE 1. ... .. .. 44

7 06000475 T CLRtrim,SEENOTE 1. .. ... ... 44

8 06004868 G PANEL, B pillar,lower, LH.SEENOTE 1. .. ............ 1

83,84,85,90

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-120 BODY
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-38
INNER KICK PANELS
AND MISCELLANEQUS TRIM PANELS (Cont’d)

8 06004868 T PANEL, B pillar, lower, LH.SEENOTE T .............. 1
83,84,85,90

9 06001033 G PANEL, B-pillar,lower LLH.SEENOTE 1............... 1
82,89

9 06001033 T PANEL, B-pillar,lower LH.SEENOTE 1............... 1
82,89

10 06005542 G PANEL, kick, inner front, LH.SEENOTE 1............. 1
82,89

10 06005542 T PANEL, kick, inner front, LH.SEENOTE 1............. 1
82,89

10 06005543 G PANEL, kick, inner front, LH.SEENOTE 1............. 1
83.,84,85,90

10 06005543 T PANEL, kick, inner front, LH.SEENOTE 1............. 1
83,84,85,90

11 06000391 SPEEDNUT . .o 56

12 06005540 G PANEL, inner front,RH.,SEENOTE 1 . ............ ... 1
82,89

12 06005540 T PANEL, inner front,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ................ 1
82,89

12 06005541 G PANEL, inner front,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ................ 1
83,84,85,90

12 06005541 T PANEL, inner front,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ................ 1
83,84,85,90

13 06000187 G PANEL,innerrear,RH.,SEENOTE 1................. 1
82

13 06000187 T PANEL,innerrear,RH., SEENOTET................. 1
82

14 06007186 BEZEL,shiffer....... .. i 1
NOTE 1: T for Tan

G for Gray

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-121

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




10-122 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

Figure 10-39. Outer Kick Panels Interior Trim.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-123
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-39
OUTER KICK PANELS INTERIOR TRIM

1 06000770 SCUFF PLATE ASSEMBLY, front,RH.................. 1

2 06000772 SCUFF PLATE ASSEMBLY,rear,R.H.. . ................ 1
83.84,85,90

3 05939708 G PANEL, outer rear,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ................ 1
83.84,85,90

3 05939708 T PANEL, outerrear,RH.,SEENOTE 1 ................ 1
83.84,85,90

4 06003436 G PANEL, outer center,RH.,SEENOTE 1 .............. 1

4 06003436 T PANEL, outer center,RH.,SEENOTE 1 .............. 1

5 06000769 SCUFF PLATE ASSEMBLY, front,LH. ................. 1

6 06000771 SCUFF PLATE ASSEMBLY,rear,LH................... 1
83.84,85,90

7 05939709 G PANEL, outerrear,LH.,SEENOTE 1. ................ 1
83.84,85,90

7 05939709 T PANEL,outerrear,LH.,SEENOTE 1................. 1
83.84,85,90

8 06003435 G PANEL, outer center, LH.,SEENOTE T .............. 1

8 06003435 T PANEL, outer center, LH.,SEENOTET .............. 1

9 05939705 G PANEL, outer front,LH.,SEENOTE 1................ 1
82,83,84,89,90

9 05939705 T PANEL, outer front,LH.,SEENOTE 1................ 1
82,83,84,89,90

10 06001026 G PANEL, outer front,L.H.,SEENOTE 1................ 1
85

10 06001026 T PANEL, outer front,LH.,SEENOTE 1................ 1
85

11 06003423 G PANEL, outer front,RH.,SEENOTE 1. ............... 1
85

11 06003423 T PANEL, outer front,RH.,SEENOTE 1. ............... 1
85

12 06003422 G PANEL, outer front,RH.,SEENOTE 1. ............... 1
82,83,84,89,90

12 06003422 T PANEL, outer front,RH.,SEENOTE 1. ............... 1

82,83,84,89,90

NQOTE 1: T for Tan
G for Gray

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-124 BODY

xo
1
P10-044

Figure 10-40. Station Wagon Interior Trim.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-125

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-40
STATION WAGON INTERIOR TRIM
1 06005258 G HEADLINER, center (standard) ................... 1
1 06005258 T Eﬁ;ADLINER,CenTer (standard) ......... .o o 1
1 06005149 G aéllEADLINER,cenTer (deluxe) ..., 1
1 06005149 T ErI;ADLINER,cenTer (deluxe) ................... .. 1
2 06001065 G aléADLINER,reor ............................... 1
2 06001065 T aléADLINER,reor ............................... 1
2 06002728 G ﬁiADUNER,WiTh deluxe audio,rear............... 1
2 06002728 T EéADLINER,wiTh deluxe audio,rear............... 1
3 06003659 I8I\?SU LATION.headliner,rear .. ...t 1
4 06001067 G ?’i\NEL,upper rear,RH. ... ... 1
4 06001067 T ?’iNEL,upper rear,RH.......... ... ... ... . 1
5 06001066 G IiiNEL,upper rear,LH. ... o 1
5 06001066 T EFiiNEL,upper rear,LH. ... ... . 1
6 06001109 G %}ARPET,wheelhouse,R.H. ....................... 1
6 06001109 T ?:A}ARPET,WheeIhouse,R.H. ....................... 1
7 06001110 G Eg}A\RPET,ccnrgo floor ... ... 1
7 06001110 T %}ARPET,COrgo floor ......... .. . 1
8 06001108 G ?ZA}ARPET,WheeIhouse,L.H ......................... 1
8 06001108 T ECBELI'ARPET,wheeIhouse,L.H ......................... 1
9 06001111 G gA}ARPET,bquheod .............................. 1
9 06001111 T 8C£/1ARPET,bquheod .............................. 1
10 06002988 G ECBZA'ARPET ASSY.funnel,center ..................... 1
10 06002988 T 6g}ARPET ASSY.funnel,center ..................... 1
11 06003157 T E’iD ASSY,tunnel,center. .............. ... .. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

DESCRIPTION

Qry

10-126 BODY

ITEM | PART NUMBER
12 06002983 G
12 06002983 T
12 06002981 G
12 06002981 T
13 06001549 G
13 06001549 T
13 06001068 G
13 06001068 T
14 06001551
14 06001078 G
14 06001078 T
15 06001064
16 06001548
16 06002984
16 06002982 G
16 06002982 T
17 06001550 G
17 06001550 T
17 06001069 G
17 06001069 T

Figure 10-40
STATION WAGON INTERIOR TRIM (Cont’d)

PANEL, C- pillar, lower,LH. (standard) .. ............

84

PANEL, C-pillar,lower, LH. (sfandard). . . ............
84

PANEL, C-pillar, lower,LH.(deluxe). . ...............
84

PANEL, C-pillar, lower,LH.(deluxe). . ...............
84

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,LH.(standard) . . .. ..........
84

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,LH.(standard) . ... ..........
84

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,LH.(deluxe) . ...............
84

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,LH.(deluxe) . ...............
84

PANEL, C-pillar,center (standard) . ................
84

PANEL, C-pillar,center (deluxe) .. .................
84

PANEL, C-pillar,center (deluxe) .. .................
84

PANEL,upperrail ......... ..o
84

PANEL, C-pillar, lower,RH. (standard) ..............
84

PANEL, C-pillar, lower,RH. (standard) ..............
84

PANEL, C-pillar,lower,RH.(deluxe) ................
84

PANEL, C-pillar,lower,RH.(deluxe) ................
HMC

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,R.H. (standard) . . .. ..........
84

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,R.H. (standard) . . .. ..........
84

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,RH.(deluxe). .. .............
84

PANEL, C-pillar,upper,RH.(deluxe). . ..............
84

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-127

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

10-128 BODY

O
R
QY

5

O
&

&
J

P10-046

Figure 10-41. Cargo Net and Pocket Net.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

BODY 10-129
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-41
CARGO NET AND POCKET NET
1 06002809 CARGONET. ..o 1
2 06000114 SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY, #8-18 x .50". .. ... .. 8
3 06002808 POCKETNET. ..o e 1
4 MS 00021333 68 P-CLIP. .. 8

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

10-130 BODY

Figure 10-42. Removable Load Barrier.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

BODY 10-131

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 10-42
REMOVABLE LOAD BARRIER
1 06002978 FRAME ASSEMBLY,load barrier. . .................. 1
2 06004009 DECAL,load barrierwarning . ... ... n 1
3 12339355 1 RIVET . . 20
4 06003014 BRACKET,LH..loadbar. . .............. ... ...... 1
4 06003020 BRACKET,R.H.,loadbar ............... ... ...... 1
5 06003015 BUMPERSTRIRcenter . ......... ..., 2
6 06007112 BUMPERSTRIRSIde. . .......... oo 4
ad 7 06002998 G CARPET, load barrier,gray . ...t 1
O 7 06002998 T CARPET, load barrier,fan .. ........... oo 1
O 8 06006609 G POCKET ASSEMBLY, load barrier,gray .. ............ 1
O 8 06006609 T POCKET ASSEMBLY, load barrier,tan . .............. 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

10-132 BODY

Figure 10-43. Floor Mats

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

BODY 10-133

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 10-43

FLOOR MATS
1 05743349 KIT, floor mat.,tan,front. . .......... ... ... ... ... 1
2 S.ILK. eFLOORMAT,LH..front ... ........ ... ... ... ..... 1
3 S.ILK. oFLOOR MAT,RH. front ... ... .. ... ... ... ..... 1
1 05743404 KIT, floor mat,gray,front ............ ... ... ... .... 1
2 S.ILK. oFLOORMAT,LH..front ... ... .. ... ... ... ..... 1
3 S.IK. eFLOOR MAT,RH..front ... ...... ... ... ........ 1
4 05743350 KIT,floormat,fan,rear. . ...............ooovi . 1
5 S.ILK. eFLOORMAT,LH.rear ............ ... 1
6 S.ILK. oFLOORMAT,RH.rear .......... ... ... ........ 1
4 05743405 KIT.floormat,gray,rear. ..., 1
5 S.ILK. oFLOORMAT,LH.,rear .......... ... ... ... ..... 1
6 S.ILK. oFLOORMAT,RH.,rear ........ ..., 1

05744381

AM General Corporation




10-134 BODY

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

HVAC 11-1
Section 11
HVAC
TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Climate Control Panel. . ... . 11-2
A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .. ............ ..o 11-4
A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Turbo Diesel).. . ............ ... ... ... ... 11-6
A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Gas). . ... 11-8
Condenser, Receiver/Dryer,and A/C HOSES. . . .. oo e e i 11-10
Water Control Valve and Heater Hoses .. ... ..o e 11-12
Main A/C-Heat Unit. . .. o 11-14
Plenum and Related Parts . ... ..o 11-16
Driver’'s Closeout PaNEl. . ... . 11-18
Wiring Harnesses, A/C-Heat . . . ... 11-20
Auxiliary A/C-Heat. .. . 11-22
Auxiliary A/C-Heat Power Head. . . ... ... o e e 11-24
Auxiliary A/C-Heat HOSES . . . ..o 11-26
Rear Center Console . ... . 11-28

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

-1-96

11-2 HVAC

o
@
a
<?
-
T
o

Figure 11-1. Climate Control Panel.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

HVAC 11-3
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-1
CLIMATE CONTROL PANEL
1 06007462 BEZEL,HVAC controller,w/oradio. ................ 1
1 06007104 BEZEL, radio/HVAC controller. .. .................. 1
2 06007223 RETAINER ASSEMBLY, radio/HVAC SEENOTE 1..... ... 1
O 3 06008168 RETAINER ASSEMBLY, radio/HVAC SEE NOTE 2. .. .. ... 1
O 4 SEE NOTE 3 PANEL, cont (heat only) w/o rear defogger
SEENOTE T. ..t e e 1
O 4 SEE NOTE 3 PANEL, cont (heat only) w/rear defogger
SEENOTE T. . i e e 1
ad 4 SEE NOTE 3 PANEL, cont (heat-A/C) w/o rear defogger
SEENOTE 1. .. i e e 1
g 4 SEE NOTE 3 PANEL, cont (heat-A/C) w/rear defogger
SEENOTE T. ..t e e 1
d 5 06008156 PANEL, cont (heat only) w/o rear defogger
SEENOTE 2. . i e e 1
ad 5 06008157 PANEL, cont (heat only) w/rear defogger
SEENOTE 2. ..o e 1
] 5 06008158 PANEL, cont (heat-A/C) w/o rear defogger
SEENOTE 2. . oo e e 1
O 5 06008159 PANEL, cont (heat-A/C) w/rear defogger
SEENOTE 2. . oo 1
6 G 00164403 SCREW,PHCR tapping #8-32x .62. ... ... .......... 1
7 MS 00035207 265 | SCREW,PHCRtapping #10-32x.75................ 2
8 MS 00035338 43 LOCKWASHER, #10 . oo 2
9 MS 00027183 42 LOCKWASHER, #10 .. .o 2
10 06007109 BRACKET, radio/HVAC support ................... 1
11 06007107 BRACKET,HVAC mounting .. ....... oo 1
12 12341352 SPEEDNUT, climate controlpanel . ................ 4
13 05939651 SCREW,#10-T6X3/4 .. . i 4
14 05743502 SWITCH, two-speed rocker,aux. heat-A/C ........ 1
O NOTE 1: EARLY MODEL 1996 VEHICLES
O NOTE 2: LATE MODEL 1996 VEHICLES
O NOTE 3: EARLY MODEL CLIMATE CONTROL PANELS ARE
NO LONGER AVAILABLE. TO REPLACE THESE
CLIMATE CONTROL PANELS ORDER BOTH THE
LATE MODEL CLIMATE CONTROL PANEL AND
RETAINER ASSEMBLY, P/N 06008168.

05744381 AM General Corporation



11-4 HVAC

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

Figure 11-2. A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Non-Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

HVAC 11-5
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-2
A/C COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
(Non-Turbo Diesel)
1 06002941 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY (Non-Turbo Diesel). . ... ... 1
2 05744197 ¢CLUTCH DRIVE AND KEY ASSEMBLY (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
3 05744198 oPULLEY AND BEARING ASSEMBLY (Non-Turbo Diesel) 1
4 05744204 oSEAL KIT, shaft (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ............... 1
5 05744199 «COIL AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (Non-Turbo Diesel) . 1
6 S.ILA. ¢ COMPRESSOR (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............... 1
o 7 05744241 oVVALVE, pressure relief (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . ..... ... 1
8 G 11514597 NUT (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ... 3
9 06003088 BRACE, longitudinal compressor (Non-Turbo Diesel) . 1
10 G 11508300 BOLT (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. ...t 2
11 06003089 BRACE, fransverse compressor (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . 1
12 06003090 STUD,M10 x 50 and M8 x 15 (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . .. 1
13 G 11502812 NUT,M10-1.5" (Non-Turbo Diesel). . .. .............. 1
14 G 11500256 LOCKWASHER, M10 (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 2
15 G 11508475 BOLT (Non-Turbo Diesel). . .. ...t 2
16 06003079 WASHER, 5/8-inch (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .. ........... 2
17 G 11500931 BOLT,M10 x 1.5 x 35 (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




11-6 HVAC

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

P11-034

Figure 11-3. A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Turbo Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

HVAC 11-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 11-3

A/C COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
(Turbo Diesel)

1 06006778 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY (Turbo Diesel) ........... 1
2 05744520 oCLUTCH DRIVE (Turbo Diesel) ................... 1
3 05743077 oKEY, clutch drive (Turbo Diesel) . ................. 1
4 05744510 *PULLEY AND BEARING ASSEMBLY (Turbo Diesel) . . . . 1
5 05743075 ¢ oRETAINING RING (Turbo Diesel) . . ............... 1
6 05743078 ¢ oBEARING, pulley (Turbo Diesel) .. ............... 1
7 05743073 oSEAL KIT, Lipseal (Turbo Diesel). . ................. 1
8 05744509 ¢COIL AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (Turbo Diesel). . .. .. 1
9 S.ILA. ¢ COMPRESSOR (Turbo Diesel). . .. ... 1
o 10 05744241 oVALVE,pressurerelief ................ ... ....... 1
11 G 11516285 BOLT, compressor to bracket (Turbo Diesel). ... ... .. 4
12 G 11500931 BOLT, compressor assembly (Turbo Diesel). . ..... ... 1
13 06003079 WASHER, 5/8-inch (Turbo Diesel) . ................. 2

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-8 HVAC

Figure 11-4. A/C Compressor and Mounting Hardware (Gas).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

HVAC 11-9
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-4
A/C COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (Gas)

1 06004286 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY,A/C, 134A (Gas) ......... 1

1 06008130 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY,A/C dry, not illustrated. . . . . 1

2 05744239 ¢CLUTCH DRIVE AND KEY ASSEMBLY (Gas) ......... 1

3 05744198 ePULLEY AND BEARING ASSEMBLY (Gas) .. ......... 1

4 05744204 oSEAL KIT, compressor, front (Gas). . ............... 1

5 05744240 ¢COIL AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (GQs$) . ........... 1

6 S.ILA. ¢COMPRESSOR (GAS). « v oot 1

7 05744241 oVALVE,pressurerelief (Gas) . .................... 1

8 G 11500931 BOLT,MI0Xx 1.5°x35(GAS). . ... 1

9 G 11500256 WASHER, flat, 1I0mm (Gas). . .. ... oo 1

10 06004121 NUT, compressor bracket (Gas). . ................. 5

11 G 02436164 WASHER, flat, 7/16" (GaS) . . .o vv v 1

12 06004094 BRACKET, drive belt tensioner (Gas) . .. ............ 1

13 06004091 BOLT, compressor bracket (Gas). ................. 3

14 06003079 WASHER, sealing,5/8"(Gas). .. ................... 1

14 06003078 WASHER, 3/4-inch (Gas) . . .. .......ovvi i 1

15 06007396 HOSE, suction/discharge, (Gas) . ................. 1

o 16 05743824 VALVE, schraeder, small port style (Gas). ........... 2

o 16 05744373 VALVE, schraeder, large port style (Gas) ........... 2

17 05744263 CARschraeder valve,low side (Gas) . ............. 1

17 05744264 CAR schraeder valve, highside (Gas) ............. 1

06008131 SWITCH, A/C compressor,not illustrated ........... 1

d 05743547 OIL, refrigerant (PAG), not illustrated. . ............. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-10 HVAC

P11-030

Figure 11-5. Condenser, Receiver/Dryer, and A/C Hoses.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

HVAC 11-11
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-5
CONDENSER, RECEIVER/DRYER, AND A/C HOSES
1 06006173 ORING,#6,R-1340 . ... e 5
2 06006175 ORING,#10,R-134Q .. ..o 4
3 05744250 CAPRsuction/discharge hose. . ................... 2
d 4 06005596 HOSE, suction/discharge (Non-Turbo Diesel). ... .. .. 1
4 06007396 HOSE, suction/discharge (Gas). .. .. ..ot 1
ad 5 05743824 VALVE,schraeder,smallportstyle . ................ 2
O 5 05744373 VALVE, schraeder,large portstyle. ................ 2
6 05744264 CABRschraeder valve, highside. . ................. 1
7 06006174 ORING,#8,R-134a . .. ... e 1
8 05744263 CARschraeder valve,lowside ................... 1
9 G 11508300 BOLT, suction/discharge hose .................... 1
10 MS 00021333 128 CLAMR suction/discharge hose .................. 1
11 06007393 CONDENSER KIT, A/C (Gas and Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . 1
11 06007152 CONDENSERKIT,A/C (Turbo Diesel) .. ............. 1
12 05744141 ¢ CONDENSER, A/C (Gas and Non-turbo Diesel) . . .. 1
12 05744493 oCONDENSER,A/C (Turbo Diesel). . ............... 1
05744223 eBAG, condenser parts (notillustrated) . . .......... 1
13 05744143 ¢ eSCREW, socket head,5/16-18 x2.5" ............. 4
14 05743597 oo WASHER, flat 5/16 .. ... .. ... 4
15 05743412 e oeSPACER,condenser . ... 4
o 16 06008225 oLINE, condenser-to-receiver/dryer ............... 1
17 05744142 oCLAMRdryer,2 1/2” ... 2
18 05743473 oRECEIVER/DRYER. . . ... 1
19 05744249 eCARreceiver/dryer-to-evaporatorline ........... 1
20 05743472 oSWITCH, oW pressure . . ... e . 1
o 21 06008226 oLINE, receiver/dryer-to-evaporator. . ............. 1
22 06007160 HOSE, suction (Turbo Diesel) ..................... 1
o 22 06007397 HOSE,suction (Gas) ... ..o 1
o 22 06007399 HOSE, suction (Non-Turbo Diesel) ... .............. 1
O 23 06008337 O RING,#12 R-134a (Turbo Diesel) . ............... 1
24 06007159 BLOCK ASSEMBLY, discharge hose (Turbo Diesel) . . . . 1
o 25 05744263 CARIow SIdE . ..o 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-12 HVAC

\ ENGINE P11-036

TO
ENGINE

Figure 11-8. Water Control Valve and Heater Hoses.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

HVAC 11-13
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-8
WATER CONTROL VALVE AND HEATER HOSES
1 06007149 VALVE ASSEMBLY, water control (Diesel) ... ......... 1
1 06007153 VALVE ASSEMBLY, water,control (Gas) ............. 1
2 05744564 oVACUUMSOLENOID . ... 1
3 05743767 ¢VVACUUM SOLENOID JUMPER HARNESS .. ......... 1
4 05744565 oVVACUUM HOSE 7/64" diameter,9 inches long. . . . .. 1
ad 5 06006271 oHOSE, heater,molded, 5/8” ( Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . . 1
0 5 05744225 oHOSE, heater,molded, 5/8” (Turbo Diesel) . ....... 2
5 05744225 eHOSE, heater,molded,5/8" (Gas). . .............. 3
6 MS 00035842 11 eCLAMPheaterhose . .............coovii i, 8
7 05743177 oSPLICE, heater,5/8 (Diesel). .. ................... 1
7 05743177 oSPLICE, heater,5/8" (GaASs) . .......ccvviiinn. 2
8 05744563 oVALVE,watercontrol ............... ... ... .. ... 1
9 05743507 oHOSE,90 degree curved,5/8" .................. 1
10 06007368 BRACKET, water valve mounting. . ................ 1
11 05744244 CLAMB#I0-#12 .. e i 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




11-14 HVAC

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

* PART OF ITEM 3

Figure 11-9. Main A/C-Heat Unit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

HVAC 11-15
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-9
MAIN A/C-HEAT UNIT
1 05744485 DIVERTERASSEMBLY ... ... i 1
2 05744256 SCREW, #10-24 X 5/8" . .. .. 5
3 06007150 MAIN UNIT,heatonly ............ ... .o 1
3 06007151 MAIN UNIT,A/Candheat ....................... 1
4 05743483 oINSULATION, blowermount .. ................... 1
5 05744271 ONUT, KPS . o oo 1
6 05744221 eWHEEL,blower. . ......... .. i 1
7 05743481 oClIRblowerretainer................ ... ... ..... 1
8 05743482 oMOTOR,blower . .. ..o e 1
9 05743484 oTUBE, blower motorcooling. . ................... 1
10 05743526 oCLIEmaletab ....... ... 1
11 05743175 oWASHER,STar . .. ..o 1
12 05743185 oSCREW, #8 X 1/2" . .o 13
13 05744265 ¢INSULATION, housing-to defrost duct, 18in......... 1
14 05744229 oBRACKET, resistormount . .. ..................... 1
15 05743455 ORESISTOR. . . oo 1
16 05744237 oSCREW, #10 X 3/4" . . oo 2
17 05744266 oINSULATION, SIdE . . .o oo 1
18 05744268 oINSULATION, fresh airintake . . ................... 1
19 05744231 eCOVER,evaporatoraccess. . .....covvvvvv . 1
20 05743459 oPUSHNUT. . . . e 1
21 05743575 OSCREW, #10 X 17, oot 6
22 05744494 o ACTUATOR, fresh aiir/recirculation. ............... 1
23 05744495 o ACTUATOR, heatdoor ... 1
24 05744256 oSCREW, #10-24 X 5/8" ... .. 15
25 05743458 oTHERMOSTAT . ..o e e s 1
26 05744253 eHOUSING, blowermotor. . ...................... 1
27 G 00120386 WASHER, 1/4” . . . 5
28 G 09419454 LOCKNUT o e e e 4
29 MS 00090725 6P2 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" . . ..o e 2
30 05744257 TUBE,drain,3/8"x4"SEENOTE 1 .................. 1
31 05743775 TUBE.kazoodrain ... 1
32 06000946 GROMMET, 1”rubber . .......... . .o 1
06000970 INSULATION, passenger floor board (not illustrated). . 1
06005329 INSULATION, cowl panel (not illustrated) . .......... 1
NOTE 1: Make from bulk hose 3/8”,P/N 05743169
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-16 HVAC

§

P11-033

Figure 11-10. Plenum and Related Parts.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

HVAC 11-17
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-10
PLENUM AND RELATED PARTS
1 05744258 HOSE, demist, 3/4" x 18" SEENOTES 1Tand 2. ...... .. 2
2 05744207 DUCT, passengerside SEENOTE 1. ................ 1
3 05744206 DUCT,centerSEENOTE 1 ...t 1
4 05744205 DUCT, driver'sside SEENOTE 1. . .................. 1
5 05743410 LOUVER, rectangular w/o adapter. . .............. 3
6 06004097 SCREW, #6 X 3/4" . .. 6
7 05744220 LOUVER,drivercrashpad ....................... 1
8 05744209 ADAPTER, duct,2 1/2",oval SEENOTE T . ........... 1
9 05744215 DUCT,closeoutpanel.............cooviiin. 1
10 05744208 DUCT,driver'sheat SEENOTE T ................... 1
11 05743588 HOSE, passenger footwell, 1.5” x 40" SEE NOTE 3 . . . .. 1

NQOTE 1: Part of Defrost Duct Kit P/N06007 147
NOTE 2: Cut from bulk hose P/N 05743540.
NOTE 3: Cut from bulk hose P/N 05743541.

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

11-18 HVAC

el.

ut Pan

Closeo

Figure 11-11. Driver’s

| Corporation

AM Genera



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

HVAC 11-19
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-11
DRIVER’S CLOSEOUT PANEL
O 1 N/S SCREW, trim, #8 x 1“,black. . ............. ... ..., 10
2 05744215 DUCT,closeoutpanel............ .o, 1
3 06006970 COVER,I/Pharness. .. ... 1
4 06007155 LOUVER,2 1/2"circular. .. ..o 1
5 06006969 PANEL,closeout. .. ... oo 1
6 06005497 BRACKET,closeoutpanel . ....................... 1
7 05744218 LATCH, closeout paneldoor . .................... 1
8 06006973 DOOR,closeoutpanel..............coivii . 1
9 05744220 LOUVER,rectangular . .......... ..o, 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-20 HVAC

— ¢
WA

/8

= S~ ‘ =
S
// A
‘/ HRtra N
YR TS N
i

P11-005.3

Figure 11-12. Wiring Harnesses, A/C-Heat.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

HVAC 11-21
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-12
WIRING HARNESSES, A/C-HEAT
1 06006947 HARNESS, main A/C-Heat ....................... 1
2 05743475 RECEPTACLE,relay ... 4
3 05743489 RELAY, 12VvOlt SPDT .. ... i 4
4 05744259 CLAMRcable,3/8"x3/8". ... ... o 2
5 06006949 HARNESS, engine compartment (Diesel) ... ........ 1
5 06006948 HARNESS, engine compartment (Gas) ............ 1
6 05939408 FUSE.30amMPD . . oo 1
7 06007239 HARNESS, ambient temperature switch. . .......... 1
8 05743469 SWITCH, ambient temperature switch . ............ 1
9 06003012 JUMPER, compressor (Non-Turbo Diesel) . .......... 1
10 06003202 JUMPER, compressor (Turbo Diesel and Gas) . ... ... 1
11 06007497 JUMPER HARNESS,HVAC SEENOTE .. ............. 1
O NOTE 1: THIS JUMPER HARNESS IS USED BETWEEN THE
CLIMATE CONTROL PANEL AND THE MAIN
HVAC HARNESS
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-22 HVAC

P11-015

Figure 11-13. Auxiliary A/C-Heat.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

HVAC 11-23
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-13
AUXILIARY A/C-HEAT
05743544 KIT, auxiliory A/C-Heat . ... 1
1 06004353 oHEAT/COOL POWER,heavy duty ................ 1
2 05743172 eoeCLAMRhOSe,3/8" .. ... . 7
3 05743582 e eHOSE, drain, 3/8“ x5, SEENOTE 1............... 1
4 05743586 e eHOSE, drain,3/8"x 13", SEENOTE 1T .............. 1
5 05743587 eeHOSE,drain 3/8"x 16”,SEENOTE 1. . ............. 1
6 05743170 oo BOW,drainhose,3/8” .. ..................... 1
7 05743171 oo EE, drain,3/8" . .. ... . 1
8 05743583 eoHOSE,drain,3/8 x 17"SEENOTE 1 ............... 1
NOTE 1: CUT FROM BULK HOSE 3/8 "X 4,P/N 05743169.
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-24 HVAC

Figure 11-14. Auxiliary A/C-Heat Power Head.

P11-027

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

HVAC 11-25
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-14
AUXILIARY A/C-HEAT POWER HEAD
1 06004353 AUXILIARY A/C-HEAT POWER HEAD ASSEMBLY ... ... 1
2 05743456 ®CASE TOD . v 1
3 05744237 oSCREW, #10 X 3/4" . . oo 1
4 05743531 oSNAP-IN,black. . .. ... 4
5 05743498 oWHEEL,blower. . ....... .. o i 1
6 05743497 oMOTOR,blower . .. ..o e 1
7 05743453 oCLAMRDUID. . ... 1
8 05743496 oVALVE expansion . ... ... . i 1
9 06006174 oO-RING, #8 . . o e 1
10 05743457 eCASEBOTIOM . . ot 1
11 05744236 oSCREW, 1/47-20 X 1/2" . .. o i 2
12 05744238 oSCREW, #6 X 3/8" . . .. i 8
13 05743533 BRACKET, right,aux. A/Cmounting .. .............. 1
14 05743534 BRACKET, aux. A/Cmounting. . ...........cooovnn. 1
15 05743500 oPLENUM,rear. .. ..o e 1
16 05744196 ePINinsulafion . ........ .. . 3
17 05743532 BRACKET, left,aux. A/Cmounting . .. .............. 1
18 05744195 oSCREEN,COil. . ... 1
19 05743499 oCOIL, evaporatorandheat..................... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-26 HVAC

P11-016

Figure 11-15. Auxiliary A/C-Heat Hoses.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

HVAC 11-27
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-15
AUXILIARY A/C-HEAT HOSES
1 06006266 CLAMBRROSE ..ot 2
2 05744152 HOSE, heater,5/8"SEENOTE T........... .ottt 2
3 05743187 SCREWA#TO X 3/4" . 3
4 05743166 GROMMET, 3" . 1
5 05743477 WRARreflective. . ......... o 1
o 6 06008227 LINE,#10, suction,low pressure . .................. 1
7 06006175 O-RING,#10,A/C. .. 1
8 06006173 O-RING,#6,A/C. . . 1
o 9 06008224 LINE, #6 liquid,high pressure. . .. .. .........o v u 0 1
10 05743186 SCREW,#8 X 1/2" . . 4
11 G 00179791 P2 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1/2" . . oo e e 1
12 05743188 P-CLAMR 2 1/2" . e 2
13 05743303 NUTKEPS oot 1
05743167 TAPE, permagum/prestite (not illustrated) . ... ... ... AR
NOTE 1: HEATER HOSE, P/N 05744152, COMES IN A
12’ 6" LENGTH THAT IS TO BE CUT TO MAKE
TWO 6’ 3" HOSES FOR BOTH THE INLET AND
OUTLET OF THE AUXILIARY A/C-HEAT UNIT OR
CAN BE MADE FROM BULK HOSE 50°,
P/N 05740929
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

11-28 HVAC

P11-031

Figure 11-16. Rear Center Console.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

HVAC 11-29
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 11-16
REAR CENTER CONSOLE
o 1 06006939 T CONSOLE, standard, tan w/ auxiliary air conditioning 1
o 1 06006940 T CONSOLE, deluxe, tan w/ auxiliary air conditioning. . 1
o 1 06006940 G CONSOLE, deluxe, gray w/ auxiliary air conditioning . 1
2 05743410 LOUVER,rectangle w/oadapter . ................ 2
3 05743186 SCREW, #8 X 1/2. .o e 4
4 NPN J-CLIP . 4
5 05743505 HOSE,duct,2”x 18" ... ... e 1
6 05743504 LOUVER,sidevent. ... ....... ... i 2
7 05743501 LOUVER,rectangle w/ adapter. .. ................ 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




11-30 HVAC

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG ~ ®15%¢

ELECTRICAL 12-1

Section 12

ELECTRICAL
TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Batteries, Cables, and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) . . ... 12-2
Batteries, Cables, and Mounting Hardware (Gas). . .. ... oo 12-4
Starter Motor and Mounting Hardware (Diesel) . ......... ... .. i i 12-6
Starter Motor Assembly (Diesel) . .. ... i 12-8
124- AP AREINATOr. . o e 12-12
124-Amp Alternator ASSembDlY . . . o 12-14
Sending Units (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . ... ... o 12-16
Windshield Wiper Motor, Wiper Assembly,and WasherBottle ........................ 12-18
Instrument Panel Cluster. . ... . 12-21
Front Turn Signal Light and Mounting Hardware . ............. ... . i 12-26
Rear Turn Signal Light/Taillight, License Plate Bracket, and Mounting Hardware . .. ... ... 12-28
Headlight Assembly and Running Lights. . . ... .. o 12-30
Clearance Marker Light Assembly. . . ..o 12-32
Inferior Dome Lights. . ..o 12-34
Interior Courtesy Lights, Underhood Light,and Door Jamb Switch . ................... 12-36
REflECtOrS o 12-38
Stereo, Speakers,and Mounfing Hardware .. ... i 12-40
DUOI HOINS 12-42
HoOd WinNG HOMMESS . . . . o 12-45
Roof Wiring HArness, TWO-DOOr . . . . ..ot e 12-48
Roof Wiring Harness, FOU-DOOr . ... . o 12-50
Rear Door Courtesy Light Jumper Harness Switch ............ ... o oo 12-52
Control Harness Assembly, Non-Turbo Diesel .. ... .. i e 12-54
Control Harness Assembly, Turbo Diesel. . .. ... .. o e 12-56
Confrol Harness Assembly, GaS . . ... oottt e e 12-58
Harness Assembly, Instrument Panel . ... ... 12-60
Engine Wiring Harness, Non-Turbo Diesel . .. .. ..o e e 12-62
Engine Wiring Harness, Turbo Diesel. . .. ... .. 12-64
Engine WINNG HArEss, GasS . .. oot e 12-66
Trailer Towing Wiring Kit and Wiper Motor JumperHarness. .. ............. ... ... ... .. 12-68
Identification Lamp Assembly Jumper . .. ... ... 12-70
Stereo Harness, TWO-DOOr . . . . oo e 12-72
Stereo Harness, Hard Top . . ..ot e 12-74
Stereo Harness, Open TOD . .ottt i e e 12-76
Transmission Harness Assembly, Diesel . ......... . . i e e 12-78
Transmission Harness Assembly, GAS . .. ... .o e e 12-80
O Body HOMMESS . . oo 12-82
Fuse Box Panel, Convenience Center,and Mounting Hardware ..................... 12-87
Miscelloneous Electrical Fems . . . ... o 12-92
Daytime Running Light Jumperand Harness. . .. ... i e 12-94
PCM/TCM and Digital Rafio Adapter. . ... e e 12-96
Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit .. .. ... 12-99
POWET MIITOTS . o 12-110
O Power Windows/LOCKS HOMNESS . . .. oo 12-112
O POWET WINGOWS .« o oottt e 12-114

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-2 ELECTRICAL

P12-001

Figure 12-1. Batteries, Cables, and Mounting Hardware (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-3
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-1
BATTERIES, CABLES, AND MOUNTING
HARDWARE (DIESEL)
1 06002911 B2 BRACKET, battery holddown (Diesel) .............. 1
2 06002912 JBOLT(Diesel). ... 1
3 G 00454869 BOLT 5/16-18 x .75 (Diesel) . . ... 2
4 06004164 BATTERY, 12-volt (Diesel) .. ....................... 2
5 06003471 BOLT, terminal, battery,side (Diesel) . .............. 2
6 06003128 CABLE, black,negative (Diesel) .................. 1
7 12340058 WASHER, hardened (Diesel). .. ................... 1
8 MS 00051967 6 NUT,5/16-18 Diesel . .. ... 1
9 06002907 B2 BATTERY TRAY (Diesel) . . .. oo 1
10 MS 00090728 60 BOLT,3/8-16x1in.(Diesel) . ...................... 2
11 MS 00035338 46 LOCKWASHER (Diesel) . ... 2
12 06007344 CABLE, starter,negatfive (Diesel) ... ............... 1
13 05744361 BATTERY BOLT (Diesel) . . .. ... 2
14 06007278 CABLE, starter, positive (Diesel) ................... 1
15 06003129 CABLE, red, positive (DieseD. . .................... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-4 ELECTRICAL

é@\)@” ’

=

QJ P12-065

Figure 12-2. Battery, Cables, and Mounting Hardware (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-5
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-2
BATTERY, CABLES, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (GAS)
1 06004902 B2 BRACKET, battery holddown (Gas) . . .............. 1
2 MS 00051967 6 NUT,5/16-18 (GAS). . oo 1
3 12340058 WASHER(GQS). .. ..o 1
4 06004164 BATTERY, 12-vOlt (GQS) . . . oo oo 1
5 06002907 B2 BATTERY TRAY (GQS) .+ v\ vt i e 1
6 06002912 JBOLT(GAS) ..o 1
7 MS 00090728 60 BOLT,3/8-16 X 1"(GAS) .o v 2
8 MS 00035338 46 LOCKWASHER,3/8" (GQAS). « v vt v v 2
9 06007344 CABLE, starter,negative (Gas). . .................. 1
10 06003471 BOLT, terminal, battery,side (Gas). .. .............. 2
10 05744361 BOLT, terminal,long-w/winch (Gas) . .............. 2
11 06003472 CABLE, starter, positive (Gas) . . ............covvt. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-6 ELECTRICAL

! P12-002

Figure 12-3. Starter Motor And Mounting Hardware (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ELECTRICAL 12-7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-3
STARTER MOTOR AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (Diesel)
1 12338789 2 SHIM (Diesel) . ... V
2 12338789 1 SHIM Diesel) . ... \%
3 05937124 STARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY (Diesel) .. ............. 1
4 MS 00051419 9 oLl OCKWASHER (Diesel) .. ........covvii 1
5 MS 00035691 33 eNUT(Diesel) . ... e 1
6 MS 00035338 46 ol OCKWASHER (Diesel) . .......... .. ..ot 1
7 MS 00051967 8 oNUTDIiesel . ... 1
8 12338793 BRACKET, starter motor (Diesel) .. ................. 1
9 G 02436163 WASHER, bracket (Diesel). .. ..................... 1
10 MS 00051943 35 LOCKNUT, bracket (Diesel). . ..................... 1
11 06003475 BRACKET, starter cable (Diesel) .. ................. 1
12 MS 00021333 105 CLAMR positive cable (Diesel) ................... 1
13 MS 00021333 106 CLAMR ground cable (Diesel). . .................. 1
14 12340844 SCREW, cable clamps (Diesel) ................... 1
o 14 06007677 SCREW, cable clamps (Gas)
15 12339413 BOLT,starter(Diesel) . ........... v 2
16 12341856 WASHER, starter Diesel) . . .. ............ oot 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-8 ELECTRICAL

P12-003

Figure 12-4. Starter Motor Assembly (Diesel)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-9
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-4
STARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY (DIESEL)

1 S.IK. WASHER, flat (Diesel) SEENOTEA4. .. ............... 1

2 05741114 BEARING ASSEMBLY, intermediate (Diesel) ......... 1

3 05929739 oSEAL(Diesel) . ... .o 1

4 05929738 eBEARING, ABS, bronze (Diesel) .................. 1

5 S.I.K. oSCREW (Diesel) SEENOTE 3 . ....... ..o n 3

6 S.1K. GASKET, bearing assy., (Diesel) SEENOTE 10. . .... ... 1

7 S.ILK. SPACER, starter clutch (Diesel) SEENOTE4. . ........ 1

8 05740926 CLUTCH,starter (Diesel) . ........covviiii i 1

9 056929752 O-RING, pinion housing (Diesel) .................. 1
10 S.I.K. PINION STOP (Diesel) SEENOTES. . ................ 1
11 S.IK. SNAP RING (Diesel) SEENOTES . . .. ...t 1
12 05929764 YOKE ASSEMBLY (Diesel) . ......... ..., 1
13 S.IK. PIN (Diese) SEENOTE 7. ... .. ..o 2
14 S.1K. PLUG (Diesel) SEENOTE 7. ... ... oo i 1
15 S.ILK. GASKET (Diesel) SEENOTE 7 .. .. ... oo 1
16 S.IK. PLUG (Diese) SEENOTE 7. ... ..o 1
17 05742921 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, pinion (Diesel) . .............. 1
18 05741174 eBEARING,bronze (Diesel) ...................... 1
19 S.IK. SCREW (Diesel) SEENOTE 1 ..., 7
20 05742738 SOLENOID SWITCH (Diesel) .. ... 1
21 05742922 ¢ CORE ASSEMBLY,moving (Diesel) ................ 1
22 S.IK. oNUT (Diese) SEENOTE 7 .. ... .o 1
23 S.ILK. oSNAP RING (Diesel) SEENOTES8. .. ............... 1
24 S.IK. oRETAINER (Diesel) SEENOTES8 .. ................. 1
25 S.1K. oSPRING (Diesel) SEENOTE8 .. .........cvviv ot 1
26 S.IK. oRETAINER (Diesel) SEENOTES8 .. ................. 1
27 05929759 ¢BOOT, moving core (Diesel) SEENOTES8. .. ........ 1
28 S.IK. o WASHER (Diesel) SEENOTES8 ... ................. 1
29 05741916 oL OCKWASHER, solenoid (Diesel) .. ............... 1
30 N/S oMACHINE SCREW (Diesel) ............ ..o, 1
31 05740968 ¢ COVER AND CONTACT STUD ASSEMBLY (Diesel) . .. 1
32 S.I.K. eGASKET (Diesel) SEENOTE 11... ...t 1
33 S.IK. oNUT (Diese) SEENOTE 6 . ... ..o 1
34 S.IK. o WASHER (Diesel) SEENOTE S ... .. ..o oot e 1
35 S.IK. ¢ CONTACT, solenoid switch (Diesel) SEE NOTE 6. . . . . 1
36 S.IK. oSPRING (Diesel) SEENOTE 6. ... ..ot 1
37 S.I.K. o WASHER (Diesel) SEENOTE S ... .. ..o v e 1
38 05742918 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY (Diesel) ................... 1
39 S.IK. THRUST WASHER (Diesel) SEENOTE4. . ............. 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-10 ELECTRICAL

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-4
STARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY (DIESEL) (Cont'd)
40 S.IK. THRUST WASHER (Diesel) SEENOTE4 . . ............. 8
41 S.IK. GASKET, (DieseD) SEENOTEQ . .. . ........ ... ... .. 2
42 05742920 FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY (Diesel) . ............. 1
43 N/S oSCREW (Diesel) . ... 2
44 05741118 eWASHER (Diesel) ....... ..., 2
45 S.1K. oBUSHING (Diese) SEENOTE2. . .................. 1
46 S.I.K. ¢ WASHER, neoprene (Diesel) SEENOTE2........... 1
47 S.IK. ¢ WASHER, insulating (Diesel) SEENOTE2 ........... 1
48 S.ILK. ¢ WASHER, cap (Diesel) SEENOTE2................ 1
49 S.IK. ¢ WASHER, plain (Diese) SEENOTE2 . .............. 1
50 S.ILK. o OCKWASHER (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . .............. 4
51 S.ILK. oNUT (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . ...t 1
52 S.IK. eNUT (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . ............. ... oot 4
53 S.ILK. ¢ WASHER, insulating (Diesel) SEENOTE2 ........... 1
54 S.IK. ¢ WASHER, plain (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . .............. 1
55 S.IK. «STUD, terminal (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . .............. 1
56 05740960 eBRUSHSET (Diesel) .......... ... ... oo, 1
57 N/S oSCREW (Diesel) . ... 2
58 05740961 oSPRING SET,brush (Diesel) ...................... 1
59 S.ILK. oSCREW (Diesel) SEENOTE 1 .. ...t 4
60 S.IK. oSTUD, terminal (Diesel) SEENOTE2 ............... 1
61 05741666 oPLATE ASSEMBLY, brush (Diesel) . ................. 1
62 N/S eNUT(Diesel) . ... 2
63 05741107 ol OCKWASHER (Diesel) . ..., 2
64 N/S oSCREW (Diesel) ... 3
65 05741169 oSEAL PACKAGE, brush plate mounting (Diesel) . . . .. 1
66 S.IK. ¢STUD, terminal (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . .............. 1
67 S.IK. ¢ WASHER, insulating (Diesel) SEENOTE2 ........... 1
68 S.ILK. BUSHING, insulating (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . .......... 1
69 S.IK. *WASHER, neoprene (Diesel) SEENOTE2. . ......... 1
70 S.ILK. ¢ WASHER, insulating (Diesel) SEENOTE2 ........... 1
71 S.1LK. ¢ WASHER, cap (Diesel) SEENOTE2................ 1
72 S.IK. ¢ WASHER, plain (Diese) SEENOTE2 . .............. 1
73 S.ILK. oNUT (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . ........... ... 1
74 S.ILK. o OCKWASHER (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . .............. 2
75 S.IK. eNUT (Diesel) SEENOTE2 . ............. ... ...... 3
76 05741120 CONNECTOR (Diesel) switch ... ........ ... ... .. 1
77 05742919 HEAD ASSEMBLY, commutator end (Diesel) ... ... ... 1
78 S.IK. *OIL RETAINER, felt (Diesel) SEENOTE 3. ............ 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-4
STARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY (DIESEL) (Cont'd)

79 S.IK. *BEARING, bronze (Diesel) SEENOTE 3. ............ 1
80 S.LK. SCREW, solenoid (Diesel) SEENOTE 1 .............. 4
81 05741117 CONNECTOR, switch (Diesel) .................... 1

NOTE 1:  PART OF MOUNTING SCREW PACKAGE
P/N 05740922

NOTE 2:  PART OF TERMINAL STUD PACKAGE
P/N 05740963

NOTE 3:  PART OF BEARING AND OIL RETAINER
PACKAGE P/N 05741167

NOTE 4:  PART OF THRUST WASHER PACKAGE
P/N 05741171

NOTE 5:  PART OF PINION STOP AND LOCK RING
PACKAGE P/N 05741173

NOTE 6:  PART OF CORE CONTACT END PARTS
PACKAGE P/N 05929757

NOTE 7:  PART OF YOKE ADJUSTING PARTS
PACKAGE P/N 05929744

NOTE 8: PART OF CORE YOKE END PARTS PACKAGE
P/N 05929758

NOTE 9:  PART OF GASKET PACKAGE, C.E. AND D.E.
HEAD P/N 05741168

NOTE 10: PART OF GASKET PACKAGE, INTERMEDIATE
BEARING P/N 05740964

NOTE 11: PART OF MULTI-PAC P/N 05929755

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-12 ELECTRICAL

P12-004.1

Figure 12-5. 124-AMP Alternator.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-5
124-AMP ALTERNATOR
1 06003163 ALTERNATOR, 124-Amp (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ....... 1
1 06006776 ALTERNATOR, 124-Amp (Turbo Diesel). .. ........... 1
1 06003162 ALTERNATOR, 124-AmMp (GAS) ... vvi i 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-14 ELECTRICAL

Figure 12-6. 124-Amp Alternator Assembly.

P12-005

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-15

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-6
124-AMP ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY
1 06003163 ALTERNATOR, 124-Amp (Non-Turbo Diesel) ......... 1
1 06006776 ALTERNATOR, 124-Amp (Turbo Diesel. .. ........... 1
1 06003162 ALTERNATOR, 124-Amp (GAS) . ..o oo 1
2 05742662 oBOLT, 124 amp.frame ...........cccvviiiinn.. 4
3 05742663 oFRAME, includesbearings ..................... 1
4 08125185 oTERMINAL PACKAGE,battery ................... 1
5 05742664 eREGULATOR ... e 1
6 05742665 oSPRING,brush . ........ ... . 2
7 05742666 BRUSH HOLDER AND BRUSH ASSEMBLY . .......... 1
8 NPN eWASHER . ... 1
9 05733274 oSCREW,brushholder .......................... 1
10 05742667 oSCREW,regulator,124amp ... ...ocve i 1
11 05742668 oSCREW, rectifierbridge ............... .. .. .. ... 1
12 05742669 «SCREW AND WASHER, recfifier bridge ........... 2
13 05742670 eCAPACITOR ... 1
14 05742671 «CONNECTOR, rectifier bridge to regulator
(Non-Turbo Diesel) ......... ... ... ..o, 1
15 G 00453996 oNUT, recftifierbridge ........... ... ... .. .. .. ... 3
16 05742672 eRECTIFIERBRIDGE . ............ ... i, 1
17 05742673 oSTATORASSEMBLY ... 1
18 05742674 oFRAME,D.E..includes bearings ................. 1
19 08125242 eNUT,pulley,85/124amp ... 1
20 08125186 ol OCKWASHER, shaft nut,D.E. ................... 1
21 08125193 SFAN 1
22 05742676 eCOLLAR,ouUtside . ....... ... 1
23 05742677 eCOLLAR,INsIde .. .o 1
24 05742678 eROTORASSEMBLY ... e 1
25 05742679 eBALLBEARING,S.RE. ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-16 ELECTRICAL

P12-006

Figure 12-7. Sending Units (Non-Turbo Diesel)

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-7
SENDING UNITS (NON-TURBO DIESEL)
1 05743888 PLUG, cylinder (Non-Turbo Diesel). .. .............. 1
2 05743243 SENSOR, throttle position (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ... .. .. 1
3 G 00271166 LOCKNUT, #10-24 (Non-Turbo Diesel) .............. 2
4 MS 00035206 338 SCREW, #10-24 x 1.125” (Non-Turbo Diesel) ......... 2
5 06003469 SENSOR, barometric pressure (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . . . 1
6 06003100 BRACKET, barometric sensor (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . .. 1
7 G 11502812 NUT, metric, M10-1.5 (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ... ...... .. 4
8 G 11500207 LOCKWASHER, m10 (Non-Turbo Diesel) ............ 2
O 9 05742558 CONTROL, glow plug (Non-Turbo Diesel) . . .. ....... 1
10 05742560 COLD ADVANCE SWITCH (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ... ... 1
11 12339238 RIVET,.31"x 5.5 (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. .............. 1
12 056937262 BUSHING, reducer (Non-Turbo Diesel). . ............ 1
13 06000092 SWITCH, oil pressure (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. .......... 1
o 13 05744455 SWITCH/SENSOR, oil pressure (Turbo Diesel). . ....... 1
14 05744134 oSEAL, oil pressure switch (Non-Turbo Diesel) ... .. .. 1
15 06001037 TRANSMITTER, pressure, oil (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ... .. 1
16 05744032 SENDER, engine temperature (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-18 ELECTRICAL

*aPart of Item 1

P12-008

Figure 12-8. Windshield Wiper Motor, Wiper Assembly, and Washer Bottles.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-8
WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR, WIPER ASSEMBLY,
AND WASHER BOTTLE
1 06003900 WIPER ARM ASSEMBLY, pivot assembly, less blade . . . 2
2 05741925 oSCREW,arm, 1/8 x.5" ... . 1
3 05741926 olOCKNUT,arm,5-40 . ... ... i 1
4 06003901 BLADE, wiperarm assembly ..................... 2
5 12339427 RETAINER . ... e 1
6 12338831 CONNECTING ARM, pivot assembly . . ............. 2
7 05938822 B2 WIPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY, windshield . ............. 1
8 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, wiper motor,9/32" . .................... 3
9 MS 00035338 44P2 | LOCKWASHER, wiper motor, 1/4".................. 3
10 MS 00090725 6 SCREW, wiper motor, 1/4-20x 3/4" .. ........... ... 3
11 MS 00035489 41S GROMMET, motorlead. ..o 1
12 12339340 GROMMET,motorlead. . ......... ... 1
13 06006600 NOZZLE, windshield washer . ..................... 2
14 G 00164403 SCREW,nozzle,8-32 x5/8" ... ...... . i 2
15 N/S HOSE, 27-inch, windshield washer, SEENOTE 1. ... ... 1
16 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, clamp, without CTIS, 10-24 x 3/4". .. ..... ... 3
16 MS 00051849 76 SCREW, clamp,with CTIS, 10-24 x 3/4" ............. 4
17 MS 00021333 36 CLAMR hose, without CTIS,3/8". .................. 1
17 MS 00021333 36 CLAMRhose, with CTIS,3/8". . .. ............... ... 2
18 MS 00051412 18 WASHER, clomp, without CTIS,#10 ... ............. 5
18 MS 00051412 18 WASHER, clomp, with CTIS,#10 .. .. ............... 7
19 MS 00035649 202 NUT, clomp, without CTIS, #10-24 . . .. .............. 4
19 MS 00035649 202 NUT, clomp,with CTIS, #10-24. .. .. ................ 5
20 MS 00021333 42 CLAMRhOSe, 7/8" .. . 3
21 WW C440-3/8 CLAMRhOSE ... 7
22 06005960 CHECKVALVE,washerhose . .................... 2
23 12340056 TEE, hOSe. . . 1
24 MS 00021333 68 CLAMPRhose,5/16" . ... ... . 1
25 MS 00051849 78 SCREW, clamp, #10-24 X 1”. .. ... . o 2
26 N/S HOSE, 16-inch, windshield washer, SEE NOTE 1. ... ... 1
27 G 00440502 SCREW, reservoir, #10-24 x5/8". .. .. ... ... .. .. .. 2
28 G 00120391 WASHER,reservoir . ... ..o 2
29 05939334 NUT INSERT, reservoir, #10-24 . . .. .. ..o oo oo 2
30 05936121 RESERVOIR AND PUMP ASSEMBLY, windshield washer. 1
31 N/S HOSE, 36-inch, windshield washer, SEENOTE 1. ... ... 1
32 MS 00021333 107 CLAMRcushioned, 1.0” ... ... .. ..o, 1
33 G 00271166 NUT and LOCKWASHER, #10-24 . .. .. .............. 1
34 12340660 PIVOT ASSEMBLY, windshield wiper motor. . ......... 2
ad 05933929 SEALER, black siliprene (not illustrated)
NOTE 1: MAKE FROM BULK HOSE P/N 05741211

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-20 ELECTRICAL

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-21

6-510-127.1

*a Part of I1tem 18
*b Part of Item 19

Figure 12-9. Instrument Panel Cluster (Sheet 1 of 2)

05744381 AM General Corporation



12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-22 ELECTRICAL

6-510-128.1

*a Part of I1tem 42

Figure 12-9. Instrument Panel Cluster (Sheet 2 of 2)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ELECTRICAL 12-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-9
INSTRUMENT PANEL CLUSTER
O 1 00271163 NUT, #8-32. . o 17
2 06003428 BRACKET,gauge mounting . ... 3
3 05939651 SCREW, gauge panel #10-16 x.75. ... ............. 13
4 06003565 PANEL,QaQUQe .. ... 2
5 06007068 VOLTMETER. . . . oo 1
6 06007067 GAUGE,ollpressure .. ... 1
6 06007071 GAUGE, oil pressure,meftric . . .................... 1
7 05939042 BEZEL,end . ... ... . . 15
8 M 005501/7 F2 CAP 2
9 06003429 BRACKET, electronic speedometer mounting ... ... 1
10 06007261 INDICATOR LAMR left turn and highbeam ....... .. 1
11 05939070 INDICATOR LAMP brake and seatbelt ........... .. 1
11 06002653 INDICATOR LAMR brake and seatbelt, Canadian. . . . 1
12 05744515 SPEEDOMETER, w/trip odometer, electronic ........ 1
12 05744514 SPEEDOMETER, w/trip odometer, metric . .......... 1
13 05939072 INDICATOR LAMR wait and drain filter, (Diesel) . .. . .. 1
13 06002655 INDICATOR LAMR wait and drain filter, N.Y. State,
Diesel) . ... 1
14 06007262 INDICATOR LAMR right turn and transfer case lock,
(GAS) ot 1
15 06007494 WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE . . .................. 1
15 06007495 WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE, metric. ............. 1
16 06007069 GAUGE, fuel Diesel . .. ... 1
16 06007074 GAUGE,fuel (Gas) ... ... 1
17 06006987 PLATE,tachometer,clock. ....................... 1
18 06007382 TACHOMETER (DieseD). .. ...t 1
18 06007196 TACHOMETER (GQS) ..ot 1
19 06006995 CLOCK . 1
20 MS 00027183 42 WASHER flat #10 . ... ..o 8
21 06002985 INDICATOR LIGHT, check engine and transmission . . . 1
21 06006761 INDICATOR LIGHT, engine/throttle warning . ... ... .. 1
22 06005527 SWITCH, aux.fueltank ............ ... ... ....... 1
23 056939270 PANEL,gauge (®blank). .. ... 1
24 05936134 LAMP ASSEMBLY, washer/wiper indicator. .. ........ 1
o 25 06007199 PLUG. . . 1
26 05939551 SWITCH, windshieldwasher .. .................... 1
26 06000036 SWITCH, windshield wiper, infermittent,
andwasheroption.............. ... ... ... ... ... 1
27 05939550 SWITCH, windshield wiper. .. ..................... 1
28 05939548 SWITCH.panellights . . .......... . oo 1
29 05939547 SWITCH, masterlighting .. ............. ... ... . .. 1
30 05939549 SWITCH,domel lights. .............ooo i 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96

12-24 ELECTRICAL

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-9
INSTRUMENT PANEL CLUSTER (Cont’d)
30 06000895 SWITCH, dome light/cargo light. . ................. 1
31 05939043 BEZEL,center ... . 1
32 06000830 SHIM 4
33 06000302 SPEEDNUT . . o 13
34 06004081 SPEEDNUT, J-type . .. oo 4
35 06003558 NOZZLE,defroster. . . ... 1
36 G 00156770 SCREW, #8-32 X 1/2" . . o e 4
o 37 05939526 JUMPER ASSY., R.H., status center (Non-Turbo Diesel) . 1
o 37 06008669 JUMPER ASSY., R.H., status center (Turbo Diesell . . . .. 1
o 38 05939525 JUMPER ASSY.,L.H.,statuscenter.................. 1
o 39 MS 00051470 3 NUT, #10-30 . . .o 10
0O 40 G 00120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 . .. .o 10
o 41 06006604 SWITCH, CTl air pressure, axle selector ............. 1
O 42 06006603 SWITCH, CTl inflate/deflate. . .............. ... ... 1
o 43 06006790 JUMPER, fuel tank selector switch . ................ 1
O 44 05939071 INDICATOR LAMR CTl pump and tireair . .. ....... .. 1
O 44 06002817 INDICATOR LAMR CTI pump and tire air
(symbols only) (foreign) ........... ... ... ... ..... 1
o 45 06005131 GAUGE,CTlpressure . ... .. vv i e e i 1
O 46 06006658 PANEL,gauge (wWith CTD . ....... .o 1
o 47 06003852 JUMPER AND SWITCH, power mirrors. . . ............ 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-25

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-26 ELECTRICAL

Figure 12-10. Front Turn Signal Light and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ELECTRICAL 12-27

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-10
FRONT TURN SIGNAL LIGHT
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 05939420 LAMRturn signal,amber. . .............. ... ... 2
O 2 N/S e BULB(rade #1157). ... oo 2
3 05939093 BRACKET, turnsignal .. ..., 2
4 G 00103319 P2 LOCKWASHER, spring, 1/4” . ... .. oo 4
5 G 00179791 P2 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 1/2" . oo e 4
6 MS 00027183 12 WASHER, flat, 344" .. ... . .. .. . 4
7 G 00271184 NUT AND LOCKWASHER ASSEMBLY . . .. ............ 4
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-28 ELECTRICAL

11

P12-012

Figure 12-11 Rear Turn Signal Light/Taillight, License Plate Bracket, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-29

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-11
REAR TURN SIGNAL LIGHT/TAILLIGHT, LICENSE
PLATE BRACKET, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 05939089 TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY .. ... o e 2
2 N/S eBULB,backup (frade #1156) .............. ... ... 1
3 N/S oBULB, stop, turn, taillight (frade #1157) ............ 1
4 MS 00035489 41 ¢GROMMET, hole,3/8”,1.25" . .................... 1
5 G 00271163 NUT AND LOCKWASHER, #8-32. . .. . ..o v v oo 2
6 G 00120380 P2 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” . .. e 4
7 G 09418034 P2 SCREW, 1/4"-20x 1.25" .. ..o e 2
8 05937030 LAMP ASSEMBLY,license plate.................... 1
9 MS 00352062 45P2 | SCREW, #8-32 X .5”. .. e 2
10 G 09415857 SCREW, 1/47-28 X .62" . .. .. i 2
11 05937006 B2 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, license plate mount........... 1
12 05939483 oNUT, square head grommet .................... 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-30 ELECTRICAL

Figure 12-12 Headlight Assembly and Running Lights.

P12-013

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-31

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-12
HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY AND RUNNING LIGHTS
1 05938841 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY. . . ..o 2
2 08741492 ¢CONNECTOR, headlight ....................... 3
3 08741435 oNUT . .o 2
4 08741442 ¢GROMMET, headlightassy. ..................... 3
5 12338607 eMOUNT. ... 3
6 08741461 eHEADLAMPHOUSING . ... ... oo 1
7 G 09414920 *WASHER, flat, headlight assembly, 1/4” .. ......... 9
8 MS 00035338 44P2 | eLOCKWASHER, 1/4”. .. .. .. .. . i 3
9 MS 00051968 2 oNUT, 1/4-28 . . ..o 3
10 08741447 eHEADLAMP MOUNT ASSEMBLY .. ................ 1
11 07538146 oSCREW,head lomp . ... ... 2
12 05935897 eHARNESS ASSEMBLY, jumper. .. ..., 1
13 05938842 oLAMPhalogen. . ... 1
14 08741446 oRETAININGRING .. .. ... 1
15 08741437 P2 oSCREW, headlightbezel . ....................... 3
16 G 00271175 LOCKNUT, headlight assembly, 1/4"-28. .. .......... 6
17 05937037 P BRACKET ASSEMBLY, headlights . .. ................ 1
18 05937027 LAMRYEIOW. . ..o 5
19 M2  4243/5-A 404 RIVET . o 10
20 05937024 BRACKET, lamp assembly mount. . ................ 5
21 MS  35206-28 4P2 | SCREW . ... i 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




419 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-32 ELECTRICAL

P12-014.1

Figure 12-13. Clearance Marker Light Assembly

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-33

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-13
CLEARANCE MARKER LIGHT ASSEMBLY
1 05937035 B2 LAMBMarkernrear. ... 4
1 05937036 B2 LAMBmarker,front ......... ... ... .. 4
2 MS 00035422 1 olAMPHOLDER. . ... ..o 4
3 MS 00035421 1 oLENS, light,amber.front ........................ 2
3 MS 00035421 2 oLENS, light,red,rear............. ... ... ... ..., 2
4 S.LA. eBULB (frade #67) .. .. ... 1
5 MS 00035206 265 SCREW,#10-24 X .75" . . ... 16
6 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat, #10. .. ... ..o 16
7 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, #10-24. . ... 16
8 MS 00035489 48S GROMMET, clearancellights . .................... 1
9 05939165 P BRACKET ASSEMBLY,rear. ... ... 1
10 05937024 BRACKET, lens assembly mounting .. .............. 5
11 M2 4243/5-A 404 RIVET . o 10
12 05937026 LAMP ASSEMBLY,red .. .. ... .o 5
o 13 N/S SCREW, 1/4-20x 1 3/4" ... .. . i 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




12-31-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-34 ELECTRICAL

P12-015

Figure 12-14. Interior Dome Lights.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-35

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-14
INTERIOR DOME LIGHTS
1 05939057 DOME LAMP ASSEMBLY,standard . .. .............. 1
82
1 05939057 DOME LAMP ASSEMBLY,standard . .. .............. 2
83
1 05939057 DOME LAMP ASSEMBLY,standard . .. .. ............ 3
84
2 N/S eSCREW .. 3
3 N/S olAMP (frade #912) .. ... o 1
4 05939652 olENS, domelamp ... 1
B 1
B8 2
B 3
5 06000975 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, dome lamp jumper ........... 1
84
6 06004087 BEZEL,maplight. . ........ ..o 1
7 06004088 LIGHT, assembly,map . ... 1
8 06000380 MAP/DOME LAMP ASSEMBLY . .......... ..ot 1
9 06002401 eGASKET, dome lamp. ... .o 1
10 S.ILA. oSCREW .. 2
11 N/S eBULB,dome light (frade #105). . .. ............... 1
12 N/S eBULB,map light frade #89) .................... 2
13 05939653 oLENS, map/domelamp ............coiii . 1
14 06000894 CARGO LAMP ASSEMBLY . . .. .o 1
82,83
15 N/S olAMP (frade #912) .. ... oo 1
82,83
16 06000893 oHARNESS . . . 1
82,83
17 05939659 eGROMMET, cargo lamp AssY.. .+ v vv v av s 2
82,83
18 G 00176981 P2 o SCREW .. 2
[ 19 06003013 GASKET, dome lamp assembly, to headliner. ... .. .. 1
82,83
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-36 ELECTRICAL

25\
B
i

Figure 12-15. Interior Courtesy Lights, Underhood Light, and Door Jamb Switch.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-37

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-15
INTERIOR COURTESY LIGHTS, UNDERHOOD LIGHT,
AND DOOR JAMB SWITCH
1 05939088 SWITCH,doorjamb. .. .. ..o 2
82
1 05939088 SWITCH.,doorjamb. .. ... 4
83,84,85
2 05937024 BRACKET, lamp assembly mounting . .............. 2
82
2 05937024 BRACKET, lamp assembly mounting . .............. 4
83,84,85
o 3 06000008 CLIRlampbracket ............. ... ... ... ...... 4
82
4 05939995 BRACKET,IOMP ..o 2
82
5 06002039 RIVET,.125 Dia.,blind. .. ......... oo 4
82
6 05939309 LAMP ASSEMBLY ... . e 2
82
7 06002039 RIVET, .125 Dia, blind
B 4
83,84,85. .. . 8
8 05939309 LAMP ASSEMBLY
B 2
83.84,85. .. 4
9 05939456 LAMP ASSEMBLY,underhood .. ................... 1
10 N/S BULB (frade #105) . .. ..o 1
11 G 00271169 NUT, underhood lamp bracket, #10-32. . ........... 2
12 12342499 2 SCREW,hexhead,#10-32x88.................... 2
13 MS 00027183 8 WASHER . . 2
14 05939819 BRACKET,underhoodlamp . ..................... 1
15 MS 00035207 263 SCREW, underhood lamp bracket, #10-32 x 1/2” 2
16 06002039 RIVET,. 125 Dig,blind . .. ..o 4
o 17 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat. ..o 4
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-38 ELECTRICAL

Figure 12-16. Reflecto s.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-39

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-16
REFLECTORS

1 G 00271172 LOCKNUT, reflector mounting, 1/4"-20 . ............ 8

2 05935715 B2 AMBER REFLECTOR, front,side .. .................. 2

3 MS  35206-28 O-P2 | SCREW ... .. ... 8

4 05935714 B2 RED REFLECTOR,rear,side ............ccvvvvn... 2

5 MS 00021333 99 CLAMBtUbE. .. .. 4

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

12-40 ELECTRICAL

*a PART OF ITEM 6
*o PART OF ITEM 8

P12-066.04

*c PART OF ITEM 18

Figure 12-17. Stereo, Speakers, and Mounting Hardware (Clarion).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ELECTRICAL 12-41

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-17
STEREO, SPEAKERS, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
(CLARION)
1 06007044 CABLE,antennatoradio........................ 1
2 06000337 NUTINSERT . . ..o e e 3
3 G 00156770 P2 SCREW,radioantenna.......................... 3
4 06007043 ANTENNA . .. 1
5 05744280 eMAST.radioantenna . ........... ... .. o 1
6 06004820 CASSETTE RECEIVERKIT (standard) ... ............. 1
7 06004821 oJUMPERHARNESS . . ......... ... 1
d 8 06008259 CASSETTE RECEIVERKIT (deluxe) .. ................ 1
9 05744599 eRADIO CONTROLPANEL ........... ... 1
10 06004411 oJUMPERHARNESS . . ...... ... ... 1
11 06002533 MOUNT,cabletie ............. i 1
12 M 24243/1A 405 RIVET . o 2
13 MS 00003367 7 TIEDOWN STRAP. . . o e e e 1
14 06004469 SPEEDNUT, J-type. .. ..o 8
82
14 06004479 SPEEDNUT, J-type. . ... ... 16
83,84
15 06004819 DUAL CONE SPEAKERKIT (standard) .............. 1
85
15 06004470 COAXIAL SPEAKERKIT (deluxe) . .. ................ 2
85,83
15 06004409 COAXIAL SPEAKERKIT (deluxe) ... .......oo vt 1
82
15 06004409 COAXIAL SPEAKERKIT (deluxe) ... ...........o oot 2
83,84
15 06004818 DUAL CONE SPEAKERKIT (standard) .............. 1
82,85,89
15 06004818 DUAL CONE SPEAKERKIT (standard) .............. 2
83,84
16 05939712 NUTINSERT, #10-24. . .. ... e 4
17 06005794 BRACKET,CD mounting .. ... 2
18 06006140 CHANGER,CDw/cable......................... 1
19 05744580 oMAGAZINE, 6-disk changer .. ................... 1
20 MS 00027183 42 WASHER, flat,#10. ... ... o 4
21 MS 00035338 43 WASHER, lock, #10 . . ... ..o 4
22 MS 00035206 265 SCREW, #10-24 X .75 . . ..o e 4
23 06005624 G SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY, gray. .. ........... 4
23 06005624 T SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY,tan. . ............. 4
24 06005958 G COVER,CD changer,gray.........covvvinn.n. 1
24 06005958 T COVER,CD changer.tan............. ... ... ... 1
25 06006215 EXTENSION CABLE, control head
82,83 .. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-42 ELECTRICAL

’ \ P12-067.1

*aPartif [tem 1 6
*p Part if Item 2

Figure 12-18. Dual Horns.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-43

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-18
DUAL HORNS

1 05939095 HORN AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY,400HZ . ........... 1

2 05939094 HORN AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY,500HZ ... ... ...... 1

3 06007345 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, horn/cruise actuator mounting . 1

4 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" . . . .o 2

5 G 02436161 WASHER, 1/4” . . 4

6 MS 00051943 31 NUT, 1/47-20 . ..o 2

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-44 ELECTRICAL

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-45

e
K="
™,
2 3 5 6 7
N \ 4
S N \ N
&) & @% > |

VIEW A VIEW B VIEW C VIEW D VIEW E VIEW F
8 9\

\@/\'

VIEW G VIEW H

Figure 12-19. Hood Wiring Harness (Sheet 1 of 2).

P12-021

05744381

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-46 ELECTRICAL

VIEW @

VIEW P

VIEW O

VIEW N

VIEW M

VIEW L

TS /)
I,

VIEW R

P12-022

Figure 12-19. Hood Wiring Harness (Sheet 2 of 2).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-47

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-19
HOOD WIRING HARNESS
1 05936598 HOOD WIRING HARNESS .. ... ...t 1
2 05937021 ¢CONNECTOR, clearance lamps . . ..........o o .t 2
3 MS 00027142 2 ¢ CONNECTOR PLUG, left and right head lamp . . . .. 6
4 N/S ¢TERMINAL LUG, parking lamp ground .. .......... 2
5 05939236 ¢CONNECTOR PLUG, turn signallamp ... .......... 2
6 05939237 ¢ CONNECTOR PLUG, park light. .. ............. ... 2
7 MS 00027144 2 ¢CONNECTOR PLUG, markerlamp. . .............. 2
8 N/S oTERMINAL LUG, marker laomp ground . ... ......... 2
9 N/S ¢ CONNECTOR PLUG,underhoodlamp ........... 1
10 N/S ¢CONNECTOR,underhoodlamp ................ 1
11 05995732 ¢ CONNECTOR PLUG, to body harness. . . .......... 1
12 06939582 ¢ CONNECTOR PLUG,underhoodlamp . .......... 1
13 MS 00021333 99 CLAMRwiringharness . .......... ..., 2
14 MS 00035489 10S GROMMET, wiringharmess . .. .................... 2
15 MS 00035489 39S GROMMET,wiringharness . .. .................... 2
16 12340573 CLIRharnessmounting. . ... 2
17 MS 00035489 48S GROMMET, wiringharmess . .. .................... 2
18 MS 00090725 7 SCREW,harnessclamps . .. ... 5
19 MS 00027183 10 WASHER, harness Clamps. . . ... ..o 5
20 MS 00021333 112 CLAMRwiringharness . .......... ..., 7
21 12339397 4 WELLNUT, wiringharness. . .. .......... ..ot 5
22 MS 00021333 100 CLAMRwiringharness . ...........ccovvvn . 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-48 ELECTRICAL

6-P12-002

Figure 12-20. Roof Wiring Harness, Two-Door.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-49

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-20
ROOF WIRING HARNESS, TWO-DOOR
1 06007201 WIRING HARNESS .. ... e 1
82
1 06005284 WIRING HARNESS ... ... 1
89
2 05939099 ¢CONNECTOR, seatbelt switch. .. ................ 1
3 05939096 oRETAINER, domelamp ... ... 1
4 06007226 ¢CONNECTOR, dome lamp. ... .o vo oo 1
5 05939097 oRETAINER, domelamp .. ... 1
6 05937497 ¢CONNECTOR, dome lamp,oneway . ............ 2
7 05903092 ¢CONNECTOR, dome lamp,oneway. ............ 2
8 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING,domelamp. . .................. 1
9 056937039 ¢ CONNECTOR, courtesy light,fwoway .. .......... 1
10 05939085 ¢ CONNECTOR, door jamb switch,right .. .......... 1
11 06000972 ¢CONNECTOR,cargolight ...................... 1
12 06000261 oCONNECTOR,wiringharness. .. ................. 1
13 06007227 oFUSE, wiring harness,3amp. . .......... oo in it 1
14 05903279 ¢CONNECTOR,wiringharness. . . ................. 1
15 05936490 ¢CONNECTOR,wiringharness. .. ............ovu 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-50 ELECTRICAL

Figure 12-21. Roof Wiring Harness, Four-Door.

6-P12-001

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-51

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-21
ROOF WIRING HARNESS, FOUR-DOOR
O 1 06008666 WIRING HARNESS .. ... e 1
83 and 84
2 05939099 ¢CONNECTOR, seatbelt switch. .. ................ 1
3 05937039 ¢CONNECTOR, sleeve courtesy light .............. 3
4 05939085 ¢CONNECTOR, courtesy light .................... 3
5 06007226 eCONNECTOR, MIMrOr. . . oo 2
6 05937497 ¢CONNECTOR, dome lomp. .. ..o 2
7 05903092 ¢CONNECTOR, dome lamp. ... ..o 2
8 05939096 oRETAINER, domelamp. . ... 3
9 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, domelamp.................... 2
10 05939097 oRETAINER, domelamp .. ... 1
11 06000972 eCONNECTOR,cargolight ...................... 1
12 05936490 ¢CONNECTOR, wiringharness. .. ................. 1
13 05903279 e¢CONNECTOR,wiringharness. . . ................. 1
14 06007227 oFUSE, body harness,3amp..................... 1
15 06000261 oCONNECTOR, wiringharness. .. ................. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-52 ELECTRICAL

BA

VIEW A VIEW B

Figure 12-22. Rear Door Courtesy Light Jumper Harness Switch.

l—

6-P12-003

AM General Corporation




ELECTRICAL 12-53
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-22
REAR DOOR COURTESY LIGHT
JUMPER HARNESS SWITCH
1 06006674 HARNESS, switch, rear door courtesy light ........ .. 1
2 06003280 oCONNECTOR, groundsedl. .. ... 1
3 05939085 eCONNECTOR, sleeve, courtesy light . . ............ 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-54 ELECTRICAL

W [+
2
]
.

Figure 12-23. Control Harness Assembly, Non-Turbo Diesel

6-P12-005

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-55

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-23
CONTROL HARNESS ASSEMBLY, NON-TURBO DIESEL
1 06007120 CONTROL HARNESS ASSEMBLY, non-turbo diesel. . . . . 1
2 06006881 ¢CONNECTOR,engineharness. . ................. 1
3 06007016 ¢CONNECTOR,body harness .. .................. 1
4 06006957 ¢CONNECTOR,body hamess . ................... 1
5 06003227 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransmission harness. . . ............ 1
6 06006954 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransmission harness. . . ............ 1
7 06007019 e¢CONNECTOR,A/Charness ........covvvivvnnnn. 1
8 06004020 ¢ CONNECTOR, overspeed alarm harness. ... ...... 1
9 06003248 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransmission control module (TCM) . . 1
10 06003252 ¢ CONNECTOR, transmission control module (TCM) . . 1
11 06004843 ¢ CONNECTOR, digital ratio adapter (DRA). .. .... .. 1
12 06003257 ¢ CONNECTOR, digital ratio adapter (DRA). .. .... .. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-56 ELECTRICAL

VIEW M

6-P12-006

Figure 12-24. Control Harness Assembly, Turbo Diesel

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-57

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-24
CONTROL HARNESS ASSEMBLY, TURBO DIESEL
1 06006882 CONTROL HARNESS ASSEMBLY, furbo diesel. .. ... ... 1
2 06006881 ¢CONNECTOR,engineharness. . ................. 1
3 06006958 ¢ CONNECTOR, pedal position sensor . ............ 1
4 06007016 ¢CONNECTOR,body hamess . ................... 1
5 06006957 oCONNECTOR,body harmess . .. ..o vt 1
6 06003227 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransmission harness. . . ............ 1
7 06006954 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransmission harness. . . ............ 1
8 06007019 oCONNECTOR,A/Charness .. .....covvvvvinnnn. 1
9 06004020 ¢ CONNECTOR, overspeed alarm harness. . .. ... ... 1
10 06006953 ¢ CONNECTOR, powertrain control module (PCM). . . 1
11 06006956 ¢ CONNECTOR, powertrain control module (PCM). . . 1
12 06006955 ¢ CONNECTOR, powertrain control module (PCM). . . 1
13 06004843 ¢CONNECTOR, digital ratio adapter (DRA). .. ... .. 1
14 06003257 ¢ CONNECTOR, digital ratio adapter (DRA). .. ... .. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-58 ELECTRICAL

6-P12-004

Figure 12-25. Control Harness Assembly, Gas

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-59

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-25
CONTROL HARNESS ASSEMBLY, GAS
1 06007121 CONTROL HARNESS ASSEMBLY,Qas. . ... .o v 1
2 06006881 ¢CONNECTOR,engineharness. . .. .........oc.ovu. 1
3 06007016 ¢CONNECTOR,body harness .. .................. 1
4 06007017 ¢CONNECTOR,body hamess . ................... 1
5 06003227 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransmission harness. . . ............ 1
6 06006954 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransmission harness. . . ............ 1
7 06007019 oCONNECTOR,A/Charness .. ... 1
8 06004020 ¢ CONNECTOR, overspeed alarm harness. ... ...... 1
9 06004451 ¢ CONNECTOR, powertrain control module (PCM). . . 1
10 06004450 ¢ CONNECTOR, powertrain control module (PCM). . . 1
11 06004843 ¢ CONNECTOR, digital ratio adapter (DRA). .. .... .. 1
12 06003259 ¢ CONNECTOR, digital ratio adapter (DRA). .. .... .. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-60 ELECTRICAL

VIEW G VIEW H VIEW |

6-512-108

Figure 12-26. Harness Assembly, Insirument Panel

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-61

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-26
HARNESS ASSEMBLY, INSTRUMENT PANEL
1 06006788 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, instrument panel ............. 1
2 06006891 ¢CONNECTOR,body harness .. .................. 1
3 06006892 eCLAMRIinstrument panel harness. . .............. 1
4 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, voltmeter/oil pressure gauges . . . . 4
5 06002773 ¢ CONNECTOR, voltmeter/oil pressure gauges . . . . . . 2
6 06003289 ¢ CONNECTOR, voltmeter/oil pressure gauges . . . . . . 2
7 05930155 ¢CONNECTOR, statuscenter. .................... 3
8 05939599 ¢ CONNECTOR, check engine, transmission, throttle . . 1
warning light . ... . .
9 06007600 eCONNECTOR,cloCk . ... oo 1
10 06005579 ¢ CONNECTOR, auxiliary fuel control switch. . .... ... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-62 ELECTRICAL

VIEW U VIEW V

VIEW W

Figure 12-27. Engine Harness Assembly, Non-Turbo Diesel

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-63

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-27
ENGINE HARNESS ASSEMBLY, NON-TURBO DIESEL
1 06007118 ENGINE HARNESS ASSEMBLY, naturally aspirated. . . . . 1
2 06006999 ¢CONNECTOR,controlharness. . ................. 1
3 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, junctionblock. .. ............... 3
4 05937082 ¢ CONNECTOR, fuel filter,sensor. . .. ............... 1
5 05937060 ¢CONNECTOR, fuel filter,.heater . .. ............... 1
6 05939099 ¢CONNECTOR, fuelpump . .. ..o 2
7 05939963 ¢CONNECTOR, fuel pumprelay .................. 1
8 05937060 oCONNECTOR,body harmness . .. ..o 1
9 05937081 ¢ CONNECTOR, fusible link, glow plugs . .. .. ........ 8
10 06007370 ¢ CONNECTOR, water temperature sender. .. .... .. 1
11 06003280 ¢ CONNECTOR,A/C compressorjumper . .......... 1
12 06003814 ¢CONNECTOR,bAro sensor. . .. ..o 1
13 N/S oTERMINAL RING,engineground .. .. ............. 1
14 06000007 ¢ CONNECTOR, oil pressure switch sender.......... 1
15 06003232 ¢CONNECTOR, engine speed sensor. ... .......... 1
16 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, fusible link,glow plug . . .. ........ 3
17 05937078 ¢ CONNECTOR, fusible link,glow plug. . ............ 1
18 05937089 ¢ CONNECTOR, cold advance switch . ............ 1
19 06003229 ¢ CONNECTOR, throttle position sensor. ... ......... 1
20 05932076 eCONNECTOR, fuel solenoid . . .. .. ..coo oo 1
21 05937080 ¢CONNECTOR, cold advance solenoid. . .. ........ 1
22 05937061 ¢CONNECTOR, fastidle solenoid .. ............... 1
23 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, starter solenoid . . .. ............. 1
24 05937091 eCONNECTOR, alternator .. .............oovviin. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-64 ELECTRICAL

15 16 17
S <N
& | Yo | @
VIEW M VIEW N VIEW O VIEW P

6-P12-009

Figure 12-28. Engine Harness Assembly, Turbo Diesel

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-65

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-28
ENGINE HARNESS ASSEMBLY, TURBO DIESEL

1 06007117 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, engine, turbo diesel . .. ...... .. 1

2 06006999 ¢CONNECTOR,controlharness. . ................. 1

3 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, junctionblock. .. ............... 3

4 06007161 ¢CONNECTOR,body hamess . ................... 1

5 05939963 oCONNECTOR, fuelpumprelay . ................. 1

6 05937082 ¢ CONNECTOR, fuel filter,sensor. . .. ............... 1

7 05937060 ¢CONNECTOR, fuel filter,.heater . . ................ 1

8 05939099 oCONNECTOR, fuelpump . . . oo 2

9 N/S oTERMINALRING, ground. . . .......o i 1
10 06006958 oCONNECTOR,engine wiring . .. .. oo 1
11 06007171 oCONNECTOR,engine wiring . .. .o oo 1
12 06007168 eCONNECTOR,engine wiring . .. ..o oo v s 1
13 06003280 ¢ CONNECTOR,A/C compressor jumper .. ......... 1
14 N/S oTERMINALRING, .. . e 1
15 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, starter solenoid . . .. ............. 1
16 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, alternator ..................... 1
17 05937091 oCONNECTOR, alternator .. ........covviiiv v 3
O 05744543 HARNESS, ENGINE, (not illustrated) ................ 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-66 ELECTRICAL

VIEW Z VIEW AA |VIEW AB

6-P12-007

Figure 12-29. Engine Harness Assembly, Gas

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ELECTRICAL 12-67

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-29
ENGINE HARNESS ASSEMBLY, GAS
1 06007119 HARNESS ASSEMBLY,engine,gas. . .. .............. 1
2 05939099 e CONNECTOR,A/C pressure switch. . ............. 1
3 06007383 oCONNECTOR, knocksensor. . .. ...t 1
4 06003284 ¢CONNECTOR,batterycable. ................... 1
5 06003280 ¢ CONNECTOR, A/C compressor jumper. .......... 1
6 N/S oTERMINALRING, ground. . .. ... 2
7 06007385 ¢CONNECTOR, femperature sensor . . . ............ 1
8 06007386 oCONNECTOR, alternator .. .......ooovviii v 1
9 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, startersolenoid ................ 1
10 06004433 oCONNECTOR, alternator .. .............oovviin 1
11 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, fusible link . .................... 1
12 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, alternator . .................... 1
13 06007370 ¢CONNECTOR, water temperature sender. .. ... ... 1
14 N/S ¢TERMINAL RING, junction block, ground,power. . . . 2
o 15 06006999 ¢CONNECTOR, controlharness. . ................. 1
16 06007161 e¢CONNECTOR,body harness .. .................. 1
17 05939963 o¢CONNECTOR, fuelpumprelay .................. 1
18 06004442 eCONNECTOR,EVRV . ... . i 1
19 06004440 ¢ CONNECTOR, injector A,injectorB. .............. 2
20 06004445 ¢ CONNECTOR, throttle position sensor (TPS) . . ... ... 1
21 06004446 ¢CONNECTOR,idle aircontrol ................... 1
22 06003260 eCONNECTOR, MAP SENSOr . . v v v v e e 1
23 06000007 ¢ CONNECTOR, oil pressure switch/sender. .. ....... 1
24 05939236 ¢ CONNECTOR, distributor ignition control module. . . 1
25 05939237 ¢ CONNECTOR, distributor ignition control module. . . 1
26 06007390 ¢ CONNECTOR, distributor ignition control module. . . 1
27 05937080 ¢CONNECTOR,ignitioncoil . .. ................... 1
28 05937497 eCONNECTOR,ignitioncoil . .. .........oo oot 1
29 06004454 eCONNECTOR,ignitioncoil . .. ...........oo it 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-68 ELECTRICAL

12

T s
=g 7 &=

VIEW D VIEW E

P12-026

Figure 12-30. Trailer Towing Wiring Kit and Wiper Motor Jumper Harness.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-69

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-30
TRAILER TOWING WIRING KIT
AND WIPER MOTOR JUMPER HARNESS
1 05743007 TRAILERTOWING WIRING KIT .. .. ..o 1
2 05939305 oTRAILER JUMPER HARNESS ASSEMBLY,
SEENOTE 1. .. i e e e 1
3 05939214 ¢ e CONNECTOR, to trailerharness. . . .............. 1
4 S.ILA. ¢ e CONNECTOR, eight conductor. . ............... 1
5 05939049 ¢oeCONNECTOR,tobody harness. . ............... 1
6 05939703 oHARNESS ASSEMBLY, frailer plug and cable . . ... ... 1
7 MS 00051849 98 eSCREW, 1/4"-20x 1.0" . . .o e 2
8 G 00120380 P2 olOCKWASHER, T/4" . . ..o e 2
9 06002920 oSHRINKTUBING . ... e 1
10 05937155 WIPER MOTOR JUMPER HARNESS ASSEMBLY . ....... 1
11 05962722 ¢CONNECTOR PLUG,to wipermotor.............. 2
12 05962328 ¢CONNECTOR PLUG,to wipermotor. ............. 2
O NOTE 1: PART OF TRAILER TOWING KIT P/N 05744629
AND 05744646, FIGURE 13-4
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-70 ELECTRICAL

1 2
I
VIEW A

\

VIEW B

P12-027

Figure 12-31. Identification Lamp Assembly Jumper.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-71

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-31
IDENTIFICATION LAMP ASSEMBLY JUMPER

1 05936493 IDENTIFICATION LAMP JUMPER HARNESS, front . . . . .. 1

1 06000082 IDENTIFICATION LAMP JUMPER HARNESS, rear. . .. ... 1

2 05937039 eCONNECTORIOMpP ... oo 3

3 N/S oINSULATOR, mold ON . ..o oo 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-72 ELECTRICAL

VIEW A VIEW B VIEW C

Figure 12-32. Stereo Harness, Two-Door.

P12-029

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG
ELECTRICAL 12-73
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-32
STEREO HARNESS, TWO-DOOR
1 06004408 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, audio system. .. .............. 1
2 N/S oTERMINAL,speakers . ... 2
3 N/S oTERMINAL,speakers . ... 2
4 06000808 eCONNECTOR,radio . ..o oo 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-74 ELECTRICAL

P12-029

Figure 12-33. Stereo Harness, Hard Top.

AM General Corporation




ELECTRICAL 12-75
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-33
STEREO HARNESS, HARD TOP
1 06000927 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, audio system. .. .............. 1
HMC4, HMCS
2 N/S oTERMINAL,speaker . ... 4
HMC4,HMCS
3 N/S oTERMINAL,speaker . ... 4
HMC4,HMCS
4 06000808 oCONNECTOR,radio . ..o 1
HMC4, HMCS
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-76 ELECTRICAL

P12-030

Figure 12-34. Stereo Harness, Open Top.

AM General Corporation




ELECTRICAL 12-77
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-34
STEREO HARNESS, OPEN TOP
1 06001046 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, audio system. .. .............. 1
VLCO
2 N/S oTERMINAL,speaker . . ... 4
VLCO
3 N/S oTERMINAL,speaker . ... 4
VLCO
4 06000808 oCONNECTOR,radio . ..o 1
VLCO
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-78 ELECTRICAL

E—

<¢— ™

\CD
o}
== s
. e— = el
o>y

VIEW F

6-P12-012

Figure 12-35. Transmission Harness, Diesel

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-79

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-35
TRANSMISSION HARNESS, DIESEL
1 06006760 TRANSMISSION HARNESS ASSEMBLY (Diesel) . ... .. .. 1
2 06003255 eCONNECTOR, controlharness. . ................. 1
3 06006766 ¢CONNECTOR, controlharness. . . ................ 1
4 06003035 oCLIRhardshellgrommet. . ........ ... ... .. ..... 1
5 06003035 oClLIRconvolutedtubing................ ... ..... 2
6 06003235 ¢ CONNECTOR, transmission input speed sensor. . . . . 1
7 06005118 ¢ CONNECTOR, vehicle speed sensor. . ............ 1
8 06003280 ¢ CONNECTOR, tfransfer case lock switch. . ......... 1
9 06000449 ¢ CONNECTOR, transfer range switch. . ............ 1
10 06003237 ¢CONNECTOR, convoluted tubing. . .............. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-80 ELECTRICAL

f— —

E

\w
o)
0O
- —y = S
Lo o

o—>4

||
==

Figure 12-36. Transmission Harness, Gas

6-P12-011

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-81

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-36
TRANSMISSION HARNESS, GAS
1 06007060 TRANSMISSION HARNESS ASSEMBLY (Gas) . . ...... .. 1
2 06003255 eCONNECTOR, controlharness. . ................. 1
3 06006766 ¢CONNECTOR,controlharness. . ................. 1
4 06003035 oCLIRhardshellgrommet. . ............... .. ..... 1
5 06003234 oClLIRconvolutedtubing............. ... ... .. ... 2
6 06003235 ¢ CONNECTOR, transmission input speed sensor. . . . . 1
7 06005118 ¢CONNECTOR, vehicle speed sensor. . . ........... 1
8 06003280 ¢ CONNECTOR, fransfer case lock switch. . ....... .. 1
9 06004449 ¢CONNECTOR, transfer range switch. . ............ 1
10 05939236 o CONNECTOR, OXygen sensor .. .. oo 1
11 06003237 e CONNECTOR, convoluted tubing. .. ............. 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-82 ELECTRICAL

VIEW O VIEW @

VIEW T 6-P12-013
Figure 12-37. Body Harness (Sheet 1 of 3)

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 4-1-96

ELECTRICAL 12-83

44 45
N X
& S "‘ ,"\)"-'
D EC <
VIEW AM VIEW AN VIEW AO VIEW AP VIEW AQ VIEW AR
46 47
a
[~
@
VIEW AS VIEW AT

6-P12-014

Figure 12-37. Body Harness (Sheet 2 of 3)

05744381

AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-84 ELECTRICAL

AY AL AW
* AW
l 0
AQ / AW
S o
AV
J\ AU AZ
I BA
=

AN

= It~
N\ BB i

(A llﬂﬂlllEC;

N
%

D

!

C

%
<
A

Q BD

Al

i

- ‘I\I\|I\I\I\|\I\|\I\I\I\I\I\|\I\I\I\I\I\I\I\I\Imﬂl\l“\l: (=Dl
U ¢

‘o .’~I ‘!‘ AX

NN

~ AZ
AW S .
AL
48 49 50 51 52 53
* “ \ Q‘ \ S \ 2 .
¢ D (&Y @(’i% NG
VIEW AU VIEW AV VIEW AX VIEW AY VIEW AZ
54 57
&~
* / 25 .
OB AT, “\\/ 7 W
ERES
VIEW BA VIEW BB VIEW BC VIEW BD

6-P12-016

Figure 12-37. Body Harness (Sheet 3 of 3)

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ELECTRICAL 12-85

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-37

BODY HARNESS
1 06007137 BODY HARNESS ASSEMBLY . . ......... .o 1
2 06000261 ¢ CONNECTOR, remote enfry optfion .............. 1
3 06004851 o CONNECTOR, remote entry option .............. 1
4 05939599 ¢CONNECTOR, remote enfry option .............. 1
5 05962328 ¢ CONNECTOR, remote enfry optfion . ............. 1
6 05962328 ¢ CONNECTOR, key, seatbelt and headlight .. ...... 1

warning chime
7 06004877 ¢ CONNECTOR, key, seatbelt and headlight .. ... ... 1

warning chime
8 05939085 ¢CONNECTOR,roof harness .. ................... 1
9 05995809 oCONNECTOR,roof harness .. ... 1
10 05939964 e¢CONNECTOR,roof harness ..................... 1
11 06007379 ¢CONNECTOR, instrument panelharness . . .. ...... 1
12 07056713 *TERMINAL RING, instrument panel ground point. . . . 1
13 05903141 ¢TERMINAL RING, instrument panel ground point. . . . 3
14 05903139 oTERMINAL RING, ilnstrument panel ground point . . . 1
15 06003224 eCONNECTOR, courtesy light.................... 1
16 05937021 eCONNECTOR, courtesy light.................... 1
17 05939898 eCONNECTOR, lightswitch . ..................... 1
18 05937060 ¢ CONNECTOR, panel lamp dimmer. . ............. 1
19 05939900 ¢CONNECTOR, dome lamp switch. ............... 1
20 06000261 ¢CONNECTOR, washerswitch. ................... 1
21 06000135 o CONNECTOR, wiper switch illumination .......... 1
22 06004845 ¢CONNECTOR, cruise control .. .................. 1
23 05903147 oTERMINAL RING< steering column ground .. ...... 1
24 06003222 eCONNECTOR, brake switch . ................... 1
25 06003223 ¢CONNECTOR, brake switch .................... 1
26 06000142 ¢CONNECTOR ,furn signal switch. . ............... 1
27 05939154 eCONNECTOR, turn signal switch .. ............... 1
28 06000146 ¢CONNECTOR, turn signal switch . ................ 1
29 06000143 ¢CONNECTOR ,ignifionswitch .. ................. 1
30 06000141 eCONNECTOR,key contact ..................... 1
31 06000150 ¢CONNECTOR,CTIhaAmmess . . ..o 1
32 06007406 oCONNECTOR,CTIharness . .. ..o 1
33 06007380 ¢CONNECTOR,CTIharmess . . ... 1
34 05937094 eCONNECTOR,CTIharness . .. ..o vvvve e 1
35 05936492 oCONNECTOR,CTIharness . .. ...ovvvv v 1
36 05583612 ¢CONNECTOR,CTIhammess . . ......ovvvviiannnn. 1
37 06000136 ¢CONNECTOR,hood harness . .. ................. 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




41-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-86 ELECTRICAL

ITEM PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

38 05937082
39 06003280
40 05939567
41 05589171
42 05937156
43 06005582
44 05903139
45 06003882
46 06000147
47 06007404
48 MS 00027142
49 MS 00027144
50 05903144
51 05903147
52 05939237
53 05937021
54 05937038
55 06005581
56 05939099
57 05937039

Figure 12-37
BODY HARNESS (Cont’d)

¢CONNECTOR,hood harness .. ..................
¢ CONNECTOR ambient temperature .............
eCONNECTOR, horns . . ... oo
¢CONNECTOR, brake warningvalve ..............
¢ CONNECTOR, windshield washer pump. . .........
eCONNECTOR,CTloption ..o
e TERMINAL RING,engineharness. .. ..............
oTERMINAL RING,engineharness . .. ..............
eGROMMET,engine harmess . .............oovunn
¢CONNECTOR, engineharness .. ................
o¢CONNECTOR,backup switch ...................
¢CONNECTOR, neutfral switch . ...................
oTERMINALRING .. ...
oTERMINAL RING, side markerlomp . ..............
eCONNECTOR, taillight .............. ... ... ...
e¢CONNECTOR, clearancelomp . .................
¢ CONNECTOR, frailer connector. . ................
¢CONNECTOR, auxiliary fuelsender. ..............
¢ CONNECTOR, auxiliary fuel pump. . ..............
¢CONNECTOR, license platelomp .. ..............

—_ e e a3 WD e a0 1 = = N) = —

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-87

\ 2

P12-046

Figure 12-38. Fuse Box Panel, Convenience Center, and Mounting Hardware (Sheet 1 of 2).

05744381

AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-88 ELECTRICAL

P12-047

*aPART OF ITEM 1

Figure 12-38. Fuse Box Panel, Convenience Center, and Mounting Hardware (Sheet 2 of 2).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-89

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-38
FUSE BOX PANEL, CONVENIENCE CENTER,
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 05939907 B2 FUSEBOX ASSEMBLY ... ..o e 1
2 G 00271163 NUT, #8-32. . o e 3
3 05939901 FUSEBOX COVER ... ... i 1
4 G 09413442 SCREW, #10-24 X 5" . . . . o i 3
5 05939288 CONVENIENCE CENTER . .. .o 1
6 05939639 HAZARD FLASHER ... ... i 1
7 05939375 HORN RELAY ...t e 1
8 05939640 TURN SIGNAL FLASHER ... ... e 1
9 G 09419664 WASHER, flat #8 . ... ... 3
10 MS 00035206 251 SCREW,#8-32x 1.5". .. ... 3
11 05939722 COVER, minifuseblock ......................... 1
o 12 06004890 MODULE,chime . ........ .o 1
13 05939908 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, fuse box mounting............ 2
14 05939913 oBRACKET, fuse bOX. . ..o v 1
15 05939712 oNUT,insert, #10-24 . .. ... . i 2
16 12339355 1 RIVET ASSEMBLY, 3/16” Dia..blind .. .. .............. 16
17 G 00120391 WASHER, flat, #10. . . .. 2
18 G 00120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 ... 2
19 G 00440502 SCREW . . 2
20 06000745 STRARCIOMPD oot 1
21 05939379 RELAY,power SBS.T. ... e 1
22 G 00190254 LOCKNUT, #10-24 . . ..o 4
23 05743831 SOCKET ASSEMBLY,relay. .. ... 1
24 05939292 BASE ASSEMBLY, 3 modules. . ... 1
25 05939396 DUALRELAY BLOCK. . ... 2
26 05939297 SECONDARY LOCK,relay . ... .ovv oo 1
27 05939315 RELAY, S.RD.T. 3
28 05939294 SCREW,hexhead ... ......... ... i, 1
29 05939293 FUSE BLOCK, MOXi . v+ v v 1
30 05939355 MAXI CIRCUIT BREAKER, automatic reset, 20-amp . . . 1
30 05939440 MAXI CIRCUIT BREAKER, automaitic reset, 30-amp . . . 1
30 N/S MAXIFUSE,20-Omp . . oo 1
30 N/S MAXIFUSE,30-OmMpP . . oo 1
30 N/S MAXIFUSE, 40-0mMpP . . oo 1
31 05939295 SECONDARY LOCK, maxifuse .............covvun. 1
32 N/S MINIFFUSE, 5-amp ..o 7
32 N/S MINIFFUSE, 7.5-0mp . . oo 5
32 N/S MINFFUSE, 10-amp .. oo e 2
32 N/S MINITFUSE, 15-amp .. .o 5
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-90 ELECTRICAL

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-38

FUSE BOX PANEL, CONVENIENCE CENTER,

AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (Cont'd)
32 N/S MINIFUSE, 20-GMP . . oo 2
32 N/S MINIFUSE, 25-0MP . . oo 1
32 N/S MINIFUSE, 30-GMP . . o oo 1
33 05939290 FUSE BLOCK, MIiNi. . oo 2
34 05939291 SECONDARY LOCK,minifuse.............covvuun. 2
35 05939723 CLIRfuse blockcover . ..., 2
36 12339694 SPEEDNUT, U-type. . .o 3
37 05939289 BASE,Tmodule .......... .o, 2
38 12339734 1 STUD .o 7
39 06000485 CROSSBARCLAMP . ... 1
40 G 00190254 NUT ASSEMBLY, #10-24 . . . .. oo 2

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-91

NOTES

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-92 ELECTRICAL

Figure 12-39. Miscellaneous Electrical Items.

P12-048

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-93

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-39
MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS
1 12356704 SWITCH,parkingbrake . . .............. ..o 1
2 05938686 SWITCH, transferlock . ........... ... ... ... .. .... 1
3 06002810 BRACKET, brake light switch ..................... 1
4 06002811 BRAKE. light/cruise switch ....................... 1
5 06007175 BRACKET, assembly . .. ... 1
6 12339355 1 RIVET,3/16” Dia., blind. . ........... ... ... ...... 6
7 MS 00090728-5 SCREW, 1/4"-20x .625" ... .. ... 2
8 06007329 PLATE AND TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY .. ......... 1
9 MS 00051469 2 ONUT, #6-32. . oo 2
10 MS 00027212 5-2 ¢TERMINALBOARD . .. ... 1
11 05939971 B2 oPLATE, terminalboard .. ....................... 1
12 G 09425488 oSCREW, mach., #6-32x 1/2" . ... 2
13 06002625 MODULE, daytime running light (Canada only) . . . .. 1
14 AN 00000960 616 | WASHER,flat 3/8” ... ... . . 2
15 MS 00035338 141 LOCKWASHER, flat, 3/8" ... ..o o 2
16 MS 00035650 3384 | NUT,hex,3/8"-24 ... .. ... . i 2
17 MS 00018029 5L-2 | COVER ASSEMBLY,electrical ..................... 1
18 056939962 FUELPUMP RELAY . ... .. i 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-94 ELECTRICAL

/C

— v =T
N
0 N | N
Q) €

<O

UABCD[

6 7 8 9

\ N
SRay 7 & =

VIEW D VIEW E VIEW F VIEW G

Figure 12-40. Daytime Running Light Jumper and Harness.

P12-050

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-95

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-40

DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT JUMPER AND HARNESS
1 06002919 JUMPER, daytime running light (Canada only). . . ... 1
2 MS 00027144 2 eCONNECTOR. .. oo 1
3 MS 00027142 3 eCONNECTOR. . ... 1
4 N/S eCONNECTOR. .. ..o 1
5 06002626 HARNESS, module, daytime running light

(Canadaonly) ... 1
6 06002769 eCONNECTOR. .. ..ot 1
7 06002767 eCONNECTOR. . . .\t 2
8 N/S eTERMINAL, FING. . ..o 1
9 06002829 eCONNECTOR. .. ..ot 3

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-96 ELECTRICAL

P12A-001

Figure 12-41. PCM/TCM and Digital Ratio Adaptfer.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-97

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-41
PCM/TCM AND DIGITAL RATIO ADAPTER
1 06006990 MODULE, transmission control (Non-Turbo Diesel). . . . 1
1 06003577 MODULE, power frain confrol (Gas) . .............. 1
1 06007258 MODULE, powertrain control (Turbo Diesel). . ....... 1
2 06006756 B2 BRACKET, transmission confrolmodule ............ 1
(Non-Turbo and Gas)
2 06006755 B2 BRACKET, power control module (Turbo Diesel) .. . .. 1
3 06001038 TRIM,button. .. ... 4
4 G 09416128 WASHER #10. . . .o e 4
5 MS 00045904-60 LOCKWASHER #10. . ..o 4
6 B 18245B05 NUT S MM, . e e 4
7 06003831 CLIPAND STUD ASSEMBLY ... .o v 4
8 06003489 ADAPTER, digitalratio. ........... oo 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-98 ELECTRICAL

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-99

P12-052

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 1 of 8).

AM General Corporation

05744381



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

100 ELECTRICAL

12

P12-053

e RS R DR H 7 S VRN TCA T N o S

o

e irl’

g\
e SN
ik T AR

-/,,,,

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 2 of 8).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-101

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 3 of 8).

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-102 ELECTRICAL

P12-055

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 4 of 8).

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-103

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 5 of 8).

AM General Corporation

05744381



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-104 ELECTRICAL

VIEW A VIEW B

38

VIEW A VIEW B

P12-057

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 6 of 8).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ELECTRICAL 12-105

VIEW A VIEW B VIEW C VIEW D
/\\ \"
=
=
A5 46
VIEW E VIEW F VIEW G

P12-058

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 7 of 8).

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-106 ELECTRICAL

47

VIEW A VIEW B VIEW C VIEW D

Figure 12-42. Two-Door and Four-Door Power Door Locks Kit (Sheet 8 of 8).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ELECTRICAL 12-107

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-42
TWO-DOOR AND FOUR-DOOR 4-Dr  2-Dr
POWER DOOR LOCKS KIT
1 05742911 KITtWO-dOOT .. v e 1
82
1 05742912 KIT, four-door ... e e 1
83,84,85
2 06003025 eNUT.flattype . ... .o 4 4
3 06003023 oBEZEL,door switch (single) . .. ................... 2 2
3 06003024 oBEZEL,doorswitch (dual) . . .............. ... ... 2 2
4 06000207 P2 OSCREW .. e 4 4
5 06002016 oSWITCH,doorlock. .. ... .o 2 2
6 06001038 G oCLIRtM . ..o 2 2
7 06001694 oWATERSHIELD,doorlatch. . ..................... 6 4
8 06001623 oWATERSHIELD, front,LH. . ......... ... ... .. .. ... 1 1
8 06001624 oWATERSHIELD, front,RH. . .. ....... ... .. ot 1 1
8 06001625 oWATERSHIELD,rear,LH.......... ... .. it 1
83,84,85
8 06001626 oWATERSHIELD,rear,RH.. . ......... .. ...t 1
83,84,85
9 05939037 oCLIRrodend ........ ... i 8 4
o 10 06001831 o ACTUATOR ROD, front,LH.............. .. .. ..... 1 1
o 10 06001832 o ACTUATOR ROD, front,RH.. . ...... ... ... . oot 1 1
o 10 06001833 o ACTUATORROD,rear,L.H. ........ ... ... .. ... 1
83,84,85
o 10 06001834 o ACTUATORROD,rear,RH. ........ ... ... ... .. 1
83,84,85
11 06002513 ¢ ACTUATOR, power doorlock. . .................. 4 2
12 06004031 oSCREW, self fapping. #8 ... ... 16 8
13 12340003 oCLIRrodhandle,L.H............ . ... o it 2 1
13 12340002 oCLIRrodhandle,RH. .......... ... ... ... ..., 2 1
14 06001892 oBUSHING,SNAP + .t 4
83,84,85
15 06002437 eGROMMET, rubber . ....... .. i 2
83.84,85
16 G 09411893 oNUT AND LOCKWASHER. . . .. ..o 4 2
17 MS 00021333 68 eCLAMPR cushioned . ............vviiiii i, 2
83,84,85
18 G 00454065 OSCREW, #10-32. . ..o e 4 2
19 MS 00003367 1 eTIEDOWNSTRAP .. e 7 3
20 05939099 ¢CONNECTOR, power doorlocks. . ............... 2
83.,84,85
21 06002505 oTUBING,convoluted . ...........covii i 2
83,84,85
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-108 ELECTRICAL

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-42
TWO-DOOR AND FOUR-DOOR 4-Dr 2-Dr
POWER DOOR LOCKS KIT (Cont'd)
22 MS 00021333 73 ¢CLAMR cushioned,reardoor. .. ................. 2
83.84,85
23 06002470 eBRACKET,rear,LH.,RH., ........ ... ... ... ... ..., 2
83.84,85
24 06002466 eRETAINER,Wire . .. ... o i 4 2
25 06001893 eBUSHING,SNAP. . . .o 8 4
26 06001840 oBRACKET, front,LH. ............ ... ... ... ....... 1 1
26 06001841 oBRACKET,front,RH. ......... ... ... ... ... ....... 1 1
27 06002436 eGROMMET, rubber. .. ....... .. i 2 2
28 05939237 oPLUG,connectormale. ........................ 2 2
29 MS 00021333 70 eCLAMPRcushioned. .. ................ ... ....... 2 2
30 05995713 oCONNECTOR,6-WAY . . oo v 2 2
31 MS 00021333 74 eCLAMPR cushioned. . ... 2 2
32 05939406 eMINI-FUSE, 20-0mp. . . oo 1 1
33 06001871 ¢ JUMPER HARNESS, door locks,rear . .............. 2
83.84,85
O 34 05995717 ¢« CONNECTOR, power locks,body harness . .. ... .. 1
83.84,85
O 35 05995718 ¢ e CONNECTOR, door harness,rear ............... 1
83,84,85
36 06001973 eDOORHARNESS,rear ... 2
83,84,85
37 05995717 ¢« CONNECTOR, power locks, jumper harness,rear . . 1
83.84,85
38 05939610 ¢ e TERMINAL, power locks,
JUMPErharness, rear . .. ..o 2
83.84,85
39 06001872 eDASHHARNESS . ... 1 1
40 05939236 ¢ e CONNECTOR, door harness, front, LH.and R.H. . .. 2 2
O 41 05995714 ¢ e CONNECTOR, door harness, front, LH.and R.H. . .. 2 2
42 N/S ¢ o TERMINAL RING,body harness. ... .............. 1 1
43 05903093 ¢eCONNECTOR,body harness . .................. 1 1
44 05995717 ¢ e CONNECTOR, rear door,LH.andRH. ........... 2 2
O 45 05962769 ¢eCONNECTOR,body harness . .................. 1 1
46 05903246 ¢ e CONNECTOR,body harness ... ................ 1 1
47 06001980 eDOORHARNESS, front. .. ... ... oo 2 2
48 06001903 ¢ e CONNECTOR, door lock switch. .. .............. 1 1
49 05995717 ¢eCONNECTOR,lockmotor. . ...t 1 1
50 06001899 oo TERMINAL,body harness . ..................... 3 3

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ELECTRICAL 12-109

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-42
TWO-DOOR AND FOUR-DOOR 4-Dr 2-Dr
POWER DOOR LOCKS KIT (Cont’d)
51 05939610 eoTERMINAL,body harness . ..................... 4 4
o 52 06002593 oHARNESS ASSEMBLY, fimer-relay. .. ............... 1 1
83.84,85
O 53 06002597 e e CONNECTOR, timerrelay. .. ..o 1 1
83,84,85
54 MS 00003367 7 oo CABLETIE,fimerrelay . ............ ..o, 1 1
83,84,85
55 05903246 ¢ o CONNECTOR, timerrelay. .. ...t 1 1
83,84,85
56 05962769 e o CONNECTOR, timerrelay. .. .......ooov i 1 1
83.84,85
57 06002592 TIMER-RELAY . . . ot e 1 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-110 ELECTRICAL

/
% A
= W
1222 AN
260
[/
[ I
&7 W
w4 L)
[Q LAY
N BN
T4 Whe
6 S
! !
= g«
=7 RN
A
A P30
- 00 1 .
=25 L N
“ A
7 1 J
" [ 1
i \/ ::/
! f
-
! i

e

-~ Y

- IS et
B e NS D

I RN iy

i “\ ;‘.;\;\\3‘.»»\‘»‘ y (e}

1 ] ’

i wil 1

1 A H

§ e .

! Y j Py

1 2 I

1 S

1 L

~5

L i

P12-108

Figure 12-43. Power Mirrors

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  8-15-96

ELECTRICAL 12-111

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-43
POWER MIRRORS

1 06003828 MIRROR,LH. ... 1
1 06003829 MIRROR,RH. ... 1
83,84,82,84 89
1 06003830 MIRROR,RH. ... 1
85
2 05744075 CABmirrorpivot. . ... o 1
3 06003884 HARNESS, doorjumper. ..., 2
4 06003449 GASKET. . 2
5 06003618 PLATE, mirrormounting. .. .........ooo oo 2
6 MS 00003367 1-0 TIEEDOWN STRAP. . ... 5
7 06007419 HARNESS, instrumentpanel ...................... 1
8 06003933 P2 SCREW, T/47-20 ... e 6
o 9 05744167 MIRROR, replacement glass . .................... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



8-15-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-112 ELECTRICAL

1
| i D /A
A
O <A B
[ = 2 |
= >I\l< =
2%, & N XD
G
V|EA VIEW B VIEW C VIEW D VIEW E VIEW F
8
X
=
=
VIEW G 6-P12-016

Figure 12-44 . Power Door Locks And Windows Harness

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG 81596

ELECTRICAL 12-113

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 12-44
POWER DOOR LOCKS AND WINDOWS HARNESS

1 06007200 HARNESS ASSY, power door locks and windows . . . . . 1
2 05995714 ¢ CONNECTOR, left, right, frontdoor. . ............. 2
3 05995732 e CONNECTOR, left, right, frontdoor. .............. 3
4 05995713 ¢CONNECTOR, left, right reardoor. .............. 2
5 05903093 ¢ CONNECTOR, auxiliary power breakout .. ........ 2
6 06002930 oCONNECTOR,WINAOW . . v« v v 4
7 05903246 e¢CONNECTOR,remoteentry. . ................... 1
8 05962769 eCONNECTOR,remoteentry. . ................... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-114 ELECTRICAL

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG ~ 8-15-96

ELECTRICAL 12-115

6-P12-001

Figure 12-45. Power Window (Sheet 1 of 4).

05744381

AM General Corporation




8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-116 ELECTRICAL

Figure 12-45. Power Window (Sheet 2 of 4).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG ~ 8-15-96

05744381

ELECTRICAL 12-117

5

il

&

9
17}

( )
i

)

] N
N
g J
6-P12-008

Figure 12-45. Power Window (Sheet 3 of 4).

AM General Corporation



8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-118 ELECTRICAL

WU L A
2

6-P12-010

Figure 12-45. Power Window (Sheet 4 of 4).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  8-15-96

ELECTRICAL 12-119

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 12-45
POWER WINDOWS
1 05939315 RELAY L 1
2 05939402 FUSE, S OMP . oot 1
3 05939440 BREAKER, 30 QMP ... oo 1
4 05995713 CONNECTOR, 6-WAY . . oo 2
5 05995715 CONNECTOR,4-WAY . . o v 2
6 06001975 JUMPER, rear door. . .. .o 2
7 06002015 SWITCH,powerwindow . .................covout. 4
8 06002017 SWITCH, Power window lock .. ................... 1
9 06002466 RETAINER . ... e 4
10 06002467 PLATE, pOower wWindow. . . . ..o 1
11 06002592 TIMER RELAY . . . o e s 1
12 06002745 HARNESS, instrumentpanel . ..................... 1
13 06002777 RECEIVERAND HARNESS . ....... ... ... 1
14 06002866 BRACKET, WINAOW . .. oo 4
15 06002870 REGULATOR, window LH. ....................... 2
16 06002871 REGULATOR,window RH.. ............ ... .. 2
17 06003023 BEZEL,singleswitch . ............. ... ... ... ... 2
18 06003024 BEZEL,dualswitch.......... ... .. . i 2
19 06003025 J-NU. 4
20 06003484 SCREW,regulafor. . ... oo 4
21 06003591 HARNESS.frontdoor . ........... oo 2
22 06003592 HARNESS,reardoor. . .. ... oo e 2
23 06003916 CARdoor plug (notillustrated) . .................. 4
24 06003985 HARNESS, receiverjumper....................... 1
25 06003986 HARNESS, door lock jumper. . ............. ..., 1
26 06003999 HARNESS, steering column jumper .. .............. 1
27 06004000 HARNESS, domelight ............ ... ... ... ... 1
28 06004055 RELAY, 40 OMD . v oo 2
29 06004063 BRACKET,relay. . ... e 1
30 06004081 J-NUT. 4
31 06004185 SWITCH, powerwindow . ..., 3
32 G 00271166 LOCKNUT, power window relay. .. ................ 2
33 G 00271172 LOCKNUT, power window relay. . ................. 1
34 G 00121841 LOCKWASHER, power window . .................. 8
35 G 00159658 SCREW . . 8
36 MS 00035206 245 SCREW .. 12
37 MS 00003367 1 CABLETIES . .. e e 22
38 MS 00090728 8 BOLT . 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-120 ELECTRICAL

NOTES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG  12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-1

Section 13

ACCESSORIES
TITLE PAGE NUMBER
Winch Assembly, Mounting Hardware and Related Parts (Winch Kit) . ............. ... 13-2
WINCh ASSEmMDlY . . . .o 13-4
WINCh ACCESSOrY Kit . ..o 13-6
Trailer TowWINg Kit. . .o 13-8
Reel Lamp ACCessory Kit. . oo e 13-10
Brushguard Kit and Mounting Hardware . ... . . e 13-12
Reflective Triangle Warning Device Jack Assembly, and Mountfing Hardware .. ... ... 13-14
Pioneer TOOl Kit .o 13-16
SWING-AWQAY SPAre Tire CAIMEr . ..o 13-18
Bed-Mounted Spare Tire Carmier .. ... 13-20
Underbody Protection and Mounting Hardware . ......... ... ... .. .. 13-22
Underbody Protection Skid Plates. . . ... .. e 13-24
Rocker Panel Guard Accessory Kit .. ... . 13-26
External Tubeless Tire Repdir Kit . .. ..o 13-28
Internal Tubeless Tire Repair Kit. . . ... o e e e 13-30
Driver's Seat Armrest Kit . ... 13-32
Remote Entry Kit. . .. o e 13-34
ROOT ROCK Kit v oo 13-36
RUNNING BOArd Kit . .o 13-38
Auxiliary Air Hose Kit. . ..o 13-40
Cruise Control Actuator, Wiring Harness and Mounting Hardware (Diesel). . .. ........ 13-42
Cruise Control Actuator, Wiring Harness and Mounting Hardware (Gas)). .. .......... 13-44
Rear Defroster . .. 13-46
AUXIIArY SEAT . .. 13-48
Tonneau Cover for 4-door Hardfop ... .o oo 13-51
Essential Tools, ENgINe . . . .. o 13-52
Essential TooIs, ENgiNe . . . .. o 13-54
Essential TOOIs, ENgine . . ... o 13-56
Essential TOOIs, ENginNe . . ... . 13-58
Essential Tools, Fuel INnjection .. ... .. i 13-60
Essential TOOIs, TranSMISSION . . . . vttt e e 13-62
Essential TOOIS, TraNSMISSION . . v vttt e 13-64
Essential TOOIS, TranSMISSION . . . v oot 13-66
Essential TOOIS, AXIE . . . o 13-68
Essential Tools, Wheels and Tires/AxIes/CTIS . . . . ... o e 13-70
ESsential TOOIS, TIreS . ..o 13-72
Essential TOOIs, SteeriNg . . . o v o 13-74
Essential TOOIS, SUSPENSION & . v vt 13-76
Essential TOOIs, HV AC . . . .. 13-78
Essential Tools, Electrical . . ... . 13-80
RPN KIS . . o 13-82
[0 BUIK .o 13-91
CommerCial MAONUAIS . . .o 13-92
Paint DESCHPONS . . o 13-93
Station Wagon Liftgate Assembly and Mounting hardware .. ...................... 13-94

05744381 AM General Corporation



4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-2 ACCESSORIES

* aPART OF ITEM 10 P13-001.2

Figure 13-1. Winch Assembly, Mounting Hardware, and Related Parts (Winch Kitf).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-3
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-1
WINCH ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING HARDWARE,
AND RELATED PARTS (WINCH KIT)
1 05744376 KIT, winch, 12V, 12000 Ib. capacity, SEE NOTES 1 and 2 1
2 MS 00051967 3 oNUT,clomp, 1/4°-20 . ... ... i 1
3 12338481 eBRACKET,ClOMP .. .o 1
ad 4 07385182 oCLAMR positive and ground cables. ............. 1
5 MS 00035338 44P2 | eLOCKWASHER,clomp,1/4” ........ ... ... .. .... 1
6 G 09415477 oSCREW, clamp, 1/4"-20x 3/4" . ... ... .o 1
7 05741079 *TUBE, winch vent line, 70-incheslong . ... ......... 1
8 MS 00003367 7 oSTRARtiedown,ventline ....................... 4
9 12339973 1 oTEE,ventline ...... ... ... ... . 1
10 06003560 esWINCHassembly . .............. ... ... 1
11 05744290 ¢ e CABLE ASSEMBLY, winch-to-battery ............. 1
12 05740980 eoSCREW,Clamp. ... .o 2
13 MS 00021334 28 e e C| AMB positive and ground cables. .. .......... 2
14 MS 00027040 13 eeNUT,winch........ ... 4
15 06000236 eeDECAL,WINCh . ... ... . o 1
16 G 09425080 eeBOLT, winch,7/16"-14x 1.5" .. ........ ... .. ..... 4
17 G 02436164 P2 e o WASHER, winch,7/16" .. ........ ... ... .. .. ... 4
o 18 05742784 eHOOKANDPIN . ... 1
o 19 MS 00024665 355 eeCOTTERPIN, 1/8X 1 1/4" . . ... ..o 1
o 20 05939435 eHAND CONTROLLER,winch . .................... 1
NOTE 1:  MUST ALSO ORDER SKID PLATE,
P/N 05935669, FOR VEHICLES WITH
UNDERBODY PROTECTION
NOTE 2:  FOR MOUNTING HARDWARE,
SEE FIGURE 9-9
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-4 ACCESSORIES

P13-002

44

Figure 13-2. Winch Assembly.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-5

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-2
WINCH ASSEMBLY
1 05742884 CAPSCREW, 1/4"-20x3.0" . ... ... i 10
2 05742968 HOUSING ASSEMBLY, GEAR (includes item 9). ... .. .. 1
3 05741021 KNOB ... 1
4 05742969 CLUTCH LEVER, with plastic knob (includes item 5) . . 1
5 05742885 SEAL, O-MING . oo 1
6 05742877 STEEL BALL, 1/4-INCHDIA. . ... ... . ... ... .. .... 1
7 05742876 COMPRESSIONSPRING . ...........ciiii e 1
8 05742858 DETENTSPACER . .. ... e 1
9 05742871 THRUST PLATE . . ... e 1
10 05742888 SUNGEAR,INnpUt ... ... . 1
11 05742886 CARRIER ASSEMBLY,stage 1..............oovvv. 1
12 05742857 RING GEAR,stage 2 . ... 1
13 05742872 3/16-INCH DIA. STEEL BALL SET,85balls. .. .......... 1
14 05742873 CARRIER ASSEMBLY,stage 2. . ..........o v 1
15 05742971 HEX SHAFT,output. .......... ... ... ... ... . . 1
16 05742892 DRUM ASSEMBLY , 3.5 x 6-INCH (includes item 17) . .. 1
16 05742973 DRUM ASSEMBLY, 3.5 x 6-INCH includes items 17 and 34) 1
17 05742890 SETSCREW,MI10 .. ... 1
18 05741144 THRUSTWASHER,nylon .. ............. ... . ... 2
19 05742867 OILSEAL,radial . ......... . i 2
20 05742967 SUPPORT, drum, gear end (includes items 19 and 22) 1
21 05742875 CAPSCREW,3/8"x 1.0" . ... ... 6
22 05742866 DRUMBUSHING,nylon . ........... ... ..o, 2
23 05742881 GASKET. . . 2
24 05742887 CARRIER ASSEMBLY,stage 3...................... 1
25 05742970 RING GEAR ASSEMBLY,series 12. ... ... oot 1
26 05742883 RETAININGRING . ... ... e 2
27 05742893 TIEROD. . 3
28 05741004 GASKET,endhousing . ..., 1
29 05742869 COUPLING,motorshaft ......................... 1
30 05742880 BALLBEARING . ... .. 1
31 05742882 SPACER,motorshaft............................ 1
32 05741028 CLAMBwinchmotor. ............... ... ... ..ou.. 1
33 05742932 CONTROLPACK,12VDC .. .o 1
34 05742879 eSOLENOIDHOUSING. . ... ... 1
35 05741030 CAPSCREW, solenoid cover,hex head, #10-24 .. .. .. 2
36 05742974 WIRE ROPE, 7/16-inch DIA. x 75-feetlong. .. .. ...... 1
37 05742870 BRUSHSET, 12VDC. ... .. e 1
38 05742874 SWITCH,electricthermal ........................ 1
39 05742868 ELECTRIC MOTOR, 12 VDC (includes items 30 and 31) 1
40 05741005 CAPSCREW,winchmotor........................ 10
41 05742897 SUPPORT, drum, motor end (includes items 19 and 22) 1
42 05742972 HEX SHAFT,input .. ... .. 1
43 05743782 BRAKE ASSEMBLY . . ... .. e 1
44 05742878 ROLLER CLUTCH ... e 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-6 ACCESSORIES

P13-030

Figure 13-3. Winch Accessory Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES

13-7

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

06742791
S.LK.

Figure 13-3
WINCH ACCESSORY KIT

KIT, WINCh QCCeSSOry . . .o
oBAG,camouflage. . ...
eSNATCH BLOCK (noftillustrated) . ................
eCHAIN (notillustrated) . ............. ... ... .. ...
¢TRUNK PROTECTOR, 2-inch (not illustrated) ........
eGLOVES (notillustrated). ............ ... oo
oSHACKLE 3/4-inch (notillustrated) ...............
oSTRAR 3-inch 30 feet (notillustrated) .............

pair

05744381

AM General Corporation




81596 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-8 ACCESSORIES

EARLY 1996

P13-059

LATE 1996

6-P13-060

Figure 13-4. Trailer Towing Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-9
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-4
TRAILER TOWING KIT
1 MS 00090728 113 BOLT, 1/2"-13x 1.50",SEENOTE 1. ................. 12
2 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, 1/2”,SEENOTE 1.. ... ......... ..., 20
3 06006928 BLOCK, receiver assembly mounting, SEE NOTE 1. . . . 2
4 G 00131101 WASHER, lock, 1/2”,SEENOTE 1 ................... 8
5 MS 00051943 39 NUT, 1/2°-13,SEENOTE T. .. ... 4
6 MS 00090728 111 BOLT,.5-13x 1.25",SEENOTE 1. ....... ..ot 4
7 06006927 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY, frailer hitch,SEENOTE 1...... .. 1
8 06007050 o ABEL,load rating, SEENOTE 1. ... ............... 1
O 9 06007688 B2 BRACE, trailer hitch,LLH.,SEENOTE 1............... 1
O 9 06007689 B2 BRACE, trailer hitch,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. .............. 1
10 MS 00051943 45 NUT,3/4"-10,SEENOTE T.. . ...t 2
11 G 02436168 WASHER, flat,3/4”,SEENOTE 1............ ..t 4
12 06007693 BRACKET, trailer hitch,L.H.,SEENOTE 1 ............. 1
12 06007694 BRACKET, trailer hitch,R.H.,SEENOTE 1. ............ 1
13 MS 00090728 199 BOLT,3/4"-10x5",SEENOTE 1 . ...... ..o, 2
o 14 06007905 B2 BRACKET, trailer hitch,L.H.,SEENOTE2 . ............ 1
o 15 06007931 B2 BRACKET, trailer hitch,R.H.,SEENOTE2 . ............ 1
16 G 02436165 WASHER, flat, 1/2”,SEENOTE 2. . . ... oo 28
17 MS 00090728 111 BOLT, .5-13x 1.25",SEENOTE2 . ... ... . ... .ottt 10
o 18 06008114 B2 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY, trailer hitch, SEE NOTE 2. . . . . . .. 1
19 06008116 oL ABEL,load rating, SEENOTE2. ... ............... 1
20 MS 00051943 39 NUT, 1/2°-13,SEENOTE 2. . . ... ..o 10
21 MS 00090728 113 BOLT, 1/2"-13x 1.60",SEENOTE 2. . ... . ... oev .t 6
22 06006928 BLOCK, receiver assembly mounting, SEE NOTE 2. . . . 2
23 MS 00090728 114 BOLT, 1/2"-13x 1.75",SEENOTE2. . ... . ... ... ...t 4
0O 24 06007688 B2 BRACE, trailer hitch,L.H.,SEENOTE2. .. ............ 1
o 24 06007689 B2 BRACE, frailer hitch,RH.,SEENOTE2. ... ........... 1
ad NOTE 1: EARLY 1996 TRAILER TOWING OPTION. PART OF
TRAILER TOWING KIT P/N 05744646. TRAILER
TOWING KIT INCLUDES TRAILER TOWING
WIRING KIT P/N 05743007.
0 NOTE 2: LATE 1996 TRAILER TOWING OPTION. PART OF
TRAILER TOWING KIT P/N 05744629.TRAILER
TOWING KIT INCLUDES TRAILER TOWING
WIRING KIT P/N 05743007.
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-10 ACCESSORIES

P
d
P13-004

* aPART OF ITEM 2

Figure 13-5. Reel Lamp Accessory Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-5
REEL LAMP ACCESSORY KIT

1 05743071 KITreellamp . ... e 1

2 05939056 oREEL LAMP ASSEMBLY . ... ... .. 1

3 N/S eeBULB (frade #GE232) ... ........ ... 1

4 G 00190254 olOCKNUT, #10-24. . .. ... e 3

5 MS 00027183 42 eWASHER, flat, #10. . ... ... ... o 6

6 MS 00051849 78 oBOLT,#10-24Xx 1.0". . ... 3

7 06000320 ¢HARNESS ASSEMBLY, work light jumper . ........... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-12 ACCESSORIES

P13-005.1

Figure 13-6. Brushguard Kit and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-13

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-6
BRUSHGUARD KIT AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
1 06000999 KIT, brushguard, vehicle w/ winch. . ............... 1
1 06001000 KIT, brushguard, vehicle w/owinch. . .............. 1
2 06000862 oBRUSHGUARD ASSEMBLY ... ... .. ovii i 1
3 05939266 oDECAL.brushguard ........... ..o, 1
4 MS 00051943 43P2 | «LOCKNUT, bracket mounting, w/o winch
(part of kit P/N 06001000),5/8"-11 .. .............. 2
4 MS 00051943 43P2 | NUT, bracket mounting, w/ winch
(part of kit P/NO6000999) ... oo 8
5 G 02436167 P2 o WASHER, flat, bracket mounting,5/8”. .. .......... 16
o 6 05744416 oLANYARD, lockingpin.......... ..o, 2
7 06000864 BI1 ¢BRACKET, brushguard support. ................... 2
8 06007230 oPINLIOCKING . oo 2
9 MS 90728-17 1P2 «SCREW, bracket mounting,5/8”-11x3.75" ........ 2
10 MS 00051943 39 o¢NUT, bracket mounting, 1/2°-13. .. .. ............. 4
11 G 02436165 P2 ¢ WASHER, bracket mounting, hardened, 1/2” .. .. .. 8
12 MS 00090728 114 ¢BOLT, bracket mounting, 1/2°-13 x 1.75" .......... 4
13 MS 00051943 43 ¢LOCKNUT,w/o winch,5/8"-11................... 8
(part of kit P/N 06001000)
14 G 02436167 P2 ¢ WASHER, flat, bracket mounting, w/o winch, 5/8". . . 16
15 06001552 ¢BRACKET, tow hook support, L.H., w/o winch
(part of kit P/N0600T000) ... ..o 1
15 06001553 ¢BRACKET, tow hook support, R.H.,w/o winch
(part of kit P/N0600T000) ... ..o 1
16 MS 00090728 171 ¢SCREW, bracket mounting, w/o winch
(part of kit P/N 06001000),5/8"-11x3.75" .......... 8
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-14 ACCESSORIES

*a PART OF ITEM 1 RN
*b PART OF ITEM 2
* ¢ PART OF ITEM 13

Figure 13-7. Reflecti e Triangle Warning Device, Jack Assembly, and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-15

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-7
REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE WARNING DEVICE,
JACK ASSEMBLY, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
O 1 11669000 KIT, Folding Reflective Triangle Warning Device . . . .. 1
2 05939822 JACK ASSEMBLY, SCISSOr . . . .o 1
3 06002031 oBAG, jaCk/toOl. ... 1
4 14009303 WRENCH,wheellug ............... ... ... ...... 1
5 06000162 P2 WING NUT,5/16"-18. . . ... 2
82
6 G 09418924 WASHER, flat, /16" ... ... . 2
82
O 7 06009332 B2 BRACKET, jack hold-down . ...................... 2
82
8 06000161 STUD,jackhold-down. . ........... ... oot 2
82
9 MS 00090725 14 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 2.0" . . ..o 1
83,84,VLCO
10 G 00134551 NUT, 1/47-20 . ..o 2
83,84,VLCO
11 G 02436161 P2 WASHER, flat, 1/4” ... .o 4
83.84,VLCO
12 06000268 B2 BRACKET ASSEMBLY,strap. . ... .. ..o 1
83,84,VLCO
13 MS 00090725 12P2 | BOLT, 1/4"-20x 1.5" . .. .. ... 1
83,84,VLCO
14 06000265 B2 BRACKET, jack hold-down ....................... 1
83,84,VLCO
15 12339734 4 oSTUD, jack hold-down bracket .................. 2
16 06000270 B2 BRACKET, Clamping. .. ..o 1
83,84,VLCO
17 G 09416128 WASHER . .. 2
83,84,VLCO
18 06000271 P2 WINGNUT, #10-24. .. ..o 2
83,84,VLCO
19 06000273 STRAP ASSEMBLY . . ... 1
83,84,VLCO
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-16 ACCESSORIES

P13-038

Figure 13-8. Pioneer Tool Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-17

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-8
PIONEER TOOL KIT
1 06004898 KIT.pioneertool. ......... ..o 1

05744381 AM General Corporation



4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-18 ACCESSORIES

6-513-041.4

Figure 13-9. Swing-Away Spare Tire Carrier.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-19

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-9
SWING-AWAY SPARE TIRE CARRIER

d 1 05744551 KIT, swing-away spare tire mount, one piece wheel. . 1
2 06007340 o LUGNUT, flanged,9/16" . .. .. ... ..o 3
3 05935349 e PLUG,hole ...... .. 3
4 06004008 e DECAL,sparetirewarning ..................... 1
5 05935839 o LANYARD. . ..o 1
6 06007230 e PIN,sparefirecarrier............... ... 1
7 G 09420352 o SCREW, self-tapping, 1/4"-14x5/8". . ............. 1
8 G 02436161 P2 e WASHER, 1/4" .. . e 1
9 05936286 O PAD L 1
10 06007764 B2 e FRAME, swing away sparetire .................. 1
11 05744553 o SWING-AWAY CUSHION,40" . .. ... ..o 1

12 G 02436165 P2 e WASHER, 1/2" .. e 14
13 MS 00090728 122 e BOLT, 1/2-13 X 3.75" . ..o 1
14 06003651 B2 e BRACE,bumper,RH. ... ....... .. ... o 1
15 MS 00051943 39P2 | e NUT, 1/2-13. ... e 7
16 06003653 B2 o BRACKET, reinforcement,spare fire .............. 1
17 G 00427566 e BOLT 1/2"-13x 1.50" . . .. o o e 6
18 06002620 e SPACER . .. o e 1
19 05935296 B2 o BRACKET, spare tiremounting . ................. 1
20 05935291 e PLATE, tuberetainer. . ........... ... ... ... . ... 1
21 MS 00090725 34 ¢ BOLT,5/16™18x 1.00" . . .. ... 3
22 05935290 o FITTING, lubrication ........... ... ... .. .. .. ... 1
23 05935281 e BLOCK,quide . . ... 1
24 G 09425183 e SCREW, 1/4"-20X7/8" .. . i, 2
25 MS 00051943 33 ¢ LOCKNUT, /1618 . . ..o 2
26 G 02436162 P2 e WASHER, flat,5/16". .. ... ... 6
27 06008056 B2 e BRACKET, carrier,holddown. . .................. 1
28 G 00454869 e BOLT,5/16"-18 x.75" .. .. e 2
29 MS 00035338 45 o LOCKWASHER,5/16" .. ... .. 3
30 06008049 B2 e BRACKET, tire carrierstop . ..................... 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-20 ACCESSORIES

P13-009

Figure 13-10. Bed-Mounted Spare Tire Carrier.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-21

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-10
BED-MOUNTED SPARE TIRE CARRIER
1 05742944 KIT, bed-mounted spare fire carrier ............... 1
82,83,89
2 06007340 eNUT,Q/16"-18 . ..o 3
3 06008230 B3 oSPARE TIRE FRAME ASSEMBLY . . ... ... 1
4 05935349 eoPLUG, 1/4"-20x0.88" ... ... 2
o b5 MS 00024667 54 P2] eSCREW,countersunk,3/8"-16x1.75 .............. 4
6 G 00122501 eBOLT, 1/27-13X 35" ... e 2
7 06000931 B3 eMOUNTING BRACKET,RH. ...................... 1
8 G 09422301 eNUT, 1/27-13 . o e 2
9 06000942 B2 OSPACER. ..o 6
10 12339376 1 eADHESIVE-BACKED TAPE. . .. ...... ... o 2
11 05935428 eRIVNUT, 3/8"-T16 . . oo 5
12 MS 00090728 65 eSCREW,3/8"-16 X 1.75. .. ... 2
13 G 09419871 oLOCKWASHER, 3/8" . . .. i 2
14 G 02436163 OWASHER . . ... 2
15 05935839 oLANYARD . ..ot 2
16 G 02436161 oWASHER, flat, 1/4” ... ... . 2
17 G 09426781 oSCREW, 1/47-14 X 1/2" . .. .o e 2
o 18 MS 00017790 830 eLOCKPIN . . 2
18 06007230 ¢[OCKPIN (optional) .......... ..., 2
19 06000930 B3 eMOUNTING BRACKET,LH. ............... ... ... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-22 ACCESSORIES

P13-010

Figure 13-11. Underbody Protection and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-23

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-11
UNDERBODY PROTECTION AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
(THE FRONT END SKID PLATES FOR THESE KITS ARE ON
FIGURE 13-12)
1 05744299 KIT, underbody protection, vehicle w/o winch .. .. .. 1
1 05744281 KIT, underbody protection, vehicle w/ winch ... .. .. 1
2 06006150 B2 oSHIELD, fueltank .. ... 1
3 G 09428795 oBOLT, 3/8"-16 X 3.25" . ... e 5
4 G 02436163 P2 ¢ WASHER (use w/ kit P/N 05744299),flat 3/8” . ... ... 40
4 G 02436163 P2 oWASHER (use w/ kit P/N 05744281) . .............. 30
5 05594341 oSPACER,front. . .. o 3
6 05593490 oFRONT SHIELD ASSEMBLY .. .. ... oo 1
o 6 06009094 B2 FRONT SHIELD ASSEMBLY (12,1T00GVW) .. .......... 1
7 MS 00051943 35 o OCKNUT (use w/ kit P/N 05744299),3/8"-16. .. .. .. 20
7 MS 00051943 35 o OCKNUT (use w/ kit P/N 05744281) . .. ........... 14
8 MS 00090728 61 oSCREW,3/8"-16 X 1.12" . ..o i 7
9 G 09430724 oBOLT, 3/8"-16 X 3.75" . .o 1
10 05593491 oINTERMEDIATE SHIELD ASSEMBLY .. . .............. 1
11 G 09430677 oBOLT,5/16"-18 X 1.0" . ... e 8
12 G 02436162 P2 eWASHER, flat,5/16" .. .. ... 28
13 05593494 ¢BRACKET ASSEMBLY, shield mounting,LH. . ........ 1
14 05593499 oSHIELD, fransfercase. .. ..........oo i 1
15 MS 00090728 60 eBOLT, 3/8"-16x 1.0" . . ..o 2
16 MS 00051943 33 olOCKNUT,5/16"-18 . . ..o 14
17 05594342 OSPACER, T€AN . o\ oo 9
18 05593492 oREARSHIELD ASSEMBLY. . .. .. ..o 1
o 18 06009095 B2 oREAR SHIELD ASSEMBLY (12,100GVW) .. .. ........ 1
19 05593493 oBRACKET, tube rearmounting .. ................. 3
o 19 06009084 B2 ¢BRACKET, tube rear mounting (12,100 GVW) ...... 3
20 G 00453039 oBOLT,5/16-18 X 275" . . . e 6
21 05593497 OWASHER . ... e 4
22 05593496 ¢BRACKET, tube support fransmission. . ............ 2
23 MS 00090728 64 eBOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1.5" . .. o e 2
24 05593495 ¢BRACKET ASSEMBLY, shield mounting,RH. . ........ 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-24 ACCESSORIES

P13-011

Figure 13-12. Underbody Protection Skid Plates.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-25

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-12

UNDERBODY PROTECTION SKID PLATES

(THE UNDERBODY PROTECTION PARTS FOR THESE KITS

ARE ON FIGURE 13-11)
1 05744299 KIT, underbody protection, vehicle w/o winch .. .. .. 1
1 05744281 KIT, underbody protection, vehicle w/winch. ... .. .. 1
2 G 02436162 oWASHER, flat,5/16" w/owinch. . ................. 8
3 MS 00051943 33 ol OCKNUT, 5/16"-18 w/owinch .................. 4
4 G 09430677 oBOLT,5/16"-18 x 1.0"w/owinch ................. 4
5 05935943 oSKID PLATEwW/owinch ... 1
6 G 02436163 oWASHER, flat,3/8"w/winch . .................... 6
7 MS 00090728 60 eBOLT,3/8"-16 x 1.0"w/winch .................... 3
8 MS 00051943 35 ¢LOCKNUT, 3/8"-16w/winCch . .................... 3
9 05935669 oSKIDPLATEW/WINCh . ... ..o 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-26 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-13. Rocker Panel Guard Accessory Kit.

AM Genera | Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-27

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-13
ROCKER PANEL GUARD ACCESSORY KIT
1 05743772 KIT, rocker panel guard (@luminum) ... ............ 1
1 05742908 KIT,rocker panel guard (steel). .. ................. 1
2 12342675 eCAPSCREW, 3/8"-16x 1.25" ... ... ... i 12
3 MS 00027183 13 eWASHER, flat, 11/32” ... ... o 24
4 06001595 eGASKET, foamwasher. . ............. ... ... ..... 12
5 06001241 eBRACKET,mounting. . ... ... 2
6 06001283 eNUT,UAype ... 9
7 MS 00051943 35 oLOCKNUT,3/8"-16 . ... 12
8 06003614 P oPANEL, underbody skid,L.H.,SEE NOTE 1 (steel). . . .. 1
8 06003615 P *PANEL, underbody skid, R.H.,SEE NOTE 1 (steel) . ... 1
8 06005165 P ¢PANEL, underbody skid, L.H., SEE NOTE 2 (aluminum) 1
8 06005166 P ¢PANEL, underbody skid, R.H., SEE NOTE 2 (aluminum) 1
9 06002805 oSCREW, socket, 3/8” .. ... ... 18
10 12339355 1 oRIVET,3/16 Dia.,blind ............ ... ... .. ..... 48
11 06001275 oBRACKET, skid plate mounting. . ................. 3
12 06001278 eSHIM,skidplate. ........... ... ... i 6
13 06004294 DECAL, "HUMMER", white, SEENOTE3 ... ........... 1
13 06004295 DECAL, "HUMMER', silver, SEENOTE 3. . .. ........... 1
13 06004296 DECAL,"HUMMER",gold,SEENOTE 3. ... ........... 1
o 13 05744675 DECAL, "HUMMER", black, SEENOTE 3. ............. 1
NOTE 1:  PART OF KIT P/N 05742908
NOTE 2 PART OF KIT P/N 05743772
NOTE 3:  NOT INCLUDED IN KIT - ORDER SEPARATELY
(SHIPPED IN PAIRS ONLY)
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-28 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-14. External Tubeless Tire Repair Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-29

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-14
EXTERNAL TUBELESS TIRE REPAIR KIT
1 05710215 KIT, external tubeless tirerepair. .. ................ 1
2 05742542 eTOOLBOX, v v 1
3 05742537 oFLUID, chemical vulcanizing (1/2pint) . . ........ .. 1
4 05742538 oPLUG.largetire . ... .. i 15
5 05742539 ePLUG,smalltire ... ... ... . 30
6 05742540 ORASP . . 2
7 05742541 oTOOL,pluginsert. ...t 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-30 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-15. Internal Tubeless Tire Repair Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-31

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-15
INTERNAL TUBELESS TIRE REPAIR KIT
1 05710216 KIT,internal tubeless tire repair. . .................. 1
2 05713347 e TOOLBOX . . ot 1
3 05713351 eCLEANER (B20UNCE) ... .o 1
4 05742539 ePLUG, small ... 15
5 05742540 SRASP . 1
6 05713341 ePATCH (R-20) . . .« vt 20
7 05714148 eGAUGE. firepressure ............coviiiin.n. 1
8 05713340 oSTITCHER, patchroll. . ... 1
9 05714149 eCARvalvestem. ... 20
10 05713343 eCEMENT(BOUNCE) .. ..o 2
11 05714147 ePENCIL,yellowchalk. . ........... ... ..o, 2
12 05713339 SPATCH (R-12) .. ot e 20
13 05712541 oTOOL,pluginsert. . ... 1
14 05742538 ePLUG,Iarge ... ..o 15
05713342 eSCRAPER (notillustrated). . ..................... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-32 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-16. Driver’s Seat Armrest Kit.

P13-031

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ACCESSORIES 13-33

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-16
DRIVER’S SEAT ARMREST KIT
o 1 05744332 KIT, driver’s seat armrest,cojoc grey. .. ............ 1
o 1 05744333 KIT, driver’s seat armrest,cojactan. ............... 1
o 1 05744334 KIT, driver’s seat armrest,black vinyl . .............. 1
o 1 05744335 KIT, passenger’s seat armrest,cojac grey .......... 1
o 1 05744336 KIT, passenger’s seat armrest,cojactan ........... 1
o 1 05744337 KIT, passenger’ seat armrest,black vinyl. ........... 1
o 1 05743080 KIT.driver'sseatarmrest .. ....................... 1
o 1 05743827 KIT, driver’s seat armrest,brown. . ................. 1
o 1 05744042 KIT, driver's seat armrest,gray .................... 1
o 1 05744033 KIT, driver’s seat armrest,black vinyl . .............. 1
2 06002694 oBRACKET, adapter,arm ........................ 1
3 06002693 e ARMREST short,RH., . ........ .. i 1
3 05743826 eARMREST long RH..brown...................... 1
3 05744041 e ARMREST,long RH.,gray ......... ..o, 1
3 06004969 e ARMREST, long R.H.,black vinyl . .. ............... 1
4 06002696 oBOLT,M8-1.25"-16 x8.8". .. .. ... . i 2
5 06002697 oLOCKWASHER, M8. . . ..o e 2
6 06002698 oCARDblackplastiC . ... 3
7 06002695 oBOLT,M8-1.25"-25,8.8" ... ... .. i 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-34 ACCESSORIES

3 4
N PP
Z >
¢§ ﬁ
=
VIEW A VIEW B VIEW C VIEW D VIEW E VIEW F

P13-033

Figure 13-17. Remote Entry Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ACCESSORIES 13-35

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-17
REMOTE ENTRY KIT
o 1 06008077 KIT,remoteentry . ... i e 1
o 2 06008076 oHARNESS ASSEMBLY,remoteentry. ............... 1
3 05962769 ¢eCONNECTOR,remoteentry ................... 1
4 MS 00003367 1 eoTIEDOWNSTRAP . ... 3
5 06002597 oo CONNECTOR, fimer ... 1
6 06002773 e TERMINAL. . . oo e 1
7 06002774 eoCONNECTOR. . . oo s 1
8 05903246 0o CONNECTOR. . . oo e 1
9 06005115 oRECEIVER . . ..o 1
10 05744201 e oREMOTE/TRANSMITTER . .. .o 2
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-36 ACCESSORIES

P13-036

Figure 13-18. Roof Rack Kit.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-37

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 3’16’|?
Figure 13-18
ROOF RACK KIT
1 05743354 KIT,three foot roofrack, ......................... 1
89,83,84,82
1 05743213 KIT,six footroof rack . ............ .ot 1
83,84
1 05743214 KIT,nine footroofrack ................ ... ... .... 1
84
2 05743261 oEND CARCrossbar. . ... i 8 116} 20
3 05743271 oLOCKNUT, NYlON. . . .ot 24| 52) 66
4 05743270 oWASHER.flat. . . ... 44) 961122
5 05743258 OCROSSBAR . .\ ot 214 5
6 05743268 oBOLT,roof rack. . ..o 20| 44] 56
7 05743262 oFLOOR SECTION, three footrack. . ............... 10
7 05743263 oFLOOR SECTION, six footrack ................... 10
o 7 05743264 oFLOOR SECTION, nine footrack. .. ............... 10
8 05743265 oFLOORSECTION,end CAP .+« v v oo 40] 401 40
9 05743256 oRACKEND ASSEMBLY .. ... i 212 2
10 05743266 OBOLT .. 818 8
11 05743260 oSIDE, three footrack . ............ ... .. .. ... 2
11 05743259 oSIDE, six fOOT raCK. . ..o v 2
11 05743257 oSIDE,nine footrack. ............. ... o 2
12 05743267 oLOCKNUT, NYION. . oot e s 818 8
13 05743250 oCLAMP ASSEMBLY . . ..o 418 |10
14 05743255 oLOCKNUT. NYION. . oot 111 1
15 05743254 e oSPACER,round,Clamp . .. ..o 111 1
16 05743253 eoCLIRCIOMP . ..o 111 1
17 05743252 ¢eBOOT,rubber,clamp .............. ..o 111 1
18 05743251 eoYOKE,Clamp . . oo 111 1
19 05743269 OBOLT . . 418 110
20 05743308 eGLUE,endcCap . ... i 1911 1
NOTE:6-FOOT ROOF RACK SHOWN.
05744381 AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-38 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-19. Running Board Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-39

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-19
RUNNING BOARD KIT
1 05743446 KIT,runningboard. ......... ... i 1
2 06001283 oJ-NUT,"U"type,3/8"-16. . .. ... ..o 8
3 05743437 eMOUNTING bracket . ............ ... ... .. ..... 4
4 G 09419871 olOCKWASHER . . ..o 12
5 MS 00090725 62P2 | eBOLT,3/8"-16 X 1.25" ... ... e 12
6 05743441 oRECEIVER . .. .. 2
7 05743438 ePLATE.ClIAOMP . .. o 6
8 G 02436163 P2 eWASHER, flat,3/8" ... ... .. 8
9 G 00456004 eNUTheX ... 8
10 05743443 eEND CARIeft ... 2
10 05743444 eEND CARright . ... 2
11 05743442 eRUNNINGBOARD . . ... 2
12 05743439 eCURVEDTUBE,left. . ... ... 2
12 05743440 eCURVEDTUBE,right . . ....... ... 2
13 06743431 oSCREW,frusshead, #10. . . ........ ...t 8
14 05743432 eNUT, Nylon, #10. . .. .o 8
15 05743433 oSCREW, self tapping, 1/4" .. ... .. ..o 4
16 05743436 oCLIRrunning boardreceiver . ................... 4
17 05743434 eCLIRSPING . o v v 4
18 05743435 oPIN L 4
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-40 ACCESSORIES

FIG 66

Figure 13-20. Auxiliary Air Hose Kit.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG
ACCESSORIES 13-41
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-20
AUXILIARY AIR HOSE KIT
1 05743599 KIT, auxiliary dirhose . .. ... oo 1
2 05743709 oBAG,CTIShose storage . ... vvvii i 1
3 06004415 oHOSE ASSEMBLY, CTIS auxiliary air . ............... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-42 ACCESSORIES

*aPART OF ITEM 5

P13-52

Figure 13-21. Cruise Control Actuator, Wiring Harness and Mounting Hardware (Diesel).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-43

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry

MS 00051943 31

Figure 13-21

CRUISE CONTROL ACTUATOR, WIRING HARNESS
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE (Diesel)

NUT, 1/4"-20(Diesel) . ...

1 4
2 G 02436161 WASHER, 1/4" (Diesel) . ... ... 8
3 06007345 BRACKET, cruise control (Diesel) .................. 1
4 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, 1/4"-20x 3/4" (Diesel) ..................... 4
O 5 06007172 ACTUATOR/CABLE ASSEMBLY (Diesel). . ............ 1
6 05939037 RETAINER CLIR cruise control (Diesel) .............. 1
7 06006442 BRACKET, actuator cable cruise control (Diesel) . . . . 1
8 06006449 WASHER, nylon,outer (Diesel) .................... 1
9 06006446 SPACER, cruise cable attachment (Diesel) ... .... .. 1
10 06004057 MODULE, cruise control (Diesel) .. ................ 1
11 06004056 STALK, TS w/cruise (Diesel) . ...................... 1
12 06004059 HARNESS ASSEMBLY (Diesel). . .................... 1
13 06004055 oRELAY (Diesel) .. ... 1
06007665 CONVERTER, cruise control stalk (Turbo Diesel)
(notillustrated) .......... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-44 ACCESSORIES

P13A-003.1

Figure 13-22. Cruise Control Actuator, Wiring Harness and Mounting Hardware (Gas).

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-45

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-22
CRUISE CONTROL ACTUATOR, WIRING HARNESS, AND
MOUNTING HARDWARE (Gas)
1 MS 00051943 31 NUT, 1/4-20(GAS). . oo 4
2 G 02436161 WASHER, 1/4(GAS) . ..o 8
3 06007345 BRACKET, cruise control (Gas) . ... ...t 1
4 MS 00090725 6 BOLT, 1/4-20X3/4(GAS) . oo 4
O 5 06007173 ACTUATOR/CABLE ASSEMBLY (GQ$S) .. ..o oo iv s 1
6 12338355 RETAINER(GQS) . .. oo 1
7 06006445 WASHERSPLIT(GQS) .. oot 2
8 06006626 RETAINER,cable (GaSs) . .. ..o vv i 1
9 06004057 MODULE, cruise control (Gas) . ... .. ..o vv oo 1
10 06004059 HARNESS, cruise control (Gas). .. ................. 1
11 06004055 oRELAY, 40 AMP (GQS). . .« v v 1
12 06004056 STALK, T/Sw/cruise (Gas) .. .. .ovvv v 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-46 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-23. Rear Defroster.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-47

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-23
REAR DEFROSTER

1 06005306 WINDOW ASSEMBLY, rear with defrost, stationary . . .. 1
82,83,89

2 06005304 WINDOW ASSEMBLY, rear with defrost, sliding ....... 1
82,83,89

3 06005233 HARNESS, rear window defrost, sliding . ............ 1
82,83,89

4 06005232 HARNESS, rear window defrost, stationary .. ........ 1
82,83,89

5 06005202 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, rear defrost timer switch-to-body 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-48 ACCESSORIES

—

Figure 13-24. Auxiliary Seat.

P13-057.1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-49

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-24
AUXILIARY SEAT
1 06005269 T SEAT, auxiliary,tan .. ... ..o 1
1 06005269 G SEAT, QuUXIliary, Qray . ..« 1
1 06005269 B SEAT, auxiliary,black vinyl . . ...................... 1
2 05744293 «UPHOLSTERY, seat back, auxiliary seat,tan ........ 1
2 05744294 oUPHOLSTERY, seat back, auxiliary, seat,gray . ... ... 1
2 05744295 ¢ UPHOLSTERY, seat back, auxiliary seat,black .. . ... 1
3 05744296 oUPHOLSTERY, seat, auxiliary seat,tan ............. 1
3 05744297 oUPHOLSTERY, seat, auxiliary seat,gray ............ 1
3 05744298 oUPHOLSTERY, seat, auxiliary seat,black ........... 1
4 05744317 oFOAM, auxiliary seatback . ..................... 1
5 05744318 oFOAM, auxiliary seat,cushion . .................. 1
6 05744314 oFRAME, auxiliary seatback, w/spring . ............ 1
7 05744291 oSEAT BELT, auxiliaryseat ........................ 2
8 05744311 eCARlockhandle............ ... 2
9 05744312 oHANDLE, lockinghook . .............. ... .. 2
10 05744310 oSPRING, lockreturn. .......... oo 2
11 05744313 oFRAME, auxiliary seat w/spring ... ............... 1
12 05744316 ¢ oSPRING, auxiliary seatsusp . ........covvvvvnn. 5
13 05744315 oFRAME, auxiliary seatmount.................... 1
14 05744292 eePIN, auxiliary seatretainer..................... 4
] N/S BOLT, 1/2-13 x 2 1/4",notillustrated . . .............. 4
[] G 02436165 P2 NUT, 1/2",hard, type B, notillustrated .............. 4
] 06005426 B2 SPACER,notillustrated . .......... ... ... ...... 4
] 06006162 T CARPET, auxiliary cover,notillustrated .. ........... 1
[] 06006162 G CARPET, auxiliary ccver,notillustrated .. ........... 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-50 ACCESSORIES

P13-053

Figure 13-25. Tonneau Cover 4-Door Hardtop.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-51

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-25
TONNEAU COVER FOR 4-DOOR HARDTOP
1 06003663 KIT,tonneau cover,H/T,fan . ..................... 1
1 06004243 KIT,tonneau cover, H/T,black .................... 1
1 06004245 KIT,tonneau cover,H/T,white. .. .................. 1
2 06003664 eCOVER,tonneau,tfan,H/T . ..................... 1
2 06004244 eCOVER,tonneau,black, H/T ................. ... 1
2 06004246 eCOVER,tonneau, white, H/T .................... 1
3 06003665 oEXTRUSION,tonneaucover ..................... 1
4 06001669 oEXTRUSION, 43 in.PVC/velcro ................... 1
5 06001670 oEXTRUSION.41in.PVC/velcro ................... 2
6 06001671 oEXTRUSION,Qin.PVC/velcro . ................... 2
7 05744425 KIT,fonneaubow. . ......... ..o 1
8 SIK eBOW,fONNEQU COVET .. ..o 1
9 SIK oBRACKET,tonneaubow . ....................... 2
10 SIK oSCREW,#10-32x0.75PHCR . ... ...t 4
11 06003844 B2 MOUNTING BRACKET, tonneau extrusion . .. ........ 1
12 06003848 SEAL,tonneau bracket. ......... ... .o oL 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-52 ACCESSORIES

1

|
%%@%}%% ;

@ e

&

P13-060

Figure 13-26. Essential Tools, Engine.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-53

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-26
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, ENGINE

1 05740755 DAMPER/ BALANCERREMOVER .. .. .. ... oot

2 05742191 DYNAMIC-MAGNETIC TIMING TOOL (Diesel) .. ... ...

3 05740754 INSTALLER, front cover seal (Diesel). . ..............

4 05741726 COMPRESSION GAUGE ADAPTER (Diesel) . .. .......

5 05569872 SLING, engine lifting (Diesel) .....................

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-54 ACCESSORIES

P13-061

Figure 13-27. Essential Tools, Engine.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-55

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-27
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, ENGINE
1 05743108 INSTALLER, rear main installer (Diesel) . . ............
2 05743109 REMOVER/INSTALLER, glow plug connector ........
3 05743331 TECH 1 DATA LINK CONNECTOR ADAPTER (DLC) . . ..
4 05740748 NOZZLE SOCKET. . . oo e
5 05743728 VACUUMVALVE GAUGE SET. .. .. ..o
6 05740749 STATIC TIMING MARK TOOL (Diesel) SEENOTE 1. ... ..
7 05741726 ADAPTER, compression gauge . ............c..v...
8 05740744 GAUGE,compression. . ...
NOTE 1: For Replacement of Diesel Front Cover
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-56 ACCESSORIES

0

8 9

/ | ' |
@ ! %@@%% f
i@a ®

A ©

P13-062

Figure 13-28. Essential Tools, Engine.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-57

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-28
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, ENGINE
1 05744176 INSTALLER, rockerarm stud (Gas) .................
2 05744174 INSTALLER, main bearing (Gas) ... .. ...t
3 05744175 REMOVER,rockerarmstud (Gas) .................
4 05744180 INSTALLER, crankshaft sprocket (Gas). . ............
5 05744179 REMOVER, crankshaft sprocket (Gas). .............
6 05744173 INSTALLER, front cover (Gas) . ............covvvn.
7 05744177 INSTALLER,rearmainseal (Gas) ..................
8 05744053 WRENCH, oxygen sensor (Gas) . . .. ...............
9 05740755 REMOVER/INSTALLER, crankshaft balancer . .. ... ..
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-58 ACCESSORIES

P13-063

Figure 13-29. Essential Tools, Engine.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-59

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-29
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, ENGINE

1 05735182 MANOMETER, water .. ...

2 05740766 INSTALLER, crankshaftgear ............. ... ... ..

3 05744491 GUARD, turbocharger inlet (Turbo Diesel) . ....... ..

4 05744065 GAUGE, turbo compound (Turbo Diesel). . ....... ..

5 05744492 SOCKET, glowplug .. ..o

6 05744488 SOCKET, oil pressure switch ......................

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-60 ACCESSORIES

P13-064

Figure 13-30. Essential Tools, Fuel Injection.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-61

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-30
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, FUEL INJECTION

1 05740757 GAUGE, fuelpressure . ...,

2 05740748 SOCKET,nozzle, 30 mm . ... ..o

3 05743771 WRENCH, injectorpump 15mm . .................

4 05743142 ADAPTER, housing pressure . ...,

5 05744060 GAUGEKIT, TBIpressure. . .. ...oovvvii i

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-62 ACCESSORIES

P13-065

Figure 13-31. Essential Tools, Transmission.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-63

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-31
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, TRANSMISSION
1 05742629 INSTALLER, pump housingseal. ...................
2 05742586 INSTALLER, output shaft front bearing .............
3 05742582 INSTALLER,input gearseal . ......................
4 05738105 INSTALLER, output shaftseal. .....................
5 05742588 BEARINGTOOL . ... .
6 05742587 REMOVER, extension housing bushing . ............
7 05741191 ADAPTER,slide hammer. . .......................
8 05742585 INSTALLER, mainshaft pilot bearing. . ..............
9 05742584 INSTALLER/REMOVER, bearing/bushing . ...........
10 05742628 INSTALLER, output shaft rearbearing .. ............
11 05742583 INSTALLER, extension housingseal. .. ..............
12 05741728 REMOVER,bearingset .. ......... ..o,
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-64 ACCESSORIES

2

/ ; 4

:éﬂ M@ﬂ:@m \r,'\,..

/8 @7 ' | /__;,. |

%, @ oo

P13-066

Figure 13-32. Essential Tools, Transmission.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-65

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-32
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, TRANSMISSION
1 05740767 REAR GEARHOLDING FIXTURE. . .. .. ..o
2 05740772 INNER SEALPROTECTOR. . .. ..o e
3 05735187 TORQUE CONVERTER END PLAY TESTER ... .........
4 05735188 TORQUE CONVERTER HOLDING TOOL .............
5 05735210 TORQUE CONVERTER LEAK TEST FIXTURE. .. ... ......
6 05735183 ADAPTER, gear unitfixture .......................
7 05740777 OUTER SEALPROTECTOR . ..o oo
8 05740771 CENTER SEALPROTECTOR ... oo v
9 05735207 OILPUMP AND VALVEBODY PINSET. . .............
10 05735185 INSTALLER, intermediate clutchseal. .. ............
11 05735186 PUMPREMOVER .. ... . e
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-66 ACCESSORIES

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-67

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-33
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, TRANSMISSION

1 05740779 TRANSMISSION BUSHING KIT. ... ... oo

2 05740070 TRANSMISSION HOLDING FIXTURE . . . ... ... ...,

3 05740069 TRANSMISSION HOLDING FIXTURE . . ... ..o

4 05740770 INSTALLER,frontseal . .......... ... . i

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-68 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-34. Essential Tools, Axle.

P13-068

AM General Corporation




ACCESSORIES 13-69
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-34
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, AXLE
1 05738103 REMOVER, front pinion bearing cup and bearing . . .
2 05738102 INSTALLER, front pinion bearingcup . ..............
3 05737530 INSTALLER,yoke seal .. ....... ... .. ... ..
4 05738112 INSTALLER, rear pinion bearingcup . ..............
5 05735192 INSTALLER,bearing . ...
6 05584381 REAR AXLE HOUSING SPREADER . ... ..............
7 05740938 INSTALLER, axle shaftandseal....................
8 05738106 REMOVER, rear pinion bearingcup . ..............
9 05735220 PINIONHOLDING TOOL . ... oo
10 056742757 PINIONGAUGESET . ......... oo
11 05731751 STAND, w/holding fixture . ............. ..........
12 05735480 FLANGEHOLDINGTOOL . ...ovv v
13 05735191 ADAPTER, axle holding fixture ....................
Figure 13-36. Essential Tools, Tires.
L 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-70 ACCESSORIES

P13-069

Figure 13-35. Essential Tools, Wheels and Tires/Axles/CTIS.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ACCESSORIES 13-71

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-35
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, WHEELS AND TIRES/AXLES/CTIS
1 05743069 KIT, CTISTOOIS .. o e e
2 05744126 SOCKET,wheel assembly,5sided . ................
3 05743141 PLIERS, halfshaft bootclamp.....................
4 05743246 SOCKET,clampnut . ........ .o
o 5 05742758 REPAIRKIT,runflattool. .. .............. ... ... ..
o 5 05742952 eRUNFLATTOOL. . ..o
6 06002603 TORQUE WRENCH, 1/4"drive. . ..........covv .
7 06002604 TORQUE WRENCH, 3/8"drive. . ...................
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-72 ACCESSORIES

P13-070

Figure 13-36. Essential Tools, Tires.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG
ACCESSORIES 13-73
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-36
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, TIRES
1 05710216 KIT,intfernal tubeless tirerepair. .. .................
1 05710215 KIT, external tubeless tirerepair. . .................
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-74 ACCESSORIES

P13-071

Figure 13-37. Essential Tools, Steering.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-75

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-37
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, STEERING
1 05740941 ADAPTER, powersteering. .. ........oovi it
2 05740813 KIT, power steering analyzer. . ....................
3 05740810 INSTALLER/REMOVER, adjuster plug bearing ... ... ..
4 05740820 WRENCH, SPANNEr. . . oo ci e
5 05742002 STEERING ARMPULLER .. ... oo
6 05740819 RACK PISTON ARBORTOOL . ..o v
7 05740816 INSTALLER/REMOVER, steering shaft bearing. . ... . ..
8 05735193 INSTALLER, power steering pump pulley. ...........
9 05741876 REMOVER, power steering pump pulley. .. .........
10 05744478 PULLER, universal steering linkage. .. ..............
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-76 ACCESSORIES

P13-075

\ P13-072

Figure 13-38. Essential Tools, Suspension.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ACCESSORIES 13-77

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-38
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, SUSPENSION

1 06002604 TORQUE WRENCH, 3/8"drive. . ...t 1

2 11595179 REMOVER,balljoint. . ........ oo 1

3 05744478 PULLER, universal steering linkage. .. .............. 1

4 05731895 UNIVERSALDRIVERHANDLE. ... ... oo 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-78 ACCESSORIES

Figure 13-39. Essential Tools, HVAC.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

ACCESSORIES 13-79

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-39
ESSENTIAL TOOLS, HVAC
1 05743017 TOOL KIT, air conditioning compressor . .. ..........
05743755 ADAPTER KIT,HVAC flow meter (not illustrated). . . . . .
05743774 LEAK DETECTOR, A/C R-134-a (not illustrated) . . . . . ..
05743752 ANEMOMETER, HVAC (not illustrated). .. ...........
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-80 ACCESSORIES

Jyoay
-
©
o
>
-

P13-074

Figure 13-40. Essential Tools, Electrical.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ACCESSORIES 13-81

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
Figure 13-40

ESSENTIAL TOOLS, ELECTRICAL

1 05743199 TECH 1,diagnosticscanner. .. ...................

o 2 05744191 TECH1IDIAGNOSTICKIT .. ..o

3 05744054 HEISPARKTESTER . . ... oo

4 05743201 TECH 1 DIAGNOSTIC SCANNER OPERATOR’'S MANUAL

5 05743202 TESTLEAD . ... e e

6 05743203 DCPOWERCABLE. ... ...
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-82 ACCESSORIES

FIG./ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS
— — 05743401 CYLINDER HEAD GASKETKIT,6.5L. .. .. ...t —
2-2 15 05744449 #GASKET, cylinder head (Turbo Diesel) . . ........... 2
2-5 8 06740266 oSEALINLET,valvestem. .......... ... ... ... ... 16
2-10 8 05740183 eGASKET SET,infakemain. . ... 2
3-2 1 05740059 eGASKET, fuel injectionpump . ................... 1
4-5 2 05743239 ¢ GASKET, water outlet (Non-Turbo Diesel) . ......... 1
4-5 7 05742109 ¢ GASKET, water crossover, (Non-Turbo Diesel) .. ... .. 2
NPN ¢GASKET , engine cooler thermostat housing .. .. ...
NPN oSEAL,fuelinjector ......... ... ... . e
NPN oSEAL, exhaust valve stem,oil ....................
NPN oGASKET, wateroutlet. ................ ... ... . ...
— — 05743399 GASKETAND SEALKIT . ..o —
2-3 5 05743226 ¢PACKING, preformed, crankshaft . ............... 2
2-7 11 05743285 oSEAL, crankcase frontcover ............. ... ... 1
4-6 5 05743242 eGASKET, water pump (Diesel) ................... 1
— — 05743400 OILPANKIT . o e —
2-8 27 05743235 oSEAL,engine oilpan,rear. . .............. ... ... 1
— — 05742010 FUEL INJECTION GASKET OVERHAULKIT . ........... —
3-4 10 05740674 OWASHER . ... 3
3-4 13 05740556 oPACKING ... 1
3-4 26 05740072 OGASKET . . 1
3-5 5 05740645 oSEAL, throftle shaft. . ............ ... .. . . 2
3-5 7 05742636 oSEAL WASHER, throftleshaft . .................... 1
3-5 10 05740643 oPIN,AriVe. . .o 1
3-5 17 05740653 oSEAL, drain plug, pinstonhole ................... 2
3-5 18 05740599 oSEAL,ring.transferpump ... oo 1
3-5 31 05740661 oPACKING, head locatingscrews . . ............... 1
3-5 34 05740662 oPACKING,camadvanCe . .. ... v v 1
3-6 34 05740588 oPACKING, hydraulichead ...................... 1
3-6 40 05740584 eGASKET, timinglinecover....................... 1
— — 05743965 BOLTKIT. .o —
3-7 3 NPN oBOLT,TBIUNIt. ..o e 8
3-7 13 NPN oBOLT, TPS . . 2
3-7 22 NPN oBOLT,TBIUNIt. ... 3
NPN ¢BOLT, fuel injector, motor cover
— — 05743956 METERKIT oo e —
3-7 3 NPN oBOLT,TBIUNIt. ..o 8
3-7 6 05743966 oBODY,TBIfuelmeter ............ ..o, 1
3-7 7 NPN OGASKET . . o 1
3-7 8 NPN oSEAL,TBIUNIt. ..o 1
3-7 25 05743958 oREGULATOR, fuelpress ... 1
3-7 26 NPN eCOVER ASSEMBLY,meter ....................... 1
NPN eCOVER, fuel injectormeter .....................

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-83

FIG./ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Cont’d)
— — 05743955 GASKETKIT . .. —
3-7 4 NPN oGASKET,TBlUNIt . ... o 1
3-7 7 NPN OGASKET. . ot 1
3-7 23 NPN oGASKET,TBIUNIit . . ..o 1
NPN oSEAL,pressureregulator. .. ...
NPN eGASKET, fuelinjector. . ........... ... ... ... . ....
NPN eGASKET, throttle body heater . ..................
NPN eGASKET, fuelilnjector . .............. ..ot
NPN eGASKET, fuel injectoroutlet .....................
NPN ¢ GASKET, fuel linjector fuel feed nut. .. ............
NPN e GASKET, fuel injector fuel returnnut . .............
NPN oSEAL, throttle positionsensor . ...................
NPN eADHESIVE, TBIboIt. . ... .. oo
— — 05743964 NUTKIT . e e e —
3-7 9 NPN oNUT,TBIfuelline. ......... ... . i, 1
3-7 20 NPN oNUT,TBIUNIT .. 1
NPN eGASKET, fuel injectorfeed nut. . .................
NPN eGASKET, fuel injectorreturnnut. .................
— — 05743967 SEALKIT. .o —
3-7 8 NPN oSEAL, TBIUNIT. . .o 1
3-7 10 NPN oSEAL,TBIUNIT. . .o 1
3-7 14 NPN oSEAL TBIUNIT. . .o 1
3-7 18 NPN oSEAL, TBIUNIT. . .o 1
3-7 19 NPN oSEAL, TBIUNIT. . .o 1
3-7 24 NPN oSEAL,pressureregulator. .. ... . o 1
NPN ¢ ADHESIVE, throttle position sensorbolt. . ..........
NPN eGASKET, fuelinjector ................. ... . ....
NPN eGASKET, fuel linjectoroutlet. . ...................
NPN oFILTER, fuelinjector . ........... .. ... it
— — 05743962 SENSORKIT . .ot e —
3-7 12 NPN oSENSOR,TPS . . .o e 1
3-7 13 NPN oBOLT, TPS. .. 2
3-7 14 NPN oSEAL, TBIUNIT. . .o 1
— — 05743963 VALVEKIT Lo —
3-7 17 NPN oVVALVE ASSEMBLY.idle aircontrol . . ............... 1
NPN oVVALVE ASSEMBLY,idle airconfrol .. ............... 1
3-7 18 NPN oSEAL,TBIUNIT. . oo 1
NPN eGASKET,idle aircleanervalve. . .................
05744381 AM General Corporation




8-15-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-84 ACCESSORIES

FIG./ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Contd)

— — 06006837 FUEL BUNDLE ASSEMBLY . ......... .. ... it —
3-16 2 06006839 oFUELFILTER (GQS) . . oo v oo 1
3-16 3 |MS 00090725 6 oBOLT, 1/4"-20X 75" (GAS) . . oo oo 2
3-16 4 IMS 00021333 68 oP-CLIRS/16"(GAS) . . oo 2
3-16 5 JMS 00021333 121 oP-CLIR3/8(GAS). . vt 2
3-16 6 NPN *BRACKET, fube mounting, fuel bundle (Gas) . ... . .. 1
3-16 7 G 02436161 eWASHER, flat, 1/4"(Gas) .. ... 3
3-16 8 |MS 00051943 31 oNUT, 1/4"-20 (GAS). .. ..o 3
3-16 9 NPN #BRACKET, valve and filter mounting (Gas) . ........ 1

— — 05595706 JOURNALAND BEARINGKIT. .. ..o —
5-19 4 NPN eBEARING RACE ... ... 4
5-19 6 NPN oRING ... 4
5-19 7 NPN eCROSS ASSEMBLY. . ..o 1
5-19 | 18 |MS 00015001 1 oFITTING, lubrication ............. . .o o 1

— — 05742776 FIXED BOOTPARTSKIT .. ..o —
6-4 2 NPN oCLAMPrace, joint assembly, outer boot. . ......... 2
6-4 3 NPN oBOOT, jointassembly. . ... 1
6-4 4 05744415 eCLAMRrace, jointassembly. .................... 2

— — 05742775 PLUNGE BOOT PARTSKIT . .. .o —
6-4 2 NPN ¢CLAMRrace, joint assembly, outer boot. .. ...... .. 2
6-4 6 NPN ¢BOOQT, joint assembly,inner. . .................... 1

— — 05579445 AXLE PINION BEARING SHIMKIT .. ... .. ..o —

(see figure 6-9,items 16)
— — 05579453 DIFFERENTIAL BEARING SHIMKIT. . ... ............. —
(see figure 6-9,items 19)

— — 06007128 L.H. FRONT KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY . . ........... .. ..., —
6-10 6 05596253 eWASHER, flat,shield, 1/2". . .............. ... .... 4
6-10| 10 G 00442733 oSCREW,steeringcover ..., 4

— — 06007127 R.H.FRONT KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY . . .. ............... —
6-10 6 05596253 o WASHER, flat,shield, 1/2". . ........... ... ... .... 4
6-101 10 G 00442733 oSCREW,steeringcover .............. ..ot 4

— — 06007132 L.H. REAR KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY". . .................. —
6-10 6 05599210 ¢ WASHER, flat,hardened,shield . ................. 2
6-10 7 05598234 oSHIELD, CTIStube,rear. . .. ...t 2
6-10 8 |MS 00035338 47 oLOCKWASHER, 7/16" . .. o 2
6-10 9 G 00179884 eBOLT,shield. ... ... ... i 2
6-10] 10 JMS 00090728 111 oSCREW,steeringcover ... 2
6101 11 G 02436165 o WASHER, flat,steering cover, 1/2 ... .............. 4

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-85

FIG./ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Cont'd)

— — 06007129 R.H.REAR KNUCKLE ASSEMBLY. . .. ... —
6-10 6 05599210 oWASHER, flaf, hardened,shield .. ................ 2
6-10 7 05598234 oSHIELD,CTIStube,rear .. ... v 2
6-10 8 |MS 00035338 47 oLOCKWASHER, 7/16" . . ..o oo e 2
6-10 9 G 00179884 eBOLT,shield . ... ... .. o i i 2
6-10 | 10 JMS 00090728 111 oSCREW,steeringcover. ..o, 2
610 | 11 G 02436165 o WASHER, flat, steering cover, 1/2. . ............ ... 4

— — 05579865 SERVICE BRAKE CALIPER BOOT AND SEALKIT ....... —

7-3 2 05578797 oSEAL,PISTON ..o 1

7-3 5 05578800 oDUSTBOOT, pistoN. .o oo 1

7-4 7 05578797 oSEAL,pIStON ..o 1

7-4 9 05578800 eBOQOT, caliper,piston. .. ...... ... i 1

— — 05744405 REAR CALIPER RESEALKIT. .. ... —

7-3 NPN eO-RING,thrustscrew. ............ ... ..o, 1

7-3 6 NPN oDUSTCARpIStON . oo 1

7-3 16 NPN oO-RING, anti-rotationpin....................... 1

7-3 17 NPN eO-RING, pinretainingplug. . .................... 1

— — 05742771 SERVICE BRAKE PAD KIT (frontorrear) ............. —

7-3 7 NPN oPAD,diskbrake . ......... .. 4

7-4 11 NPN oPAD,diskbrake . ......... .. 4

— — 05740448 SIDE COVER HOUSING SEALKIT. ... —
8-6 2 05740445 eBOLT,coverassembly . ......................... 4
8-6 4 05740447 eGASKET, housing,coverassembly . . .............. 1

— 05740462 PISTONNUTRACKKIT ..o e —
8-6 2 05740445 eBOLT,coverassembly . . .......... ...t 4
8-6 10 NPN eGEAR ASSEMBLY,WOrm . . .. ..o 1
8-6 37 NPN oRACK,pistonnut .. ... o 1
8-6 38 NPN oRING,seal,pistonrack ......................... 1
8-6 39 NPN oGASKET, pistonrack ............ .. ... i 1
8-6 40 05740461 oPLUG, pistoNTrack . ... 1
8-6 44 NPN oBALL,bearing,pistonrack ...................... 12
8-6 45 NPN eBALL, chrome, 0.28 diameter, pistonrack. ......... 12
8-6 46 05740468 oGUIDE,ball,pistonrack ............... .. ....... 2
8-6 47 05740467 oSTRAR retaining, piston rack ball guide ........... 1
8-6 48 05740466 oSCREW, retaining strap . . .. .. ..o oo oo 2

— — 05741190 STEERING KIT. . .o e —
8-6 7 NPN oVVALVE ASSEMBLY, steering gearcheck. ........... 1

— 05740476 LOWER THRUST BEARING KIT. ... ..o oo —
8-6 8 NPN oTHRUST BEARING RACE,lower .. ................. 2
8-6 9 NPN oRETAINER aNd ROLLER ... ... .o 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-86 ACCESSORIES

FIG./ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Cont'd)
— — 05741703 ADJUSTERPLUGKIT ... ..o —
8-6 12 NPN oRETAININGRING .. ... e 1
8-6 13 NPN oSEAL,shaft . ... 1
8-6 14 05741704 oSEAL,shaft . ... 1
8-6 15 05740483 oBUSHING, sleeve,shaft ......................... 1
8-6 16 NPN ePLUG,adjuster,shaft .............. ... ... ...... 1
8-6 17 05740485 ePACKING, preformed, adjusterplug . .. ........... 1
8-6 18 NPN oRACE.bearing . ... 1
8-6 19 NPN oRETAINER GNnd ROLLER. . .. ... oo 1
8-6 20 NPN oRACE,bearing ... 1
8-6 21 NPN oSPACER,bearing . .. ... 1
8-6 22 NPN oRETAINER, bearing adjusterplug . .. .............. 1
— — 05742166 UPPER THRUST BEARING KIT. .. .. ... —
8-6 18 NPN eRACE.bearing . ... 1
8-6 19 NPN oRETAINER GNnd ROLLER. . ... ... oo 1
8-6 20 NPN eRACE.bearing . ... 1
8-6 21 NPN oSPACER,bearng ... 1
8-6 22 NPN oRETAINER, bearing adjusterplug . .. .............. 1
— — 05740499 SEALVALVERINGKIT .. ..o —
8-6 23 NPN oRING,seal,valvebody ......................... 3
8-6 24 NPN ¢PACKING, preformed,valve body . ............... 3
8-6 26 NPN oSEAL,VAIVE SPOOI. . . ..o 1
8-6 29 NPN oRING,seal,shaft............ ... ... .. .. i 1
— — 05740452 PITMAN SHAFT SEALKIT . ... ..o —
8-6 32 NPN oRING, retaining, pitmanshaft.................... 1
8-6 33 NPN oWASHER, seal pitmanshaft. ..................... 2
8-6 34 NPN oSEAL.pitmanshaft. .......... ... 1
8-6 35 05740451 oSEAL, pitmanshaft. ........... . o 1
— — 05740465 SEALRACK PISTONKIT. . ..o —
8-6 38 NPN oRING, seal,pistonrack. . ........... ..., 1
8-6 39 NPN oGASKET,pistoNnrack. . ......... ..o 1
— — 05740458 SEALEND PLUGKIT ... . e —
8-6 41 NPN *PACKING, preformed, housingend plug .......... 1
8-6 43 NPN oRING, retaining, housingend plug. . .............. 1
— — 05740470 RECIRCULATING BALLKIT ... —
8-6 44 NPN oBALL,bearing,pistonrack ............... ... ... 12
8-6 45 NPN oBALL, chrome 0.28 diameter, pistonrack .. ........ 12
— — 05741910 STEERING GEAR SIDE COVERKIT .. ................ —
8-6 2 05740445 oBOLT,coverassembly ............... ... vt 4
8-6 3 NPN ¢ COVER ASSEMBLY, housing side . . .. .............. 1
8-6 4 05740447 #GASKET, housing,coverassembly .. .............. 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-87

FIG./ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Cont'd)

— — 05742626 PITMAN SHAFT GEAR ASSEMBLY SERVICEKIT ........ —
8-6 2 05740445 oBOLT,coverassembly . ............ ... . ... ... 4
8-6 4 05740447 eGASKET, housing,coverassembly . ............... 1
8-6 5 NPN eGEARSHAFT SPUR, pitman shaft. .. ............ ... 1
— — 05741892 ADJUSTER PLUG SEALKIT ... ... —
8-6 12 NPN oRETAININGRING . ... ... e 1
8-6 13 NPN oSEAL,Shaft ... . 1
8-6 14 05741704 oSEAL,Shaff . ... 1
8-6 17 05740485 ¢PACKING, preformed, adjusterplug . . . ........... 1
— — 056742627 GEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY SERVICEKIT ............ —
8-6 6 NPN oHOUSING, steeringgear. . .......... ..ot 1
8-6 7 NPN oVVALVE ASSEMBLY, steering gearcheck............ 1
8-6 32 NPN oRING, retaining, pitman shaft. . ................ .. 1
8-6 33 NPN oWASHER, seal,pitmanshaft ..................... 2
8-6 34 NPN oSEAL,pitmanshaft ............ ... ... . 1
8-6 35 05740451 oSEAL,pitmanshaft ............ ... .. i 1
8-6 36 05740453 eBEARING, roller, pitmanshaft .. .................. 1
— — 05742625 STEERING GEAR VALVE ASSEMBLY KIT . ............. —
8-6 23 NPN oRING,seal,valve body . ............ ... .ot 3
8-6 24 NPN oPACKING, preformed,valve. .. .................. 3
8-6 25 NPN oVALVEBODY,steering ... 1
8-6 26 NPN oSEAL,valve SpOOl. . .. ..o 1
8-6 27 NPN oVVALVE SPOOL, direct,shaft. ..................... 1
8-6 28 NPN oSHAFT,steeringcolumn ............ ..o 1
8-6 29 NPN oRING,seal,shaft. ............ ... ..o, 1
— — 05744376 WINCHKIT .. e —
9-9 1 05935666 B2 eBUMPER, front,withwinch . ..................... 1
9-9 2 12342388 B2 oFRAME EXTENSION, front bumper,RH. ............ 1
9-9 2 12342387 BW ¢FRAME EXTENSION, front bumper,LH. ......... ... 1
9-9 3 G 02436165 ¢ WASHER, flat, front bumper, 1/2” .. ............. .. 18
9-9 4 [MS 00051943 39 ¢ OCKNUT, front bumper, 1/2°-13 .. .. .. ... L 8
9-9 5 G 09427321 ¢BOLT, brace assembly,5/8“-16 x 1.0" ............. 4
9-9 6 G 02436163 ¢ WASHER, flat, brace assembly,3/8”. . .......... ... 8
9-9 7 12342389 oBRACE ASSEMBLY,LH.. .. ... .. i 1
9-9 7 12342389 oBRACE ASSEMBLY,RH. ... ... i 1
9-9 8 [MS 00051943 35 oNUT, brace assembly,3/8"-16. .. .. ............... 4
9-9 16 [MS 00090728 113 oBOLT, frame extension, 1/2°-13x 1/5" . ......... ... 6
— — 06001766 LOCK CYLINDERKIT. . .o —

10-20 | 19 NPN olOCK CYLINDER,LH. ... ... i 1

10-20 | 19 NPN olOCKCYLINDER,RH. ... ..o 1

05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-88 ACCESSORIES

FIG./ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Cont'd)

— — 06007147 DEFROSTDUCTKIT . ..o —
11-10 1 05744258 oHOSE, demist, 3/4"x 18" . .. .. . i 2
11-10 2 05744207 oDUCT, passengerside . ..., 1
11-10 3 05744206 eDUCT,cenfer . ... e 1
11-10 4 05744205 eDUCT, driver'sside. ..o 1
11-10 8 05744209 eADAPTER,duct,2 1/2",oval .......... ... ...t 1
11-10} 10 05744208 eDUCT,driver'sheat ............. ... ... oot 1

— — 05740963 TERMINALSTUD PACKAGE . ... . oo —
12-4 | 45 NPN oBUSHING . .. ... 1
12-4 ) 46 NPN oWASHER,neoprene. ...........o i 1
12-4 | 47 NPN oWASHER,insulafing . .............co i 1
12-4 | 48 NPN eWASHER, COP . . .. o 1
12-4 | 49 NPN oWASHER.plain . ... ... 1
12-4 ] 50 NPN oLOCKWASHER ... . e 4
12-4 | 51 NPN ONUT L 1
12-4 | 52 NPN ONUT Lo 4
12-4 | 53 NPN oWASHER,insulafing . ... 1
12-4 | 54 NPN eWASHER,plain . .. ... o 1
12-4 | 55 NPN oSTUD,terminal . ......... .. 1
12-4 | 60 NPN oSTUD,terminal ... ... .o 1
12-4 | 66 NPN oSTUD,terminal . ... .o 1
12-4 | 67 NPN oWASHER,insulafing . .........c i 1
12-4 | 68 NPN eBUSHING, insulating. .. .......o i 1
12-4 | 69 NPN oeWASHER,neoprene. ........... i 1
12-4 ) 70 NPN oWASHER,insulafing . .............covii i 1
12-4 ) 71 NPN eWASHER, CAP . . .. o e 1
12-4 ) 72 NPN oWASHER.plain . .. ..o 1
12-4) 73 NPN ONUT Lo 1
12-4 ) 74 NPN olOCKWASHER . ... e e 2
12-4 ) 75 NPN ONUT .o 3

— — 05741167 BEARING AND OIL RETAINER PACKAGE. . ........... —
12-4 5 NPN oSCREW . 3
12-4) 78 NPN oOILRETAINER,felt. . ... ..o 1
12-4) 79 NPN eBEARING.bronze . ......... ... i 1

— — 05741171 THRUSTWASHER PACKAGE . .. ... .. oo —
12-4 1 NPN oWASHER. flat. .. ... 1
12-4 7 NPN oSPACER, starterclutch. ............... .. .. .. 1
12-4 | 39 NPN oTHRUSTWASHER . . .. ..o e 1
12-4 | 40 NPN oTHRUSTWASHER . . .. .. e 8
12-4 | — 05741173 PINION STOP AND LOCK RING PACKAGE . . ......... —
12-4 1 10 NPN oPINIONSTOP. . . . e 1
12-4 ) 11 NPN oSNAPRING . ... 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

4-1-96

ACCESSORIES 13-89

FIG./ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Cont'd)
— — 05929757 CORE CONTACT END PARTS PACKAGE. .. .......... —
— — NPN oNUT . .o 1
12-4 | 34 NPN eWASHER . . .. .. 1
12-4 | 35 NPN eCONTACT. .. 1
12-4 | 36 NPN oSPRING . ..o 1
12-4 | 37 NPN eWASHER . . ... 1
— — 056929744 YOKE ADJUSTING PARTS PACKAGE . . .............. —
12-4 | 13 NPN ePIN L 2
12-4 | 14 NPN ePLUG. . .o 1
12-4 | 15 NPN eGASKET. ..o 2
12-4 | 16 NPN SPLUG. . o 2
12-4 | 22 NPN eNUT . 2
— — 05929758 CORE YOKE END PARTS PACKAGE. . .. ............. —
12-4 | 23 NPN oSNAPRING. . ... .. 1
12-4 | 24 NPN oRETAINER . .. .. 1
12-4 | 25 NPN oSPRING . .. 1
12-4 | 26 NPN oRETAINER . . ..o 1
12-4 | 27 NPN eBOOT, MOVING COMre. . .. oo e 1
12-4 | 28 NPN eWASHER . . ... 1
— — 05741168 GASKET PACKAGE,C.EE.andD.E.head............. —
12-4 | 41 NPN eGASKET. .. o 2
— — 05740964 GASKET PACKAGE, intermediate bearing . .. .. ... .. —
12-4 6 NPN eGASKET. .. 1
— — 05929755 MULTI-PAC . —
12-4 | 32 NPN CGASKET. .. 1
— — 05740922 MOUNTING SCREW PACKAGE . .. .......... ot —
124 | 19 NPN oSCREW ... 7
12-4 | 59 NPN oSCREW ... 4
12-4 | 80 NPN oSCREW,solenoid .. . ... 4
05744381 AM General Corporation




4-1-96 1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-90 ACCESSORIES

FIG./ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
REPAIR KITS (Cont'd)

— — 05939341 TRAILERTOWING KIT. . ..o —
12-30 2 05939305 ¢TRAILER JUMPER HARNESS ASSEMBLY ... .......... 1
12-30 6 05939703 ¢HARNESS ASSEMBLY, frailer plug and cable . .... ... 1
13-14 1 05710215 EXTERNAL TUBELESS TIRE REPAIRKIT ... .. ...ttt —
13-14 2 05741542 eTOOLBOX ot 1
13-14 3 05742537 oFLUID, chemical vulcanizng (1/2pint) .. .......... 1
13-14 4 05742538 ePLUG.Iarge. .. ..o 15
13-14 5 05742539 oPLUG,sMall. .. oo 30
13-14 6 05742540 SRASP . 2
13-14 7 05742541 TOOL,pluginsert . ... .o e 2
13-15 1 05710216 INTERNAL TUBELESS TIRE REPAIRKIT. . .. .. ... ... —
13-15 2 05713347 eTOOLBOX .\ ot 1
13-15 3 05713351 eCLEANER (B20UNCE) . ... vt 1
13-15 4 05742539 oPLUG,sMall. .. .o 15
13-15 5 05742540 SRASP . 1
13-15 6 05713341 ePATCH (R-20) . .t e 20
13-15 7 05714148 eGAUGE,firepressure. . ........cooiviin.. 1
13-15 8 05713340 STITCHER,patchroll. . ........ o i 1
13-15 9 05714149 eCARvalvestern........... ... . i 20
13-15] 10 05713343 eCEMENT(BoUNCe) ... ... i 2
13-15] 11 05714147 ePENCIL,yellow chalk................ ... ... 2
13-15] 12 05713339 SPATCH (R-12) .ot 20
13-15] 13 05742541 oTOOL,pluginsert . . ... i 1
13-15] 14 05742538 ePLUG, Iarge. .. ..o 15
13-15 05713342 oSCRAPER (notillustrated) . ...................... 1

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

12-31-96

ACCESSORIES 13-91

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
BULK MATERIALS
1 CP R 104420 2 TUBING,nylon,0.3750.D. . .. .. oo i A/R
2 CP R 104420 3 TUBING,nylon,0.50.D. . ... oo A/R
3 CP R 104420 6 TUBING,nylon,0.1250.D. . .. .. oo v A/R
4 MA207 22 206 TUBING, NYION. .+ ot e e e A/R
5 M13466/1 11 ELECTRICALWIRE,AGAUGE. ................... .. A/R
6 05740928 HOSE, rubber, 100 footroll . ........... ... ... ... A/R
7 05740929 HOSE, nonmetallic,5/8 inch x&80feet.............. A/R
8 05741064 HOSE,50feet. . ... ... i i A/R
9 05741067 HOSE, nonmetallic,0.625 O.D.x 0.3751.D.25 feet . . .. A/R
10 05741068 HOSE, nonmetallic,0.50 O.D.x 0.251.D.25 feet . .. ... A/R
11 05741079 TUBE,nylon,0.250.D.x 181D, . ......cvvvi vt A/R
12 05741163 HOSE,0.25inch,25feet ......................... A/R
13 05741209 HOSE,0.625 O.D.x0.3751.D.,25feet. .............. A/R
14 05741210 HOSE,050.D.x0.251.D.,50feet.................. A/R
15 05741211 HOSE,0.3750.D.x 187 I.D.50feet. .. .............. A/R
16 05741214 EDGE PROTECTOR,0.375 X 0.281 inch,80 feet. ... ... A/R
17 05743169 HOSE,3/8inchx4feet.......................... A/R
18 05743542 HOSE,2inchx80feet............ ... .. ..ot A/R
119 06006447 SEAL, 10feet ... o A/R
20 06001808 SEAL, 12feet ... .. A/R
121 06000871 SEAL, body,500". . .. .. A/R
[122 05569255 TIRECHAIN ASSEMBLY . ... oo 1
05744381 AM General Corporation




8-15-96

1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-92 ACCESSORIES

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
COMMERCIAL MANUALS

05714134 OWNERSMANUAL. . ... 1993
05714154 OWNERSMANUAL. . ... 1994
05744168 OWNERS MANUALKIT*. ... 1995
05714158 OWNERSMANUAL. . ... 1995
05714188 G OWNERS MANUAL,GASOLINE . . ........... s 1995
05744368 OWNERS MANUAL, CANADIAN SUPPLEMENT . . . ... .. 1995
05744369 OWNERS MANUAL,G.C.C SUPPLEMENT ............ 1995
05744380 OWNERSMANUAL. . ... 1996
05714155 PARTSMANUAL ... ... o 1994
05714159 PARTSMANUAL ... ..o 1995
05714159 G PARTS MANUAL,GASOLINE. ... ... 1995
05744381 PARTSMANUAL . ... 1996
05714156 SERVICEMANUAL . ... ... o 1994
05714160 SERVICEMANUAL . ... o 1995
05714160 G SERVICE MANUAL,GASOLINE. . . ........ ... s 1995
05744382 SERVICEMANUAL . ... ... o 1996
05744383 FLATRATEMANUAL . ... 1992/1996
05744113 POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL .. ........... 1995/1996
05714162 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT APPLICATION GUIDE ... . .... .. 1995
05744522 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT APPLICATION GUIDE .. ... ... .. 1996
NPN TECHNICALHIGHLIGHTS . . ... 1994
05744523 TECHNICALHIGHLIGHTS . .. ... 1996

*Kit includes 05714158,05714158 G,and
a zippered case.

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-

15-96

ACCESSORIES 13-93

AMG PPG NCP PPG AMG AMG
COLOR DESCRIPTION | CODE CODE CODE | PRIMER |TOUCH UP|TOUCHUP
2 oz. bottle | 12 oz.spray

TAN S/GLOSS T4 N/A N5033A DP90 N/A N/A

RED S/GLOSS R1 N/A N5382A DP90 N/A N/A

WHITE S/GLOSS W1 N/A N5474A DP90 N/A N/A

BLACK S/GLOSS B5 N/A N5476A DPQ0 N/A N/A

WHITE GLOSS W8 DCC-8378 N5611A DP90 05744357 05744358
BLACK GLOSS B9 DCC-9000 N/A DP90 05744182 05744181
TAN GLOSS T11 DCC-101794 N5316A DP90 05744184 05744183
GREEN METALLIC G10 DCC-4215 N/A DP9O 05744186 05744185
RED GLOSS R7 DCC-4679 N/A DP90 05744188 05744187
PLUM (DK CHERRY) P13 DCC-4465 N/A DP9O 05744190 05744189
BURGUNDY MET. ‘96 P17 DCC-52164 N/A DP90 05744541 05744542
BLUE GLOSS L12 DCC-4251 N/A DP90 05744193 05744192
BLUE METALLIC 96 L16 DCC-19793 N/A DP90 05744539 05744540
SILVER METALLIC S15 DCC-4494 N/A DP50 05744359 05744360
BRIGHT WHITE W14 DCC-4185 N'A DP50 05744366 05744367
383 GREEN, CARC M N/A N1433A DP90 N/A N/A

BLK S/G, ACCENT B2 N/A N5241A DP90 N/A N/A

NOTE: All paints listed above can be used with PPG Top coat Enhancer Code Dx84. Top coat Catalysts
are as follows: PPG Code DU6, NCP Code N1433B. PPG Primer Catalyst is code DP402. All listed paints
can use PPG reducer, Code DT870.

05744381

AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

13-94 ACCESSORIES

P10-02¢9

Figure 13-41. Station Wagon Liftgate Assembly and Mounting Hardware.

AM General Corporation



1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

8-15-96

ACCESSORIES 13-95

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry

Figure 13-41
STATION WAGON LIFTGATE ASSEMBLY
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

1 06000980 LIFTGATE ASSEMBLY . .. .. .o 1
HMCS

1 06003525 LIFTGATE ASSEMBLY, tinted glass .. ................ 1
HMCS

1 06003533 LIFTGATE ASSEMBLY,deep finted glass . ............ 1
HMCS

2 06001285 SCREW, lifthatch clampingring. .................. 17
HMCS

3 05743150 THANDLE . ... . 1
HMCs

4 05743151 GASSPRING. . ... 2
HMCS

5 06001847 VELCRO, rear trim mounting, 18.38-inch. . .......... 2
HMCS

6 06001848 VELCRO, rear trim mounting,48.76-inch. ... ........ 1
HMCS

7 06001830 COVER, liffgate lock linkage . .................... 1
HMCS

8 05743152 L-HANDLE. . ... 1
HMCS

9 05743153 SCREW . . 2
HMCS

10 05744074 LOCKBAR GUIDE BRACKET ... ... 4
HMCS
05744381 AM General Corporation




1996 HUMMER PARTS CATALOG

13-96 ACCESSORIES

NOTES

AM General Corporation




	1996 Parts Manual
	Table of Contents 
	General Information
	Engine

	Fuel, Emissions & Exhaust
	Cooling System
	Transmission/Transfer Case
	Wheels/Tires/Axles & CTIS
	Brake System
	Steering System

	Suspension/Frame
	Body
	Heat/Ventilation & Air Conditioning
	Electrical

	Accessories



